

## 2012 Australian Rowing Championships



**Monday, 5 March 2012**

**to**

**Sunday, 11 March 2012**

**Monday, 5 March 2012**

1	U23W1X	22. Under 23 Women's Single Scull .....	Heat 1
2		.....	Heat 2
3		.....	Heat 3
4		.....	Heat 4
5	U23M1X	28. Under 23 Men's Single Scull .....	Heat 1
6		.....	Heat 2
7		.....	Heat 3
8		.....	Heat 4
9		.....	Heat 5
10		.....	Heat 6
11	U23W2-	25. Under 23 Women's Coxless Pair .....	Heat 1
12		.....	Heat 2
13		.....	Heat 3
14	U23M2-	31. Under 23 Men's Coxless Pair .....	Heat 1
15		.....	Heat 2
16		.....	Heat 3
17		.....	Heat 4
18	U23WL1X	35. Under 23 Women's Lightweight Single Scull .....	Heat 1
19		.....	Heat 2
20		.....	Heat 3
21		.....	Heat 4
22		.....	Heat 5
23		.....	Heat 6
24	U23ML1X	38. Under 23 Men's Lightweight Single Scull .....	Heat 1
25		.....	Heat 2
26		.....	Heat 3
27	U23ML2-	40. Under 23 Men's Lightweight Coxless Pair .....	Heat 1
28		.....	Heat 2
29	U17W1X	55. Under 17 Women's Single Scull .....	Heat 1
30		.....	Heat 2
31		.....	Heat 3
32		.....	Heat 4
33		.....	Heat 5
34		.....	Heat 6
35	U17M1X	58. Under 17 Men's Single Scull .....	Heat 1
36		.....	Heat 2
37		.....	Heat 3
38		.....	Heat 4
39	U19W1X	42. Under 19 Women's Single Scull .....	Heat 1
40		.....	Heat 2
41		.....	Heat 3
42		.....	Heat 4
43		.....	Heat 5
44		.....	Heat 6
45	U19M1X	48. Under 19 Men's Single Scull .....	Heat 1
46		.....	Heat 2
47		.....	Heat 3
48		.....	Heat 4
49		.....	Heat 5
50		.....	Heat 6
51	U19W2-	45. Under 19 Women's Coxless Pair .....	Heat 1
52	U19M2-	51. Under 19 Men's Coxless Pair .....	Heat 1
53	U23W4X	24. Under 23 Women's Quad Scull .....	Heat 1
54	U23M4X	30. Under 23 Men's Quad Scull .....	Heat 1
55		.....	Heat 2
56	U17W4X+	57. Under 17 Women's Coxed Quad Scull .....	Heat 1
57		.....	Heat 2
58		.....	Heat 3
59	U17M4X+	60. Under 17 Men's Coxed Quad Scull .....	Heat 1
60		.....	Heat 2
61	U19W4X	44. Under 19 Women's Coxless Quad Scull .....	Heat 1
62		.....	Heat 2
63	U19M4X	50. Under 19 Men's Quad Scull .....	Heat 1
64		.....	Heat 2

**Tuesday, 6 March 2012**

65	U23W1X	22. Under 23 Women's Single Scull .....	Repechage 1
66		.....	Repechage 2
67		.....	Repechage 3
68		.....	Repechage 4
69	U23M1X	28. Under 23 Men's Single Scull .....	Repechage 1
70		.....	Repechage 2
71		.....	Repechage 3
72		.....	Repechage 4
73		.....	Repechage 5
74		.....	Repechage 6
75	U23W2-	25. Under 23 Women's Coxless Pair .....	Repechage 1
76		.....	Repechage 2
77	U23M2-	31. Under 23 Men's Coxless Pair .....	Repechage 1
78		.....	Repechage 2
79		.....	Repechage 3
80		.....	Repechage 4
81	U23WL1X	35. Under 23 Women's Lightweight Single Scull .....	Repechage 1
82		.....	Repechage 2
83		.....	Repechage 3
84	U23ML1X	38. Under 23 Men's Lightweight Single Scull .....	Repechage 1
85		.....	Repechage 2
86	U17W1X	55. Under 17 Women's Single Scull .....	Repechage 1
87		.....	Repechage 2
88		.....	Repechage 3
89	U17M1X	58. Under 17 Men's Single Scull .....	Repechage 1
90		.....	Repechage 2
91	U19W1X	42. Under 19 Women's Single Scull .....	Repechage 1
92		.....	Repechage 2
93		.....	Repechage 3
94		.....	Repechage 4
95		.....	Repechage 5
96		.....	Repechage 6
97	U19M1X	48. Under 19 Men's Single Scull .....	Repechage 1
98		.....	Repechage 2
99		.....	Repechage 3
100		.....	Repechage 4
101		.....	Repechage 5
102		.....	Repechage 6
103	U23W2X	23. Under 23 Women's Double Scull .....	Heat 1
104		.....	Heat 2
105	U23M2X	29. Under 23 Men's Double Scull .....	Heat 1
106		.....	Heat 2
107		.....	Heat 3
108	U23WL2X	36. Under 23 Women's Lightweight Double Scull .....	Heat 1
109		.....	Heat 2
110	U23ML2X	39. Under 23 Men's Lightweight Double Scull .....	Heat 1
111		.....	Heat 2
112	U17W2X	56. Under 17 Women's Double Scull .....	Heat 1
113		.....	Heat 2
114		.....	Heat 3
115		.....	Heat 4
116	U17M2X	59. Under 17 Men's Double Scull .....	Heat 1
117		.....	Heat 2
118		.....	Heat 3
119	U19W2X	43. Under 19 Women's Double Scull .....	Heat 1
120		.....	Heat 2
121		.....	Heat 3
122		.....	Heat 4
123	U19M2X	49. Under 19 Men's Double Scull .....	Heat 1
124		.....	Heat 2
125		.....	Heat 3
126	U19M4+	53. Under 19 Men's Coxed Four .....	Heat 1
127		.....	Heat 2
128	OW2X	2. Open Women's Double Scull .....	Heat 1
129	OM2X	8. Open Men's Double Scull .....	Heat 1
130		.....	Heat 2

**Tuesday, 6 March 2012**

131	U23W8+	27. Under 23 Women's Eight .....	Heat 1
132	U23M8+	34. Under 23 Men's Eight .....	Heat 1
133	OWL2X	14. Open Women's Lightweight Double Scull .....	Heat 1
134	OML2X	17. Open Men's Lightweight Double Scull .....	Heat 1
135		.....	Heat 2
136	U17W4X+	57. Under 17 Women's Coxed Quad Scull .....	Repechage 1
137	U17M4X+	60. Under 17 Men's Coxed Quad Scull .....	Repechage 1
138	U19W4X	44. Under 19 Women's Coxless Quad Scull .....	Repechage 1
139		.....	Repechage 2
140	U19M4X	50. Under 19 Men's Quad Scull .....	Repechage 1
141	U19W8+	47. Under 19 Women's Eight .....	Heat 1

**Wednesday, 7 March 2012**

142	OW1X	1. Open Women's Single Scull .....	Heat 1
143		.....	Heat 2
144		.....	Heat 3
145	OM1X	7. Open Men's Single Scull .....	Heat 1
146		.....	Heat 2
147		.....	Heat 3
148	OW2-	4. Open Women's Coxless Pair .....	Heat 1
149		.....	Heat 2
150	OM2-	10. Open Men's Coxless Pair .....	Heat 1
151		.....	Heat 2
152	U23W1X	22. Under 23 Women's Single Scull .....	Semi-Final 1
153		.....	Semi-Final 2
154	U23M1X	28. Under 23 Men's Single Scull .....	Semi-Final 1
155		.....	Semi-Final 2
156		.....	Semi-Final 3
157	U23W2-	25. Under 23 Women's Coxless Pair .....	Semi-Final 1
158		.....	Semi-Final 2
159	U23M2-	31. Under 23 Men's Coxless Pair .....	Semi-Final 1
160		.....	Semi-Final 2
161	OWL1X	13. Open Women's Lightweight Single Scull .....	Heat 1
162		.....	Heat 2
163		.....	Heat 3
164	OML1X	16. Open Men's Lightweight Single Scull .....	Heat 1
165		.....	Heat 2
166		.....	Heat 3
167	OML2-	19. Open Men's Lightweight Coxless Pair .....	Heat 1
168	U23WL1X	35. Under 23 Women's Lightweight Single Scull .....	Semi-Final 1
169		.....	Semi-Final 2
170		.....	Semi-Final 3
171	U23ML1X	38. Under 23 Men's Lightweight Single Scull .....	Semi-Final 1
172		.....	Semi-Final 2
173	U23ML2-	40. Under 23 Men's Lightweight Coxless Pair .....	Repechage 1
174		.....	Repechage 2
175	U17W1X	55. Under 17 Women's Single Scull .....	Semi-Final 1
176		.....	Semi-Final 2
177		.....	Semi-Final 3
178	U17M1X	58. Under 17 Men's Single Scull .....	Semi-Final 1
179		.....	Semi-Final 2
180	U19W1X	42. Under 19 Women's Single Scull .....	Semi-Final 1
181		.....	Semi-Final 2
182		.....	Semi-Final 3
183	U19M1X	48. Under 19 Men's Single Scull .....	Semi-Final 1
184		.....	Semi-Final 2
185		.....	Semi-Final 3
186	OM2X	8. Open Men's Double Scull .....	Repechage 1
187	OW4-	5. Open Women's Coxless Four .....	Heat 1
188	U23W2X	23. Under 23 Women's Double Scull .....	Repechage 1
189		.....	Repechage 2
190	U23M2X	29. Under 23 Men's Double Scull .....	Repechage 1
191	U23W4-	26. Under 23 Women's Coxless Four .....	Heat 1
192		.....	Heat 2

**Wednesday, 7 March 2012**

193	U23M4-	32. Under 23 Men's Coxless Four .....	Heat 1
194		.....	Heat 2
195	U23M4+	33. Under 23 Men's Coxed Four .....	Heat 1
196	OML2X	17. Open Men's Lightweight Double Scull .....	Repechage 1
197	U23WL2X	36. Under 23 Women's Lightweight Double Scull .....	Repechage 1
198		.....	Repechage 2
199	U23ML2X	39. Under 23 Men's Lightweight Double Scull .....	Repechage 1
200	U19M4+	53. Under 19 Men's Coxed Four .....	Repechage 1
201	U17W2X	56. Under 17 Women's Double Scull .....	Repechage 1
202		.....	Repechage 2
203		.....	Repechage 3
204		.....	Repechage 4
205	U17M2X	59. Under 17 Men's Double Scull .....	Repechage 1
206		.....	Repechage 2
207	U19W2X	43. Under 19 Women's Double Scull .....	Repechage 1
208		.....	Repechage 2
209		.....	Repechage 3
210		.....	Repechage 4
211	U19M2X	49. Under 19 Men's Double Scull .....	Repechage 1
212		.....	Repechage 2
213	OM4X	9. Open Men's Quad Scull .....	Heat 1
214	OML4X	18. Open Men's Lightweight Quad Scull .....	Heat 1
215	U19M8+	54. Under 19 Men's Eight .....	Heat 1

**Thursday, 8 March 2012**

216	OW1X	1. Open Women's Single Scull .....	Repechage 1
217		.....	Repechage 2
218	OM1X	7. Open Men's Single Scull .....	Repechage 1
219		.....	Repechage 2
220	OM2-	10. Open Men's Coxless Pair .....	Repechage 1
221		.....	Repechage 2
222	OW2-	4. Open Women's Coxless Pair .....	Repechage 1
223	U23M2X	29. Under 23 Men's Double Scull .....	Semi-Final 1
224		.....	Semi-Final 2
225	U23W4-	26. Under 23 Women's Coxless Four .....	Repechage 1
226	U23M4-	32. Under 23 Men's Coxless Four .....	Repechage 1
227	OWL1X	13. Open Women's Lightweight Single Scull .....	Repechage 1
228		.....	Repechage 2
229	OML1X	16. Open Men's Lightweight Single Scull .....	Repechage 1
230		.....	Repechage 2
231	U17W2X	56. Under 17 Women's Double Scull .....	Semi-Final 1
232		.....	Semi-Final 2
233	U17M2X	59. Under 17 Men's Double Scull .....	Semi-Final 1
234		.....	Semi-Final 2
235	U19W2X	43. Under 19 Women's Double Scull .....	Semi-Final 1
236		.....	Semi-Final 2
237	U19M2X	49. Under 19 Men's Double Scull .....	Semi-Final 1
238		.....	Semi-Final 2
239	U23M4X	30. Under 23 Men's Quad Scull .....	Repechage 1
240	U23WL4X	37. Under 23 Women's Lightweight Quad Scull .....	Heat 1
241	U17W4X+	57. Under 17 Women's Coxed Quad Scull .....	Semi-Final 1
242		.....	Semi-Final 2
243	SG1X	77. Schoolgirl Single Scull .....	Heat 1
244		.....	Heat 2
245		.....	Heat 3
246		.....	Heat 4
247		.....	Heat 5
248		.....	Heat 6
249	SB1X	81. Schoolboy Single Scull .....	Heat 1
250		.....	Heat 2
251		.....	Heat 3
252		.....	Heat 4
253		.....	Heat 5
254		.....	Heat 6

**Thursday, 8 March 2012**

255	SG4X+	78. Schoolgirl Coxed Quad Scull .....	Heat 1
256		.....	Heat 2
257		.....	Heat 3
258		.....	Heat 4
259	SG8+	80. Schoolgirl Eight .....	Heat 1
260		.....	Heat 2
261	SB8+	85. Schoolboy Eight .....	Heat 1
262		.....	Heat 2
263		.....	Heat 3

**Friday, 9 March 2012**

264	OW1X	1. Open Women's Single Scull .....	Semi-Final 1
265		.....	Semi-Final 2
266	OM1X	7. Open Men's Single Scull .....	Semi-Final 1
267		.....	Semi-Final 2
268	U23W1X	22. Under 23 Women's Single Scull .....	B Final
269		.....	A Final
270	U23M1X	28. Under 23 Men's Single Scull .....	B Final
271		.....	A Final
272	U23W2-	25. Under 23 Women's Coxless Pair .....	B Final
273		.....	A Final
274	U23M2-	31. Under 23 Men's Coxless Pair .....	B Final
275		.....	A Final
276	OWL1X	13. Open Women's Lightweight Single Scull .....	Semi-Final 1
277		.....	Semi-Final 2
278	OML1X	16. Open Men's Lightweight Single Scull .....	Semi-Final 1
279		.....	Semi-Final 2
280	U23WL1X	35. Under 23 Women's Lightweight Single Scull .....	B Final
281		.....	A Final
282	U23ML1X	38. Under 23 Men's Lightweight Single Scull .....	B Final
283		.....	A Final
284	U23ML2-	40. Under 23 Men's Lightweight Coxless Pair .....	B Final
285		.....	A Final
286	U17W1X	55. Under 17 Women's Single Scull .....	B Final
287		.....	A Final
288	U17M1X	58. Under 17 Men's Single Scull .....	B Final
289		.....	A Final
290	U19W1X	42. Under 19 Women's Single Scull .....	B Final
291		.....	A Final
292	U19M1X	48. Under 19 Men's Single Scull .....	B Final
293		.....	A Final
294	U19W2-	45. Under 19 Women's Coxless Pair .....	Final
295	U19M2-	51. Under 19 Men's Coxless Pair .....	Final
296	OW2X	2. Open Women's Double Scull .....	Final
297	OM2X	8. Open Men's Double Scull .....	Final
298	OW8+	6. Open Women's Eight .....	Final
299	OM4+	12. Open Men's Coxed Four .....	Final
300	U23W4X	24. Under 23 Women's Quad Scull .....	Final
301	U23M4X	30. Under 23 Men's Quad Scull .....	Final
302	OWL2X	14. Open Women's Lightweight Double Scull .....	Final
303	OML2X	17. Open Men's Lightweight Double Scull .....	Final
304	OML4-	20. Open Men's Lightweight Coxless Four .....	Final
305	U17W4X+	57. Under 17 Women's Coxed Quad Scull .....	Final
306	U17M4X+	60. Under 17 Men's Coxed Quad Scull .....	Final
307	U19W4X	44. Under 19 Women's Coxless Quad Scull .....	Final
308	U19M4X	50. Under 19 Men's Quad Scull .....	Final
309	U19W8+	47. Under 19 Women's Eight .....	Final
310	U19M8+	54. Under 19 Men's Eight .....	Final
311	AMLT1X Div2	75. Adaptive Men's Legs, Trunk And Arms Single Scull Division 2 .....	Final
312	AMLT1X	74. Adaptive Men's Legs, Trunk And Arms Single Scull .....	Final
313	OCW2X	61. Open Club Women's Double Scull .....	Heat 1
314		.....	Heat 2
315	OCM2X	63. Open Club Men's Double Scull .....	Heat 1
316		.....	Heat 2

**Friday, 9 March 2012**

317	OCW4-	62. Open Club Women's Four .....	Heat 1
318	OCM4-	64. Open Club Men's Four .....	Heat 1
319	SG1X	77. Schoolgirl Single Scull .....	Repechage 1
320		.....	Repechage 2
321		.....	Repechage 3
322	SB1X	81. Schoolboy Single Scull .....	Repechage 1
323		.....	Repechage 2
324		.....	Repechage 3
325	SG4+	79. Schoolgirl's Coxed Four .....	Heat 1
326		.....	Heat 2
327	SB4+	83. Schoolboy Coxed Four .....	Heat 1
328		.....	Heat 2
329	SG4X+	78. Schoolgirl Coxed Quad Scull .....	Repechage 1
330		.....	Repechage 2
331		.....	Repechage 3
332		.....	Repechage 4
333	SB4X+	82. Schoolboy Coxed Quad Scull .....	Heat 1
334		.....	Heat 2
335		.....	Heat 3
336	SBU178+	84. Schoolboy Under 17 Eight .....	Heat 1
337	SG8+	80. Schoolgirl Eight .....	Repechage 1
338		.....	Repechage 2
339	SB8+	85. Schoolboy Eight .....	Repechage 1
340		.....	Repechage 2

**Saturday, 10 March 2012**

341	OW1X	1. Open Women's Single Scull .....	B Final
342		.....	A Final
343	OM1X	7. Open Men's Single Scull .....	B Final
344		.....	A Final
345	OW2-	4. Open Women's Coxless Pair .....	B Final
346		.....	A Final
347	OM2-	10. Open Men's Coxless Pair .....	B Final
348		.....	A Final
349	U23W2X	23. Under 23 Women's Double Scull .....	Final
350	U23M2X	29. Under 23 Men's Double Scull .....	Final
351	U23W4-	26. Under 23 Women's Coxless Four .....	Final
352	U23M4-	32. Under 23 Men's Coxless Four .....	Final
353	U23M4+	33. Under 23 Men's Coxed Four .....	Final
354	OWL1X	13. Open Women's Lightweight Single Scull .....	B Final
355		.....	A Final
356	OML1X	16. Open Men's Lightweight Single Scull .....	B Final
357		.....	A Final
358	OML2-	19. Open Men's Lightweight Coxless Pair .....	Final
359	U23WL2X	36. Under 23 Women's Lightweight Double Scull .....	Final
360	U23ML2X	39. Under 23 Men's Lightweight Double Scull .....	Final
361	U23ML4-	41. Under 23 Men's Lightweight Coxless Four .....	Final
362	U17W2X	56. Under 17 Women's Double Scull .....	Final
363	U17M2X	59. Under 17 Men's Double Scull .....	Final
364	U19W2X	43. Under 19 Women's Double Scull .....	Final
365	U19M2X	49. Under 19 Men's Double Scull .....	Final
366	U19W4-	46. Under 19 Women's Coxless Four .....	Final
367	U19M4-	52. Under 19 Men's Coxless Four .....	Final
368	U19M4+	53. Under 19 Men's Coxed Four .....	Final
369	OCW2X	61. Open Club Women's Double Scull .....	Repechage 1
370		.....	Repechage 2
371	OCM2X	63. Open Club Men's Double Scull .....	Repechage 1
372	OW4X	3. Open Women's Quad Scull .....	Final
373	OM4X	9. Open Men's Quad Scull .....	Final
374	SG4+	79. Schoolgirl's Coxed Four .....	Repechage 1
375	SB4+	83. Schoolboy Coxed Four .....	Repechage 1
376		.....	Repechage 2
377	SB4X+	82. Schoolboy Coxed Quad Scull .....	Repechage 1
378		.....	Repechage 2

**Saturday, 10 March 2012**

379	AMLT2X	76. Adaptive Men's Legs, Trunk And Arms Double Scull .....	Final
380	OW4-	5. Open Women's Coxless Four .....	Final
381	OM4-	11. Open Men's Coxless Four .....	Final
382	U23W8+	27. Under 23 Women's Eight .....	Final
383	U23M8+	34. Under 23 Men's Eight .....	Final
384	OML8+	21. Open Men's Lightweight Eight .....	Final
385	U23WL4X	37. Under 23 Women's Lightweight Quad Scull .....	Final
386	OWL4X	15. Open Women's Lightweight Quad Scull .....	Final
387	OML4X	18. Open Men's Lightweight Quad Scull .....	Final
388	SG1X	77. Schoolgirl Single Scull .....	Semi-Final 1
389		.....	Semi-Final 2
390		.....	Semi-Final 3
391	SB1X	81. Schoolboy Single Scull .....	Semi-Final 1
392		.....	Semi-Final 2
393		.....	Semi-Final 3
394	SG4X+	78. Schoolgirl Coxed Quad Scull .....	Semi-Final 1
395		.....	Semi-Final 2
396		.....	Semi-Final 3
397		.....	Semi-Final 4
398	SB4X+	82. Schoolboy Coxed Quad Scull .....	Semi-Final 1
399		.....	Semi-Final 2
400	SB8+	85. Schoolboy Eight .....	Semi-Final 1
401		.....	Semi-Final 2

**Sunday, 11 March 2012**

402	SG1X	77. Schoolgirl Single Scull .....	D Final
403		.....	C Final
404		.....	B Final
405	SB1X	81. Schoolboy Single Scull .....	D Final
406		.....	C Final
407		.....	B Final
408	SG4+	79. Schoolgirl's Coxed Four .....	B Final
409	SB4+	83. Schoolboy Coxed Four .....	B Final
410	SG4X+	78. Schoolgirl Coxed Quad Scull .....	D Final
411		.....	C Final
412		.....	B Final
413	SB4X+	82. Schoolboy Coxed Quad Scull .....	C Final
414		.....	B Final
415	SG8+	80. Schoolgirl Eight .....	B Final
416	SB8+	85. Schoolboy Eight .....	C Final
417		.....	B Final
418	SG1X	77. Schoolgirl Single Scull .....	A Final
419	SB1X	81. Schoolboy Single Scull .....	A Final
420	SG4+	79. Schoolgirl's Coxed Four .....	A Final
421	SB4+	83. Schoolboy Coxed Four .....	A Final
422	OCW2X	61. Open Club Women's Double Scull .....	Final
423	OCM2X	63. Open Club Men's Double Scull .....	Final
424	OCW4-	62. Open Club Women's Four .....	Final
425	OCM4-	64. Open Club Men's Four .....	Final
426	SG4X+	78. Schoolgirl Coxed Quad Scull .....	A Final
427	SB4X+	82. Schoolboy Coxed Quad Scull .....	A Final
428	SBU178+	84. Schoolboy Under 17 Eight .....	Final
429	SG8+	80. Schoolgirl Eight .....	A Final
430	SB8+	85. Schoolboy Eight .....	A Final
431	ISW1X	86. Interstate Women's Single Scull .....	Final
432	ISM1X	87. Interstate Men's Single Scull .....	Final
433	ISWL4X	88. Interstate Women's Lightweight Coxless Quad Scull .....	Final
434	ISLM4-	89. Interstate Men's Lightweight Coxless Four .....	Final
435	ISWY8+	90. Interstate Women's Youth Eight .....	Final
436	ISMY8+	91. Interstate Men's Youth Eight .....	Final
437	ISW8+	92. Interstate Women's Eight .....	Final
438	ISM8+	93. Interstate Men's Eight .....	Final



**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Monday, 5 March 2012**

Race 1 Under 23 Women's Single Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	22.10 Bris & GPS Jessica Hall	4		4:22.45 (6)	5:58.98 1:36.53	8:04.56 2:05.58	0.00	+0.00
2	22.18 Mercantile Katrina Bateman	5		3:53.87 (1)	6:02.25 2:08.38	8:11.19 2:08.94	6.63	+6.63
3	22.01 Adelaide Molly Goodman	3		4:07.86 (3)	6:10.15 2:02.29	8:13.90 2:03.75	2.71	+9.34
4	22.16 Macquarie University Candice Williams	7		4:14.01 (5)	6:34.43 2:20.42	8:32.09 1:57.66	18.19	+27.53
5	22.05 ANU Jacqui Williams	2		4:10.97 (4)	6:22.42 2:11.45	8:32.32 2:09.90	0.23	+27.76
6	22.28 WARC Darci Miller	6		3:57.18 (2)		8:43.20	10.88	+38.64
7	22.03 ANA Hannah Storey	1		4:22.89 (7)	6:38.21 2:15.32	8:54.21 2:16.00	11.01	+49.65
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage								

Race 2 Under 23 Women's Single Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	22.02 Adelaide Olympia Aldersey	4	1:54.58 1:54.58	3:57.41 (1) 2:02.83	6:00.50 (1) 2:03.09	8:03.82 2:03.32	0.00	+0.00
2	22.24 Sydney University Ellena Winstanley	5	2:07.13 2:07.13	4:01.00 (2) 1:53.87	6:07.24 (2) 2:06.24	8:11.17 2:03.93	7.35	+7.35
3	22.25 Uni of QLD Alex French	3		4:13.12 (3)	6:23.28 (3) 2:10.16	8:27.10 2:03.82	15.93	+23.28
4	22.17 Melbourne Alex Conway	6	2:05.76 2:05.76	4:17.41 (5) 2:11.65	6:31.64 (5) 2:14.23	8:34.02 2:02.38	6.92	+30.20
5	22.14 Griffith Uni Surfers Pa... Jessica Evatt-Davey	7	2:04.36 2:04.36	4:18.08 (6) 2:13.72	6:32.03 (6) 2:13.95	8:38.13 2:06.10	4.11	+34.31
6	22.06 Banks Chelsea Frawley	1	2:00.89 2:00.89	4:15.40 (4) 2:14.51	6:31.25 (4) 2:15.85	8:44.15 2:12.90	6.02	+40.33
7	22.22 Newcastle University Jessica Richardson	2	2:09.49 2:09.49	4:27.16 (7) 2:17.67	6:45.35 (7) 2:18.19	8:56.99 2:11.64	12.84	+53.17
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage								

Race 3 Under 23 Women's Single Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	22.12 Commercial Maddie Edmunds	4	1:55.31 (1) 1:55.31	3:55.11 (1) 1:59.80	5:58.44 (1) 2:03.33	8:01.74 2:03.30	0.00	+0.00
2	22.04 ANA Ashleigh Miles	3	1:56.67 (2) 1:56.67	3:58.73 (2) 2:02.06	6:02.89 (2) 2:04.16	8:07.82 2:04.93	6.08	+6.08
3	22.21 Mosman Georgia Miansarow	5	1:58.07 (3) 1:58.07	4:02.19 (3) 2:04.12	6:08.40 (3) 2:06.21	8:12.99 2:04.59	5.17	+11.25
4	22.08 Bris & GPS Chloe Hill	2	2:01.81 (4) 2:01.81	4:07.64 (4) 2:05.83	6:17.90 (4) 2:10.26	8:25.81 2:07.91	12.82	+24.07
5	22.27 UTS Victoria Delipetar	6	2:04.56 (5) 2:04.56	4:18.14 (5) 2:13.58	6:28.93 (5) 2:10.79	8:36.53 2:07.60	10.72	+34.79
6	22.07 Banks Emma Thomason	1	2:05.95 (6) 2:05.95	4:19.37 (6) 2:13.42	6:35.03 (6) 2:15.66	8:46.81 2:11.78	10.28	+45.07
7	22.15 Macquarie University Jenny Altherr	7	2:11.28 (7) 2:11.28	4:35.86 (7) 2:24.58	7:03.26 (7) 2:27.40	9:25.40 2:22.14	38.59	+83.66
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage								

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Monday, 5 March 2012**

Race 4 Under 23 Women's Single Scull							Heat 4			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	22.19 Mercantile Rebekah Hooper	4	1:52.40 (1) 1:52.40	3:51.76 (1) 1:59.36	5:55.35 (1) 2:03.59	8:03.18 2:07.83	0.00	+0.00		
2	22.23 Swans Natasha Gay	3	1:54.02 (2) 1:54.02	3:55.09 (2) 2:01.07	5:59.83 (2) 2:04.74	8:09.48 2:09.65	6.30	+6.30		
3	22.20 Mercantile Jennifer Cleary	2	1:58.78 (3) 1:58.78	4:00.91 (3) 2:02.13	6:07.16 (3) 2:06.25	8:19.20 2:12.04	9.72	+16.02		
4	22.09 Bris & GPS Eleanor Wilson	5	2:01.09 (5) 2:01.09	4:04.39 (4) 2:03.30	6:15.44 (4) 2:11.05	8:30.14 2:14.70	10.94	+26.96		
5	22.26 Uni of QLD Johanna Tarrant	6	1:59.81 (4) 1:59.81	4:08.79 (5) 2:08.98	6:20.48 (5) 2:11.69	8:34.54 2:14.06	4.40	+31.36		
6	22.13 Drummoyne Eleanor Marshall	1	2:02.87 (6) 2:02.87	4:15.56 (6) 2:12.69	6:30.71 (6) 2:15.15	8:51.84 2:21.13	17.30	+48.66		
	22.11 Canberra Amy Fowler	7	SCRATCHED							
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage										

Race 5 Under 23 Men's Single Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	28.32 Sydney University Ryan Edwards	3	1:46.98 1:46.98	3:35.59 (1) 1:48.61	5:28.09 (1) 1:52.50	7:28.01 1:59.92	0.00	+0.00
2	28.14 Melbourne Uni Jordon Smith	5	1:48.57 1:48.57	3:37.72 (2) 1:49.15	5:34.05 (2) 1:56.33	7:31.41 1:57.36	3.40	+3.40
3	28.21 Pine Will Lindores	2		3:41.70 (3) 1:57.17	5:38.87 (3) 1:57.17	7:36.97 1:58.10	5.56	+8.96
4	28.28 Sydney University Thomas McClintock	4	1:53.11 1:53.11	3:43.37 (4) 1:50.26	5:41.16 (4) 1:57.79	7:40.63 1:59.47	3.66	+12.62
5	28.11 Huon Erik Rowan	6	1:51.30 1:51.30	3:45.84 (6) 1:54.54	5:46.09 (5) 2:00.25	7:53.32 2:07.23	12.69	+25.31
6	28.33 The Southport School Ollie Smith	1	1:45.95 1:45.95	3:44.35 (5) 1:58.40	5:50.61 (6) 2:06.26	8:00.49 2:09.88	7.17	+32.48
7	28.36 UTS Jonathan Camp	7	1:53.39 1:53.39	4:01.95 (7) 2:08.56	6:11.67 (7) 2:09.72	8:15.56 2:03.89	15.07	+47.55
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage								

Race 6 Under 23 Men's Single Scull							Heat 2			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	28.07 Canberra Nicholas Barnier	3	1:45.55 (2) 1:45.55	3:36.06 (1) 1:50.51	5:29.52 (1) 1:53.46	7:26.84 1:57.32	0.00	+0.00		
2	28.29 Sydney University Hamish Playfair	2	1:48.47 (4) 1:48.47	3:38.72 (2) 1:50.25	5:30.25 (2) 1:51.53	7:29.09 1:58.84	2.25	+2.25		
3	28.15 Mercantile Darcy Frawley	4	1:44.72 (1) 1:44.72	3:39.20 (3) 1:54.48	5:39.05 (3) 1:59.85	7:40.54 2:01.49	11.45	+13.70		
4	28.12 Huon Max Rowan	5	1:49.22 (5) 1:49.22	3:43.38 (4) 1:54.16	5:41.24 (4) 1:57.86	7:45.11 2:03.87	4.57	+18.27		
5	28.34 Uni of QLD Nathan Goldstone	6	1:46.99 (3) 1:46.99	3:44.44 (5) 1:57.45	5:44.72 (5) 2:00.28	7:47.11 2:02.39	2.00	+20.27		
	28.25 Sydney Dominic McDonald	1	DID NOT START							
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage										

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Monday, 5 March 2012**

Race 7 Under 23 Men's Single Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	28.22 Pine Chris Anderson	2	1:46.98 (1) 1:46.98	3:38.40 (1) 1:51.42	5:33.53 (1) 1:55.13	7:31.89 1:58.36	0.00	+0.00
2	28.06 Bucks Samuel Volker	3	1:50.16 (5) 1:50.16	3:40.96 (2) 1:50.80	5:36.32 (2) 1:55.36	7:32.08 1:55.76	0.19	+0.19
3	28.20 Mosman Rory Glover	4	1:49.87 (4) 1:49.87	3:44.05 (4) 1:54.18	5:40.49 (3) 1:56.44	7:36.10 1:55.61	4.02	+4.21
4	28.13 Huon Wilson Mure	5	1:49.26 (3) 1:49.26	3:44.78 (5) 1:55.52	5:44.84 (4) 2:00.06	7:49.55 2:04.71	13.45	+17.66
5	28.02 Adelaide Uni Lachlan Ward	1	1:48.68 (2) 1:48.68	3:43.63 (3) 1:54.95	5:46.88 (5) 2:03.25	7:53.67 2:06.79	4.12	+21.78
6	28.37 UTS Anthony Delipetar	6	1:53.27 (6) 1:53.27	3:52.85 (6) 1:59.58	5:55.14 (6) 2:02.29	8:02.08 2:06.94	8.41	+30.19
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage								

Race 8 Under 23 Men's Single Scull							Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	28.10 Grammarians Ben Morley	3	1:44.39 (1) 1:44.39	3:36.12 (1) 1:51.73	5:39.18 (1) 2:03.06	7:44.47 2:05.29	0.00	+0.00
2	28.19 Mosman Jay Ditmarsch	4	1:47.06 (2) 1:47.06	3:40.75 (2) 1:53.69	5:48.10 (2) 2:07.35	8:00.76 2:12.66	16.29	+16.29
3	28.30 Sydney University Ryan Barraclough	2	1:47.54 (3) 1:47.54	3:43.56 (3) 1:56.02	5:56.18 (3) 2:12.62	8:10.69 2:14.51	9.93	+26.22
4	28.27 Sydney Alexander Lazarou	1	1:50.63 (4) 1:50.63	3:53.29 (4) 2:02.66	6:06.54 (4) 2:13.25	8:17.26 2:10.72	6.57	+32.79
5	28.08 Champion Lakes Boating Daniel Foucar	6	1:57.45 (6) 1:57.45	4:02.96 (6) 2:05.51	6:18.12 (5) 2:15.16	8:25.83 2:07.71	8.57	+41.36
6	28.04 Bucks Jack Pears	5	1:51.99 (5) 1:51.99	3:57.88 (5) 2:05.89	6:20.85 (6) 2:22.97	8:51.89 2:31.04	26.06	+67.42
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage								

Race 9 Under 23 Men's Single Scull							Heat 5	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	28.03 ANU Riley Owen	3				7:43.32	0.00	+0.00
2	28.35 UWABC Grant Adendorff	4				7:47.58	4.26	+4.26
3	28.24 St George Steven Peile	2			5:50.93	7:54.06 2:03.13	6.48	+10.74
4	28.26 Sydney Tom Gunton	5			6:03.85	8:08.50 2:04.65	14.44	+25.18
5	28.16 Mercantile Peter Browne	6			6:08.42	8:14.46 2:06.04	5.96	+31.14
6	28.09 Champion Lakes Boating Lee Blackwell	1			6:42.46	8:58.42 2:15.96	43.96	+75.10
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage								

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Monday, 5 March 2012**

Race 10 Under 23 Men's Single Scull							Heat 6	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	28.31 Sydney University Sasha Belonogoff	3	1:48.80 (1) 1:48.80	3:44.11 (1) 1:55.31	5:41.12 (1) 1:57.01	7:43.52 2:02.40	0.00	+0.00
2	28.17 Mersey Taylor Wilczynski	4	1:53.03 (3) 1:53.03	3:49.99 (2) 1:56.96	5:48.09 (2) 1:58.10	7:50.15 2:02.06	6.63	+6.63
3	28.05 Bucks Max McQueeney	6	1:51.44 (2) 1:51.44	3:51.35 (3) 1:59.91	5:51.57 (3) 2:00.22	7:56.23 2:04.66	6.08	+12.71
4	28.01 Adelaide Max Tonkin	2	1:58.63 (6) 1:58.63	4:00.29 (5) 2:01.66	5:59.73 (5) 1:59.44	8:04.67 2:04.94	8.44	+21.15
5	28.18 Mosman Jacob Waller	1	1:53.95 (4) 1:53.95	3:54.25 (4) 2:00.30	5:58.45 (4) 2:04.20	8:15.09 2:16.64	10.42	+31.57
6	28.23 Pine Tom Coates	5	1:56.90 (5) 1:56.90	4:04.19 (6) 2:07.29	6:12.96 (6) 2:08.77	8:26.23 2:13.27	11.14	+42.71
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage								

Race 11 Under 23 Women's Coxless Pair							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	25.17 Swans/WARC Hannah Vermeersch, Alexandra Hagan	3	1:47.54 (1) 1:47.54	3:46.27 (1) 1:58.73	5:55.89 (1) 2:09.62	8:07.89 2:12.00	0.00	+0.00
2	25.13 Mercantile Bec Daniher, Clare Canty	4	1:53.69 (2) 1:53.69	3:54.76 (2) 2:01.07	6:05.64 (2) 2:10.88	8:15.94 2:10.30	8.05	+8.05
3	25.18 Sydney Nicole Stride, Leah Saunders	1	1:56.89 (3) 1:56.89	4:02.43 (3) 2:05.54	6:14.33 (3) 2:11.90	8:27.20 2:12.87	11.26	+19.31
4	25.19 Sydney Uni/Uni QLD Jenny Krippner, Beatrix Sheldrick	5	1:58.65 (4) 1:58.65	4:05.32 (4) 2:06.67	6:18.63 (4) 2:13.31	8:32.44 2:13.81	5.24	+24.55
5	25.01 ANA/WARC Meg Downes, Melissa James	6	2:04.30 (5) 2:04.30	4:13.15 (5) 2:08.85	6:29.57 (5) 2:16.42	8:42.92 2:13.35	10.48	+35.03
	25.04 Bris & GPS Chloe Hill, Eleanor Wilson	2	SCRATCHED					
	25.02 Banks Eliza Dyer, Kate Scott	7	SCRATCHED					
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage								

Race 12 Under 23 Women's Coxless Pair							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	25.08 Melbourne Uni Madeline Thomas, Olympia Ward	4	1:53.51 (1) 1:53.51	3:57.57 (2) 2:04.06	6:07.27 (2) 2:09.70	8:12.15 2:04.88	0.00	+0.00
2	25.09 Melbourne Uni Ashleigh Forbes, Laura Kerin	2	1:58.09 (3) 1:58.09	4:02.57 (3) 2:04.48	6:13.18 (3) 2:10.61	8:24.70 2:11.52	12.55	+12.55
3	25.12 Mercantile Jessye Watt, Addy Dunkley-Smith	5	2:01.92 (4) 2:01.92	4:09.81 (4) 2:07.89	6:23.83 (4) 2:14.02	8:33.48 2:09.65	8.78	+21.33
4	25.03 Bris & GPS Sophie Macfarlane, Morgana Jones	1	2:02.60 (6) 2:02.60	4:11.17 (5) 2:08.57	6:25.41 (5) 2:14.24	8:40.19 2:14.78	6.71	+28.04
5	25.07 Fremantle Eleanor Frew, Anai Coffey	6	2:02.29 (5) 2:02.29	4:15.59 (6) 2:13.30	6:36.33 (6) 2:20.74	8:51.82 2:15.49	11.63	+39.67
6	25.06 Commercial Fiona Albert, Charlotte Travers	3	1:54.57 (2) 1:54.57	3:56.32 (1) 2:01.75	6:03.02 (1) 2:06.70	10:09.41 4:06.39	77.59	+117.2
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage								

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Monday, 5 March 2012**

Race 13 Under 23 Women's Coxless Pair							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	25.10 Melbourne Uni Emma Webley, Lucy Stephan	4	1:57.96 (2) 1:57.96	4:01.63 (1) 2:03.67	6:07.44 (1) 2:05.81	8:11.07 2:03.63	0.00	+0.00
2	25.05 Bucks/Adelaide Uni Peta White, Meaghan Volker	3	1:59.93 (4) 1:59.93	4:03.11 (3) 2:03.18	6:08.57 (2) 2:05.46	8:12.19 2:03.62	1.12	+1.12
3	25.16 Swans/Tamar Ciona Wilson, Ashlee Rowe	1	1:59.07 (3) 1:59.07	4:04.14 (4) 2:05.07	6:16.79 (4) 2:12.65	8:25.87 2:09.08	13.68	+14.80
4	25.11 Mercantile Brittany Steele, Charlotte Sutherland	2	1:56.38 (1) 1:56.38	4:02.80 (2) 2:06.42	6:15.12 (3) 2:12.32	8:29.16 2:14.04	3.29	+18.09
5	25.14 Mosman Coco Bryant, Rachael Kiely	6	2:01.56 (5) 2:01.56	4:16.26 (5) 2:14.70	6:28.50 (5) 2:12.24	8:44.12 2:15.62	14.96	+33.05
6	25.15 Pine/Sydney University Greta Beale, Olivia Brusasco	5	2:06.49 (6) 2:06.49	4:29.34 (6) 2:22.85	6:52.72 (6) 2:23.38	9:10.55 2:17.83	26.43	+59.48
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage								

Race 14 Under 23 Men's Coxless Pair							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	31.05 Melbourne Uni/Canberra Angus Moore, Sam Hookway	3	1:43.46 (1) 1:43.46	3:33.48 (1) 1:50.02	5:28.16 (1) 1:54.68	7:24.52 1:56.36	0.00	+0.00
2	31.20 Sydney/DUTT Scott Laidler, Scott Woodward	2	1:49.09 (4) 1:49.09	3:37.55 (3) 1:48.46	5:32.56 (2) 1:55.01	7:27.23 1:54.67	2.71	+2.71
3	31.04 Melbourne Uni/Banks Jordan Hooper, William Hannemann	1	1:45.43 (2) 1:45.43	3:36.54 (2) 1:51.11	5:33.30 (3) 1:56.76	7:31.43 1:58.13	4.20	+6.91
4	31.10 Mercantile Daniel Brighthope, Tim Cleary	4	1:48.01 (3) 1:48.01	3:38.77 (4) 1:50.76	5:38.22 (4) 1:59.45	7:37.87 1:59.65	6.44	+13.35
5	31.17 Sydney University Christopher Cunningham-Reid, Jonothan Rundle	5	1:49.84 (5) 1:49.84	3:41.59 (5) 1:51.75	5:43.97 (5) 2:02.38	7:42.21 1:58.24	4.34	+17.69
6	31.14 Swans Caine Bristow, Alex Lyche	6	1:50.07 (6) 1:50.07	3:41.98 (6) 1:51.91	5:44.89 (6) 2:02.91	7:42.49 1:57.60	0.28	+17.97
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage								

Race 15 Under 23 Men's Coxless Pair							Heat 2		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	31.07 Melbourne Uni Thomas Simpson, Michael Poulter	3	1:46.31 (1) 1:46.31	3:36.43 (2) 1:50.12	5:28.80 (1) 1:52.37	7:22.68 1:53.88	0.00	+0.00	
2	31.25 WARC/Swans Brendan Murray, Matthew Cochran	4	1:46.78 (2) 1:46.78	3:36.07 (1) 1:49.29	5:29.85 (2) 1:53.78	7:22.83 1:52.98	0.15	+0.15	
3	31.09 Melbourne Uni Harrison Casey, George Ellis	2	1:48.02 (3) 1:48.02	3:38.38 (3) 1:50.36	5:30.63 (3) 1:52.25	7:29.15 1:58.52	6.32	+6.47	
4	31.22 UWABC Joshua Gray, Alexander Payne	5	1:49.12 (4) 1:49.12	3:46.35 (4) 1:57.23	5:46.17 (4) 1:59.82	7:45.55 1:59.38	16.40	+22.87	
5	31.03 Huon/TUBC Sam Hunnibell, Tobias Tenbenschel	6	1:53.52 (5) 1:53.52	3:53.20 (5) 1:59.68	5:56.35 (5) 2:03.15	8:05.45 2:09.10	19.90	+42.77	
6	31.12 Mercantile/Swans Nemanja Stepanovic*, Alex Wilding	1	1:54.83 (6) 1:54.83	3:56.10 (6) 2:01.27	6:01.95 (6) 2:05.85	8:10.88 2:08.93	5.43	+48.20	
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage								*substitute	

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Monday, 5 March 2012**

Race 16 Under 23 Men's Coxless Pair							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	31.13 Swans Tom Gatti, David Watts	4	1:43.11 (1) 1:43.11	3:32.49 (2) 1:49.38	5:24.90 (1) 1:52.41	7:14.91 1:50.01	0.00	+0.00
2	31.15 Sydney Spencer Turrin, Alexander Lloyd	3	1:44.31 (2) 1:44.31	3:32.13 (1) 1:47.82	5:25.59 (2) 1:53.46	7:17.09 1:51.50	2.18	+2.18
3	31.19 Sydney/Mosman Aaron Wright, Philip Adams	2	1:45.25 (3) 1:45.25	3:37.06 (3) 1:51.81	5:36.48 (3) 1:59.42	7:37.45 2:00.97	20.36	+22.54
4	31.06 Melbourne Uni Adam Brown, James Croxford	1	1:50.32 (5) 1:50.32	3:44.64 (4) 1:54.32	5:45.64 (4) 2:01.00	7:51.90 2:06.26	14.45	+36.99
5	31.21 Uni of QLD Tom Swete Kelly, Wil Ralston	5	1:49.76 (4) 1:49.76	3:48.65 (5) 1:58.89	5:53.20 (5) 2:04.55	7:55.00 2:01.80	3.10	+40.09
6	31.02 Commercial Aaron Haringcaspel, Lachlan Smith	6	1:58.69 (6) 1:58.69	4:04.84 (6) 2:06.15	6:18.41 (6) 2:13.57	8:30.91 2:12.50	35.91	+76.00
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage								

Race 17 Under 23 Men's Coxless Pair							Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	31.18 Sydney University Thomas Sacre, Nick Wheatley	3	1:45.26 (1) 1:45.26	3:35.78 (1) 1:50.52	5:31.58 (1) 1:55.80	7:31.97 2:00.39	0.00	+0.00
2	31.01 Adelaide Nathan Bowden, Alexander Hill	4	1:46.95 (2) 1:46.95	3:42.46 (2) 1:55.51	5:39.10 (2) 1:56.64	7:38.19 1:59.09	6.22	+6.22
3	31.11 Mercantile Joshua Cukurins, Andrew Curnow	5	1:50.04 (4) 1:50.04	3:45.77 (3) 1:55.73	5:45.68 (3) 1:59.91	7:45.80 2:00.12	7.61	+13.83
4	31.24 WARC/ANA Nicholas McKenna, Sam Hughes	1	1:48.90 (3) 1:48.90	3:47.18 (4) 1:58.28	5:47.15 (4) 1:59.97	7:47.27 2:00.12	1.47	+15.30
5	31.08 Melbourne Uni Matt Jeffery, Jason Izydorczyk	2	1:53.27 (6) 1:53.27	3:53.52 (6) 2:00.25	5:55.17 (5) 2:01.65	7:59.17 2:04.00	11.90	+27.20
6	31.23 UWABC/WARC Zak Campbell, Warwick Yeates	6	1:52.39 (5) 1:52.39	3:53.25 (5) 2:00.86	5:59.71 (6) 2:06.46	8:10.59 2:10.88	11.42	+38.62
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage								

Race 18 Under 23 Women's Lightweight Single Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	35.02 ANA Emma Jones	1	2:16.03 (3) 2:16.03	4:30.86 (2) 2:14.83	6:51.55 (2) 2:20.69	9:09.06 2:17.51	0.00	+0.00
2	35.20 Mosman Olivia Heath	4	2:12.13 (2) 2:12.13	4:28.22 (1) 2:16.09	6:50.94 (1) 2:22.72	9:19.31 2:28.37	10.25	+10.25
3	35.07 Bris & GPS Gabby Kukla	3	2:11.23 (1) 2:11.23	4:31.70 (3) 2:20.47	6:59.78 (3) 2:28.08	9:32.88 2:33.10	13.57	+23.82
4	35.31 UTS Laura Briennesse	2	2:22.02 (5) 2:22.02	4:45.21 (5) 2:23.19	7:10.14 (4) 2:24.93	9:37.36 2:27.22	4.48	+28.30
5	35.03 Barwon Margeaux Thompson	5	2:16.69 (4) 2:16.69	4:41.15 (4) 2:24.46	7:10.70 (5) 2:29.55	9:38.09 2:27.39	0.73	+29.03
6	35.32 Walford Madeleine Dennis	6	2:25.30 (6) 2:25.30	4:57.97 (6) 2:32.67	7:36.71 (6) 2:38.74	10:17.75 2:41.04	39.66	+68.69
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage								

Race 19 Under 23 Women's Lightweight Single Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	35.08 Bris & GPS Amy James	4	2:13.14 (1) 2:13.14	4:34.36 (1) 2:21.22	7:01.65 (1) 2:27.29	9:25.15 2:23.50	0.00	+0.00
2	35.15 Huon Renee Britton	3	2:15.12 (2) 2:15.12	4:37.00 (2) 2:21.88	7:05.66 (2) 2:28.66	9:28.41 2:22.75	3.26	+3.26
3	35.18 Melbourne Uni Stephanie Radford	5	2:17.37 (4) 2:17.37	4:46.17 (4) 2:28.80	7:19.00 (3) 2:32.83	9:43.47 2:24.47	15.06	+18.32
4	35.21 Swans Cassidi Young	2	2:15.57 (3) 2:15.57	4:45.95 (3) 2:30.38	7:26.45 (4) 2:40.50	9:59.79 2:33.34	16.32	+34.64
5	35.04 Barwon Alice Morgan	6	2:19.82 (5) 2:19.82	4:59.87 (5) 2:40.05	7:49.68 (5) 2:49.81	10:28.07 2:38.39	28.28	+62.92
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage								

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Monday, 5 March 2012**

Race 20 Under 23 Women's Lightweight Single Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	35.10 Drummoyne Sarah Pound	4	2:06.55 (1) 2:06.55	4:30.29 (1) 2:23.74	6:58.03 (1) 2:27.74	9:26.35 2:28.32	0.00	+0.00
2	35.25 Tamar Monique Clark	5	2:13.43 (3) 2:13.43	4:38.82 (2) 2:25.39	7:06.39 (2) 2:27.57	9:31.32 2:24.93	4.97	+4.97
3	35.27 Uni of QLD Kirsten Adlard	2	2:12.16 (2) 2:12.16	4:40.63 (3) 2:28.47	7:10.29 (3) 2:29.66	9:37.62 2:27.33	6.30	+11.27
4	35.17 Melbourne Uni Emily Balmaks	3	2:18.26 (4) 2:18.26	4:46.59 (4) 2:28.33	7:15.53 (4) 2:28.94	9:44.74 2:29.21	7.12	+18.39
5	35.12 Fremantle Megan Kua	6	2:18.53 (5) 2:18.53	4:50.83 (5) 2:32.30	7:21.72 (5) 2:30.89	9:51.66 2:29.94	6.92	+25.31

Progress : 1,2-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest-&gt;Repechage

Race 21 Under 23 Women's Lightweight Single Scull							Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	35.16 Melbourne Uni Hannah Clark	4	2:13.41 (2) 2:13.41	4:34.53 (2) 2:21.12	6:51.41 (2) 2:16.88	9:11.06 2:19.65	0.00	+0.00
2	35.30 UWABC Thea Adamson	3	2:08.57 (1) 2:08.57	4:29.87 (1) 2:21.30	6:49.58 (1) 2:19.71	9:13.31 2:23.73	2.25	+2.25
3	35.11 Fremantle Jessica Bowyer	5	2:17.48 (5) 2:17.48	4:37.78 (3) 2:20.30	6:53.03 (3) 2:15.25	9:17.08 2:24.05	3.77	+6.02
4	35.23 Sydney Rachael See	6	2:15.68 (3) 2:15.68	4:38.99 (4) 2:23.31	7:00.28 (4) 2:21.29	9:27.75 2:27.47	10.67	+16.69
5	35.05 Bris & GPS Alice Doring	2	2:16.32 (4) 2:16.32	4:45.89 (5) 2:29.57	7:14.35 (5) 2:28.46	9:47.63 2:33.28	19.88	+36.57

Progress : 1,2-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest-&gt;Repechage

Race 22 Under 23 Women's Lightweight Single Scull							Heat 5		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	35.01 ANA Hannah Jansen	4	2:11.48 (1) 2:11.48	4:31.11 (1) 2:19.63	6:50.88 (1) 2:19.77	9:17.49 2:26.61	0.00	+0.00	
2	35.29 UWABC Sarah Hammond	2	2:19.38 (3) 2:19.38	4:44.62 (3) 2:25.24	7:04.38 (2) 2:19.76	9:28.21 2:23.83	10.72	+10.72	
3	35.09 Centenary Bronty Morris	3	2:14.03 (2) 2:14.03	4:40.38 (2) 2:26.35	7:07.59 (3) 2:27.21	9:41.70 2:34.11	13.49	+24.21	
4	35.19 Melbourne Uni Alex Clark	6	2:25.38 (4) 2:25.38	4:53.02 (4) 2:27.64	7:20.34 (4) 2:27.32	9:45.84 2:25.50	4.14	+28.35	
	35.22 Sydney Elisabeth Lester	5	SCRATCHED						

Progress : 1,2-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest-&gt;Repechage

Race 23 Under 23 Women's Lightweight Single Scull							Heat 6	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	35.14 Huon Georgia Nesbitt	3	2:12.02 (2) 2:12.02	4:26.84 (2) 2:14.82	6:44.34 (1) 2:17.50	9:00.22 2:15.88	0.00	+0.00
2	35.24 Sydney University Holly Lawrence	4	2:09.41 (1) 2:09.41	4:26.09 (1) 2:16.68	6:48.11 (2) 2:22.02	9:08.94 2:20.83	8.72	+8.72
3	35.13 Huon Eve Mure	5	2:12.98 (3) 2:12.98	4:31.38 (3) 2:18.40	6:53.89 (3) 2:22.51	9:15.36 2:21.47	6.42	+15.14
4	35.06 Bris & GPS Alana Hewish	6	2:18.32 (5) 2:18.32	4:41.29 (4) 2:22.97	7:08.97 (4) 2:27.68	9:35.89 2:26.92	20.53	+35.67
5	35.28 UWABC Alexandra Needoba	2	2:18.26 (4) 2:18.26	4:47.64 (5) 2:29.38	7:18.86 (5) 2:31.22	9:49.23 2:30.37	13.34	+49.01

Progress : 1,2-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest-&gt;Repechage

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Monday, 5 March 2012**

Race 24 Under 23 Men's Lightweight Single Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	38.13 Swans Cameron Fowler	3	1:55.45 (1) 1:55.45	4:05.69 (1) 2:10.24	6:14.49 (1) 2:08.80	8:23.86 2:09.37	0.00	+0.00
2	38.04 Balmain James Waldersee	4	2:03.95 (6) 2:03.95	4:12.05 (5) 2:08.10	6:17.98 (2) 2:05.93	8:24.69 2:06.71	0.83	+0.83
3	38.02 ANA Alex Murphy	5	2:03.34 (5) 2:03.34	4:12.89 (6) 2:09.55	6:23.19 (5) 2:10.30	8:25.42 2:02.23	0.73	+1.56
4	38.16 Trinity College Thomas Fairclough	2	2:02.47 (4) 2:02.47	4:08.57 (2) 2:06.10	6:18.45 (3) 2:09.88	8:26.89 2:08.44	1.47	+3.03
5	38.07 Huon Declan Martin	6	1:59.15 (2) 1:59.15	4:10.80 (4) 2:11.65	6:24.80 (6) 2:14.00	8:34.90 2:10.10	8.01	+11.04
6	38.17 UWABC Charles Ravine	1	1:59.99 (3) 1:59.99	4:10.37 (3) 2:10.38	6:22.46 (4) 2:12.09	8:38.21 2:15.75	3.31	+14.35
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage								

Race 25 Under 23 Men's Lightweight Single Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	38.09 Mercantile Red Matthews	1	1:58.18 (2) 1:58.18	4:00.55 (2) 2:02.37	5:59.59 (1) 1:59.04	8:05.88 2:06.29	0.00	+0.00
2	38.18 Tamar Sam Hall	3	1:54.40 (1) 1:54.40	3:59.63 (1) 2:05.23	6:02.18 (2) 2:02.55	8:09.16 2:06.98	3.28	+3.28
3	38.06 Huon Toby Pitt	4	2:00.08 (3) 2:00.08	4:07.59 (3) 2:07.51	6:15.02 (3) 2:07.43	8:26.10 2:11.08	16.94	+20.22
4	38.08 Melbourne Uni Jackson Harrison	5	2:01.05 (4) 2:01.05	4:11.22 (4) 2:10.17	6:19.51 (4) 2:08.29	8:30.33 2:10.82	4.23	+24.45
5	38.10 Mosman William Clark	6	2:03.58 (5) 2:03.58	4:16.20 (5) 2:12.62	6:25.10 (5) 2:08.90	8:52.18 2:27.08	21.85	+46.30
6	38.15 Torrens Delwyn McInnes	2	2:07.66 (6) 2:07.66	4:28.40 (6) 2:20.74	6:50.51 (6) 2:22.11	9:14.71 2:24.20	22.53	+68.83
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage								

Race 26 Under 23 Men's Lightweight Single Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	38.01 Adelaide Uni Kai Ward	3	2:07.82 (4) 2:07.82	4:14.22 (3) 2:06.40	6:18.19 (2) 2:03.97	8:20.64 2:02.45	0.00	+0.00
2	38.03 ANU Dylan Conolan	1	2:05.15 (3) 2:05.15	4:10.69 (1) 2:05.54	6:16.64 (1) 2:05.95	8:22.81 2:06.17	2.17	+2.17
3	38.11 Newcastle University Jack Hanley	2	2:04.12 (2) 2:04.12	4:12.18 (2) 2:08.06	6:22.26 (3) 2:10.08	8:29.95 2:07.69	7.14	+9.31
4	38.14 Sydney Joshua Taylor	5	2:08.71 (5) 2:08.71	4:17.34 (4) 2:08.63	6:30.25 (4) 2:12.91	8:44.34 2:14.09	14.39	+23.70
5	38.12 Newcastle University Conrad Bond	6	2:09.69 (6) 2:09.69	4:25.58 (6) 2:15.89	6:38.56 (5) 2:12.98	8:50.00 2:11.44	5.66	+29.36
6	38.05 Coomera AC Michael Potts	4	2:03.44 (1) 2:03.44	4:20.43 (5) 2:16.99	6:42.71 (6) 2:22.28	9:06.47 2:23.76	16.47	+45.83
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage								



**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Monday, 5 March 2012**

Race 27 Under 23 Men's Lightweight Coxless Pair							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	40.04 Mercantile David de Lang, Sean-Paul Lake	3	1:48.00 (1) 1:48.00	3:41.44 (1) 1:53.44	5:39.41 (1) 1:57.97	7:36.88 1:57.47	0.00	+0.00
2	40.02 Fremantle Mario LoPresti, Max Armstrong	4	1:51.42 (2) 1:51.42	3:52.99 (2) 2:01.57	5:57.79 (2) 2:04.80	7:59.84 2:02.05	22.96	+22.96
3	40.07 Swans Cameron Strickland, Lachlan Chapman	5	1:55.91 (3) 1:55.91	3:58.29 (3) 2:02.38	6:03.61 (3) 2:05.32	8:02.90 1:59.29	3.06	+26.02
4	40.10 Toowong Lachie Munro, Leo Karadimitris	6	1:58.78 (5) 1:58.78	4:00.59 (4) 2:01.81	6:05.49 (4) 2:04.90	8:06.50 2:01.01	3.60	+29.62
5	40.03 Fremantle Mathew Jones, Aidan Dunnill	1	1:58.05 (4) 1:58.05	4:02.63 (6) 2:04.58	6:06.45 (5) 2:03.82	8:07.21 2:00.76	0.71	+30.33
6	40.11 Torrens Angus Rawson, Daniel Ralph	2	1:59.53 (6) 1:59.53	4:02.40 (5) 2:02.87	6:07.43 (6) 2:05.03	8:08.91 2:01.48	1.70	+32.03

Progress : 1-&gt;A Final (Race 285); Rest-&gt;Repechage

Race 28 Under 23 Men's Lightweight Coxless Pair							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	40.12 UWABC Tom Meares, Timothy Widdicombe	4	1:48.66 (2) 1:48.66	3:49.27 (1) 2:00.61	5:38.42 (1) 1:49.15	7:32.76 1:54.34	0.00	+0.00
2	40.08 Swans Christopher Hayes, Samuel Foster	2	1:48.00 (1) 1:48.00	3:49.52 (2) 2:01.52	5:42.01 (2) 1:52.49	7:35.88 1:53.87	3.12	+3.12
3	40.06 Pine/Toowong Hamish Parry, Harrison Westbrook	5	1:55.64 (4) 1:55.64	3:54.52 (4) 1:58.88	5:52.01 (3) 1:57.49	7:49.19 1:57.18	13.31	+16.43
4	40.05 Mercantile Tim Day, Will Day	6	1:50.85 (3) 1:50.85	3:51.68 (3) 2:00.83	5:53.57 (4) 2:01.89	7:56.40 2:02.83	7.21	+23.64
5	40.01 Commercial Gabriel Cryle, Brendan Fischer	3	2:05.39 (5) 2:05.39	4:14.41 (5) 2:09.02	6:20.71 (5) 2:06.30	8:23.27 2:02.56	26.87	+50.51

Progress : 1-&gt;A Final (Race 285); Rest-&gt;Repechage

Race 29 Under 17 Women's Single Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	55.09 Centenary Jessie-Claire Smith	4	2:20.90 (1) 2:20.90	4:46.96 (1) 2:26.06	7:12.67 (1) 2:25.71	9:42.88 2:30.21	0.00	+0.00
2	55.26 Torrens Mackenzie Lum	6	2:24.97 (4) 2:24.97	4:53.05 (3) 2:28.08	7:14.00 (2) 2:20.95	9:47.17 2:33.17	4.29	+4.29
3	55.14 Kinross Wolaroi Madeleine Hawthorne	3	2:23.93 (3) 2:23.93	4:54.39 (4) 2:30.46	7:26.49 (4) 2:32.10	9:59.18 2:32.69	12.01	+16.30
4	55.25 Toowong Olivia Bowler	2	2:21.56 (2) 2:21.56	4:48.73 (2) 2:27.17	7:23.03 (3) 2:34.30	10:01.56 2:38.53	2.38	+18.68
5	55.13 Hunter Valley Gram Georgia Bowd	5	2:33.24 (5) 2:33.24	5:07.63 (5) 2:34.39	7:44.32 (5) 2:36.69	10:18.39 2:34.07	16.83	+35.51

Progress : 1,2-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest-&gt;Repechage

Race 30 Under 17 Women's Single Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	55.29 Unley Anna Calina Schanze	5	2:26.09 (1) 2:26.09	4:40.44 (1) 2:14.35	7:13.32 (1) 2:32.88	9:48.73 2:35.41	0.00	+0.00
2	55.10 Glebe Natalia Dou	6	2:27.18 (2) 2:27.18	4:50.88 (2) 2:23.70	7:26.44 (2) 2:35.56	9:57.52 2:31.08	8.79	+8.79
3	55.11 Grafton High Georgia Philp	2	2:28.77 (3) 2:28.77	5:01.49 (3) 2:32.72	7:39.34 (3) 2:37.85	10:16.41 2:37.07	18.89	+27.68
4	55.18 Mosman Neele Schwiethal	4	2:31.84 (4) 2:31.84	5:04.66 (4) 2:32.82	7:45.59 (4) 2:40.93	10:28.00 2:42.41	11.59	+39.27
5	55.04 Bundaberg Emma Pressler-McHugh	3	2:32.03 (5) 2:32.03	5:29.05 (5) 2:57.02	8:37.84 (5) 3:08.79	11:44.77 3:06.93	76.77	+116.0

Progress : 1,2-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest-&gt;Repechage

## 2012 Australian Rowing Championships

Monday, 5 March 2012

Race 31 Under 17 Women's Single Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	55.22 Swans Catherine Woodall	6	2:13.03 (2) 2:13.03	4:39.98 (2) 2:26.95	7:05.31 (2) 2:25.33	9:29.54 2:24.23	0.00	+0.00
2	55.27 Uni of QLD Kate Rowan	5	2:12.59 (1) 2:12.59	4:35.88 (1) 2:23.29	7:03.92 (1) 2:28.04	9:32.44 2:28.52	2.90	+2.90
3	55.19 New Norfolk Georgia Parry	3	2:14.39 (3) 2:14.39	4:41.46 (3) 2:27.07	7:11.87 (3) 2:30.41	9:37.43 2:25.56	4.99	+7.89
4	55.15 Lismore Calla Gould-Whaley	2	2:18.44 (4) 2:18.44	4:47.81 (4) 2:29.37	7:18.57 (4) 2:30.76	9:44.20 2:25.63	6.77	+14.66
5	55.21 Swans Lucy Jenkins	4	2:23.19 (5) 2:23.19	5:05.54 (5) 2:42.35	7:50.77 (5) 2:45.23	10:29.61 2:38.84	45.41	+60.07

Progress : 1,2-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest-&gt;Repechage

Race 32 Under 17 Women's Single Scull							Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	55.02 Bris & GPS Renee Pihan	2	2:18.21 (1) 2:18.21	4:43.36 (1) 2:25.15	7:10.84 (1) 2:27.48	9:54.49 2:43.65	0.00	+0.00
2	55.17 MLC School Brianna Caputo	6	2:21.39 (2) 2:21.39	4:50.65 (2) 2:29.26	7:26.00 (2) 2:35.35	10:08.98 2:42.98	14.49	+14.49
3	55.07 Carrum Bridget Fisher	3	2:25.46 (3) 2:25.46	4:59.85 (3) 2:34.39	7:39.31 (3) 2:39.46	10:33.43 2:54.12	24.45	+38.94
4	55.23 Swans Anna Houston	5	2:34.42 (4) 2:34.42	5:07.88 (4) 2:33.46	7:44.67 (4) 2:36.79	10:36.22 2:51.55	2.79	+41.73
5	55.24 Swans Katelin Nelson	4	2:40.92 (5) 2:40.92	5:19.24 (5) 2:38.32	7:58.82 (5) 2:39.58	10:50.71 2:51.89	14.49	+56.22

Progress : 1,2-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest-&gt;Repechage

Race 33 Under 17 Women's Single Scull							Heat 5	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	55.08 Centenary Chloe Davison	4	2:21.29 (2) 2:21.29		7:25.16 (2) 2:27.57	9:52.73 2:27.57	0.00	+0.00
2	55.05 Bundaberg Demi Pressler-McHugh	5	2:18.59 (1) 2:18.59		7:23.61 (1) 2:32.54	9:56.15 2:32.54	3.42	+3.42
3	55.28 Uni of QLD Samantha Davidson	6	2:25.21 (5) 2:25.21		7:28.90 (3) 2:33.35	10:02.25 2:33.35	6.10	+9.52
4	55.06 Bundaberg Melanie Schmeider	2	2:24.29 (3) 2:24.29		7:38.90 (4) 2:33.94	10:12.84 2:33.94	10.59	+20.11
5	55.12 Grafton High Sarah Kitcher	3	2:24.57 (4) 2:24.57		7:46.50 (5) 2:42.35	10:28.85 2:42.35	16.01	+36.12

Progress : 1,2-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest-&gt;Repechage

Race 34 Under 17 Women's Single Scull							Heat 6	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	55.03 Bris & GPS Natasha MacDonald	3	2:12.00 (1) 2:12.00	4:32.15 (1) 2:20.15	6:54.24 (1) 2:22.09	9:30.87 2:36.63	0.00	+0.00
2	55.20 New Norfolk Caitlin Ketley	2	2:27.21 (2) 2:27.21	4:59.78 (2) 2:32.57	7:39.20 (2) 2:39.42	10:22.94 2:43.74	52.07	+52.07
3	55.16 Lower Clarence Sheridan Duck	4	2:28.24 (4) 2:28.24	5:07.19 (3) 2:38.95	7:49.70 (3) 2:42.51	10:41.35 2:51.65	18.41	+70.48
4	55.01 Bris & GPS Brittany Barham	5	2:27.94 (3) 2:27.94	5:15.05 (4) 2:47.11	8:07.81 (4) 2:52.76	10:59.15 2:51.34	17.80	+88.28

Progress : 1,2-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest-&gt;Repechage

## 2012 Australian Rowing Championships

Monday, 5 March 2012

Race 35 Under 17 Men's Single Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	58.02 Essendon Tyron Boorman	6	1:51.74 1:51.74	3:57.90 (1) 2:06.16	6:11.04 (1) 2:13.14	8:24.67 2:13.63	0.00	+0.00
2	58.06 Hunter Valley Gram Austin Bond	2	2:03.10 2:03.10	4:20.33 (2) 2:17.23	6:34.69 (2) 2:14.36	8:49.43 2:14.74	24.76	+24.76
3	58.16 Swans Milan Vaswani	1		4:23.39 (3) 2:19.72	6:44.52 (3) 2:21.13	8:57.43 2:12.91	8.00	+32.76
4	58.18 Hutchins Jock Mure	5	2:06.44 2:06.44	4:28.53 (4) 2:22.09	6:51.48 (4) 2:22.95	9:05.58 2:14.10	8.15	+40.91
5	58.20 Hutchins Edward Jeanneret	4	2:10.45 2:10.45	4:30.17 (5) 2:19.72	6:54.68 (5) 2:24.51	9:15.40 2:20.72	9.82	+50.73
6	58.12 Swans Nicholas Ferguson	3	2:58.97 2:58.97	4:53.49 (6) 1:54.52	7:23.64 (6) 2:30.15	9:52.03 2:28.39	36.63	+87.36
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage								

Race 36 Under 17 Men's Single Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	58.09 Mosman Tom Schramko	2	2:00.71 (3) 2:00.71	4:07.78 (1) 2:07.07	6:20.78 (1) 2:13.00	8:31.39 2:10.61	0.00	+0.00
2	58.08 Kinross Wolaroi Benjamin Watt	4	1:58.59 (1) 1:58.59	4:08.60 (2) 2:10.01	6:25.13 (2) 2:16.53	8:41.86 2:16.73	10.47	+10.47
3	58.10 St Virgils Jack Harrison	6	2:00.14 (2) 2:00.14	4:10.01 (3) 2:09.87	6:31.12 (3) 2:21.11	8:45.78 2:14.66	3.92	+14.39
4	58.05 Hunter Valley Gram Bryce Thomas	3	2:12.98 (6) 2:12.98	4:31.65 (5) 2:18.67	6:50.65 (4) 2:19.00	9:08.98 2:18.33	23.20	+37.59
5	58.13 Swans Sebastian Gay	5	2:04.80 (4) 2:04.80	4:24.43 (4) 2:19.63	6:51.24 (5) 2:26.81	9:16.48 2:25.24	7.50	+45.09
6	58.07 Hunter Valley Gram Isaac Pockney	1	2:09.64 (5) 2:09.64	4:34.32 (6) 2:24.68	6:58.04 (6) 2:23.72	9:20.00 2:21.96	3.52	+48.61
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage								

Race 37 Under 17 Men's Single Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	58.01 Bundaberg Mitchell Eichmann	3	2:03.69 (1) 2:03.69	4:19.09 (1) 2:15.40	6:34.60 (1) 2:15.51	8:48.43 2:13.83	0.00	+0.00
2	58.11 St Virgils Alec Paterson	5	2:04.86 (2) 2:04.86	4:19.76 (2) 2:14.90	6:38.32 (2) 2:18.56	8:48.98 2:10.66	0.55	+0.55
3	58.15 Swans Matthew Stubberfield	2	2:09.39 (3) 2:09.39	4:26.78 (3) 2:17.39	6:41.27 (3) 2:14.49	8:49.99 2:08.72	1.01	+1.56
4	58.03 Essendon Jay Finn	6	2:11.01 (4) 2:11.01	4:30.93 (4) 2:19.92	6:54.37 (4) 2:23.44	9:20.46 2:26.09	30.47	+32.03
5	58.04 Guildford Jonah Logue	1	2:13.30 (5) 2:13.30	4:35.83 (5) 2:22.53	7:02.95 (5) 2:27.12	9:23.14 2:20.19	2.68	+34.71
6	58.21 Torrens Jack Stark	4	2:17.94 (6) 2:17.94	4:40.75 (6) 2:22.81	7:07.32 (6) 2:26.57	9:29.74 2:22.42	6.60	+41.31
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage								

Race 38 Under 17 Men's Single Scull							Heat 4	
CANCELLED								

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Monday, 5 March 2012**

Race 39 Under 19 Women's Single Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	42.28 Swans Natasha Gay	3	2:08.41 (1) 2:08.41	4:23.39 (1) 2:14.98	6:41.52 (1) 2:18.13	8:54.67 2:13.15	0.00	+0.00
2	42.01 Adelaide Uni Narelle Badenoch	4	2:18.10 (2) 2:18.10	4:37.57 (2) 2:19.47	6:59.44 (2) 2:21.87	9:20.74 2:21.30	26.07	+26.07
3	42.34 Trinity Lutheran Daisy Stubberfield	5	2:18.26 (3) 2:18.26	4:47.33 (3) 2:29.07	7:21.84 (3) 2:34.51	9:45.22 2:23.38	24.48	+50.55
4	42.02 ANU Natalie Graf	2	2:23.87 (4) 2:23.87	4:53.18 (4) 2:29.31	7:26.55 (4) 2:33.37	9:53.27 2:26.72	8.05	+58.60
5	42.24 Ruyton GS Kashi Mogensen	6	2:31.67 (5) 2:31.67	5:11.45 (5) 2:39.78	7:51.90 (5) 2:40.45	10:30.61 2:38.71	37.34	+95.94
	42.31 Tamar Chloe Ranicar	1	SCRATCHED					
	42.05 CGGS Bonnie Andrews	7	SCRATCHED					
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage								

Race 40 Under 19 Women's Single Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	42.26 Swans Lilly Tinapple	3	2:08.90 (1) 2:08.90	4:21.31 (1) 2:12.41	6:44.14 (1) 2:22.83	9:04.65 2:20.51	0.00	+0.00
2	42.06 Centenary Bronty Morris	4	2:10.61 (2) 2:10.61	4:30.81 (2) 2:20.20	6:56.48 (2) 2:25.67	9:24.96 2:28.48	20.31	+20.31
3	42.37 WARC Sarah Steger	2	2:15.60 (3) 2:15.60	4:37.50 (3) 2:21.90	7:07.93 (3) 2:30.43	9:37.87 2:29.94	12.91	+33.22
4	42.07 Centenary Jo Whitfield	5	2:18.58 (4) 2:18.58	4:42.65 (4) 2:24.07	7:14.17 (4) 2:31.52	9:41.19 2:27.02	3.32	+36.54
5	42.04 Bris & GPS Cailin Bobbermen	6	2:22.51 (5) 2:22.51	4:50.59 (5) 2:28.08	7:23.23 (5) 2:32.64	9:54.64 2:31.41	13.45	+49.99
6	42.23 Ruyton GS Prue Heron Paterson	1	2:24.59 (6) 2:24.59	4:51.29 (6) 2:26.70	7:29.83 (6) 2:38.54	10:13.95 2:44.12	19.31	+69.30
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage								

Race 41 Under 19 Women's Single Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	42.33 Trinity Lutheran Rosalind Cartmill	3	2:06.03 (1) 2:06.03	4:17.25 (1) 2:11.22	6:37.60 (1) 2:20.35	8:55.37 2:17.77	0.00	+0.00
2	42.13 Huon Mel Flanagan	5	2:07.53 (2) 2:07.53	4:20.41 (2) 2:12.88	6:48.08 (2) 2:27.67	9:13.86 2:25.78	18.49	+18.49
3	42.08 Centenary Pippa Robinson	1	2:10.67 (4) 2:10.67	4:24.56 (3) 2:13.89	6:52.30 (3) 2:27.74	9:14.51 2:22.21	0.65	+19.14
4	42.27 Swans Zoe Thornton	4	2:10.08 (3) 2:10.08	4:27.11 (4) 2:17.03	6:57.01 (4) 2:29.90	9:16.09 2:19.08	1.58	+20.72
5	42.16 Lower Clarence Rachael Anderson	6	2:11.96 (5) 2:11.96	4:30.31 (5) 2:18.35	7:05.34 (5) 2:35.03	9:43.62 2:38.28	27.53	+48.25
6	42.11 Hunter Valley Gram Aimee Hill	2	2:13.83 (6) 2:13.83	4:36.26 (6) 2:22.43	7:16.57 (6) 2:40.31	10:01.33 2:44.76	17.71	+65.96
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage								

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Monday, 5 March 2012**

Race 42 Under 19 Women's Single Scull							Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	42.12 Huon Eleni Kalimnios	3	1:58.29 (1) 1:58.29	4:11.62 (1) 2:13.33	6:37.30 (1) 2:25.68	9:00.53 2:23.23	0.00	+0.00
2	42.09 Coomera AC Bianca Robinson	2	2:03.62 (2) 2:03.62	4:24.82 (2) 2:21.20	6:55.40 (2) 2:30.58	9:19.17 2:23.77	18.64	+18.64
3	42.18 Melbourne Selma Richter	5	2:09.51 (3) 2:09.51	4:31.97 (3) 2:22.46	7:00.05 (3) 2:28.08	9:20.76 2:20.71	1.59	+20.23
4	42.25 Seymour Sophie Van de Ven	4	2:11.39 (4) 2:11.39	4:40.31 (4) 2:28.92	7:12.06 (4) 2:31.75	9:36.16 2:24.10	15.40	+35.63
5	42.17 Lower Clarence Gemma Dane	6	2:13.87 (5) 2:13.87	4:43.09 (5) 2:29.22	7:16.12 (5) 2:33.03	9:46.44 2:30.32	10.28	+45.91
	42.03 Bris & GPS Kate Walsh	1	SCRATCHED					

Progress : 1-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest-&gt;Repechage

Race 43 Under 19 Women's Single Scull							Heat 5	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	42.30 Tamar Stephanie Williams	4	2:06.99 (1) 2:06.99	4:21.97 (1) 2:14.98	6:38.93 (1) 2:16.96	8:57.85 2:18.92	0.00	+0.00
2	42.36 UTS Kiri English-Hawke	3	2:10.28 (2) 2:10.28	4:30.34 (2) 2:20.06	6:49.50 (2) 2:19.16	9:04.72 2:15.22	6.87	+6.87
3	42.32 Torrens Briannah Thomas	6	2:18.16 (3) 2:18.16	4:47.12 (3) 2:28.96	7:18.11 (3) 2:30.99	9:48.84 2:30.73	44.12	+50.99
4	42.10 Griffith Uni Surfers Pa... Tiarne Augustine	1	2:20.29 (4) 2:20.29	4:59.24 (4) 2:38.95	7:35.55 (4) 2:36.31	10:04.29 2:28.74	15.45	+66.44
5	42.20 Pine Bronte Conachan	5	2:24.21 (5) 2:24.21	5:04.69 (5) 2:40.48	7:36.72 (5) 2:32.03	10:10.21 2:33.49	5.92	+72.36
6	42.21 Ruyton GS Ellen Kett	2	2:27.66 (6) 2:27.66	5:05.93 (6) 2:38.27	7:46.88 (6) 2:40.95	10:25.75 2:38.87	15.54	+87.90

Progress : 1-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest-&gt;Repechage

Race 44 Under 19 Women's Single Scull							Heat 6	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	42.35 Tweed Emily Carey	3	2:08.40 (1) 2:08.40	4:23.52 (1) 2:15.12	6:50.70 (1) 2:27.18	9:09.68 2:18.98	0.00	+0.00
2	42.29 Swans Maegan Thompson	6	2:11.11 (3) 2:11.11	4:26.97 (2) 2:15.86	6:51.93 (2) 2:24.96	9:15.54 2:23.61	5.86	+5.86
3	42.15 Lindisfarne Miranda Allender	5	2:09.54 (2) 2:09.54	4:28.16 (3) 2:18.62	7:01.83 (3) 2:33.67	9:32.10 2:30.27	16.56	+22.42
4	42.19 Pine Alice Buda	4	2:16.57 (5) 2:16.57	4:39.17 (4) 2:22.60	7:16.72 (4) 2:37.55	9:50.88 2:34.16	18.78	+41.20
5	42.14 Kinross Wolaroi Annelise Corey	1	2:14.26 (4) 2:14.26	4:41.03 (5) 2:26.77	7:23.52 (5) 2:42.49	10:01.02 2:37.50	10.14	+51.34
6	42.22 Ruyton GS Lucy Aitken	2	2:21.22 (6) 2:21.22	4:53.59 (6) 2:32.37	7:39.16 (6) 2:45.57	10:19.44 2:40.28	18.42	+69.76

Progress : 1-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest-&gt;Repechage

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Monday, 5 March 2012**

Race 45 Under 19 Men's Single Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	48.11 Centenary Tobias Smith	4	1:54.82 (2) 1:54.82	4:06.47 (2) 2:11.65	6:18.43 (2) 2:11.96	8:22.73 2:04.30	0.00	+0.00
2	48.07 Bucks Ross Nightingale	1	1:51.42 (1) 1:51.42	4:02.62 (1) 2:11.20	6:16.77 (1) 2:14.15	8:43.35 2:26.58	20.62	+20.62
3	48.01 Adelaide Uni Shaun Hay	5	2:06.84 (5) 2:06.84	4:21.37 (3) 2:14.53	6:38.50 (3) 2:17.13	8:50.92 2:12.42	7.57	+28.19
4	48.13 Corio Bay Nicholas Powers	2	2:06.23 (4) 2:06.23	4:28.98 (4) 2:22.75	6:50.10 (4) 2:21.12	8:57.74 2:07.64	6.82	+35.01
5	48.22 Mosman Robin Molen-Grigull	3	2:03.58 (3) 2:03.58	4:36.21 (6) 2:32.63	6:57.01 (6) 2:20.80	9:01.12 2:04.11	3.38	+38.39
6	48.08 Bunbury Cam Russell	6	2:13.70 (6) 2:13.70	4:35.65 (5) 2:21.95	6:54.55 (5) 2:18.90	9:01.79 2:07.24	0.67	+39.06
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage								

Race 46 Under 19 Men's Single Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	48.03 ANA Mitchell Boros	1	2:01.14 (2) 2:01.14	4:05.08 (1) 2:03.94	6:09.46 (1) 2:04.38	8:13.74 2:04.28	0.00	+0.00
2	48.32 Torrens Riley Lum	3	2:09.10 (4) 2:09.10	4:13.92 (4) 2:04.82	6:14.42 (2) 2:00.50	8:29.03 2:14.61	15.29	+15.29
3	48.28 St Patricks Mitchell Digney	5	2:04.26 (3) 2:04.26	4:12.36 (3) 2:08.10	6:21.69 (3) 2:09.33	8:33.34 2:11.65	4.31	+19.60
4	48.15 Corio Bay Matthew Benic	2	2:11.03 (5) 2:11.03	4:29.48 (5) 2:18.45	6:47.13 (5) 2:17.65	9:00.85 2:13.72	27.51	+47.11
5	48.34 UWABC James Kerr	6	2:00.86 (1) 2:00.86	4:11.90 (2) 2:11.04	6:31.67 (4) 2:19.77	9:02.59 2:30.92	1.74	+48.85
6	48.12 CWC Michael Potts	4	2:15.21 (6) 2:15.21	4:34.86 (6) 2:19.65	6:49.94 (6) 2:15.08	9:04.22 2:14.28	1.63	+50.48
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage								

Race 47 Under 19 Men's Single Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	48.14 Corio Bay Joseph Dingle	3	1:55.75 (1) 1:55.75	4:01.91 (1) 2:06.16	6:06.43 (1) 2:04.52	8:12.62 2:06.19	0.00	+0.00
2	48.21 Kinross Wolaroi Daniel Whitehead	4	1:56.47 (2) 1:56.47	4:04.89 (2) 2:08.42	6:13.90 (2) 2:09.01	8:21.26 2:07.36	8.64	+8.64
3	48.04 ANA Gerard Ryan	2	2:02.46 (4) 2:02.46	4:17.95 (3) 2:15.49	6:30.24 (3) 2:12.29	8:37.05 2:06.81	15.79	+24.43
4	48.06 Bucks Nathan Brown	1	2:00.84 (3) 2:00.84	4:18.57 (4) 2:17.73	6:35.92 (4) 2:17.35	8:48.17 2:12.25	11.12	+35.55
5	48.30 Sydney Peter Ireland	6	2:09.93 (5) 2:09.93	4:28.23 (5) 2:18.30	6:42.12 (5) 2:13.89	8:51.09 2:08.97	2.92	+38.47
6	48.10 Canterbury Keith Hafsteins	5	2:14.97 (6) 2:14.97	4:37.79 (6) 2:22.82	6:57.10 (6) 2:19.31	9:01.79 2:04.69	10.70	+49.17
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage								

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Monday, 5 March 2012**

Race 48 Under 19 Men's Single Scull							Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	48.23 Mosman Ross Jarvis	3	1:57.63 (1) 1:57.63	3:58.49 (1) 2:00.86	5:59.42 (1) 2:00.93	8:03.39 2:03.97	0.00	+0.00
2	48.05 ANU Charlie Mackenzie	1	2:05.80 (3) 2:05.80	4:12.02 (4) 2:06.22	6:15.61 (3) 2:03.59	8:14.24 1:58.63	10.85	+10.85
3	48.33 Tweed Joel Collins	4	1:59.79 (2) 1:59.79	4:08.82 (2) 2:09.03	6:14.57 (2) 2:05.75	8:17.69 2:03.12	3.45	+14.30
4	48.16 Corio Bay Angus Coverdale	2	2:06.24 (4) 2:06.24	4:09.93 (3) 2:03.69	6:15.83 (4) 2:05.90	8:21.05 2:05.22	3.36	+17.66
5	48.26 Shoalhaven Alexander Richardson	6	2:09.31 (5) 2:09.31	4:17.15 (5) 2:07.84	6:24.05 (5) 2:06.90	8:29.69 2:05.64	8.64	+26.30
6	48.09 Bunbury Liam Reeves	5	2:09.68 (6) 2:09.68	4:20.32 (6) 2:10.64	6:30.45 (6) 2:10.13	8:40.25 2:09.80	10.56	+36.86
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage								

Race 49 Under 19 Men's Single Scull							Heat 5	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	48.24 Radford Luke Letcher	5	1:52.33 (1) 1:52.33	3:50.89 (1) 1:58.56	5:57.17 (1) 2:06.28	8:09.98 2:12.81	0.00	+0.00
2	48.17 Corio Bay Josh Pelchen	4	1:56.95 (2) 1:56.95	3:56.19 (2) 1:59.24	6:06.20 (2) 2:10.01	8:27.06 2:20.86	17.08	+17.08
3	48.02 Adelaide Uni Blaik Wilmot	6	2:02.58 (4) 2:02.58	4:07.24 (3) 2:04.66	6:19.34 (3) 2:12.10	8:32.27 2:12.93	5.21	+22.29
4	48.19 Hunter Valley Gram Matthew Bajramovic	2	2:01.24 (3) 2:01.24	4:08.78 (4) 2:07.54	6:22.55 (4) 2:13.77	8:34.64 2:12.09	2.37	+24.66
5	48.18 Fremantle Anthony Boston	3	2:03.83 (5) 2:03.83	4:16.51 (5) 2:12.68	6:42.12 (5) 2:25.61	9:06.82 2:24.70	32.18	+56.84
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage								

Race 50 Under 19 Men's Single Scull							Heat 6	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	48.31 Hutchins Sam Heron	4	1:53.46 (1) 1:53.46	3:52.73 (1) 1:59.27	5:55.57 (1) 2:02.84	8:01.02 2:05.45	0.00	+0.00
2	48.27 Somerset BC Henry Leef	5	1:56.21 (2) 1:56.21	4:04.56 (2) 2:08.35	6:12.80 (2) 2:08.24	8:21.60 2:08.80	20.58	+20.58
3	48.29 Sydney Nicholas Matthes	6	1:59.93 (3) 1:59.93	4:11.14 (3) 2:11.21	6:21.53 (3) 2:10.39	8:30.46 2:08.93	8.86	+29.44
4	48.25 Shoalhaven Damon McKay-Hosa	2	2:04.77 (4) 2:04.77	4:14.56 (4) 2:09.79	6:23.56 (4) 2:09.00	8:32.86 2:09.30	2.40	+31.84
5	48.20 John 23rd Daniel Hunt	3	2:08.76 (5) 2:08.76	4:32.39 (5) 2:23.63	6:45.68 (5) 2:13.29	9:03.98 2:18.30	31.12	+62.96
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage								

Race 51 Under 19 Women's Coxless Pair					Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	45.03 Mosman/UTS	(Allen,Gotch)	4	7:44.44	0.00	+0.00
2	45.01 Bris & GPS/Commercial	(Edmunds,Zillmann)	3	7:50.85	6.41	+6.41
3	45.02 Bris & GPS	(Sheehan,Haines)	1	8:07.83	16.98	+23.39
4	45.05 Sydney University	(Metcalf,Evans)	2	8:10.26	2.43	+25.82
5	45.06 WARC/Bucks	(Crow,Steger)	6	8:27.15	16.89	+42.71
6	45.04 Perth College	(Coombes,MacPhail)	5	8:28.48	1.33	+44.04
Progress :						

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Monday, 5 March 2012**

Race 52 Under 19 Men's Coxless Pair							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	51.06 Uni of QLD Matt Hart, Daniel McCarthy	3		3:28.86 (1)	5:20.18 (1) 1:51.32	7:10.86 1:50.68	0.00	+0.00
2	51.02 Sydney Luke Stait, Sean Madeley	1		3:30.73 (2)	5:22.92 (2) 1:52.19	7:14.13 1:51.21	3.27	+3.27
3	51.05 Uni of QLD Texas Lawton, Angus Lillicrap	5		3:31.35 (3)	5:23.20 (3) 1:51.85	7:15.85 1:52.65	1.72	+4.99
4	51.01 Trinity College/ANA Michael Giles-Beere, Jesse Ispario Passione*	4		3:32.94 (4)	5:28.10 (4) 1:55.16	7:17.99 1:49.89	2.14	+7.13
5	51.04 Hutchins Tom Howard, Max Heerey	2		3:35.69 (5)	5:32.39 (5) 1:56.70	7:27.97 1:55.58	9.98	+17.11
6	51.03 Friends Jacob Cooper, Nico Reeve	6		3:37.68 (6)	5:33.14 (6) 1:55.46	7:30.76 1:57.62	2.79	+19.90
Progress :							*substitute	

Race 53 Under 23 Women's Quad Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	24.02 Bris & GPS Composite Edmunds,Wilson,Aldersey,Hall	3	1:37.71 1:37.71	3:18.58 (1) 1:40.87	5:05.53 (1) 1:46.95	6:54.88 1:49.35	0.00	+0.00
2	24.04 Macquarie Uni Composite Richardson,Altherr,Marshall,Williams	6		3:33.98 (3)	5:22.33 (2) 1:48.35	7:09.34 1:47.01	14.46	+14.46
3	24.05 UTS/Adelaide Taliangis,Jackson,Temm,Delipetar	4		3:30.49 (2)	5:24.19 (3) 1:53.70	7:15.66 1:51.47	6.32	+20.78
4	24.01 Banks/Ruyton GS Aitken*,Heron Paterson*,Thomason,Frawley	2	1:45.31 1:45.31	3:34.65 (4) 1:49.34	5:27.03 (4) 1:52.38	7:18.06 1:51.03	2.40	+23.18
5	24.03 Fremantle Cullity,Williams,Frew,Coffey	5	1:47.04 1:47.04	3:42.50 (5) 1:55.46	5:42.50 (5) 2:00.00	7:38.96 1:56.46	20.90	+44.08
Progress : All to Final							*substitute	

Race 54 Under 23 Men's Quad Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	30.08 Sydney Uni/Grammarians McClintock,Edwards,Morley,Belonogoff	6		2:56.77 (1)	4:28.33 (1) 1:31.56	5:59.82 1:31.49	0.00	+0.00
2	30.02 Bucks Composite Waller,Peile,Pears,McQueeney	1		2:59.09 (2)	4:33.89 (2) 1:34.80	6:06.48 1:32.59	6.66	+6.66
3	30.03 Canberra Composite Moore,Wilczynski,Adendorff*,Barnier	7		3:01.35 (3)	4:37.88 (3) 1:36.53	6:11.77 1:33.89	5.29	+11.95
4	30.07 Sydney Lazarou,White,McDonald,Gunton	3		3:03.29 (4)	4:38.72 (4) 1:35.43	6:12.94 1:34.22	1.17	+13.12
5	30.06 Pine Composite Smith,Baxter,Goldstone,Coates	2		3:05.63 (5)	4:43.70 (5) 1:38.07	6:19.39 1:35.69	6.45	+19.57
6	30.04 Huon Rowan,Tenbenschel,Rowan,Mure	5		3:09.42 (6)	4:48.77 (6) 1:39.35	6:28.28 1:39.51	8.89	+28.46
7	30.05 Mercantile Browne,Frawley,Cukurins,Curnow	4		3:12.44 (7)	4:51.83 (7) 1:39.39	6:32.10 1:40.27	3.82	+32.28
Progress : All to Final							*substitute	

Race 55 Under 23 Men's Quad Scull							Heat 2	
CANCELLED								



**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Monday, 5 March 2012**

Race 56 Under 17 Women's Coxed Quad Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	57.06 Kinross Wolaroi Uttley,Hawthorne,Thomas,Kosarac,c:O'Connor	5	1:50.33 (3) 1:50.33	3:43.01 (2) 1:52.68	5:39.14 (2) 1:56.13	7:33.29 1:54.15	0.00	+0.00
2	57.08 Perth College Vinciguerra,Huggins,Yukich,Kelsall,c:Jolley	6	1:49.10 (1) 1:49.10	3:43.28 (3) 1:54.18	5:43.27 (3) 1:59.99	7:40.02 1:56.75	6.73	+6.73
3	57.04 Fremantle Warschauer,Murray,Davies,Brenz-Verca,c:Sutton	4	1:50.78 (4) 1:50.78	3:47.41 (4) 1:56.63	5:48.54 (4) 2:01.13	7:45.95 1:57.41	5.93	+12.66
4	57.10 PLC Rose,Devoto,Newton,Jordan,c:Braysher	3	2:04.17 (5) 2:04.17	4:19.16 (5) 2:14.99	6:39.81 (5) 2:20.65	8:50.95 2:11.14	65.00	+77.66
5	57.01 Bris & GPS/Toowong Bowler,Pihan,Barham,MacDonald,c:Malyon	2	1:49.86 (2) 1:49.86	3:41.89 (1) 1:52.03	5:38.19 (1) 1:56.30	9:33.31 3:55.12	42.36	+120.0
Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage								

Race 57 Under 17 Women's Coxed Quad Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	57.13 Queenwood Stainer,Dee,Stalph,Deans,c:Dickman	3	1:48.47 (1) 1:48.47	3:40.29 (1) 1:51.82	5:35.87 (1) 1:55.58	7:30.50 1:54.63	0.00	+0.00
2	57.07 Newcastle Grammar Harvey,Mills,Davis,O'Carroll,c:Boyle	2	1:50.29 (2) 1:50.29	3:45.05 (2) 1:54.76	5:43.87 (2) 1:58.82	7:40.28 1:56.41	9.78	+9.78
3	57.09 Perth College Curtis,Nisbet,Blow,Haddon,c:Hall	6	1:54.16 (3) 1:54.16	3:50.15 (3) 1:55.99	5:48.55 (3) 1:58.40	7:42.45 1:53.90	2.17	+11.95
4	57.12 PLC Payne,Alikhan,Creeger,Mannolini,c:Brackenridge	5	1:57.03 (4) 1:57.03	3:57.50 (4) 2:00.47	6:01.25 (4) 2:03.75	8:02.23 2:00.98	19.78	+31.73
5	57.11 PLC Ibbitson,Fisher,Rose,Atchison,c:Cornwall	4	1:59.06 (5) 1:59.06	4:03.22 (5) 2:04.16	6:13.34 (5) 2:10.12	8:19.17 2:05.83	16.94	+48.67
Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage								

Race 58 Under 17 Women's Coxed Quad Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	57.15 Uni of QLD/Bundaberg Pressler-McHugh,Pressler-McHugh,Davidson,Rowan,c:Kelly	2	1:51.49 (1) 1:51.49	3:47.96 (1) 1:56.47	5:46.88 (1) 1:58.92	7:43.43 1:56.55	0.00	+0.00
2	57.14 Swans Fischer,Jenkins,Houston,Nelson,c:Ferguson	3	1:54.46 (3) 1:54.46	3:52.03 (2) 1:57.57	5:52.89 (2) 2:00.86	7:51.04 1:58.15	7.61	+7.61
3	57.05 Grafton High Composite Duck,Philp,Gould-Whaley,Kitcher,c:Stubberfield	6	1:53.66 (2) 1:53.66	3:53.70 (3) 2:00.04	5:55.65 (3) 2:01.95	7:55.41 1:59.76	4.37	+11.98
4	57.02 Fremantle Vitelli,Ryan,Bekir-Fuente,Dolan,c:Ryan	5	2:04.50 (4) 2:04.50	4:15.04 (4) 2:10.54	6:31.31 (4) 2:16.27	8:41.11 2:09.80	45.70	+57.68
5	57.03 Fremantle Baxter,Minuta,Stimbre,DeAbreu,c:Bekir-Fuente	4	2:12.68 (5) 2:12.68	4:30.84 (5) 2:18.16	6:53.79 (5) 2:22.95	9:13.85 2:20.06	32.74	+90.42
Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage								

Race 59 Under 17 Men's Coxed Quad Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	60.04 Kinross Wolaroi Amos,Thompsn,Watt,Alston,c:Cassimatis	2	1:35.17 (1) 1:35.17	3:15.89 (1) 1:40.72	4:58.13 (1) 1:42.24	6:39.02 1:40.89	0.00	+0.00
2	60.10 Trinity College Carbone,Fatin,Hutchenson,Eyres,c:Smith	4	1:39.52 (4) 1:39.52	3:18.56 (2) 1:39.04	5:01.35 (2) 1:42.79	6:42.36 1:41.01	3.34	+3.34
3	60.01 Essendon Finn,Bray,Buller,Boorman,c:Kirby	1	1:38.20 (2) 1:38.20	3:22.37 (3) 1:44.17	5:11.36 (3) 1:48.99	6:59.52 1:48.16	17.16	+20.50
4	60.09 Hutchins Campbell,Jones,Wyatt,Mure,c:Hall	3	1:39.27 (3) 1:39.27	3:24.13 (4) 1:44.86	5:14.08 (4) 1:49.95	7:02.58 1:48.50	3.06	+23.56
5	60.07 Hutchins/St Virgils Fisher,Fletcher,Harrison,Bignell*,c:Paterson	5	1:41.61 (5) 1:41.61	3:30.49 (5) 1:48.88	5:20.86 (5) 1:50.37	7:09.96 1:49.10	7.38	+30.94
6	60.03 John 23rd McLean,Corless,Boere,Tugwell-Wooton,c:King	6	1:43.45 (6) 1:43.45	3:35.17 (6) 1:51.72	5:28.35 (6) 1:53.18	7:20.00 1:51.65	10.04	+40.98
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 306); Rest->Repechage								

\*substitute

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Monday, 5 March 2012**

Race 60 Under 17 Men's Coxed Quad Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	60.05 Newcastle Grammar Filmer,Hall,Unie,Moore,c:Boyle	3	1:36.44 (1) 1:36.44	3:17.46 (1) 1:41.02	5:02.39 (1) 1:44.93	6:43.45 1:41.06	0.00	+0.00
2	60.08 Swans/Trinity College Van Den Broek,Vaswani,Stubberfield,Gay,c:Phelan	5	1:42.67 (4) 1:42.67	3:26.10 (3) 1:43.43	5:12.23 (3) 1:46.13	6:55.01 1:42.78	11.56	+11.56
3	60.11 Unley Edmonds,Kinnane,Zilm,Santostefano,c:Hercus	6	1:42.34 (3) 1:42.34	3:29.55 (4) 1:47.21	5:22.12 (5) 1:52.57	7:09.47 1:47.35	14.46	+26.02
4	60.02 Fremantle White,Armstrong,Noonan,Holliday,c:McDonald	2	1:44.60 (5) 1:44.60	3:29.94 (5) 1:45.34	5:21.15 (4) 1:51.21	7:10.89 1:49.74	1.42	+27.44
5	60.06 Prince Alfred Cox,Gallard,Burfield,Vasileff,c:Lindner	4	1:37.38 (2) 1:37.38	3:19.60 (2) 1:42.22	5:04.62 (2) 1:45.02	9:45.56 4:40.94	154.67	+182.1
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 306); Rest->Repechage								

Race 61 Under 19 Women's Coxless Quad Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	44.06 Huon/Tamar Ranigar,Williams,Kalimnios,Flanagan	6	1:39.27 (1) 1:39.27	3:21.69 (1) 1:42.42	5:08.09 (1) 1:46.40	6:53.82 1:45.73	0.00	+0.00
2	44.12 Walford Wilkinson,Basedow,Day*,Wearne	7	1:46.01 (5) 1:46.01	3:30.88 (3) 1:44.87	5:19.33 (2) 1:48.45	7:04.35 1:45.02	10.53	+10.53
3	44.07 Lake Mac/Newcastle GS Collins,Hutchinson,Brown,Humphris	5	1:39.60 (2) 1:39.60	3:27.54 (2) 1:47.94	5:19.58 (3) 1:52.04	7:08.72 1:49.14	4.37	+14.90
4	44.09 Sacred Heart cowell,Mousley,Hedley,Pecchiari	1	1:42.99 (3) 1:42.99	3:31.63 (4) 1:48.64	5:22.53 (4) 1:50.90	7:13.08 1:50.55	4.36	+19.26
5	44.11 Torrens Composite Lum,Allender,Badenoch,Thomas	2	1:48.60 (6) 1:48.60	3:34.52 (5) 1:45.92	5:24.93 (5) 1:50.41	7:14.54 1:49.61	1.46	+20.72
6	44.03 Griffith Uni Surfers Pa... Dane,Anderson,Augustine,Stubberfield	3	1:44.45 (4) 1:44.45	3:35.95 (6) 1:51.50	5:29.94 (6) 1:53.99	7:20.33 1:50.39	5.79	+26.51
7	44.05 Hunter Valley Gram Bowd,Grassby,Giles,Anseline-McCaskie	4	1:49.52 (7) 1:49.52	3:44.20 (7) 1:54.68	5:42.33 (7) 1:58.13	7:39.21 1:56.88	18.88	+45.39
Progress : 1->Final (Race 307); Rest->Repechage								*substitute

Race 62 Under 19 Women's Coxless Quad Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	44.13 Walford Osborne,Jury*,Brigden,Barnett	2	1:41.24 (1) 1:41.24	3:25.54 (1) 1:44.30	5:11.42 (1) 1:45.88	6:57.65 1:46.23	0.00	+0.00
2	44.10 Swans Thompson,Woodall,Thornton,Tinapple	5	1:44.66 (4) 1:44.66	3:30.22 (3) 1:45.56	5:16.54 (2) 1:46.32	7:01.73 1:45.19	4.08	+4.08
3	44.02 Centenary/Tweed Whitfield,Carey,Robinson,Morris	6	1:42.24 (2) 1:42.24	3:29.33 (2) 1:47.09	5:18.21 (3) 1:48.88	7:05.47 1:47.26	3.74	+7.82
4	44.04 Griffith Uni Surfers Pa... Buda,Conachan,Robinson,Cartmill	3	1:43.99 (3) 1:43.99	3:32.14 (4) 1:48.15	5:22.59 (4) 1:50.45	7:11.09 1:48.50	5.62	+13.44
5	44.01 Bris & GPS/Hunter Valle... Hill*,Christou,Dawson,Bobbermen	4	1:44.67 (5) 1:44.67	3:33.67 (5) 1:49.00	5:24.28 (5) 1:50.61	7:12.22 1:47.94	1.13	+14.57
6	44.08 Ruyton GS Heron Paterson,Kett,Aitken,Mogensen	1	1:48.84 (6) 1:48.84	3:44.13 (6) 1:55.29	5:41.05 (6) 1:56.92	7:40.40 1:59.35	28.18	+42.75
Progress : 1->Final (Race 307); Rest->Repechage								*substitute

Race 63 Under 19 Men's Quad Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	50.07 Sydney/Mosman Jarvis,Molen-Grigull,Stait,Madeley	3	1:32.45 (2) 1:32.45	3:06.67 (2) 1:34.22	4:42.33 (1) 1:35.66	6:18.14 1:35.81	0.00	+0.00
2	50.08 Uni of QLD Composite Hart,Letcher,Lum,McCarthy	4	1:34.15 (4) 1:34.15	3:11.16 (3) 1:37.01	4:49.37 (3) 1:38.21	6:21.49 1:32.12	3.35	+3.35
3	50.02 Centenary Composite Collins,Leef,Potts,Smith	5	1:33.65 (3) 1:33.65	3:11.60 (4) 1:37.95	4:52.27 (4) 1:40.67	6:30.88 1:38.61	9.39	+12.74
4	50.05 Kinross Woleroi Weeks,Whitehead,Whitehead,Taylorwood-Roe	2	1:29.13 (1) 1:29.13	3:04.63 (1) 1:35.50	4:43.80 (2) 1:39.17	8:20.81 3:37.01	109.93	+122.6
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 308); Rest->Repechage								

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Monday, 5 March 2012**

Race 64 Under 19 Men's Quad Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	50.06 St George Crooks,Armstrong,Harrison,Chuter	2	1:29.51 (1) 1:29.51	3:03.22 (1) 1:33.71	4:40.72 (1) 1:37.50	6:18.42 1:37.70	0.00	+0.00
2	50.01 ANA/UWABC Giles-Beere,Kerr*,Ryan,Boros	5	1:32.33 (3) 1:32.33	3:08.50 (2) 1:36.17	4:47.07 (3) 1:38.57	6:21.48 1:34.41	3.06	+3.06
3	50.03 Corio Bay Powers,Coverdale,Pelchen,Dingle	4	1:32.58 (4) 1:32.58	3:09.17 (4) 1:36.59	4:47.37 (4) 1:38.20	6:21.94 1:34.57	0.46	+3.52
4	50.04 Hawthorn/Essendon Bromley,Ormonde,Barnes,Chong-Halliday	3	1:31.77 (2) 1:31.77	3:08.93 (3) 1:37.16	4:46.64 (2) 1:37.71	6:23.74 1:37.10	1.80	+5.32
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 308); Rest->Repechage							*substitute	

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Tuesday, 6 March 2012**

Race 65 Under 23 Women's Single Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	22.18 Mercantile Katrina Bateman	3	2:08.03 (1) 2:08.03	4:18.27 (1) 2:10.24	6:35.45 (1) 2:17.18	8:57.70 2:22.25	0.00	+0.00
2	22.26 Uni of QLD Johanna Tarrant	5	2:10.04 (2) 2:10.04	4:24.87 (2) 2:14.83	6:48.26 (2) 2:23.39	9:12.87 2:24.61	15.17	+15.17
3	22.08 Bris & GPS Chloe Hill	2	2:11.38 (3) 2:11.38	4:29.25 (3) 2:17.87	6:53.81 (3) 2:24.56	9:20.82 2:27.01	7.95	+23.12
4	22.25 Uni of QLD Alex French	4	2:18.84 (4) 2:18.84	4:40.30 (4) 2:21.46	7:07.30 (4) 2:27.00	9:28.83 2:21.53	8.01	+31.13
5	22.28 WARC Darci Miller	1	2:20.85 (5) 2:20.85	4:42.70 (5) 2:21.85	7:07.69 (5) 2:24.99	9:31.31 2:23.62	2.48	+33.61
6	22.22 Newcastle University Jessica Richardson	6	2:30.62 (6) 2:30.62	5:03.91 (6) 2:33.29	7:51.11 (6) 2:47.20	10:17.36 2:26.25	46.05	+79.66
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest Eliminated								

Race 66 Under 23 Women's Single Scull							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	22.24 Sydney University Ellena Winstanley	3	2:04.38 (1) 2:04.38	4:19.97 (2) 2:15.59	6:38.79 (1) 2:18.82	8:55.02 2:16.23	0.00	+0.00
2	22.09 Bris & GPS Eleanor Wilson	2	2:05.66 (2) 2:05.66	4:19.42 (1) 2:13.76	6:40.04 (2) 2:20.62	8:57.97 2:17.93	2.95	+2.95
3	22.21 Mosman Georgia Miansarow	4	2:41.12 (6) 2:41.12	4:24.05 (3) 1:42.93	6:44.72 (3) 2:20.67	8:59.98 2:15.26	2.01	+4.96
4	22.06 Banks Chelsea Frawley	1	2:10.95 (3) 2:10.95	4:32.73 (4) 2:21.78	7:00.34 (4) 2:27.61	9:21.18 2:20.84	21.20	+26.16
5	22.05 ANU Jacqui Williams	5	2:12.40 (4) 2:12.40	4:38.50 (5) 2:26.10	7:11.71 (5) 2:33.21	9:38.27 2:26.56	17.09	+43.25
6	22.15 Macquarie University Jenny Altherr	6	2:25.77 (5) 2:25.77	5:01.46 (6) 2:35.69	7:48.74 (6) 2:47.28	10:25.94 2:37.20	47.67	+90.92
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest Eliminated								

Race 67 Under 23 Women's Single Scull							Repechage 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	22.04 ANA Ashleigh Miles	3	2:04.89 (1) 2:04.89	4:23.55 (1) 2:18.66	6:41.86 (1) 2:18.31	9:01.36 2:19.50	0.00	+0.00
2	22.20 Mercantile Jennifer Cleary	4	2:11.09 (2) 2:11.09	4:32.80 (3) 2:21.71	6:48.96 (2) 2:16.16	9:06.64 2:17.68	5.28	+5.28
3	22.16 Macquarie University Candice Williams	2	2:11.63 (3) 2:11.63	4:31.05 (2) 2:19.42	6:54.65 (3) 2:23.60	9:15.24 2:20.59	8.60	+13.88
4	22.07 Banks Emma Thomason	1	2:16.97 (5) 2:16.97	4:41.44 (4) 2:24.47	7:05.07 (4) 2:23.63	9:28.86 2:23.79	13.62	+27.50
5	22.14 Griffith Uni Surfers Pa... Jessica Evatt-Davey	5	2:15.41 (4) 2:15.41	4:42.63 (5) 2:27.22	7:11.83 (5) 2:29.20	9:35.63 2:23.80	6.77	+34.27
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest Eliminated								

Race 68 Under 23 Women's Single Scull							Repechage 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	22.23 Swans Natasha Gay	3	2:10.14 (1) 2:10.14	4:30.56 (1) 2:20.42	6:46.87 (1) 2:16.31	9:00.91 2:14.04	0.00	+0.00
2	22.01 Adelaide Molly Goodman	4	2:17.39 (2) 2:17.39	4:40.93 (2) 2:23.54	6:59.86 (2) 2:18.93	9:17.37 2:17.51	16.46	+16.46
3	22.17 Melbourne Alex Conway	2	2:20.04 (3) 2:20.04	4:53.21 (3) 2:33.17	7:21.83 (3) 2:28.62	9:44.84 2:23.01	27.47	+43.93
4	22.27 UTS Victoria Delipetar	5	2:26.19 (5) 2:26.19	5:00.29 (4) 2:34.10	7:26.18 (4) 2:25.89	9:49.21 2:23.03	4.37	+48.30
5	22.13 Drummoyne Eleanor Marshall	1	2:30.18 (6) 2:30.18	5:07.78 (6) 2:37.60	7:36.49 (5) 2:28.71	10:02.62 2:26.13	13.41	+61.71
6	22.03 ANA Hannah Storey	6	2:25.99 (4) 2:25.99	5:05.52 (5) 2:39.53	7:38.13 (6) 2:32.61	10:08.27 2:30.14	5.65	+67.36
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest Eliminated								

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Tuesday, 6 March 2012**

Race 69 Under 23 Men's Single Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	28.14 Melbourne Uni Jordon Smith	3	2:01.43 (2) 2:01.43	4:05.77 (1) 2:04.34	6:16.26 (1) 2:10.49	8:21.80 2:05.54	0.00	+0.00
2	28.15 Mercantile Darcy Frawley	4	2:00.18 (1) 2:00.18	4:06.26 (2) 2:06.08	6:19.94 (2) 2:13.68	8:27.07 2:07.13	5.27	+5.27
3	28.13 Huon Wilson Mure	2	2:03.46 (3) 2:03.46	4:12.65 (3) 2:09.19	6:25.92 (3) 2:13.27	8:32.38 2:06.46	5.31	+10.58
4	28.08 Champion Lakes Boating Daniel Foucar	5	2:12.77 (4) 2:12.77	4:30.84 (4) 2:18.07	6:47.26 (4) 2:16.42	8:54.44 2:07.18	22.06	+32.64
5	28.09 Champion Lakes Boating Lee Blackwell	1	2:14.29 (5) 2:14.29	4:39.23 (5) 2:24.94	7:05.12 (5) 2:25.89	9:21.00 2:15.88	26.56	+59.20
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest Eliminated								

Race 70 Under 23 Men's Single Scull							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	28.29 Sydney University Hamish Playfair	3	1:59.07 (2) 1:59.07	4:05.19 (1) 2:06.12	6:08.34 (1) 2:03.15	8:12.95 2:04.61	0.00	+0.00
2	28.20 Mosman Rory Glover	4	2:01.78 (3) 2:01.78	4:10.24 (3) 2:08.46	6:12.85 (2) 2:02.61	8:14.01 2:01.16	1.06	+1.06
3	28.23 Pine Tom Coates	1	1:57.76 (1) 1:57.76	4:09.07 (2) 2:11.31	6:19.14 (3) 2:10.07	8:32.78 2:13.64	18.77	+19.83
4	28.16 Mercantile Peter Browne	5	2:08.69 (5) 2:08.69	4:23.56 (4) 2:14.87	6:32.05 (4) 2:08.49	8:45.52 2:13.47	12.74	+32.57
5	28.27 Sydney Alexander Lazarou	2	2:04.56 (4) 2:04.56	4:23.59 (5) 2:19.03	6:38.20 (5) 2:14.61	8:55.57 2:17.37	10.05	+42.62
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest Eliminated								

Race 71 Under 23 Men's Single Scull							Repechage 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	28.06 Bucks Samuel Volker	3	2:02.95 (3) 2:02.95	4:07.68 (3) 2:04.73	6:11.43 (1) 2:03.75	8:15.70 2:04.27	0.00	+0.00
2	28.30 Sydney University Ryan Barraclough	4	2:03.33 (4) 2:03.33	4:09.76 (4) 2:06.43	6:16.97 (3) 2:07.21	8:21.90 2:04.93	6.20	+6.20
3	28.33 The Southport School Ollie Smith	1	1:59.04 (1) 1:59.04	4:06.62 (1) 2:07.58	6:15.80 (2) 2:09.18	8:25.61 2:09.81	3.71	+9.91
4	28.26 Sydney Tom Gunton	2	2:04.53 (5) 2:04.53	4:14.16 (5) 2:09.63	6:24.91 (5) 2:10.75	8:28.90 2:03.99	3.29	+13.20
5	28.18 Mosman Jacob Waller	5	2:01.53 (2) 2:01.53	4:06.90 (2) 2:05.37	6:17.56 (4) 2:10.66	8:29.77 2:12.21	0.87	+14.07
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest Eliminated								

Race 72 Under 23 Men's Single Scull							Repechage 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	28.19 Mosman Jay Ditmarsch	3	2:02.92 (2) 2:02.92	4:07.12 (1) 2:04.20	6:13.90 (1) 2:06.78	8:18.80 2:04.90	0.00	+0.00
2	28.24 St George Steven Peile	4	2:02.30 (1) 2:02.30	4:09.87 (2) 2:07.57	6:17.13 (2) 2:07.26	8:21.00 2:03.87	2.20	+2.20
3	28.01 Adelaide Max Tonkin	2	2:07.27 (4) 2:07.27	4:15.83 (3) 2:08.56	6:23.42 (3) 2:07.59	8:26.72 2:03.30	5.72	+7.92
4	28.11 Huon Erik Rowan	5	2:04.79 (3) 2:04.79	4:17.32 (4) 2:12.53	6:28.88 (4) 2:11.56	8:38.30 2:09.42	11.58	+19.50
5	28.36 UTS Jonathan Camp	1	2:16.01 (5) 2:16.01	4:40.89 (5) 2:24.88	7:07.66 (5) 2:26.77	9:25.05 2:17.39	46.75	+66.25
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest Eliminated								

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Tuesday, 6 March 2012**

Race 73 Under 23 Men's Single Scull							Repechage 5	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	28.28 Sydney University Thomas McClintock	2	2:03.23 (3) 2:03.23	4:08.43 (3) 2:05.20	6:09.86 (1) 2:01.43	8:16.86 2:07.00	0.00	+0.00
2	28.35 UWABC Grant Adendorff	3	2:02.36 (2) 2:02.36	4:07.98 (2) 2:05.62	6:10.70 (2) 2:02.72	8:19.17 2:08.47	2.31	+2.31
3	28.05 Bucks Max McQueeney	4	1:59.86 (1) 1:59.86	4:07.37 (1) 2:07.51	6:11.58 (3) 2:04.21	8:33.88 2:22.30	14.71	+17.02
4	28.34 Uni of QLD Nathan Goldstone	5	2:06.17 (4) 2:06.17	4:18.71 (4) 2:12.54	6:30.74 (4) 2:12.03	8:42.67 2:11.93	8.79	+25.81
5	28.37 UTS Anthony Delipetar	1	2:14.37 (5) 2:14.37	4:32.28 (5) 2:17.91	6:47.66 (5) 2:15.38	9:02.84 2:15.18	20.17	+45.98
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest Eliminated								

Race 74 Under 23 Men's Single Scull							Repechage 6	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	28.17 Mersey Taylor Wilczynski	3	1:56.37 (1) 1:56.37	4:02.78 (1) 2:06.41	6:08.00 (1) 2:05.22	8:17.39 2:09.39	0.00	+0.00
2	28.12 Huon Max Rowan	2	1:58.96 (2) 1:58.96	4:07.04 (2) 2:08.08	6:13.65 (2) 2:06.61	8:20.79 2:07.14	3.40	+3.40
3	28.21 Pine Will Lindores	4	2:05.61 (4) 2:05.61	4:14.21 (3) 2:08.60	6:20.00 (3) 2:05.79	8:22.91 2:02.91	2.12	+5.52
4	28.04 Bucks Jack Pears	1	2:01.41 (3) 2:01.41	4:19.83 (4) 2:18.42	6:36.07 (4) 2:16.24	8:57.03 2:20.96	34.12	+39.64
5	28.02 Adelaide Uni Lachlan Ward	5	2:07.07 (5) 2:07.07	4:24.62 (5) 2:17.55	6:43.10 (5) 2:18.48	9:02.69 2:19.59	5.66	+45.30
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest Eliminated								

Race 75 Under 23 Women's Coxless Pair							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	25.11 Mercantile Brittany Steele, Charlotte Sutherland	5	2:06.03 (1) 2:06.03	4:19.45 (1) 2:13.42	6:31.63 (1) 2:12.18	8:43.41 2:11.78	0.00	+0.00
2	25.06 Commercial Fiona Albert, Charlotte Travers	6	2:12.73 (3) 2:12.73	4:24.75 (2) 2:12.02	6:38.32 (2) 2:13.57	8:49.61 2:11.29	6.20	+6.20
3	25.18 Sydney Nicole Stride, Leah Saunders	4	2:10.32 (2) 2:10.32	4:25.81 (3) 2:15.49	6:42.91 (3) 2:17.10	8:59.42 2:16.51	9.81	+16.01
4	25.12 Mercantile Jessye Watt, Addy Dunkley-Smith	3	2:17.83 (5) 2:17.83	4:39.09 (5) 2:21.26	6:58.03 (5) 2:18.94	9:08.97 2:10.94	9.55	+25.56
5	25.15 Pine/Sydney University Greta Beale, Olivia Brusasco	1	2:16.13 (4) 2:16.13	4:37.04 (4) 2:20.91	6:55.87 (4) 2:18.83	9:14.76 2:18.89	5.79	+31.35
6	25.01 ANA/WARC Meg Downes, Melissa James	2	2:20.43 (6) 2:20.43	4:44.20 (6) 2:23.77	7:05.59 (6) 2:21.39	9:25.44 2:19.85	10.68	+42.03
Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final; Rest Eliminated								

Race 76 Under 23 Women's Coxless Pair							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	25.16 Swans/Tamar Ciona Wilson, Ashlee Rowe	4	2:08.05 (2) 2:08.05	4:18.89 (1) 2:10.84	6:33.38 (1) 2:14.49	8:44.87 2:11.49	0.00	+0.00
2	25.14 Mosman Coco Bryant, Rachael Kiely	6	2:09.73 (3) 2:09.73	4:21.39 (3) 2:11.66	6:36.84 (2) 2:15.45	8:50.70 2:13.86	5.83	+5.83
3	25.19 Sydney Uni/Uni QLD Jenny Krippner, Beatrix Sheldrick	3	2:06.81 (1) 2:06.81	4:19.62 (2) 2:12.81	6:37.47 (3) 2:17.85	8:53.52 2:16.05	2.82	+8.65
4	25.03 Bris & GPS Sophie Macfarlane, Morgana Jones	5	2:14.29 (5) 2:14.29	4:29.67 (4) 2:15.38	6:50.98 (4) 2:21.31	9:08.48 2:17.50	14.96	+23.61
5	25.07 Fremantle Eleanor Frew, Anai Coffey	2	2:13.91 (4) 2:13.91	4:35.04 (5) 2:21.13	6:59.06 (5) 2:24.02	9:20.71 2:21.65	12.23	+35.84
Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final; Rest Eliminated								

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Tuesday, 6 March 2012**

Race 77 Under 23 Men's Coxless Pair							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	31.09 Melbourne Uni Harrison Casey, George Ellis	4	1:50.38 (2) 1:50.38	3:40.70 (1) 1:50.32	5:39.83 (1) 1:59.13	7:36.15 1:56.32	0.00	+0.00
2	31.20 Sydney/DUTT Scott Laidler, Scott Woodward	3	1:49.89 (1) 1:49.89	3:44.36 (2) 1:54.47	5:43.39 (2) 1:59.03	7:42.68 1:59.29	6.53	+6.53
3	31.14 Swans Caine Bristow, Alex Lyche	1	1:52.56 (3) 1:52.56	3:50.21 (3) 1:57.65	5:52.28 (3) 2:02.07	7:53.52 2:01.24	10.84	+17.37
4	31.06 Melbourne Uni Adam Brown, James Croxford	2	1:54.72 (4) 1:54.72	3:55.09 (5) 2:00.37	5:59.50 (4) 2:04.41	8:04.41 2:04.91	10.89	+28.26
5	31.08 Melbourne Uni Matt Jeffery, Jason Izydorczyk	5	1:55.96 (5) 1:55.96	3:53.71 (4) 1:57.75	6:02.03 (5) 2:08.32	8:10.34 2:08.31	5.93	+34.19
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest Eliminated								

Race 78 Under 23 Men's Coxless Pair							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	31.25 WARC/Swans Brendan Murray, Matthew Cochran	3	1:49.20 (1) 1:49.20	3:46.55 (1) 1:57.35	5:49.94 (1) 2:03.39	7:51.44 2:01.50	0.00	+0.00
2	31.19 Sydney/Mosman Aaron Wright, Philip Adams	4	1:52.10 (2) 1:52.10	3:52.57 (2) 2:00.47	5:56.09 (2) 2:03.52	7:53.78 1:57.69	2.34	+2.34
3	31.17 Sydney University Christopher Cunningham-Reid, Jonothan Rundle	5	1:56.17 (4) 1:56.17	3:55.86 (3) 1:59.69	5:59.44 (3) 2:03.58	7:54.53 1:55.09	0.75	+3.09
4	31.24 WARC/ANA Nicholas McKenna, Sam Hughes	2	1:53.30 (3) 1:53.30	3:58.54 (4) 2:05.24	6:11.75 (4) 2:13.21	8:22.16 2:10.41	27.63	+30.72
5	31.12 Mercantile/Swans Nemanja Stepanovic*, Alex Wilding	1	2:00.67 (5) 2:00.67	4:08.20 (5) 2:07.53	6:20.66 (5) 2:12.46	8:28.01 2:07.35	5.85	+36.57
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest Eliminated								*substitute

Race 79 Under 23 Men's Coxless Pair							Repechage 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	31.15 Sydney Spencer Turrin, Alexander Lloyd	3	1:54.28 (2) 1:54.28	3:50.30 (1) 1:56.02	5:51.77 (1) 2:01.47	7:55.00 2:03.23	0.00	+0.00
2	31.10 Mercantile Daniel Brighthope, Tim Cleary	2	1:50.74 (1) 1:50.74	3:50.41 (2) 1:59.67	5:57.48 (2) 2:07.07	8:08.82 2:11.34	13.82	+13.82
3	31.11 Mercantile Joshua Cukurins, Andrew Curnow	4	1:59.41 (3) 1:59.41	4:02.74 (3) 2:03.33	6:11.96 (3) 2:09.22	8:18.70 2:06.74	9.88	+23.70
4	31.03 Huon/TUBC Sam Hunnibell, Tobias Tenbenschel	5	2:01.47 (4) 2:01.47	4:09.36 (4) 2:07.89	6:21.06 (4) 2:11.70	8:34.78 2:13.72	16.08	+39.78
5	31.02 Commercial Aaron Haringcaspel, Lachlan Smith	1	2:03.65 (5) 2:03.65	4:16.93 (5) 2:13.28	6:38.34 (5) 2:21.41	8:58.76 2:20.42	23.98	+63.76
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest Eliminated								

Race 80 Under 23 Men's Coxless Pair							Repechage 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	31.22 UWABC Joshua Gray, Alexander Payne	2	1:52.02 (2) 1:52.02	3:54.74 (1) 2:02.72	5:59.32 (1) 2:04.58	7:59.49 2:00.17	0.00	+0.00
2	31.01 Adelaide Nathan Bowden, Alexander Hill	3	1:54.23 (3) 1:54.23	3:56.72 (3) 2:02.49	6:00.16 (2) 2:03.44	8:01.86 2:01.70	2.37	+2.37
3	31.04 Melbourne Uni/Banks Jordan Hooper, William Hannemann	4	1:51.19 (1) 1:51.19	3:55.72 (2) 2:04.53	6:03.78 (3) 2:08.06	8:10.87 2:07.09	9.01	+11.38
4	31.23 UWABC/WARC Zak Campbell, Warwick Yeates	1	1:56.63 (4) 1:56.63	4:05.89 (4) 2:09.26	6:16.90 (4) 2:11.01	8:28.06 2:11.16	17.19	+28.57
5	31.21 Uni of QLD Tom Swete Kelly, Wil Ralston	5	1:57.76 (5) 1:57.76	4:09.62 (5) 2:11.86	6:21.84 (5) 2:12.22	8:29.45 2:07.61	1.39	+29.96
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest Eliminated								

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Tuesday, 6 March 2012**

Race 81 Under 23 Women's Lightweight Single Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	35.11 Fremantle Jessica Bowyer	3	2:24.40 (1) 2:24.40	4:54.80 (1) 2:30.40	7:32.55 (1) 2:37.75	10:04.41 2:31.86	0.00	+0.00
2	35.07 Bris & GPS Gabby Kukla	4	2:26.08 (2) 2:26.08	5:02.02 (2) 2:35.94	7:46.67 (2) 2:44.65	10:17.92 2:31.25	13.51	+13.51
3	35.12 Fremantle Megan Kua	6	2:36.60 (5) 2:36.60	5:19.85 (5) 2:43.25	7:58.88 (3) 2:39.03	10:27.72 2:28.84	9.80	+23.31
4	35.19 Melbourne Uni Alex Clark	2	2:31.73 (4) 2:31.73	5:12.99 (3) 2:41.26	8:00.80 (4) 2:47.81	10:37.37 2:36.57	9.65	+32.96
5	35.21 Swans Cassidi Young	5	2:30.90 (3) 2:30.90	5:16.68 (4) 2:45.78	8:04.69 (5) 2:48.01	10:38.40 2:33.71	1.03	+33.99
	35.28 UWABC Alexandra Needoba	1	SCRATCHED					
	35.32 Walford Madeleine Dennis	7	SCRATCHED					
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest Eliminated								

Race 82 Under 23 Women's Lightweight Single Scull							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	35.03 Barwon Margeaux Thompson	6		5:11.80 (3)	7:47.01 (3) 2:35.21	10:13.40 2:26.39	0.00	+0.00
2	35.18 Melbourne Uni Stephanie Radford	4		5:12.69 (4)	7:49.89 (4) 2:37.20	10:13.57 2:23.68	0.17	+0.17
3	35.05 Bris & GPS Alice Doring	1		5:01.72 (1)	7:39.38 (1) 2:37.66	10:15.33 2:35.95	1.76	+1.93
4	35.09 Centenary Bronty Morris	3		5:06.93 (2)	7:46.55 (2) 2:39.62	10:24.24 2:37.69	8.91	+10.84
5	35.06 Bris & GPS Alana Hewish	2		5:15.44 (5)	7:53.62 (5) 2:38.18	10:30.86 2:37.24	6.62	+17.46
6	35.17 Melbourne Uni Emily Balmaks	5		5:30.77 (6)	8:10.41 (6) 2:39.64	10:44.16 2:33.75	13.30	+30.76
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest Eliminated								

Race 83 Under 23 Women's Lightweight Single Scull							Repechage 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	35.23 Sydney Rachael See	2		4:44.62 (2)	7:15.66 (1) 2:31.04	9:48.17 2:32.51	0.00	+0.00
2	35.13 Huon Eve Mure	3		4:43.45 (1)	7:20.42 (2) 2:36.97	9:58.22 2:37.80	10.05	+10.05
3	35.27 Uni of QLD Kirsten Adlard	4		4:59.62 (3)	7:44.82 (3) 2:45.20	10:30.01 2:45.19	31.79	+41.84
4	35.31 UTS Laura Briennesse	5		5:22.40 (5)	8:10.12 (4) 2:47.72	10:57.39 2:47.27	27.38	+69.22
5	35.04 Barwon Alice Morgan	6		5:21.23 (4)	8:14.94 (5) 2:53.71	11:13.71 2:58.77	16.32	+85.54
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest Eliminated								



**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Tuesday, 6 March 2012**

Race 84 Under 23 Men's Lightweight Single Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	38.06 Huon Toby Pitt	3	2:11.24 (2) 2:11.24	4:24.09 (1) 2:12.85	6:48.57 (1) 2:24.48	9:12.36 2:23.79	0.00	+0.00
2	38.02 ANA Alex Murphy	4	2:15.28 (4) 2:15.28	4:33.43 (4) 2:18.15	7:01.16 (4) 2:27.73	9:15.23 2:14.07	2.87	+2.87
3	38.07 Huon Declan Martin	2	2:14.04 (3) 2:14.04	4:30.56 (3) 2:16.52	6:57.70 (2) 2:27.14	9:19.26 2:21.56	4.03	+6.90
4	38.05 Coomera AC Michael Potts	1	2:09.79 (1) 2:09.79	4:29.64 (2) 2:19.85	7:00.18 (3) 2:30.54	9:35.40 2:35.22	16.14	+23.04
5	38.14 Sydney Joshua Taylor	5	2:19.30 (5) 2:19.30	4:41.78 (5) 2:22.48	7:20.65 (5) 2:38.87	9:55.04 2:34.39	19.64	+42.68
6	38.15 Torrens Delwyn McInnes	6	2:21.63 (6) 2:21.63	4:50.23 (6) 2:28.60	7:38.29 (6) 2:48.06	10:09.55 2:31.26	14.51	+57.19
Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final; Rest Eliminated								

Race 85 Under 23 Men's Lightweight Single Scull							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	38.17 UWABC Charles Ravine	1		4:23.75 (1)	6:51.89 (1) 2:28.14	9:17.31 2:25.42	0.00	+0.00
2	38.08 Melbourne Uni Jackson Harrison	5		4:28.28 (2)	6:56.96 (2) 2:28.68	9:19.91 2:22.95	2.60	+2.60
3	38.10 Mosman William Clark	2		4:28.34 (3)	6:59.27 (3) 2:30.93	9:26.98 2:27.71	7.07	+9.67
4	38.16 Trinity College Thomas Fairclough	3		4:35.08 (4)	7:08.12 (4) 2:33.04	9:35.97 2:27.85	8.99	+18.66
5	38.11 Newcastle University Jack Hanley	4		4:41.02 (5)	7:14.43 (5) 2:33.41	9:36.93 2:22.50	0.96	+19.62
6	38.12 Newcastle University Conrad Bond	6		4:41.38 (6)	7:15.46 (6) 2:34.08	9:37.51 2:22.05	0.58	+20.20
Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final; Rest Eliminated								

Race 86 Under 17 Women's Single Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	55.14 Kinross Wolaroi Madeleine Hawthorne	4	2:42.00 (1) 2:42.00	5:47.65 (1) 3:05.65	9:04.16 (2) 3:16.51	11:52.14 2:47.98	0.00	+0.00
2	55.06 Bundaberg Melanie Schmeider	2	2:44.51 (2) 2:44.51	5:49.79 (2) 3:05.28	9:02.18 (1) 3:12.39	12:00.86 2:58.68	8.72	+8.72
3	55.07 Carrum Bridget Fisher	3	2:46.20 (3) 2:46.20	5:57.06 (3) 3:10.86	9:14.27 (3) 3:17.21	12:13.53 2:59.26	12.67	+21.39
4	55.18 Mosman Neele Schwiethal	5	2:51.58 (4) 2:51.58	6:15.03 (4) 3:23.45	9:52.75 (4) 3:37.72	13:02.74 3:09.99	49.21	+70.60
5	55.21 Swans Lucy Jenkins	1	2:57.73 (5) 2:57.73	6:20.55 (5) 3:22.82	9:57.27 (5) 3:36.72	13:11.61 3:14.34	8.87	+79.47
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest Eliminated								

Race 87 Under 17 Women's Single Scull							Repechage 2			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	55.15 Lismore Calla Gould-Whaley	2	2:56.61 (2) 2:56.61	5:53.65 2:57.04	8:55.19 (1) 3:01.54	11:44.14 2:48.95	0.00	+0.00		
2	55.28 Uni of QLD Samantha Davidson	4	2:51.12 (1) 2:51.12	6:05.51 3:14.39	9:12.88 (2) 3:07.37	12:03.35 2:50.47	19.21	+19.21		
3	55.11 Grafton High Georgia Philp	3	3:07.81 (3) 3:07.81	6:20.11 3:12.30	9:25.60 (3) 3:05.49	12:14.62 2:49.02	11.27	+30.48		
4	55.13 Hunter Valley Gram Georgia Bowd	1	3:08.68 (4) 3:08.68	6:20.55 3:11.87	9:30.57 (4) 3:10.02	12:18.81 2:48.24	4.19	+34.67		
5	55.24 Swans Katelin Nelson	6	3:18.68 (5) 3:18.68		9:45.88 (5) 2:42.52	12:28.40 2:42.52	9.59	+44.26		
	55.01 Bris & GPS Brittany Barham	5	SCRATCHED							
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest Eliminated										

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Tuesday, 6 March 2012**

Race 88 Under 17 Women's Single Scull							Repechage 3			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	55.19 New Norfolk Georgia Parry	3	2:53.18 (2) 2:53.18	5:44.11 (2) 2:50.93	8:33.65 (1) 2:49.54	11:07.40 2:33.75	0.00	+0.00		
2	55.12 Grafton High Sarah Kitcher	1	2:44.64 (1) 2:44.64	5:43.06 (1) 2:58.42	8:37.38 (2) 2:54.32	11:35.36 2:57.98	27.96	+27.96		
3	55.25 Toowong Olivia Bowler	5	2:58.78 (3) 2:58.78	6:11.38 (3) 3:12.60	9:16.92 (3) 3:05.54	12:05.87 2:48.95	30.51	+58.47		
4	55.23 Swans Anna Houston	2	3:18.57 (5) 3:18.57	6:35.20 (5) 3:16.63	9:40.00 (4) 3:04.80	12:33.80 2:53.80	27.93	+86.40		
5	55.16 Lower Clarence Sheridan Duck	4	3:14.41 (4) 3:14.41	6:29.41 (4) 3:15.00	9:43.96 (5) 3:14.55	12:46.26 3:02.30	12.46	+98.86		
	55.04 Bundaberg Emma Pressler-McHugh	6	SCRATCHED							
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest Eliminated										

Race 89 Under 17 Men's Single Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	58.10 St Virgils Jack Harrison	4	2:23.94 (1) 2:23.94	4:56.22 (1) 2:32.28	7:31.98 (1) 2:35.76	10:00.06 2:28.08	0.00	+0.00
2	58.16 Swans Milan Vaswani	3	2:37.30 (4) 2:37.30	5:14.05 (3) 2:36.75	7:53.06 (4) 2:39.01	10:16.38 2:23.32	16.32	+16.32
3	58.03 Essendon Jay Finn	2	2:35.56 (2) 2:35.56	5:11.84 (2) 2:36.28	7:47.94 (2) 2:36.10	10:20.40 2:32.46	4.02	+20.34
4	58.20 Hutchins Edward Jeanneret	5	2:41.36 (6) 2:41.36	5:17.91 (4) 2:36.55	7:52.67 (3) 2:34.76	10:25.36 2:32.69	4.96	+25.30
5	58.07 Hunter Valley Gram Isaac Pockney	1	2:35.73 (3) 2:35.73	5:20.28 (5) 2:44.55	8:00.59 (5) 2:40.31	10:49.56 2:48.97	24.20	+49.50
6	58.21 Torrens Jack Stark	6	2:41.11 (5) 2:41.11	5:26.02 (6) 2:44.91	8:17.71 (6) 2:51.69	11:10.40 2:52.69	20.84	+70.34
Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final; Rest Eliminated								

Race 90 Under 17 Men's Single Scull							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	58.15 Swans Matthew Stubberfield	3	2:30.69 (3) 2:30.69	4:57.81 (1) 2:27.12	7:29.20 (1) 2:31.39	9:53.30 2:24.10	0.00	+0.00
2	58.13 Swans Sebastian Gay	5	2:25.09 (1) 2:25.09	4:58.85 (2) 2:33.76	7:35.14 (2) 2:36.29	10:01.74 2:26.60	8.44	+8.44
3	58.18 Hutchins Jock Mure	2	2:30.35 (2) 2:30.35	5:02.08 (3) 2:31.73	7:40.85 (3) 2:38.77	10:12.74 2:31.89	11.00	+19.44
4	58.04 Guildford Jonah Logue	1	2:33.19 (4) 2:33.19	5:10.93 (4) 2:37.74	7:50.35 (4) 2:39.42	10:19.84 2:29.49	7.10	+26.54
5	58.05 Hunter Valley Gram Bryce Thomas	4	2:40.92 (5) 2:40.92	5:23.47 (5) 2:42.55	8:10.49 (5) 2:47.02	10:42.26 2:31.77	22.42	+48.96
6	58.12 Swans Nicholas Ferguson	6	3:01.70 (6) 3:01.70	6:04.06 (6) 3:02.36	9:04.39 (6) 3:00.33	11:42.22 2:37.83	59.96	+108.9
Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final; Rest Eliminated								

Race 91 Under 19 Women's Single Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	42.27 Swans Zoe Thornton	2	2:28.65 (1) 2:28.65	5:13.13 (1) 2:44.48	7:57.26 (1) 2:44.13	10:35.04 2:37.78	0.00	+0.00
2	42.01 Adelaide Uni Narelle Badenoch	3	2:42.65 (2) 2:42.65	5:32.45 (2) 2:49.80	8:16.16 (2) 2:43.71	10:50.03 2:33.87	14.99	+14.99
3	42.17 Lower Clarence Gemma Dane	5	2:43.21 (3) 2:43.21	5:40.31 (3) 2:57.10	8:27.43 (3) 2:47.12	11:06.73 2:39.30	16.70	+31.69
4	42.37 WARC Sarah Steger	4	2:47.36 (4) 2:47.36	6:08.67 (4) 3:21.31	9:17.22 (4) 3:08.55	12:05.07 2:47.85	58.34	+90.03
5	42.21 Ruyton GS Ellen Kett	1	3:13.46 (5) 3:13.46	6:41.13 (5) 3:27.67	9:48.11 (5) 3:06.98	12:36.38 2:48.27	31.31	+121.3
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest Eliminated								

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Tuesday, 6 March 2012**

Race 92 Under 19 Women's Single Scull							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	42.06 Centenary Bronty Morris	3	2:39.12 (1) 2:39.12	5:31.05 (1) 2:51.93	8:16.37 (1) 2:45.32	10:57.19 2:40.82	0.00	+0.00
2	42.08 Centenary Pippa Robinson	4	2:43.11 (2) 2:43.11	5:39.15 (2) 2:56.04	8:25.03 (2) 2:45.88	11:07.26 2:42.23	10.07	+10.07
3	42.22 Ruyton GS Lucy Aitken	1	3:06.84 (4) 3:06.84	6:05.04 (4) 2:58.20	8:50.93 (4) 2:45.89	11:22.78 2:31.85	15.52	+25.59
4	42.20 Pine Bronte Conachan	5	2:56.92 (3) 2:56.92	6:00.71 (3) 3:03.79	8:48.09 (3) 2:47.38	11:35.66 2:47.57	12.88	+38.47
5	42.25 Seymour Sophie Van de Ven	2	3:07.98 (5) 3:07.98	6:14.95 (5) 3:06.97	9:08.68 (5) 2:53.73	11:50.09 2:41.41	14.43	+52.90
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest Eliminated								

Race 93 Under 19 Women's Single Scull							Repechage 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	42.13 Huon Mel Flanagan	3	2:43.57 (2) 2:43.57	5:26.99 (2) 2:43.42	8:03.67 (2) 2:36.68	10:35.95 2:32.28	0.00	+0.00
2	42.10 Griffith Uni Surfers Pa... Tiarne Augustine	2	2:39.09 (1) 2:39.09	5:23.17 (1) 2:44.08	8:02.67 (1) 2:39.50	10:40.63 2:37.96	4.68	+4.68
3	42.18 Melbourne Selma Richter	4	2:49.12 (4) 2:49.12	5:37.34 (3) 2:48.22	8:14.29 (3) 2:36.95	10:46.35 2:32.06	5.72	+10.40
4	42.14 Kinross Wolaroi Annelise Corey	5	2:44.99 (3) 2:44.99	5:39.52 (4) 2:54.53	8:31.53 (4) 2:52.01	11:18.89 2:47.36	32.54	+42.94
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest Eliminated								

Race 94 Under 19 Women's Single Scull							Repechage 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	42.09 Coomera AC Bianca Robinson	3	2:35.37 (1) 2:35.37	5:12.35 (1) 2:36.98	7:51.81 (1) 2:39.46	10:26.01 2:34.20	0.00	+0.00
2	42.19 Pine Alice Buda	2	2:51.50 (3) 2:51.50	5:30.39 (3) 2:38.89	8:03.10 (3) 2:32.71	10:29.38 2:26.28	3.37	+3.37
3	42.32 Torrens Briannah Thomas	4	2:42.09 (2) 2:42.09	5:21.11 (2) 2:39.02	7:59.11 (2) 2:38.00	10:40.55 2:41.44	11.17	+14.54
4	42.24 Ruyton GS Kashi Mogensen	5	2:59.30 (4) 2:59.30	5:52.24 (4) 2:52.94	8:44.65 (4) 2:52.41	11:31.38 2:46.73	50.83	+65.37
5	42.23 Ruyton GS Prue Heron Paterson	1	3:04.23 (5) 3:04.23	6:03.04 (5) 2:58.81	8:53.73 (5) 2:50.69	11:46.26 2:52.53	14.88	+80.25
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest Eliminated								

Race 95 Under 19 Women's Single Scull							Repechage 5	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	42.36 UTS Kiri English-Hawke	3	2:30.70 (2) 2:30.70	5:06.69 (2) 2:35.99	7:39.08 (1) 2:32.39	10:14.16 2:35.08	0.00	+0.00
2	42.15 Lindisfarne Miranda Allender	4	2:29.15 (1) 2:29.15	5:04.85 (1) 2:35.70	7:42.09 (2) 2:37.24	10:20.56 2:38.47	6.40	+6.40
3	42.11 Hunter Valley Gram Aimee Hill	1	2:36.33 (3) 2:36.33	5:21.98 (3) 2:45.65	8:09.33 (3) 2:47.35	10:50.76 2:41.43	30.20	+36.60
4	42.04 Bris & GPS Cailin Bobbermen	5	2:37.17 (4) 2:37.17	5:26.88 (4) 2:49.71	8:15.24 (4) 2:48.36	10:52.61 2:37.37	1.85	+38.45
5	42.02 ANU Natalie Graf	2	2:46.28 (5) 2:46.28	5:35.52 (5) 2:49.24	8:24.12 (5) 2:48.60	11:08.79 2:44.67	16.18	+54.63
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest Eliminated								

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Tuesday, 6 March 2012**

Race 96 Under 19 Women's Single Scull							Repechage 6	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	42.29 Swans Maegan Thompson	3	2:27.63 (2) 2:27.63	4:56.93 (1) 2:29.30	7:26.18 (1) 2:29.25	9:53.78 2:27.60	0.00	+0.00
2	42.34 Trinity Lutheran Daisy Stubberfield	4	2:30.06 (3) 2:30.06	5:05.32 (3) 2:35.26	7:45.27 (2) 2:39.95	10:14.11 2:28.84	20.33	+20.33
3	42.07 Centenary Jo Whitfield	2	2:38.41 (4) 2:38.41	5:11.33 (4) 2:32.92	7:45.80 (3) 2:34.47	10:14.42 2:28.62	0.31	+20.64
4	42.16 Lower Clarence Rachael Anderson	5	2:25.45 (1) 2:25.45	5:04.98 (2) 2:39.53	7:49.81 (4) 2:44.83	10:32.42 2:42.61	18.00	+38.64
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest Eliminated								

Race 97 Under 19 Men's Single Scull							Repechage 1			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	48.07 Bucks Ross Nightingale	3	2:10.64 (1) 2:10.64	4:38.03 (1) 2:27.39	7:04.50 (1) 2:26.47	9:43.37 2:38.87	0.00	+0.00		
2	48.06 Bucks Nathan Brown	2	2:12.34 (2) 2:12.34	4:42.11 (2) 2:29.77	7:14.78 (2) 2:32.67	9:50.15 2:35.37	6.78	+6.78		
3	48.26 Shoalhaven Alexander Richardson	5	2:16.01 (3) 2:16.01	5:04.31 (3) 2:48.30	7:42.13 (3) 2:37.82	10:15.94 2:33.81	25.79	+32.57		
	48.28 St Patricks Mitchell Digney	4	SCRATCHED							
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest Eliminated										

Race 98 Under 19 Men's Single Scull							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	48.32 Torrens Riley Lum	3	2:22.30 (1) 2:22.30	4:50.08 (1) 2:27.78	7:17.21 (1) 2:27.13	9:44.88 2:27.67	0.00	+0.00
2	48.04 ANA Gerard Ryan	4	2:24.90 (2) 2:24.90	4:52.88 (2) 2:27.98	7:21.90 (2) 2:29.02	9:50.96 2:29.06	6.08	+6.08
3	48.18 Fremantle Anthony Boston	5	2:25.93 (3) 2:25.93	5:01.19 (3) 2:35.26	7:42.90 (3) 2:41.71	10:14.80 2:31.90	23.84	+29.92
4	48.16 Corio Bay Angus Coverdale	2	2:35.35 (4) 2:35.35	5:12.19 (4) 2:36.84	7:48.05 (4) 2:35.86	10:24.49 2:36.44	9.69	+39.61
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest Eliminated								

Race 99 Under 19 Men's Single Scull							Repechage 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	48.21 Kinross Wolaroi Daniel Whitehead	3	2:10.11 (1) 2:10.11	4:25.15 (1) 2:15.04	6:49.51 (1) 2:24.36	9:10.01 2:20.50	0.00	+0.00
2	48.33 Tweed Joel Collins	4	2:11.13 (2) 2:11.13	4:33.90 (2) 2:22.77	6:59.93 (2) 2:26.03	9:21.78 2:21.85	11.77	+11.77
3	48.19 Hunter Valley Gram Matthew Bajramovic	2	2:22.16 (3) 2:22.16	4:48.05 (3) 2:25.89	7:18.51 (3) 2:30.46	9:42.68 2:24.17	20.90	+32.67
4	48.08 Bunbury Cam Russell	1	2:31.09 (4) 2:31.09	5:02.24 (4) 2:31.15	7:32.05 (4) 2:29.81	9:51.49 2:19.44	8.81	+41.48
5	48.20 John 23rd Daniel Hunt	5	2:37.18 (5) 2:37.18	5:22.84 (5) 2:45.66	8:11.02 (5) 2:48.18	10:50.82 2:39.80	59.33	+100.8
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest Eliminated								

Race 100 Under 19 Men's Single Scull							Repechage 4			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	48.22 Mosman Robin Molen-Grigull	5	2:17.41 (3) 2:17.41	4:40.08 (3) 2:22.67	6:59.71 (3) 2:19.63	9:10.20 2:10.49	0.00	+0.00		
2	48.02 Adelaide Uni Blaik Wilmot	4	2:15.83 (2) 2:15.83	4:38.52 (2) 2:22.69	6:59.15 (2) 2:20.63	9:13.68 2:14.53	3.48	+3.48		
3	48.05 ANU Charlie Mackenzie	3	2:14.10 (1) 2:14.10	4:37.74 (1) 2:23.64	6:58.03 (1) 2:20.29	9:20.53 2:22.50	6.85	+10.33		
4	48.25 Shoalhaven Damon McKay-Hosa	2	2:27.73 (4) 2:27.73	4:53.93 (4) 2:26.20	7:16.78 (4) 2:22.85	9:43.89 2:27.11	23.36	+33.69		
	48.12 CWC Michael Potts	1	SCRATCHED							
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest Eliminated										

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Tuesday, 6 March 2012**

Race 101 Under 19 Men's Single Scull							Repechage 5	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	48.34 UWABC James Kerr	5	2:11.18 (1) 2:11.18			9:00.64	0.00	+0.00
2	48.29 Sydney Nicholas Matthes	4	2:17.27 (2) 2:17.27			9:27.74	27.10	+27.10
3	48.10 Canterbury Keith Hafsteins	1	2:21.46 (4) 2:21.46			9:33.34	5.60	+32.70
4	48.17 Corio Bay Josh Pelchen	3	2:20.83 (3) 2:20.83			9:37.49	4.15	+36.85
5	48.13 Corio Bay Nicholas Powers	2	2:24.78 (5) 2:24.78			9:45.33	7.84	+44.69
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest Eliminated								

Race 102 Under 19 Men's Single Scull						Repechage 6	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins			
1	48.01 Adelaide Uni (Shaun Hay)	4	9:21.39	0.00	+0.00		
2	48.27 Somerset BC (Henry Leef)	3	9:26.50	5.11	+5.11		
3	48.30 Sydney (Peter Ireland)	5	9:30.84	4.34	+9.45		
4	48.09 Bunbury (Liam Reeves)	1	9:32.30	1.46	+10.91		
5	48.15 Corio Bay (Matthew Benic)	2	9:51.29	18.99	+29.90		
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest Eliminated							

Race 103 Under 23 Women's Double Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	23.04 Bris & GPS/Commercial Maddie Edmunds, Jessica Hall	6	2:00.16 (1) 2:00.16	4:05.76 (1) 2:05.60	6:11.70 (1) 2:05.94	8:18.10 2:06.40	0.00	+0.00
2	23.01 ANA/Adelaide Olympia Aldersey, Ashleigh Miles	4	2:02.66 (2) 2:02.66	4:08.99 (2) 2:06.33	6:16.11 (2) 2:07.12	8:24.27 2:08.16	6.17	+6.17
3	23.09 Mercantile Katrina Bateman, Rebekah Hooper	5	2:05.90 (3) 2:05.90	4:15.65 (3) 2:09.75	6:28.33 (3) 2:12.68	8:39.81 2:11.48	15.54	+21.71
4	23.05 Bris & GPS/Uni of QLD Alex French, Eleanor Wilson	2	2:14.08 (4) 2:14.08	4:32.25 (4) 2:18.17	6:46.24 (4) 2:13.99	8:57.31 2:11.07	17.50	+39.21
5	23.02 ANU Natalie Graf, Jacqui Williams	1	2:21.50 (5) 2:21.50	4:48.96 (5) 2:27.46	7:14.19 (5) 2:25.23	9:33.34 2:19.15	36.03	+75.24
6	23.06 Newcastle Uni/Drummoyne Eleanor Marshall, Jessica Richardson	3	2:32.30 (6) 2:32.30	5:03.97 (6) 2:31.67	7:37.79 (6) 2:33.82	9:59.65 2:21.86	26.31	+101.5
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 349); Rest->Repechage								

Race 104 Under 23 Women's Double Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	23.11 Sydney Uni/Adelaide Molly Goodman, Ellena Winstanley	5	2:09.74 (1) 2:09.74	4:18.32 (1) 2:08.58	6:30.93 (1) 2:12.61	8:39.20 2:08.27	0.00	+0.00
2	23.12 UTS Lauren Temm, Victoria Delipetar	6	2:14.23 (3) 2:14.23	4:28.99 (3) 2:14.76	6:48.61 (3) 2:19.62	8:56.96 2:08.35	17.76	+17.76
3	23.03 Banks Emma Thomason, Chelsea Frawley	2	2:11.58 (2) 2:11.58	4:26.51 (2) 2:14.93	6:47.28 (2) 2:20.77	9:03.80 2:16.52	6.84	+24.60
4	23.08 Macquarie University Jenny Altherr, Candice Williams	3	2:15.82 (4) 2:15.82	4:35.81 (4) 2:19.99	7:01.76 (4) 2:25.95	9:18.04 2:16.28	14.24	+38.84
5	23.07 Fremantle Esther Cullity, Demi Williams	4	2:21.56 (5) 2:21.56	4:50.49 (5) 2:28.93	7:23.41 (5) 2:32.92	9:46.53 2:23.12	28.49	+67.33
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 349); Rest->Repechage								

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Tuesday, 6 March 2012**

Race 105 Under 23 Men's Double Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	29.13 Sydney University Sasha Belonogoff, Ryan Edwards	5	1:47.23 (1) 1:47.23	3:37.82 (1) 1:50.59	5:30.28 (1) 1:52.46	7:21.16 1:50.88	0.00	+0.00
2	29.02 Canberra/Grammarians Ben Morley, Nicholas Barnier	2	1:53.20 (5) 1:53.20	3:46.76 (4) 1:53.56	5:39.54 (4) 1:52.78	7:24.60 1:45.06	3.44	+3.44
3	29.11 Pine Will Lindores, Chris Anderson	3	1:50.11 (3) 1:50.11	3:43.13 (2) 1:53.02	5:36.38 (2) 1:53.25	7:24.87 1:48.49	0.27	+3.71
4	29.14 Sydney University Hamish Playfair, Thomas McClintock	4	1:49.79 (2) 1:49.79	3:43.86 (3) 1:54.07	5:37.36 (3) 1:53.50	7:24.90 1:47.54	0.03	+3.74
5	29.05 Huon Erik Rowan, Tobias Tenbenschel	6	1:52.31 (4) 1:52.31	3:53.84 (5) 2:01.53	5:57.73 (5) 2:03.89	8:00.43 2:02.70	35.53	+39.27
Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage								

Race 106 Under 23 Men's Double Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	29.09 Mosman Rory Glover, Jay Ditmarsch	3	1:49.76 (1) 1:49.76	3:41.23 (1) 1:51.47	5:40.15 (1) 1:58.92	7:36.98 1:56.83	0.00	+0.00
2	29.06 Melbourne Uni Sam Mason, Jordon Smith	2	1:57.57 (4) 1:57.57	3:50.34 (3) 1:52.77	5:49.49 (3) 1:59.15	7:44.10 1:54.61	7.12	+7.12
3	29.04 Huon Max Rowan, Wilson Mure	5	1:51.16 (2) 1:51.16	3:45.21 (2) 1:54.05	5:46.87 (2) 2:01.66	7:45.66 1:58.79	1.56	+8.68
4	29.07 Mercantile Peter Browne, Joshua Cukurins	4	1:54.83 (3) 1:54.83	3:51.19 (4) 1:56.36	5:52.52 (4) 2:01.33	7:51.41 1:58.89	5.75	+14.43
5	29.15 UTS Jonathan Camp, Anthony Delipetar	6	2:03.55 (5) 2:03.55	4:07.46 (5) 2:03.91	6:19.57 (5) 2:12.11	8:25.92 2:06.35	34.51	+48.94
Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage								

Race 107 Under 23 Men's Double Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	29.08 Mersey/UWABC Grant Adendorff, Taylor Wilczynski	5	1:48.96 (2) 1:48.96	3:44.58 (1) 1:55.62	5:40.99 (1) 1:56.41	7:35.09 1:54.10	0.00	+0.00
2	29.10 Mosman/St George Steven Peile, Jacob Waller	4	1:49.68 (3) 1:49.68	3:49.41 (3) 1:59.73	5:48.30 (3) 1:58.89	7:41.03 1:52.73	5.94	+5.94
3	29.01 Bucks Jack Pears, Max McQueeney	2	1:48.08 (1) 1:48.08	3:46.47 (2) 1:58.39	5:46.76 (2) 2:00.29	7:45.18 1:58.42	4.15	+10.09
4	29.12 Pine/The Sthport School Ollie Smith, Tom Coates	6	1:52.94 (4) 1:52.94	3:57.51 (4) 2:04.57	6:04.28 (4) 2:06.77	8:05.52 2:01.24	20.34	+30.43
5	29.03 Champion Lakes Boating Lee Blackwell, Daniel Foucar	3	2:03.39 (5) 2:03.39	4:20.71 (5) 2:17.32	6:29.61 (5) 2:08.90	8:30.58 2:00.97	25.06	+55.49
Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage								

Race 108 Under 23 Women's Lightweight Double Scull							Heat 1			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	36.04 Bris & GPS Amy James, Gabby Kukla	3	2:08.59 (1) 2:08.59	4:18.63 (1) 2:10.04	6:27.78 (1) 2:09.15	8:37.39 2:09.61	0.00	+0.00		
2	36.07 Melbourne Uni Alex Clark, Emily Balmaks	4	2:11.49 (3) 2:11.49	4:21.76 (3) 2:10.27	6:29.34 (2) 2:07.58	8:38.33 2:08.99	0.94	+0.94		
3	36.09 Swans/Tamar Monique Clark, Cassidi Young	5	2:10.21 (2) 2:10.21	4:19.90 (2) 2:09.69	6:32.76 (3) 2:12.86	8:45.46 2:12.70	7.13	+8.07		
4	36.03 Bris & GPS Alice Doring, Alana Hewish	6	2:12.79 (4) 2:12.79	4:24.65 (4) 2:11.86	6:39.73 (4) 2:15.08	8:50.37 2:10.64	4.91	+12.98		
	36.12 Centenary Bronty Morris, Jo Whitfield*	2	SCRATCHED							
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 359); Rest->Repechage										

\*substitute

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Tuesday, 6 March 2012**

Race 109 Under 23 Women's Lightweight Double Scull							Heat 2			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	36.06 Huon Eve Mure, Georgia Nesbitt	2	2:03.42 (2) 2:03.42	4:09.57 (1) 2:06.15	6:17.64 (1) 2:08.07	8:21.20 2:03.56	0.00	+0.00		
2	36.14 UWABC/ANA Emma Jones, Thea Adamson	6	2:01.88 (1) 2:01.88	4:10.69 (2) 2:08.81	6:18.56 (2) 2:07.87	8:21.97 2:03.41	0.77	+0.77		
3	36.05 Fremantle Megan Kua, Jessica Bowyer	4	2:13.14 (4) 2:13.14	4:28.90 (3) 2:15.76	6:40.93 (3) 2:12.03	8:47.72 2:06.79	25.75	+26.52		
4	36.02 Barwon Alice Morgan, Margeaux Thompson	5	2:10.97 (3) 2:10.97	4:30.18 (4) 2:19.21	6:50.82 (4) 2:20.64	9:07.08 2:16.26	19.36	+45.88		
	36.08 Melbourne Uni Stephanie Radford, Hannah Clark	3	SCRATCHED							
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 359); Rest->Repechage										

Race 110 Under 23 Men's Lightweight Double Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	39.05 Huon Declan Martin, Toby Pitt	2	1:56.74 (2) 1:56.74	3:52.22 (1) 1:55.48	5:50.47 (1) 1:58.25	7:47.86 1:57.39	0.00	+0.00
2	39.02 Commercial Gabriel Cryle, Brendan Fischer	3	1:54.41 (1) 1:54.41	3:52.49 (2) 1:58.08	5:51.48 (2) 1:58.99	7:51.44 1:59.96	3.58	+3.58
3	39.09 Newcastle University Chris Maytom, Jack Hanley	5	1:59.58 (4) 1:59.58	3:59.67 (4) 2:00.09	6:02.13 (4) 2:02.46	8:00.42 1:58.29	8.98	+12.56
4	39.10 St George Benjamin Crooks, James Chuter	6	1:57.42 (3) 1:57.42	3:59.01 (3) 2:01.59	6:01.35 (3) 2:02.34	8:00.73 1:59.38	0.31	+12.87
5	39.11 Swans/Trinity College Taylor Wellstead, Cameron Fowler	4	2:00.89 (5) 2:00.89	4:00.69 (5) 1:59.80	6:02.98 (5) 2:02.29	8:03.96 2:00.98	3.23	+16.10
6	39.03 Fremantle Mathew Jones, Aidan Dunnill	1	2:03.65 (6) 2:03.65	4:09.74 (6) 2:06.09	6:12.71 (6) 2:02.97	8:13.01 2:00.30	9.05	+25.15
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 360); Rest->Repechage								

Race 111 Under 23 Men's Lightweight Double Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	39.06 Mercantile/Melbourne Uni Jackson Harrison, Red Matthews	5	1:48.55 (2) 1:48.55	3:42.57 (1) 1:54.02	5:40.83 (1) 1:58.26	7:36.26 1:55.43	0.00	+0.00
2	39.12 Murray Bridge/Adelaide ... Kai Ward, Adrian Miegel	6	1:55.08 (5) 1:55.08	3:50.67 (3) 1:55.59	5:49.23 (3) 1:58.56	7:39.48 1:50.25	3.22	+3.22
3	39.07 Mercantile Tim Day, Will Day	4	1:47.40 (1) 1:47.40	3:44.35 (2) 1:56.95	5:46.43 (2) 2:02.08	7:45.47 1:59.04	5.99	+9.21
4	39.08 Mosman/Balmain James Waldersee, William Clark	3	1:54.47 (4) 1:54.47	3:52.23 (4) 1:57.76	5:55.06 (4) 2:02.83	7:53.74 1:58.68	8.27	+17.48
5	39.01 ANA/UWABC Charles Ravine, Alex Murphy	2	1:51.16 (3) 1:51.16	3:53.94 (5) 2:02.78	5:59.04 (5) 2:05.10	7:58.64 1:59.60	4.90	+22.38
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 360); Rest->Repechage								

Race 112 Under 17 Women's Double Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	56.09 Glebe/Centenary Chloe Davison, Natalia Dou	2	2:08.69 (2) 2:08.69	4:21.98 (1) 2:13.29	6:35.49 (1) 2:13.51	8:54.32 2:18.83	0.00	+0.00
2	56.14 Newcastle Grammar Tia-Rose Mills, Caitlin Davis	4	2:07.62 (1) 2:07.62	4:25.15 (2) 2:17.53	6:42.65 (2) 2:17.50	9:03.76 2:21.11	9.44	+9.44
3	56.23 Uni of QLD Samantha Davidson, Kate Rowan	5	2:17.70 (4) 2:17.70	4:41.25 (4) 2:23.55	7:02.96 (3) 2:21.71	9:22.35 2:19.39	18.59	+28.03
4	56.22 Trinity Catholic/Grafton Sarah Kitcher, Calla Gould-Whaley	1	2:16.94 (3) 2:16.94	4:40.03 (3) 2:23.09	7:03.18 (4) 2:23.15	9:25.25 2:22.07	2.90	+30.93
5	56.16 Perth College Imogen Blow, Chloe Nisbet	6	2:19.81 (5) 2:19.81	4:43.70 (5) 2:23.89	7:09.78 (5) 2:26.08	9:34.71 2:24.93	9.46	+40.39
6	56.19 Swans Sabina Fischer, Katelin Nelson	3	2:27.73 (6) 2:27.73	5:04.90 (6) 2:37.17	7:46.81 (6) 2:41.91	10:23.15 2:36.34	48.44	+88.83
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage								

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Tuesday, 6 March 2012**

Race 113 Under 17 Women's Double Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	56.12 MLC School Amy Dunn, Brianna Caputo	4	2:05.30 (1) 2:05.30	4:18.35 2:13.05	6:34.22 (1) 2:15.87	8:45.53 2:11.31	0.00	+0.00
2	56.08 Fremantle Samantha Brenz-Verca, Erin Davies	2	2:06.70 (2) 2:06.70	4:21.05 2:14.35	6:39.78 (2) 2:18.73	8:53.44 2:13.66	7.91	+7.91
3	56.15 Perth College Genevieve Vinciguerra, Denika Kelsall	3	2:10.82 (4) 2:10.82	4:29.09 2:18.27	6:51.77 (3) 2:22.68	9:06.06 2:14.29	12.62	+20.53
4	56.02 Bris & GPS Brittany Barham, Renee Pihan	1	2:07.19 (3) 2:07.19	4:28.03 2:20.84	6:52.28 (4) 2:24.25	9:17.98 2:25.70	11.92	+32.45
5	56.13 New Norfolk Caitlin Ketley, Georgia Parry	5	2:15.41 (5) 2:15.41	4:39.92 2:24.51	7:05.21 (5) 2:25.29	9:30.27 2:25.06	12.29	+44.74
6	56.11 John 23rd Mariah Mwipatayi, Leesha Green	6	3:32.25 (6) 3:32.25		10:40.76 (6) 4:19.24	15:00.00	329.73	+374.4
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage								

Race 114 Under 17 Women's Double Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	56.03 Bundaberg Demi Pressler-McHugh, Emma Pressler-McHugh	6	2:06.13 (1) 2:06.13	4:19.84 (1) 2:13.71	6:33.98 (1) 2:14.14	8:52.70 2:18.72	0.00	+0.00
2	56.10 Grafton/Lower Clarence Sheridan Duck, Georgia Philp	1	2:11.49 (2) 2:11.49	4:32.85 (2) 2:21.36	6:51.11 (2) 2:18.26	9:07.91 2:16.80	15.21	+15.21
3	56.18 Perth College Mackenzie Huggins, Ashleigh Yukich	4	2:18.65 (4) 2:18.65	4:39.86 (4) 2:21.21	6:57.75 (3) 2:17.89	9:13.71 2:15.96	5.80	+21.01
4	56.17 Perth College Paige Curtis, Ashleigh Haddon	3	2:16.67 (3) 2:16.67	4:38.74 (3) 2:22.07	6:58.68 (4) 2:19.94	9:18.06 2:19.38	4.35	+25.36
5	56.06 Fremantle Jessica Murray, Lauren Warschauer	5	2:23.07 (5) 2:23.07	4:52.62 (5) 2:29.55	7:17.30 (5) 2:24.68	9:39.72 2:22.42	21.66	+47.02
	56.05 Canterbury Hollie Hegarty, Kellie Thompson	2	DID NOT START					
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage								

Race 115 Under 17 Women's Double Scull							Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	56.24 Unley/Torrens Mackenzie Lum, Anna Calina Schanze	2	1:58.06 (1) 1:58.06	4:05.26 (1) 2:07.20	6:14.54 (1) 2:09.28	8:25.27 2:10.73	0.00	+0.00
2	56.01 Bris & GPS/Toowong Olivia Bowler, Natasha MacDonald	4	2:03.16 (2) 2:03.16	4:13.71 (2) 2:10.55	6:24.22 (2) 2:10.51	8:28.21 2:03.99	2.94	+2.94
3	56.04 Bundaberg/Centenary Jessie-Claire Smith, Melanie Schmeider	1	2:04.78 (3) 2:04.78	4:14.77 (3) 2:09.99	6:31.51 (3) 2:16.74	8:44.03 2:12.52	15.82	+18.76
4	56.21 Swans Emily Hains, Anna Houston	3	2:09.10 (4) 2:09.10	4:26.79 (4) 2:17.69	6:53.36 (4) 2:26.57	9:13.16 2:19.80	29.13	+47.89
5	56.20 Swans Maoliosa Phelan, Lucy Jenkins	6	2:13.78 (5) 2:13.78	4:33.23 (5) 2:19.45	6:58.93 (5) 2:25.70	9:18.38 2:19.45	5.22	+53.11
6	56.07 Fremantle Simona Vitelli, Gabriela Bekir-Fuente	5	2:20.19 (6) 2:20.19	4:51.75 (6) 2:31.56	7:28.53 (6) 2:36.78	9:57.71 2:29.18	39.33	+92.44
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage								

Race 116 Under 17 Men's Double Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	59.11 Prince Alfred William Burfield, Thomas Vasileff	5	1:51.58 (1) 1:51.58	3:50.57 (1) 1:58.99	5:51.90 (1) 2:01.33	7:48.71 1:56.81	0.00	+0.00
2	59.12 St Virgils Alec Paterson, Jack Harrison	6	1:52.91 (2) 1:52.91	3:55.00 (2) 2:02.09	6:00.12 (3) 2:05.12	7:56.85 1:56.73	8.14	+8.14
3	59.16 Hutchins Jock Stalker, Edward Jeanneret	3	1:54.29 (3) 1:54.29	3:55.30 (3) 2:01.01	5:59.15 (2) 2:03.85	7:58.21 1:59.06	1.36	+9.50
4	59.14 Swans Milan Vaswani, Matthew Stubberfield	4	1:56.79 (4) 1:56.79	4:01.88 (4) 2:05.09	6:07.08 (4) 2:05.20	8:02.50 1:55.42	4.29	+13.79
5	59.07 Haileybury Jackson Roper, James McWilliam	2	2:08.13 (5) 2:08.13	4:24.55 (5) 2:16.42	6:39.21 (5) 2:14.66	8:46.83 2:07.62	44.33	+58.12
Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage								



## 2012 Australian Rowing Championships

Tuesday, 6 March 2012

Race 117 Under 17 Men's Double Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	59.05 Guildford Fraser Pensini, Gavin Pensini	5	1:52.50 (1) 1:52.50	3:51.48 (1) 1:58.98	5:52.60 (1) 2:01.12	7:48.96 1:56.36	0.00	+0.00
2	59.04 Fremantle Thomas White, Conor Noonan	6	1:55.65 (2) 1:55.65	4:05.55 (3) 2:09.90	6:11.12 (3) 2:05.57	8:06.72 1:55.60	17.76	+17.76
3	59.02 Essendon Thomas Bray, Alex Buller	3	1:56.57 (3) 1:56.57	4:02.56 (2) 2:05.99	6:07.78 (2) 2:05.22	8:09.88 2:02.10	3.16	+20.92
4	59.03 Fremantle Solomon Holliday, Douglas McDonald	4	2:01.80 (5) 2:01.80	4:10.22 (5) 2:08.42	6:15.11 (4) 2:04.89	8:16.16 2:01.05	6.28	+27.20
5	59.09 Newcastle Grammar Alistiar Unie*, Nick Filmer	2	2:01.21 (4) 2:01.21	4:09.35 (4) 2:08.14	6:17.03 (5) 2:07.68	8:19.98 2:02.95	3.82	+31.02
Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage							*substitute	

Race 118 Under 17 Men's Double Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	59.10 Newcastle Grammar Samuel Hall, Tim Moore	4	1:49.28 (2) 1:49.28	3:44.17 (1) 1:54.89	5:39.56 (1) 1:55.39	7:30.28 1:50.72	0.00	+0.00
2	59.06 Guildford Ben Davies, Ashton Brown	2	1:48.56 (1) 1:48.56	3:45.66 (2) 1:57.10	5:41.70 (2) 1:56.04	7:34.79 1:53.09	4.51	+4.51
3	59.01 Essendon Jay Finn, Tyron Boorman	6	1:52.48 (3) 1:52.48	3:50.01 (3) 1:57.53	5:47.45 (3) 1:57.44	7:41.20 1:53.75	6.41	+10.92
4	59.17 Torrens/Unley Austin Zilm, Jack Stark	5	1:55.80 (4) 1:55.80	3:54.84 (4) 1:59.04	5:52.46 (4) 1:57.62	7:46.38 1:53.92	5.18	+16.10
5	59.08 Hunter Valley Gram Isaac Pockney, Bryce Thomas	3	1:56.41 (5) 1:56.41	4:03.30 (5) 2:06.89	6:07.72 (5) 2:04.42	8:07.55 1:59.83	21.17	+37.27
Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage								

Race 119 Under 19 Women's Double Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	43.04 Centenary/Tweed Emily Carey, Pippa Robinson	4	1:55.14 (1) 1:55.14	3:56.98 (1) 2:01.84	6:00.42 (1) 2:03.44	7:57.68 1:57.26	0.00	+0.00
2	43.22 Torrens/Adelaide Uni Narelle Badenoch, Briannah Thomas	6	2:01.25 (4) 2:01.25	4:01.77 (2) 2:00.52	6:03.49 (2) 2:01.72	8:00.69 1:57.20	3.01	+3.01
3	43.18 Swans Cassidi Young, Zoe Thornton	5	1:58.99 (2) 1:58.99	4:04.78 (3) 2:05.79	6:12.59 (3) 2:07.81	8:11.74 1:59.15	11.05	+14.06
4	43.02 Bris & GPS Genevieve Christou, Elizabeth Dawson	1	2:01.94 (5) 2:01.94	4:10.41 (5) 2:08.47	6:18.15 (5) 2:07.74	8:20.80 2:02.65	9.06	+23.12
5	43.12 Lower Clarence Gemma Dane, Rachael Anderson	3	2:00.58 (3) 2:00.58	4:08.32 (4) 2:07.74	6:17.78 (4) 2:09.46	8:26.14 2:08.36	5.34	+28.46
6	43.08 Griffith Uni Surfers Pa... Tiarne Augustine, Daisy Stubberfield	2	2:05.65 (6) 2:05.65	4:20.72 (6) 2:15.07	6:39.12 (6) 2:18.40	8:54.06 2:14.94	27.92	+56.38
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage								

Race 120 Under 19 Women's Double Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	43.17 Swans Lilly Tinapple, Natasha Gay	5	1:50.33 (1) 1:50.33	3:43.54 (1) 1:53.21	5:43.05 (1) 1:59.51	7:44.33 2:01.28	0.00	+0.00
2	43.19 Swans Maegan Thompson, Catherine Woodall	1	1:56.54 (2) 1:56.54	3:55.04 (2) 1:58.50	5:56.53 (2) 2:01.49	8:01.12 2:04.59	16.79	+16.79
3	43.16 Ruyton GS Prue Heron Paterson, Ellen Kett	2	2:02.13 (3) 2:02.13	4:09.67 (3) 2:07.54	6:21.87 (3) 2:12.20	8:37.21 2:15.34	36.09	+52.88
4	43.03 Canterbury Natasha Day, Kim Day	6	2:06.29 (5) 2:06.29	4:14.96 (4) 2:08.67	6:27.66 (4) 2:12.70	8:40.05 2:12.39	2.84	+55.72
5	43.10 Hunter Valley Gram Georgia Bowd, Gabrielle Giles*	4	2:04.75 (4) 2:04.75	4:17.78 (5) 2:13.03	6:33.77 (5) 2:15.99	8:52.92 2:19.15	12.87	+68.59
6	43.06 Fremantle Emily Kempin, Morgan Schaafsma	3	2:11.60 (6) 2:11.60	4:30.62 (6) 2:19.02	6:54.91 (6) 2:24.29	9:24.65 2:29.74	31.73	+100.3
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage							*substitute	

## 2012 Australian Rowing Championships

Tuesday, 6 March 2012

Race 121 Under 19 Women's Double Scull							Heat 3			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	43.11 Huon Eleni Kalimnios, Mel Flanagan	5	1:52.92 (1) 1:52.92	3:51.57 (1) 1:58.65	6:01.06 (1) 2:09.49	8:12.07 2:11.01	0.00	+0.00		
2	43.01 Bris & GPS/Hunter Valle... Aimee Hill*, Cailin Bobbermen	3	1:58.86 (2) 1:58.86	4:00.91 (2) 2:02.05	6:12.94 (2) 2:12.03	8:24.52 2:11.58	12.45	+12.45		
3	43.13 Pine Bronte Conachan, Alice Buda	2	1:59.31 (3) 1:59.31	4:03.25 (3) 2:03.94	6:16.02 (3) 2:12.77	8:30.33 2:14.31	5.81	+18.26		
4	43.09 Hunter Valley Gram Shannon Grassby*, Brin Anseline-McCaskie	1	2:04.24 (4) 2:04.24	4:15.90 (4) 2:11.66	6:35.52 (4) 2:19.62	8:54.10 2:18.58	23.77	+42.03		
5	43.05 Champion Lakes Boating Lee-Anne Parker, Hayley Cannon	4	2:12.21 (5) 2:12.21	4:33.25 (5) 2:21.04	7:08.59 (5) 2:35.34	9:37.47 2:28.88	43.37	+85.40		
	43.20 Sydney University/UTS Kiri English-Hawke, Holly Lawrence	6	SCRATCHED							
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage							*substitute			

Race 122 Under 19 Women's Double Scull							Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	43.21 Tamar Chloe Ranicar, Stephanie Williams	2	1:52.83 (2) 1:52.83	3:51.01 (1) 1:58.18	5:56.10 (1) 2:05.09	8:01.18 2:05.08	0.00	+0.00
2	43.07 Griffith Uni Surfers Pa... Bianca Robinson, Rosalind Cartmill	6	1:52.13 (1) 1:52.13	3:55.21 (2) 2:03.08	6:03.68 (2) 2:08.47	8:13.84 2:10.16	12.66	+12.66
3	43.14 Pymble Ladies Phoebe Donovan, Serena Cox	3	1:57.29 (3) 1:57.29	4:02.32 (3) 2:05.03	6:14.96 (3) 2:12.64	8:28.81 2:13.85	14.97	+27.63
4	43.15 Ruyton GS Lucy Aitken, Kashi Mogensen	4	1:58.48 (4) 1:58.48	4:10.59 (4) 2:12.11	6:24.44 (4) 2:13.85	8:43.72 2:19.28	14.91	+42.54
5	43.23 WARC/Bucks Abbie Crow, Sarah Steger	5	2:03.14 (5) 2:03.14	4:16.47 (5) 2:13.33	6:33.96 (5) 2:17.49	8:51.49 2:17.53	7.77	+50.31
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage								

Race 123 Under 19 Men's Double Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	49.10 Mosman Ross Jarvis, Robin Molen-Grigull	3	1:40.76 (2) 1:40.76	3:27.49 (1) 1:46.73	5:18.21 (1) 1:50.72	7:15.33 1:57.12	0.00	+0.00
2	49.06 Corio Bay Josh Pelchen, Joseph Dingle	6	1:38.89 (1) 1:38.89	3:27.86 (2) 1:48.97	5:20.96 (2) 1:53.10	7:23.99 2:03.03	8.66	+8.66
3	49.02 ANA Michael Giles-Beere, Mitchell Boros	4	1:41.57 (3) 1:41.57	3:30.83 (3) 1:49.26	5:26.98 (3) 1:56.15	7:29.79 2:02.81	5.80	+14.46
4	49.05 Centenary/Coomera AC Michael Potts, Tobias Smith	1	1:43.71 (4) 1:43.71	3:34.07 (4) 1:50.36	5:31.30 (4) 1:57.23	7:31.24 1:59.94	1.45	+15.91
5	49.07 Corio Bay Angus Coverdale, Nicholas Powers	2	1:44.71 (5) 1:44.71	3:38.80 (5) 1:54.09	5:38.87 (5) 2:00.07	7:40.41 2:01.54	9.17	+25.08
6	49.04 Bunbury Liam Reeves, Cam Russell	5	1:53.30 (6) 1:53.30	3:51.83 (6) 1:58.53	5:53.14 (6) 2:01.31	7:57.76 2:04.62	17.35	+42.43
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage								

Race 124 Under 19 Men's Double Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	49.14 Hutchins Will Fergusson, Richard Giblin	2	1:40.75 (1) 1:40.75	3:34.17 (1) 1:53.42	5:37.33 (1) 2:03.16	7:40.42 2:03.09	0.00	+0.00
2	49.03 Bucks Nathan Brown, Ross Nightingale	6	1:45.82 (4) 1:45.82	3:43.67 (3) 1:57.85	5:48.67 (3) 2:05.00	7:42.28 1:53.61	1.86	+1.86
3	49.11 Newcastle Grammar William Rodgers, Ben Robinson	3	1:41.74 (2) 1:41.74	3:38.43 (2) 1:56.69	5:43.87 (2) 2:05.44	7:43.23 1:59.36	0.95	+2.81
4	49.13 Shoalhaven Damon McKay-Hosa, Alexander Richardson	5	1:55.92 (6) 1:55.92	3:54.41 (5) 1:58.49	6:02.10 (4) 2:07.69	8:05.52 2:03.42	22.29	+25.10
5	49.09 Kinross Wolaroï Charles McIntosh, Jake Coleman	4	1:52.10 (5) 1:52.10	3:58.39 (6) 2:06.29	6:15.21 (5) 2:16.82	8:25.86 2:10.65	20.34	+45.44
6	49.15 Uni of QLD/Somerset BC Henry Leef, Matt Hart	1	1:45.11 (3) 1:45.11	3:44.35 (4) 1:59.24	7:24.92 (6) 3:40.57	10:40.62 3:15.70	134.76	+180.2
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage								

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Tuesday, 6 March 2012**

Race 125 Under 19 Men's Double Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	49.17 UWABC/ANA Gerard Ryan, James Kerr	2	1:55.69 (2) 1:55.69	4:00.58 (2) 2:04.89	5:59.85 (2) 1:59.27	7:48.90 1:49.05	0.00	+0.00
2	49.16 Uni of QLD/Torrens Riley Lum, Daniel McCarthy	6	1:54.27 (1) 1:54.27	3:57.35 (1) 2:03.08	5:57.40 (1) 2:00.05	7:52.21 1:54.81	3.31	+3.31
3	49.12 Newcastle Grammar Angus Hedges, Oliver Kleyn	4	1:59.06 (3) 1:59.06	4:07.35 (3) 2:08.29	6:12.30 (3) 2:04.95	8:11.82 1:59.52	19.61	+22.92
4	49.01 Adelaide Uni Blaik Wilmot, Shaun Hay	5	2:01.17 (4) 2:01.17	4:13.71 (4) 2:12.54	6:20.92 (4) 2:07.21	8:17.59 1:56.67	5.77	+28.69
5	49.08 Haileybury Thomas Houghton, Thomas Diggerson	3	2:06.63 (5) 2:06.63	4:20.34 (5) 2:13.71	6:27.13 (5) 2:06.79	8:29.29 2:02.16	11.70	+40.39
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage								

Race 126 Under 19 Men's Coxed Four							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	53.05 St Patricks/Friends Cooper,Reeve,Digney,Marsden,c:Kilpatrick	5	1:41.79 (2) 1:41.79	3:30.69 (2) 1:48.90	5:20.13 (1) 1:49.44	7:14.75 1:54.62	0.00	+0.00
2	53.04 Scotch Oakburn Brient,Hughes,Francis,Thompson,c:Dixon - Douglas	6	1:41.54 (1) 1:41.54	3:30.31 (1) 1:48.77	5:27.71 (2) 1:57.40	7:20.48 1:52.77	5.73	+5.73
3	53.06 Sydney Ireland,Matthes,Stait,Madeley,c:Ferguson	3	1:46.21 (4) 1:46.21	3:35.93 (4) 1:49.72	5:29.72 (3) 1:53.79	7:23.07 1:53.35	2.59	+8.32
4	53.09 Xavier Turner*,Hicks*,Margin,Gehrig,c:O'Sullivan	4	1:44.27 (3) 1:44.27	3:34.84 (3) 1:50.57	5:33.53 (4) 1:58.69	7:28.53 1:55.00	5.46	+13.78
5	53.08 Unley Heliotis,Ingham,James,Straatman,c:Lundy	2	1:47.55 (5) 1:47.55	3:41.98 (5) 1:54.43	5:42.27 (5) 2:00.29	7:38.95 1:56.68	10.42	+24.20
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 368); Rest->Repechage								*substitute

Race 127 Under 19 Men's Coxed Four							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	53.03 Kinross Wolaroi Brockman,Lockwood,Haege,Whittaker,c:Plant	3	1:43.41 (1) 1:43.41	3:35.66 (1) 1:52.25	5:31.72 (1) 1:56.06	7:24.11 1:52.39	0.00	+0.00
2	53.10 Xavier McKay*,Wright*,Henderson,Denton,c:Rickard	4	1:44.55 (2) 1:44.55	3:38.20 (2) 1:53.65	5:35.07 (2) 1:56.87	7:28.32 1:53.25	4.21	+4.21
3	53.07 Hutchins Green,White,Bannon,Johnston,c:Downie	5	1:47.64 (3) 1:47.64	3:43.67 (3) 1:56.03	5:42.39 (3) 1:58.72	7:37.50 1:55.11	9.18	+13.39
4	53.01 Hawthorn/Essendon Bromley,Ormonde,Barnes,Chong-Halliday,c:Shannon	2	1:49.28 (4) 1:49.28	3:47.21 (4) 1:57.93	5:47.93 (4) 2:00.72	7:44.64 1:56.71	7.14	+20.53
5	53.02 John 23rd Vivian,Wallace,Gorey,Wallington,c:Viljoen	6	1:52.55 (5) 1:52.55	3:59.45 (5) 2:06.90	6:11.69 (5) 2:12.24	8:16.50 2:04.81	31.86	+52.39
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 368); Rest->Repechage								*substitute

Race 128 Open Women's Double Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	02.03 Pine/Adelaide Uni Renee Chatterton, Emma McCarthy	3	1:59.63 (1) 1:59.63	3:55.82 (1) 1:56.19	5:58.76 (1) 2:02.94	7:55.65 1:56.89	0.00	+0.00
2	02.07 UTS/Sydney Tess Gerrand, Monique Heinke	7	2:00.32 (2) 2:00.32	3:59.97 (2) 1:59.65	6:03.86 (2) 2:03.89	8:01.21 1:57.35	5.56	+5.56
3	02.05 Toowong Clare Raven, Louise Raven	1	2:06.93 (4) 2:06.93	4:01.28 (3) 1:54.35	6:06.46 (3) 2:05.18	8:06.79 2:00.33	5.58	+11.14
4	02.04 Sydney Laura Fau, Jennifer Edge	6	2:00.89 (3) 2:00.89	4:08.05 (4) 2:07.16	6:19.43 (4) 2:11.38	8:24.58 2:05.15	17.79	+28.93
5	02.01 Banks Emma Thomason, Chelsea Frawley	5	2:07.04 (5) 2:07.04	4:23.43 (6) 2:16.39	6:38.72 (6) 2:15.29	8:39.24 2:00.52	14.66	+43.59
6	02.02 Macquarie University Neylan Ozdek, Juliette Mackay	2	2:10.16 (6) 2:10.16	4:18.02 (5) 2:07.86	6:36.48 (5) 2:18.46	8:42.91 2:06.43	3.67	+47.26
	02.06 Uni of QLD/Pine Peta Eddington, Francesca Paterson	4	SCRATCHED					
Progress : All to Final								

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Tuesday, 6 March 2012**

Race 129 Open Men's Double Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	08.04 Lindisfarne/Mercantile-... David Crawshay, Scott Brennan	5	1:40.26 (1) 1:40.26	3:21.37 (1) 1:41.11	5:06.61 (1) 1:45.24	6:50.93 1:44.32	0.00	+0.00
2	08.01 ANU Riley Owen, David Wright	3	1:40.61 (2) 1:40.61	3:24.02 (2) 1:43.41	5:10.54 (2) 1:46.52	6:54.83 1:44.29	3.90	+3.90
3	08.02 Fremantle Peter Holliday, Ben Williams	4	1:46.18 (4) 1:46.18	3:32.66 (4) 1:46.48	5:17.66 (3) 1:45.00	7:03.33 1:45.67	8.50	+12.40
4	08.05 Mercantile Lachlan McKinnon, Darcy Frawley	2	1:45.64 (3) 1:45.64	3:32.30 (3) 1:46.66	5:22.27 (4) 1:49.97	7:11.27 1:49.00	7.94	+20.34
5	08.10 UTS Michael Keene, Alessandro Aducci	6	1:50.15 (5) 1:50.15	3:41.07 (5) 1:50.92	5:30.53 (5) 1:49.46	7:13.13 1:42.60	1.86	+22.20
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 297); Rest->Repechage								

Race 130 Open Men's Double Scull							Heat 2			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	08.03 Huon/UTS Roderick Chisholm, Tom Gibson	2	1:38.49 (1) 1:38.49	3:17.89 (1) 1:39.40	4:59.70 (1) 1:41.81	6:44.57 1:44.87	0.00	+0.00		
2	08.09 Tamar Blair Tunevitsch, Alister Foot	5	1:39.58 (2) 1:39.58	3:20.69 (2) 1:41.11	5:06.30 (2) 1:45.61	6:51.28 1:44.98	6.71	+6.71		
3	08.08 Sydney/UTS Aleksander Berzins, Kurt Spencer	3	1:44.09 (3) 1:44.09	3:33.66 (3) 1:49.57	5:26.63 (3) 1:52.97	7:18.69 1:52.06	27.41	+34.12		
	08.06 Newcastle University Chris Maytom, Jack Hanley	4	DID NOT START							
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 297); Rest->Repechage										

Race 131 Under 23 Women's Eight							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	27.05 Swans Composite Aldersey,Volker,White,Miles, Tinapple,Rowe,Vermeersch,Hagan,c:Ferguson	5	1:39.17 (3) 1:39.17	3:21.62 (1) 1:42.45	5:09.14 (1) 1:47.52	6:53.13 1:43.99	0.00	+0.00
2	27.06 Sydney Uni Composite Tarrant,Brusasco,White,Yerrell, Beale,Krippner,Sheldrick,Winstanley,c:Fick	2	1:43.90 (4) 1:43.90	3:32.08 (3) 1:48.18	5:23.93 (2) 1:51.85	7:08.53 1:44.60	15.40	+15.40
3	27.04 Mercantile/Swans Cleary,Dunkley-Smith,Sutherland,Steele, Bateman,Woodall*,Daniher,Canty,c:Orr	4	1:36.71 (1) 1:36.71	3:28.31 (2) 1:51.60	5:24.71 (3) 1:56.40	7:10.49 1:45.78	1.96	+17.36
4	27.01 Bris & GPS Composite Bryant,Kiely,Macfarlane,Jones, Wilson,Edmunds,Hall,Hill,c:Fitzgerald	3	1:45.01 (5) 1:45.01	3:33.69 (4) 1:48.68	5:27.45 (4) 1:53.76	7:13.00 1:45.55	2.51	+19.87
5	27.02 Huon Composite Crow,Florence,Ranigar,Williams, Clark,Kalimnios,Wilson,Flanagan,c:Muirhead	1	1:52.04 (6) 1:52.04	3:51.51 (6) 1:59.47	5:52.10 (5) 2:00.59	7:43.97 1:51.87	30.97	+50.84
6	27.03 Melbourne Uni/Commercial Albert*,Morrison,Forbes,Kerin, Thomas,Ward,Webley,Stephan,c:Rickard	6	1:38.30 (2) 1:38.30	3:45.25 (5) 2:06.95	5:54.49 (6) 2:09.24	7:46.31 1:51.82	2.34	+53.18
Progress : All to Final								*substitute

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Tuesday, 6 March 2012**

Race 132 Under 23 Men's Eight							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	34.03 Melbourne Uni/Canberra Jeffery, Casey, Ellis, Maccioli*, Simpson, Hookway, Moore*, Poulter, c: Webster	6	1:24.93 1:24.93	2:55.81 (1) 1:30.88	4:28.31 (1) 1:32.50	5:57.06 1:28.75	0.00	+0.00
2	34.04 Swans Composite Cochran, Murray, Bowden, Tonkin, Volker, Hill, Watts, Gatti, c: Wilson	1	1:26.89 1:26.89	2:57.42 (3) 1:30.53	4:29.20 (2) 1:31.78	5:57.41 1:28.21	0.35	+0.35
3	34.06 Sydney Composite Lindores, Morley*, Adams, Wright, Woodward, Laidler, Turrin, Lloyd, c: Brodie	5	1:27.53 1:27.53	2:57.83 (4) 1:30.30	4:31.47 (3) 1:33.64	5:59.79 1:28.32	2.38	+2.73
4	34.05 Sydney University Rundle, Cunningham-Reid, Playfair, Barraclough, Sacre, Belonogoff, Edwards, Wheatley, c: Raven	4	1:26.16 1:26.16	2:57.19 (2) 1:31.03	4:31.93 (4) 1:34.74	6:02.53 1:30.60	2.74	+5.47
5	34.02 Banks Composite Brown, Thompson, Curnow, Izydorczyk*, Bade, Croxford, Allen, Watson, c: Sim	2	1:28.27 1:28.27	3:02.30 (5) 1:34.03	4:38.50 (5) 1:36.20	6:14.23 1:35.73	11.70	+17.17
6	34.01 Adelaide Uni Ey, Cocks, Parletta, Nicolle, Thompson, Smyth, Ward, Burgin, c: Wilson	3	1:29.31 1:29.31	3:04.83 (6) 1:35.52	4:42.95 (6) 1:38.12	6:19.72 1:36.77	5.49	+22.66
7	34.07 UWABC Composite Campbell, Yeates, McKenna, Hughes, Bristow, Lyche, Gray, Payne, c: Maguire	7		5:12.39 (7)	7:43.60 (7) 2:31.21	10:11.60 2:28.00	231.88	+254.5
Progress : All to Final							*substitute	

Race 133 Open Women's Lightweight Double Scull							Heat 1		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	14.02 ANA/UWABC Maia Simmonds, Hannah Jansen	2	1:50.42 (1) 1:50.42	3:42.32 (1) 1:51.90	5:42.08 (1) 1:59.76	7:44.27 2:02.19	0.00	+0.00	
2	14.05 UTS/Pine Georgie Leake, Emma Molenaar	1	1:52.09 (2) 1:52.09	3:47.41 (2) 1:55.32	5:51.66 (2) 2:04.25	7:56.50 2:04.84	12.23	+12.23	
3	14.01 ANA Helen O'Keefe, Alexandra Hayes	5	1:56.63 (3) 1:56.63	3:53.51 (3) 1:56.88	6:00.35 (3) 2:06.84	8:05.23 2:04.88	8.73	+20.96	
4	14.03 Melbourne Uni Monica McGauran, Kate Paterson	6	1:58.19 (4) 1:58.19	4:03.81 (5) 2:05.62	6:11.14 (5) 2:07.33	8:08.17 1:57.03	2.94	+23.90	
5	14.06 WARC Janelle Austin, Amy Walters	3	2:01.31 (5) 2:01.31	4:01.28 (4) 1:59.97	6:06.95 (4) 2:05.67	8:09.25 2:02.30	1.08	+24.98	
	14.04 Drummoyne/UTS Laura Dunn, Sarah Pound*	4	DID NOT START						
Progress : All to Final							*substitute		

Race 134 Open Men's Lightweight Double Scull							Heat 1		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	17.07 Sydney Dean Robinson, Dennis Bernhardsson	1	1:39.55 (2) 1:39.55	3:23.03 (1) 1:43.48	5:09.81 (1) 1:46.78	6:58.15 1:48.34	0.00	+0.00	
2	17.05 Swans/TUBC Michael Egan, Perry Ward	6	1:39.02 (1) 1:39.02	3:24.04 (2) 1:45.02	5:13.79 (2) 1:49.75	7:01.92 1:48.13	3.77	+3.77	
3	17.04 Mercantile Eduardo Inostroza, James Wilson	4	1:40.86 (3) 1:40.86	3:27.12 (3) 1:46.26	5:17.89 (3) 1:50.77	7:06.98 1:49.09	5.06	+8.83	
4	17.01 ANU Dylan Conolan, Mack Wilcox	3	1:43.91 (4) 1:43.91	3:32.86 (4) 1:48.95	5:23.62 (4) 1:50.76	7:15.23 1:51.61	8.25	+17.08	
5	17.06 Sydney Joshua Taylor, Simon Nola	5	1:45.86 (6) 1:45.86	3:35.99 (6) 1:50.13	5:27.33 (5) 1:51.34	7:16.88 1:49.55	1.65	+18.73	
6	17.02 Fremantle Scott Duncan, Patrick Brown	7	1:44.56 (5) 1:44.56	3:35.66 (5) 1:51.10	5:30.12 (6) 1:54.46	7:18.97 1:48.85	2.09	+20.82	
	17.08 WARC/Trinity College Thomas Fairclough, Patrick Ford	2	SCRATCHED						
Progress : All to Final									

Race 135 Open Men's Lightweight Double Scull							Heat 2	
CANCELLED								

## 2012 Australian Rowing Championships

Tuesday, 6 March 2012

Race 136 Under 17 Women's Coxed Quad Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	57.01 Bris & GPS/Toowong Bowler,Pihan,Barham,MacDonald,c:Malyon	2	1:56.99 (1) 1:56.99	4:04.03 (1) 2:07.04	6:16.82 (1) 2:12.79	8:23.54 2:06.72	0.00	+0.00
2	57.12 PLC Payne,Alikhan,Creeger,Mannolini,c:Brackenridge	3	2:00.32 (2) 2:00.32	4:07.86 (2) 2:07.54	6:21.53 (2) 2:13.67	8:29.33 2:07.80	5.79	+5.79
3	57.11 PLC Ibbitson,Fisher,Rose,Atchison,c:Cornwall	6	2:02.38 (3) 2:02.38	4:15.76 (3) 2:13.38	6:36.81 (3) 2:21.05	8:49.25 2:12.44	19.92	+25.71
4	57.10 PLC Rose,Devoto,Newton,Jordan,c:Braysher	4	2:15.11 (5) 2:15.11	4:36.41 (4) 2:21.30	7:04.06 (4) 2:27.65	9:24.08 2:20.02	34.83	+60.54
5	57.02 Fremantle Vitelli,Ryan,Bekir-Fuente,Dolan,c:Ryan	5	2:13.94 (4) 2:13.94	4:39.56 (5) 2:25.62	7:14.04 (5) 2:34.48	9:39.08 2:25.04	15.00	+75.54
6	57.03 Fremantle Baxter,Minuta,Stimbre,DeAbreu,c:Bekir-Fuente	1	2:22.31 (6) 2:22.31	4:58.21 (6) 2:35.90	7:33.64 (6) 2:35.43	10:03.38 2:29.74	24.30	+99.84
Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final; Rest Eliminated								

Race 137 Under 17 Men's Coxed Quad Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	60.06 Prince Alfred Cox,Gallard,Burfield,Vasileff,c:Lindner	1	1:44.72 (2) 1:44.72	3:33.71 (1) 1:48.99	5:22.33 1:48.62	7:09.18 1:46.85	0.00	+0.00
2	60.01 Essendon Finn,Bray,Buller,Boorman,c:Kirby	4	1:44.39 (1) 1:44.39	3:37.23 (2) 1:52.84		7:18.44	9.26	+9.26
3	60.07 Hutchins/St Virgils Fisher,Fletcher,Harrison,Bignell*,c:Paterson	6	1:50.99 (6) 1:50.99	3:42.91 (4) 1:51.92		7:24.80	6.36	+15.62
4	60.09 Hutchins Campbell,Jones,Wyatt,Mure,c:Hall	5	1:46.24 (3) 1:46.24	3:42.02 (3) 1:55.78		7:29.67	4.87	+20.49
5	60.02 Fremantle White,Armstrong,Noonan,Holliday,c:McDonald	2	1:50.64 (5) 1:50.64	3:45.67 (5) 1:55.03		7:31.70	2.03	+22.52
6	60.03 John 23rd Mclean,Corless,Boere,Tugwell-Wooton,c:King	7	1:52.69 (7) 1:52.69	3:49.81 (7) 1:57.12		7:37.64	5.94	+28.46
7	60.11 Unley Edmonds,Kinnane,Zilm,Santostefano,c:Hercus	3	1:50.44 (4) 1:50.44	3:46.73 (6) 1:56.29		7:37.84	0.20	+28.66
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 306); Rest Eliminated <span style="float:right">*substitute</span>								

Race 138 Under 19 Women's Coxless Quad Scull					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins		
1	44.02 Centenary/Tweed (Whitfield,Carey,Robinson,Morris)	3	7:29.34	0.00	+0.00	
2	44.12 Walford (Wilkinson,Basedow,Day*,Wearne)	4	7:32.32	2.98	+2.98	
3	44.09 Sacred Heart (cowell,Mousley,Hedley,Pecchiari)	5	7:37.63	5.31	+8.29	
4	44.01 Bris & GPS/Hunter Valle... (Hill*,Christou,Dawson,Bobbermen)	2	7:44.57	6.94	+15.23	
5	44.03 Griffith Uni Surfers Pa... (Dane,Anderson,Augustine,Stubberfield)	6	7:47.86	3.29	+18.52	
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 307); Rest Eliminated <span style="float:right">*substitute</span>						

Race 139 Under 19 Women's Coxless Quad Scull							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	44.10 Swans Thompson,Woodall,Thornton,Tinapple	4	1:47.28 (2) 1:47.28	3:44.80 (2) 1:57.52	5:40.64 (1) 1:55.84	7:30.52 1:49.88	0.00	+0.00
2	44.04 Griffith Uni Surfers Pa... Buda,Conachan,Robinson,Cartmill	5	1:49.20 (3) 1:49.20	3:46.31 (3) 1:57.11	5:44.53 (3) 1:58.22	7:34.45 1:49.92	3.93	+3.93
3	44.07 Lake Mac/Newcastle GS Collins,Hutchinson,Brown,Humphris	3	1:43.65 (1) 1:43.65	3:42.38 (1) 1:58.73	5:42.45 (2) 2:00.07	7:37.93 1:55.48	3.48	+7.41
4	44.11 Torrens Composite Lum,Allender,Badenoch,Thomas	2	1:53.51 (4) 1:53.51	3:54.74 (4) 2:01.23	5:57.16 (4) 2:02.42	7:54.95 1:57.79	17.02	+24.43
5	44.08 Ruyton GS Heron Paterson,Kett,Aitken,Mogensen	6	1:54.02 (5) 1:54.02	3:57.81 (5) 2:03.79	6:03.19 (5) 2:05.38	8:02.92 1:59.73	7.97	+32.40
6	44.05 Hunter Valley Gram Bowd,Grassby,Giles,Anseline-McCaskie	1	1:55.77 (6) 1:55.77	4:02.36 (6) 2:06.59	6:09.46 (6) 2:07.10	8:13.02 2:03.56	10.10	+42.50
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 307); Rest Eliminated								

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Tuesday, 6 March 2012**

Race 140 Under 19 Men's Quad Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	50.05 Kinross Wolaroi Weeks,Whitehead,Whitehead,Taylorwood-Roe	5	1:38.19 (1) 1:38.19	3:22.31 (1) 1:44.12	5:06.38 (1) 1:44.07	6:44.71 1:38.33	0.00	+0.00
2	50.02 Centenary Composite Collins,Leef,Potts,Smith	4	1:42.53 (4) 1:42.53	3:27.99 (3) 1:45.46	5:12.56 (3) 1:44.57	6:51.13 1:38.57	6.42	+6.42
3	50.04 Hawthorn/Essendon Bromley,Ormonde,Barnes,Chong-Halliday	2	1:41.88 (3) 1:41.88	3:28.40 (4) 1:46.52	5:14.87 (4) 1:46.47	7:01.80 1:46.93	10.67	+17.09
4	50.03 Corio Bay Powers,Coverdale,Pelchen,Dingle	3	1:41.58 (2) 1:41.58	3:25.54 (2) 1:43.96	5:08.48 (2) 1:42.94	10:45.48 5:37.00	223.68	+240.7

Progress : 1,2-&gt;Final (Race 308); Rest Eliminated

Race 141 Under 19 Women's Eight							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	47.01 Mosman Composite Zaininger,Jeavons-Fellows,Morby,Wells, Allen,Lillas,James*,Gotch,c:Powell	6	1:43.27 (1) 1:43.27	3:31.55 (1) 1:48.28	5:17.28 (1) 1:45.73	7:02.12 1:44.84	0.00	+0.00
2	47.06 Sydney Uni Composite Sheehan,Haines,English-Hawke,Metcalf, Evans,Edmunds,Zillmann,Lawrence*,c:Mills	5	1:43.90 (2) 1:43.90	3:32.33 (2) 1:48.43	5:19.92 (2) 1:47.59	7:03.37 1:43.45	1.25	+1.25
3	47.04 Pymble Ladies Donovan,Cox,Honner,Cropley, McCutcheon,Horton,Pryce,Wallace,c:Ellis	1	1:46.80 (3) 1:46.80	3:36.74 (3) 1:49.94	5:25.96 (3) 1:49.22	7:14.07 1:48.11	10.70	+11.95
4	47.02 Perth College Sewell,Fitzpatrick,Teudt,Gittos, Coombes,MacPhail,Dunning,Sibma,c:Buchanan	4	1:49.31 (5) 1:49.31	3:45.20 (5) 1:55.89	5:37.55 (4) 1:52.35	7:27.41 1:49.86	13.34	+25.29
5	47.03 PLC Baronie Shaw,Clyne,Kennedy,Bougher, Sones,Duke,Burton*,Mantle*,c:Scott	3	1:48.33 (4) 1:48.33	3:44.82 (4) 1:56.49	5:42.43 (5) 1:57.61	7:38.52 1:56.09	11.11	+36.40
6	47.05 Seymour Hood,Martin,Fausser,Frost, Pittman,Griffin,Barry, Van de Ven,c:Mashado	2	1:56.67 (6) 1:56.67	3:59.50 (6) 2:02.83	5:56.88 (6) 1:57.38	7:47.93 1:51.05	9.41	+45.81

Progress :

\*substitute

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Wednesday, 7 March 2012**

Race 142 Open Women's Single Scull							Heat 1			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	01.14 Sydney University-AIS Brooke Pratley	5	1:50.14 (1) 1:50.14	3:45.34 (2) 1:55.20	5:40.49 (1) 1:55.15	7:38.74 1:58.25	0.00	+0.00		
2	01.15 Sydney University Sally Kehoe	4	1:51.11 (2) 1:51.11	3:44.70 (1) 1:53.59	5:43.42 (2) 1:58.72	7:43.89 2:00.47	5.15	+5.15		
3	01.07 Mercantile-AIS Pauline Frasca	3	1:52.31 (3) 1:52.31	3:49.52 (3) 1:57.21	5:48.71 (3) 1:59.19	7:47.29 1:58.58	3.40	+8.55		
4	01.16 Sydney University-AIS Sarah Cook	2	1:54.73 (4) 1:54.73	3:54.62 (4) 1:59.89	5:56.57 (4) 2:01.95	7:57.82 2:01.25	10.53	+19.08		
5	01.02 Fremantle Elise Brigden	7	2:00.07 (5) 2:00.07	4:08.79 (5) 2:08.72	6:20.78 (5) 2:11.99	8:29.62 2:08.84	31.80	+50.88		
6	01.04 Macquarie University Juliette Mackay	6	2:05.54 (6) 2:05.54	4:23.00 (6) 2:17.46	6:42.06 (6) 2:19.06	8:55.50 2:13.44	25.88	+76.76		
	01.11 Pine Peta Eddington	1	SCRATCHED							
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage										

Race 143 Open Women's Single Scull							Heat 2			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	01.19 Uni of QLD-AIS Pippa Savage	5	1:49.23 (1) 1:49.23	3:42.15 (1) 1:52.92	5:38.03 (1) 1:55.88	7:35.48 1:57.45	0.00	+0.00		
2	01.10 New Norfolk-AIS Kerry Hore	4	1:49.58 (2) 1:49.58	3:42.94 (2) 1:53.36	5:39.53 (2) 1:56.59	7:37.59 1:58.06	2.11	+2.11		
3	01.09 Mosman-AIS Amy Clay	3	1:52.34 (3) 1:52.34	3:49.85 (3) 1:57.51	5:51.92 (3) 2:02.07	7:52.27 2:00.35	14.68	+16.79		
4	01.13 Pine Sonya Graham	1	1:57.02 (4) 1:57.02	4:00.88 (4) 2:03.86	6:08.48 (4) 2:07.60	8:15.78 2:07.30	23.51	+40.30		
5	01.18 Toowong Clare Raven	6	2:01.99 (5) 2:01.99	4:09.27 (5) 2:07.28	6:20.74 (5) 2:11.47	8:30.47 2:09.73	14.69	+54.99		
	01.01 Adelaide Uni Renee Chatterton	2	SCRATCHED							
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage										

Race 144 Open Women's Single Scull							Heat 3			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	01.06 Melbourne Uni-AIS Kim Crow	4	1:48.02 (1) 1:48.02	3:40.15 (1) 1:52.13	5:36.08 (1) 1:55.93	7:33.04 1:56.96	0.00	+0.00		
2	01.03 Lindisfarne-AIS Dana Faletic	5	1:49.93 (2) 1:49.93	3:46.20 (2) 1:56.27	5:45.72 (2) 1:59.52	7:43.79 1:58.07	10.75	+10.75		
3	01.08 Mercantile-AIS Robyn Selby Smith	3	1:52.29 (3) 1:52.29	3:49.06 (3) 1:56.77	5:47.75 (3) 1:58.69	7:45.80 1:58.05	2.01	+12.76		
4	01.20 Melbourne Uni Phoebe Stanley	2	1:53.24 (4) 1:53.24	3:50.93 (4) 1:57.69	5:52.01 (4) 2:01.08	7:56.77 2:04.76	10.97	+23.73		
5	01.05 Melbourne Nicole Payne	7	1:59.45 (5) 1:59.45	4:02.46 (5) 2:03.01	6:09.09 (5) 2:06.63	8:11.98 2:02.89	15.21	+38.94		
6	01.17 Toowong Louise Raven	1	2:00.50 (6) 2:00.50	4:09.65 (6) 2:09.15	6:19.87 (6) 2:10.22	8:28.80 2:08.93	16.82	+55.76		
	01.12 Pine Emma McCarthy	6	SCRATCHED							
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage										



## 2012 Australian Rowing Championships

Wednesday, 7 March 2012

Race 145 Open Men's Single Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	07.10 Mercantile-AIS David Crawshay	3	1:40.88 (2) 1:40.88	3:26.20 (1) 1:45.32	5:12.19 (1) 1:45.99	6:58.72 1:46.53	0.00	+0.00
2	07.12 Mosman-AIS Daniel Noonan	4	1:41.39 (3) 1:41.39	3:27.45 (2) 1:46.06	5:13.70 (2) 1:46.25	7:01.23 1:47.53	2.51	+2.51
3	07.02 ANA Rhys Grant	5	1:39.63 (1) 1:39.63	3:28.12 (3) 1:48.49	5:15.25 (3) 1:47.13	7:03.44 1:48.19	2.21	+4.72
4	07.05 Fremantle Ben Williams	6	1:43.64 (4) 1:43.64	3:31.80 (4) 1:48.16	5:18.84 (4) 1:47.04	7:05.17 1:46.33	1.73	+6.45
5	07.11 Mercantile Lachlan McKinnon	2	1:45.50 (5) 1:45.50	3:35.69 (5) 1:50.19	5:28.10 (5) 1:52.41	7:17.95 1:49.85	12.78	+19.23
6	07.06 Fremantle Peter Holliday	1	1:45.78 (6) 1:45.78	3:38.90 (6) 1:53.12	5:33.06 (6) 1:54.16	7:31.12 1:58.06	13.17	+32.40

Progress : 1,2-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest-&gt;Repechage

Race 146 Open Men's Single Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	07.01 Adelaide Uni Chris Morgan	3	1:38.93 (1) 1:38.93	3:21.99 (1) 1:43.06	5:08.81 (1) 1:46.82	7:01.14 1:52.33	0.00	+0.00
2	07.15 Sydney University Nicholas Hudson	4	1:40.68 (2) 1:40.68	3:24.21 (2) 1:43.53	5:13.48 (2) 1:49.27	7:08.02 1:54.54	6.88	+6.88
3	07.08 Melbourne Uni-AIS Karsten Forsterling	5	1:40.82 (3) 1:40.82	3:25.89 (3) 1:45.07	5:17.85 (3) 1:51.96	7:11.92 1:54.07	3.90	+10.78
4	07.14 Sydney Dominic Grimm	2	1:46.46 (5) 1:46.46	3:37.95 (4) 1:51.49	5:32.04 (4) 1:54.09	7:23.06 1:51.02	11.14	+21.92
5	07.09 Melbourne Uni Jevon Carding	1	1:46.95 (6) 1:46.95	3:40.74 (6) 1:53.79	5:34.41 (5) 1:53.67	7:23.28 1:48.87	0.22	+22.14
6	07.03 ANA Gregory Crooks	6	1:45.42 (4) 1:45.42	3:39.62 (5) 1:54.20	5:39.30 (6) 1:59.68	7:39.25 1:59.95	15.97	+38.11

Progress : 1,2-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest-&gt;Repechage

Race 147 Open Men's Single Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	07.16 Uni of QLD Jared Bidwell	3	1:38.61 (1) 1:38.61	3:22.89 (1) 1:44.28	5:10.11 (1) 1:47.22	6:57.58 1:47.47	0.00	+0.00
2	07.13 Murray Bridge James McRae	5	1:40.09 (2) 1:40.09	3:26.09 (2) 1:46.00	5:14.16 (2) 1:48.07	7:00.63 1:46.47	3.05	+3.05
3	07.20 Melbourne Uni Tom Larkins	4	1:42.65 (3) 1:42.65	3:28.82 (3) 1:46.17	5:16.64 (3) 1:47.82	7:01.94 1:45.30	1.31	+4.36
4	07.19 WARC Nick Wakeford	6	1:43.07 (4) 1:43.07	3:30.98 (4) 1:47.91	5:20.29 (4) 1:49.31	7:08.31 1:48.02	6.37	+10.73
5	07.04 ANU David Wright	2	1:43.58 (5) 1:43.58	3:33.63 (5) 1:50.05	5:27.13 (5) 1:53.50	7:21.21 1:54.08	12.90	+23.63
6	07.18 UTS Michael Keene	7	1:47.64 (6) 1:47.64	3:41.02 (6) 1:53.38	5:33.21 (6) 1:52.19	7:24.70 1:51.49	3.49	+27.12
7	07.17 UTS Patrick McGlynn	1	1:49.95 (7) 1:49.95	3:55.75 (7) 2:05.80	6:01.32 (7) 2:05.57	8:09.77 2:08.45	45.07	+72.19

Progress : 1,2-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest-&gt;Repechage

## 2012 Australian Rowing Championships

Wednesday, 7 March 2012

Race 148 Open Women's Coxless Pair							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	04.08 Mercantile Sarah Tait, Kate Hornsey	4	1:42.85 (1) 1:42.85	3:30.46 (1) 1:47.61	5:26.07 (1) 1:55.61	7:24.49 1:58.42	0.00	+0.00
2	04.09 Pine/Adelaide Uni Renee Chatterton, Emma McCarthy	3	1:47.66 (2) 1:47.66	3:39.13 (2) 1:51.47	5:34.62 (2) 1:55.49	7:28.05 1:53.43	3.56	+3.56
3	04.02 Melbourne Uni Bethan Thomas, Stephanie Eaves	6	1:52.07 (3) 1:52.07	3:48.46 (3) 1:56.39	5:47.73 (3) 1:59.27	7:50.50 2:02.77	22.45	+26.01
4	04.05 WARC Jennifer Davis, Hayley Bignall	2	1:54.41 (4) 1:54.41	3:56.47 (4) 2:02.06	6:01.47 (4) 2:05.00	8:07.99 2:06.52	17.49	+43.50
	04.06 Commercial Fiona Albert, Charlotte Travers	5	SCRATCHED					
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 346); Rest->Repechage								

Race 149 Open Women's Coxless Pair							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	04.04 UTS/Sydney Tess Gerrand, Monique Heinke	5	1:46.48 (2) 1:46.48	3:36.54 (1) 1:50.06	5:30.65 (1) 1:54.11	7:25.73 1:55.08	0.00	+0.00
2	04.07 WARC/Swans Alexandra Hagan, Hannah Vermeersch	4	1:46.37 (1) 1:46.37	3:40.78 (2) 1:54.41	5:34.84 (2) 1:54.06	7:30.92 1:56.08	5.19	+5.19
3	04.03 Uni of QLD/Pine Peta Eddington, Francesca Paterson	6	1:51.50 (3) 1:51.50	3:47.51 (3) 1:56.01	5:39.76 (3) 1:52.25	7:35.10 1:55.34	4.18	+9.37
4	04.01 Fremantle Katherine Thewlis, Julia Dick	2	1:56.53 (4) 1:56.53	3:55.62 (4) 1:59.09	5:57.06 (4) 2:01.44	7:54.88 1:57.82	19.78	+29.15
	04.10 Commercial/Bris & GPS Jessica Hall, Maddie Edmunds	3	SCRATCHED					
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 346); Rest->Repechage								

Race 150 Open Men's Coxless Pair							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	10.05 Mercantile-VIS Drew Ginn, Josh Dunkley-Smith	3	1:32.63 1:32.63	3:07.93 1:35.30	4:45.48 (1) 1:37.55	6:22.66 1:37.18	0.00	+0.00
2	10.09 Sydney Uni/Melbourne Un... Cameron McKenzie-McHarg, Nick Purnell	2	1:35.09 1:35.09	3:12.36 1:37.27	4:48.71 (3) 1:36.35	6:23.85 1:35.14	1.19	+1.19
3	10.04 Sydney Uni/Melbourne Un... James Marburg, Brodie Buckland*	5	1:33.87 1:33.87	3:09.97 1:36.10	4:47.85 (2) 1:37.88	6:27.00 1:39.15	3.15	+4.34
4	10.07 Swans Ben Cureton, Todd Skipworth	6			4:52.08 (4) 1:41.33	6:33.41 1:41.33	6.41	+10.75
5	10.11 Sydney/Melbourne Uni-AIS William Lockwood, James Chapman*	4	2:39.19 2:39.19	4:07.83 1:28.64	6:10.74 (5) 2:02.91	8:16.86 2:06.12	103.45	+114.2
	10.06 Mosman David Mathews, Kieran Kobelke	1	SCRATCHED					
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 348); Rest->Repechage							*substitute	

Race 151 Open Men's Coxless Pair							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	10.01 Adelaide/Mercantile-AIS Tom Swann, Bryn Coudraye	4	1:31.57 1:31.57	3:08.69 1:37.12	4:47.99 (3) 1:39.30	6:21.28 1:33.29	0.00	+0.00
2	10.02 Lindisfarne/New Norfolk Anthony Edwards, Samuel Beltz	2	1:34.05 1:34.05	3:11.86 1:37.81	4:47.45 (2) 1:35.59	6:22.14 1:34.69	0.86	+0.86
3	10.08 Sydney University-AIS Samuel Loch, Fergus Pragnell	3	1:32.23 1:32.23	3:09.74 1:37.51	4:46.57 (1) 1:36.83	6:22.58 1:36.01	0.44	+1.30
4	10.03 Melbourne Uni/Sydney Un... Matthew Ryan, Joshua Booth	5			4:50.52 (4) 1:41.67	6:32.19 1:41.67	9.61	+10.91
5	10.12 Sydney/UTS Alessandro Aducci, Kurt Spencer	6	1:32.60 1:32.60	3:10.33 1:37.73	5:08.48 (5) 1:58.15	6:50.58 1:42.10	18.39	+29.30
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 348); Rest->Repechage								

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Wednesday, 7 March 2012**

Race 152 Under 23 Women's Single Scull							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	22.12 Commercial Maddie Edmunds	4	1:50.94 (1) 1:50.94	3:44.46 (1) 1:53.52	5:42.67 (1) 1:58.21	7:39.53 1:56.86	0.00	+0.00
2	22.23 Swans Natasha Gay	5	1:51.33 (2) 1:51.33	3:47.47 (2) 1:56.14	5:45.00 (2) 1:57.53	7:41.86 1:56.86	2.33	+2.33
3	22.10 Bris & GPS Jessica Hall	3	1:53.16 (5) 1:53.16	3:49.18 (3) 1:56.02	5:48.01 (3) 1:58.83	7:45.18 1:57.17	3.32	+5.65
4	22.24 Sydney University Ellena Winstanley	2	1:52.67 (4) 1:52.67	3:52.22 (5) 1:59.55	5:50.32 (4) 1:58.10	7:48.27 1:57.95	3.09	+8.74
5	22.20 Mercantile Jennifer Cleary	6	1:54.73 (6) 1:54.73	3:54.03 (6) 1:59.30	5:56.67 (5) 2:02.64	7:54.85 1:58.18	6.58	+15.32
6	22.26 Uni of QLD Johanna Tarrant	1	1:52.10 (3) 1:52.10	3:50.20 (4) 1:58.10	6:00.35 (6) 2:10.15	8:11.89 2:11.54	17.04	+32.36
Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 269); Rest->B Final (Race 268)								

Race 153 Under 23 Women's Single Scull							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	22.02 Adelaide Olympia Aldersey	3	1:47.70 (1) 1:47.70	3:43.86 (1) 1:56.16	5:42.26 (1) 1:58.40	7:38.99 1:56.73	0.00	+0.00
2	22.19 Mercantile Rebekah Hooper	4	1:49.20 (2) 1:49.20	3:44.54 (2) 1:55.34	5:43.26 (2) 1:58.72	7:40.72 1:57.46	1.73	+1.73
3	22.18 Mercantile Katrina Bateman	2	1:50.56 (3) 1:50.56	3:47.86 (3) 1:57.30	5:47.64 (3) 1:59.78	7:46.29 1:58.65	5.57	+7.30
4	22.04 ANA Ashleigh Miles	5	1:53.34 (5) 1:53.34	3:52.39 (5) 1:59.05	5:53.04 (5) 2:00.65	7:50.16 1:57.12	3.87	+11.17
5	22.01 Adelaide Molly Goodman	6	1:52.12 (4) 1:52.12	3:51.30 (4) 1:59.18	5:52.03 (4) 2:00.73	7:53.61 2:01.58	3.45	+14.62
6	22.09 Bris & GPS Eleanor Wilson	1	1:54.57 (6) 1:54.57	3:53.61 (6) 1:59.04	5:55.74 (6) 2:02.13	8:02.40 2:06.66	8.79	+23.41
Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 269); Rest->B Final (Race 268)								

Race 154 Under 23 Men's Single Scull							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	28.19 Mosman Jay Ditmarsch	5	1:40.27 (1) 1:40.27	3:25.48 (1) 1:45.21	5:14.61 (1) 1:49.13	7:01.73 1:47.12	0.00	+0.00
2	28.07 Canberra Nicholas Barnier	4	1:42.52 (2) 1:42.52	3:28.16 (2) 1:45.64	5:15.99 (2) 1:47.83	7:03.53 1:47.54	1.80	+1.80
3	28.32 Sydney University Ryan Edwards	3	1:43.92 (4) 1:43.92	3:29.81 (3) 1:45.89	5:17.58 (3) 1:47.77	7:06.01 1:48.43	2.48	+4.28
4	28.35 UWABC Grant Adendorff	1	1:43.42 (3) 1:43.42	3:31.33 (4) 1:47.91	5:21.03 (4) 1:49.70	7:09.78 1:48.75	3.77	+8.05
5	28.06 Bucks Samuel Volker	2	1:44.12 (5) 1:44.12	3:32.93 (5) 1:48.81	5:23.01 (5) 1:50.08	7:15.45 1:52.44	5.67	+13.72
6	28.12 Huon Max Rowan	6	1:44.73 (6) 1:44.73	3:38.31 (6) 1:53.58	5:31.79 (6) 1:53.48	7:26.41 1:54.62	10.96	+24.68
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 271); 3,4->B Final (Race 270)								

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Wednesday, 7 March 2012**

Race 155 Under 23 Men's Single Scull							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	28.17 Mersey Taylor Wilczynski	5	1:41.03 1:41.03	3:25.82 (1) 1:44.79	5:11.60 (1) 1:45.78	6:58.50 1:46.90	0.00	+0.00
2	28.10 Grammarians Ben Morley	4		3:29.00 (2)	5:13.01 (2) 1:44.01	6:59.04 1:46.03	0.54	+0.54
3	28.20 Mosman Rory Glover	6	1:44.38 1:44.38	3:29.75 (3) 1:45.37	5:16.67 (3) 1:46.92	7:05.81 1:49.14	6.77	+7.31
4	28.28 Sydney University Thomas McClintock	2	1:43.60 1:43.60	3:32.40 (5) 1:48.80	5:18.83 (4) 1:46.43	7:09.46 1:50.63	3.65	+10.96
5	28.22 Pine Chris Anderson	3	1:43.21 1:43.21	3:31.44 (4) 1:48.23	5:21.07 (5) 1:49.63	7:10.02 1:48.95	0.56	+11.52
6	28.15 Mercantile Darcy Frawley	1	1:44.04 1:44.04	3:35.58 (6) 1:51.54	5:37.48 (6) 2:01.90	7:37.73 2:00.25	27.71	+39.23

Progress : 1,2-&gt;A Final (Race 271); 3,4-&gt;B Final (Race 270)

Race 156 Under 23 Men's Single Scull							Semi-Final 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	28.31 Sydney University Sasha Belonogoff	4	1:41.25 (2) 1:41.25	3:24.13 (1) 1:42.88	5:09.25 (1) 1:45.12	7:00.06 1:50.81	0.00	+0.00
2	28.03 ANU Riley Owen	3	1:40.55 (1) 1:40.55	3:27.76 (2) 1:47.21	5:13.99 (2) 1:46.23	7:02.26 1:48.27	2.20	+2.20
3	28.29 Sydney University Hamish Playfair	5	1:44.26 (5) 1:44.26	3:31.21 (4) 1:46.95	5:20.32 (3) 1:49.11	7:05.65 1:45.33	3.39	+5.59
4	28.30 Sydney University Ryan Barraclough	1	1:45.62 (6) 1:45.62	3:34.35 (6) 1:48.73	5:25.41 (5) 1:51.06	7:12.76 1:47.35	7.11	+12.70
5	28.14 Melbourne Uni Jordon Smith	2	1:43.27 (3) 1:43.27	3:29.56 (3) 1:46.29	5:22.24 (4) 1:52.68	7:13.06 1:50.82	0.30	+13.00
6	28.24 St George Steven Peile	6	1:43.92 (4) 1:43.92	3:33.50 (5) 1:49.58	5:26.17 (6) 1:52.67	7:19.41 1:53.24	6.35	+19.35

Progress : 1,2-&gt;A Final (Race 271); 3,4-&gt;B Final (Race 270)

Race 157 Under 23 Women's Coxless Pair							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	25.06 Commercial Fiona Albert, Charlotte Travers	1	1:45.33 (2) 1:45.33	3:37.67 (2) 1:52.34	5:31.44 (1) 1:53.77	7:24.45 1:53.01	0.00	+0.00
2	25.17 Swans/WARC Hannah Vermeersch, Alexandra Hagan	3	1:43.37 (1) 1:43.37	3:37.51 (1) 1:54.14	5:32.63 (2) 1:55.12	7:24.90 1:52.27	0.45	+0.45
3	25.05 Bucks/Adelaide Uni Peta White, Meaghan Volker	2	1:46.21 (3) 1:46.21	3:39.99 (3) 1:53.78	5:35.54 (3) 1:55.55	7:26.74 1:51.20	1.84	+2.29
4	25.08 Melbourne Uni Madeline Thomas, Olympia Ward	4	1:47.94 (4) 1:47.94	3:41.99 (4) 1:54.05	5:38.13 (4) 1:56.14	7:28.61 1:50.48	1.87	+4.16
5	25.19 Sydney Uni/Uni QLD Jenny Krippner, Beatrix Sheldrick	6	1:51.23 (6) 1:51.23	3:48.82 (6) 1:57.59	5:46.37 (6) 1:57.55	7:41.44 1:55.07	12.83	+16.99
6	25.16 Swans/Tamar Ciona Wilson, Ashlee Rowe	5	1:50.22 (5) 1:50.22	3:47.62 (5) 1:57.40	5:46.12 (5) 1:58.50	7:42.50 1:56.38	1.06	+18.05

Progress : 1,2,3-&gt;A Final (Race 273); Rest-&gt;B Final (Race 272)

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Wednesday, 7 March 2012**

Race 158 Under 23 Women's Coxless Pair							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	25.10 Melbourne Uni Emma Webley, Lucy Stephan	3	1:47.78 (3) 1:47.78	3:38.36 (1) 1:50.58	5:32.54 (1) 1:54.18	7:26.30 1:53.76	0.00	+0.00
2	25.13 Mercantile Bec Daniher, Clare Canty	4	1:46.25 (1) 1:46.25	3:38.67 (2) 1:52.42	5:33.23 (2) 1:54.56	7:28.50 1:55.27	2.20	+2.20
3	25.11 Mercantile Brittany Steele, Charlotte Sutherland	5	1:46.46 (2) 1:46.46	3:41.12 (3) 1:54.66	5:36.28 (3) 1:55.16	7:30.59 1:54.31	2.09	+4.29
4	25.14 Mosman Coco Bryant, Rachael Kiely	1	1:50.42 (5) 1:50.42	3:43.02 (4) 1:52.60	5:36.99 (4) 1:53.97	7:32.43 1:55.44	1.84	+6.13
5	25.09 Melbourne Uni Ashleigh Forbes, Laura Kerin	2	1:51.90 (6) 1:51.90	3:46.23 (6) 1:54.33	5:42.43 (5) 1:56.20	7:38.01 1:55.58	5.58	+11.71
6	25.18 Sydney Nicole Stride, Leah Saunders	6	1:48.73 (4) 1:48.73	3:44.69 (5) 1:55.96	5:44.86 (6) 2:00.17	7:48.26 2:03.40	10.25	+21.96

Progress : 1,2,3-&gt;A Final (Race 273); Rest-&gt;B Final (Race 272)

Race 159 Under 23 Men's Coxless Pair							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	31.13 Swans Tom Gatti, David Watts	4	1:33.74 (2) 1:33.74	3:12.67 (2) 1:38.93	4:52.74 (2) 1:40.07	6:32.29 1:39.55	0.00	+0.00
2	31.05 Melbourne Uni/Canberra Angus Moore, Sam Hookway	3	1:32.17 (1) 1:32.17	3:11.30 (1) 1:39.13	4:52.46 (1) 1:41.16	6:33.35 1:40.89	1.06	+1.06
3	31.25 WARC/Swans Brendan Murray, Matthew Cochran	2	1:36.71 (4) 1:36.71	3:16.32 (3) 1:39.61	4:57.83 (3) 1:41.51	6:35.05 1:37.22	1.70	+2.76
4	31.20 Sydney/DUTT Scott Laidler, Scott Woodward	1	1:38.73 (6) 1:38.73	3:17.85 (4) 1:39.12	4:59.59 (4) 1:41.74	6:36.24 1:36.65	1.19	+3.95
5	31.10 Mercantile Daniel Brighthope, Tim Cleary	6	1:35.96 (3) 1:35.96	3:19.89 (5) 1:43.93	5:02.92 (5) 1:43.03	6:41.21 1:38.29	4.97	+8.92
6	31.22 UWABC Joshua Gray, Alexander Payne	5	1:37.97 (5) 1:37.97	3:21.33 (6) 1:43.36	5:07.89 (6) 1:46.56	6:47.65 1:39.76	6.44	+15.36

Progress : 1,2,3-&gt;A Final (Race 275); Rest-&gt;B Final (Race 274)

Race 160 Under 23 Men's Coxless Pair							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	31.15 Sydney Spencer Turrin, Alexander Lloyd	5	1:35.99 (1) 1:35.99	3:14.49 (1) 1:38.50	4:54.22 (1) 1:39.73	6:34.99 1:40.77	0.00	+0.00
2	31.18 Sydney University Thomas Sacre, Nick Wheatley	4	1:37.13 (3) 1:37.13	3:16.55 (2) 1:39.42	4:58.09 (2) 1:41.54	6:38.08 1:39.99	3.09	+3.09
3	31.01 Adelaide Nathan Bowden, Alexander Hill	6	1:39.89 (6) 1:39.89	3:20.26 (5) 1:40.37	4:59.74 (3) 1:39.48	6:39.20 1:39.46	1.12	+4.21
4	31.07 Melbourne Uni Thomas Simpson, Michael Poulter	3	1:37.81 (4) 1:37.81	3:19.01 (4) 1:41.20	5:00.19 (4) 1:41.18	6:39.85 1:39.66	0.65	+4.86
5	31.09 Melbourne Uni Harrison Casey, George Ellis	2	1:36.67 (2) 1:36.67	3:18.25 (3) 1:41.58	5:01.89 (5) 1:43.64	6:49.92 1:48.03	10.07	+14.93
6	31.19 Sydney/Mosman Aaron Wright, Philip Adams	1	1:38.36 (5) 1:38.36	3:21.16 (6) 1:42.80	5:05.87 (6) 1:44.71	6:50.37 1:44.50	0.45	+15.38

Progress : 1,2,3-&gt;A Final (Race 275); Rest-&gt;B Final (Race 274)

## 2012 Australian Rowing Championships

Wednesday, 7 March 2012

Race 161 Open Women's Lightweight Single Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	13.05 Huon-AIS Ella Flecker	4	1:48.97 (1) 1:48.97	3:44.49 (1) 1:55.52	5:44.97 (1) 2:00.48	7:47.62 2:02.65	0.00	+0.00
2	13.11 St George Jacky Peile	5	1:56.52 (4) 1:56.52	3:54.56 (2) 1:58.04	5:57.16 (2) 2:02.60	7:55.86 1:58.70	8.24	+8.24
3	13.07 Melbourne Uni Monica McGauran	2	1:56.12 (3) 1:56.12	3:55.52 (3) 1:59.40	5:57.38 (3) 2:01.86	7:56.26 1:58.88	0.40	+8.64
4	13.16 UTS Emma Molenaar	6	1:55.64 (2) 1:55.64	3:56.85 (4) 2:01.21	6:02.34 (4) 2:05.49	8:09.16 2:06.82	12.90	+21.54
5	13.04 Fremantle Beth Glasson	1	2:01.66 (5) 2:01.66	4:11.23 (5) 2:09.57	6:25.91 (5) 2:14.68	8:40.46 2:14.55	31.30	+52.84
	13.12 Sydney University-AIS Bronwen Watson	3	SCRATCHED					
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage								

Race 162 Open Women's Lightweight Single Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	13.03 DUTT-AIS Hannah Every-Hall	3	1:54.69 (1) 1:54.69	3:46.08 (1) 1:51.39	5:43.32 (1) 1:57.24	7:44.85 2:01.53	0.00	+0.00
2	13.13 UWABC Maia Simmonds	4	1:56.19 (2) 1:56.19	3:48.00 (2) 1:51.81	5:46.83 (2) 1:58.83	7:47.77 2:00.94	2.92	+2.92
3	13.15 UTS Katharine McKeever	2	1:59.98 (4) 1:59.98	3:57.57 (3) 1:57.59	5:59.78 (3) 2:02.21	8:01.01 2:01.23	13.24	+16.16
4	13.06 Macquarie University Neylan Ozdek	1	2:56.31 (5) 2:56.31	4:00.71 (5) 1:04.40	6:03.83 (4) 2:03.12	8:05.85 2:02.02	4.84	+21.00
5	13.18 WARC Janelle Austin	6	2:57.73 (6) 2:57.73	4:04.50 (6) 1:06.77	6:07.09 (5) 2:02.59	8:13.35 2:06.26	7.50	+28.50
6	13.10 Pine Georgie Leake	5	1:58.69 (3) 1:58.69	3:59.59 (4) 2:00.90	6:13.27 (6) 2:13.68	8:41.36 2:28.09	28.01	+56.51
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage								

Race 163 Open Women's Lightweight Single Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	13.09 Melbourne Uni-AIS Alice McNamara	3	1:51.03 (1) 1:51.03	3:46.39 (1) 1:55.36	5:45.64 (1) 1:59.25	7:44.91 1:59.27	0.00	+0.00
2	13.14 UTS Laura Dunn	4	1:53.00 (2) 1:53.00	3:50.77 (2) 1:57.77	5:51.23 (2) 2:00.46	7:52.79 2:01.56	7.88	+7.88
3	13.02 ANA Alexandra Hayes	2	1:54.47 (3) 1:54.47	3:52.58 (3) 1:58.11	5:56.88 (3) 2:04.30	7:59.40 2:02.52	6.61	+14.49
4	13.01 ANA Helen O'Keefe	6	1:57.91 (4) 1:57.91	3:56.93 (4) 1:59.02	6:00.22 (4) 2:03.29	8:02.86 2:02.64	3.46	+17.95
5	13.17 WARC Amy Walters	1	2:02.44 (5) 2:02.44	4:07.96 (5) 2:05.52	6:16.78 (5) 2:08.82	8:24.59 2:07.81	21.73	+39.68
6	13.08 Melbourne Uni Kate Paterson	5	2:02.92 (6) 2:02.92	4:10.91 (6) 2:07.99	6:20.70 (6) 2:09.79	8:29.69 2:08.99	5.10	+44.78
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage								

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Wednesday, 7 March 2012**

Race 164 Open Men's Lightweight Single Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	16.11 Tamar Blair Tunevitsch	7	1:40.84 (1) 1:40.84	3:25.35 (1) 1:44.51	5:11.18 (1) 1:45.83	6:59.90 1:48.72	0.00	+0.00
2	16.12 Tamar Alister Foot	1	1:43.15 (3) 1:43.15	3:28.60 (2) 1:45.45	5:16.89 (2) 1:48.29	7:04.92 1:48.03	5.02	+5.02
3	16.06 Swans Perry Ward	2	1:43.07 (2) 1:43.07	3:30.53 (3) 1:47.46	5:18.98 (3) 1:48.45	7:07.22 1:48.24	2.30	+7.32
4	16.09 Sydney Dean Robinson	5	1:48.30 (6) 1:48.30	3:37.55 (6) 1:49.25	5:27.91 (5) 1:50.36	7:19.38 1:51.47	12.16	+19.48
5	16.10 Sydney University Edward De Carvalho	3	1:45.52 (4) 1:45.52	3:34.49 (4) 1:48.97	5:26.43 (4) 1:51.94	7:25.62 1:59.19	6.24	+25.72
6	16.01 ANA Brendan Longman	4	1:46.78 (5) 1:46.78	3:36.85 (5) 1:50.07	5:29.82 (6) 1:52.97	7:27.37 1:57.55	1.75	+27.47
7	16.02 ANU Mack Wilcox	6	1:48.65 (7) 1:48.65	3:39.84 (7) 1:51.19	5:31.80 (7) 1:51.96	7:33.77 2:01.97	6.40	+33.87

Progress : 1-&gt;A Final (Race 357); Rest-&gt;Repechage

Race 165 Open Men's Lightweight Single Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	16.05 Huon Tom Gibson	5	1:39.33 (1) 1:39.33	3:22.73 (1) 1:43.40	5:09.07 (1) 1:46.34	6:57.16 1:48.09	0.00	+0.00
2	16.15 UTS Roderick Chisholm	3	1:43.45 (3) 1:43.45	3:26.54 (2) 1:43.09	5:13.53 (2) 1:46.99	7:00.49 1:46.96	3.33	+3.33
3	16.13 TUBC Michael Egan	2	1:45.01 (5) 1:45.01	3:30.17 (4) 1:45.16	5:18.76 (3) 1:48.59	7:09.31 1:50.55	8.82	+12.15
4	16.14 Toowong Jack Price	7	1:41.14 (2) 1:41.14	3:27.90 (3) 1:46.76	5:20.51 (4) 1:52.61	7:16.22 1:55.71	6.91	+19.06
5	16.08 Sydney Dennis Bernhardsson	6	1:44.51 (4) 1:44.51	3:33.25 (5) 1:48.74	5:24.05 (5) 1:50.80	7:22.80 1:58.75	6.58	+25.64
6	16.07 Sydney Simon Nola	4	1:48.21 (7) 1:48.21	3:40.02 (7) 1:51.81	5:33.06 (7) 1:53.04	7:23.47 1:50.41	0.67	+26.31
7	16.03 Fremantle Scott Duncan	1	1:45.39 (6) 1:45.39	3:37.68 (6) 1:52.29	5:32.75 (6) 1:55.07	7:24.17 1:51.42	0.70	+27.01

Progress : 1-&gt;A Final (Race 357); Rest-&gt;Repechage

Race 166 Open Men's Lightweight Single Scull							Heat 3	
CANCELLED								

Race 167 Open Men's Lightweight Coxless Pair							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	19.06 UTS/Mercantile Tommy Bertrand, Oli Zuk	3	1:38.33 (2) 1:38.33	3:16.01 (2) 1:37.68	4:54.97 (1) 1:38.96	6:36.67 1:41.70	0.00	+0.00
2	19.04 Toowong Tim McDonnell, Darryn Purcell	1	1:36.77 (1) 1:36.77	3:15.59 (1) 1:38.82	4:56.73 (2) 1:41.14	6:42.43 1:45.70	5.76	+5.76
3	19.01 Commercial/Toowong Nick Silcox, Adam Kachyckyj	4	1:39.11 (4) 1:39.11	3:19.11 (3) 1:40.00	5:02.38 (3) 1:43.27	6:46.00 1:43.62	3.57	+9.33
4	19.03 Mercantile Eduardo Inostroza, James Wilson	2	1:38.73 (3) 1:38.73	3:19.99 (4) 1:41.26	5:04.26 (4) 1:44.27	6:49.71 1:45.45	3.71	+13.04
5	19.02 Fremantle/WARC Patrick Ford, Patrick Brown	5	1:40.20 (5) 1:40.20	3:24.74 (5) 1:44.54	5:12.73 (5) 1:47.99	7:01.70 1:48.97	11.99	+25.03
	19.05 Torrens Angus Rawson, Daniel Ralph	6	SCRATCHED					

Progress :

## 2012 Australian Rowing Championships

Wednesday, 7 March 2012

Race 168 Under 23 Women's Lightweight Single Scull							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	35.11 Fremantle Jessica Bowyer	1	1:56.50 (2) 1:56.50	3:54.45 (2) 1:57.95	5:52.91 (1) 1:58.46	7:53.56 2:00.65	0.00	+0.00
2	35.30 UWABC Thea Adamson	5	1:52.18 (1) 1:52.18	3:50.90 (1) 1:58.72	5:53.36 (2) 2:02.46	7:55.72 2:02.36	2.16	+2.16
3	35.02 ANA Emma Jones	3	2:00.36 (4) 2:00.36	3:59.86 (4) 1:59.50	6:01.11 (4) 2:01.25	8:02.72 2:01.61	7.00	+9.16
4	35.08 Bris & GPS Amy James	4	1:59.98 (3) 1:59.98	3:58.74 (3) 1:58.76	6:00.86 (3) 2:02.12	8:05.17 2:04.31	2.45	+11.61
5	35.25 Tamar Monique Clark	2	2:00.65 (5) 2:00.65	4:02.65 (5) 2:02.00	6:11.55 (5) 2:08.90	8:21.68 2:10.13	16.51	+28.12
6	35.18 Melbourne Uni Stephanie Radford	6	2:02.10 (6) 2:02.10	4:06.65 (6) 2:04.55	6:16.52 (6) 2:09.87	8:24.86 2:08.34	3.18	+31.30

Progress : 1,2-&gt;A Final (Race 281); 3,4-&gt;B Final (Race 280)

Race 169 Under 23 Women's Lightweight Single Scull							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	35.24 Sydney University Holly Lawrence	5		3:51.96 (2)	5:53.13 (2) 2:01.17	7:50.11 1:56.98	0.00	+0.00
2	35.10 Drummoyne Sarah Pound	3		3:48.49 (1)	5:51.90 (1) 2:03.41	7:50.70 1:58.80	0.59	+0.59
3	35.16 Melbourne Uni Hannah Clark	4		3:55.39 (4)	5:55.52 (3) 2:00.13	7:51.76 1:56.24	1.06	+1.65
4	35.13 Huon Eve Mure	6		3:53.84 (3)	5:57.79 (4) 2:03.95	8:04.96 2:07.17	13.20	+14.85
5	35.29 UWABC Sarah Hammond	2		4:03.42 (5)	6:07.54 (5) 2:04.12	8:10.76 2:03.22	5.80	+20.65
6	35.03 Barwon Margeaux Thompson	1		4:03.66 (6)	6:08.67 (6) 2:05.01	8:14.52 2:05.85	3.76	+24.41

Progress : 1,2-&gt;A Final (Race 281); 3,4-&gt;B Final (Race 280)

Race 170 Under 23 Women's Lightweight Single Scull							Semi-Final 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	35.01 ANA Hannah Jansen	3	1:51.66 (1) 1:51.66	3:50.26 (1) 1:58.60	5:52.87 (1) 2:02.61	7:52.78 1:59.91	0.00	+0.00
2	35.14 Huon Georgia Nesbitt	4	1:56.88 (4) 1:56.88	3:57.87 (4) 2:00.99	5:57.20 (2) 1:59.33	7:57.68 2:00.48	4.90	+4.90
3	35.23 Sydney Rachael See	1	1:53.37 (2) 1:53.37	3:54.56 (2) 2:01.19	5:58.93 (3) 2:04.37	8:03.70 2:04.77	6.02	+10.92
4	35.20 Mosman Olivia Heath	2	1:55.76 (3) 1:55.76	3:56.65 (3) 2:00.89	6:01.41 (4) 2:04.76	8:05.68 2:04.27	1.98	+12.90
5	35.15 Huon Renee Britton	5	1:59.58 (6) 1:59.58	4:03.70 (6) 2:04.12	6:07.34 (5) 2:03.64	8:11.84 2:04.50	6.16	+19.06
6	35.07 Bris & GPS Gabby Kukla	6	1:57.84 (5) 1:57.84	4:03.05 (5) 2:05.21	6:09.47 (6) 2:06.42	8:18.72 2:09.25	6.88	+25.94

Progress : 1,2-&gt;A Final (Race 281); 3,4-&gt;B Final (Race 280)



**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Wednesday, 7 March 2012**

Race 171 Under 23 Men's Lightweight Single Scull							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	38.09 Mercantile Red Matthews	4	1:44.44 (1) 1:44.44	3:31.87 (1) 1:47.43	5:24.04 (1) 1:52.17	7:17.49 1:53.45	0.00	+0.00
2	38.02 ANA Alex Murphy	1	1:46.63 (3) 1:46.63	3:38.25 (2) 1:51.62	5:33.69 (2) 1:55.44	7:22.62 1:48.93	5.13	+5.13
3	38.13 Swans Cameron Fowler	3	1:48.89 (5) 1:48.89	3:41.18 (3) 1:52.29	5:34.13 (3) 1:52.95	7:28.63 1:54.50	6.01	+11.14
4	38.03 ANU Dylan Conolan	2	1:50.50 (6) 1:50.50	3:44.64 (5) 1:54.14	5:41.54 (4) 1:56.90	7:39.38 1:57.84	10.75	+21.89
5	38.17 UWABC Charles Ravine	5	1:46.02 (2) 1:46.02	3:42.99 (4) 1:56.97	5:42.38 (5) 1:59.39	7:39.83 1:57.45	0.45	+22.34
6	38.10 Mosman William Clark	6	1:47.47 (4) 1:47.47	3:45.69 (6) 1:58.22	5:45.58 (6) 1:59.89	7:54.71 2:09.13	14.88	+37.22
Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 283); Rest->B Final (Race 282)								

Race 172 Under 23 Men's Lightweight Single Scull							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	38.18 Tamar Sam Hall	2	1:41.99 (2) 1:41.99	3:25.64 (1) 1:43.65	5:15.37 (1) 1:49.73	7:05.94 1:50.57	0.00	+0.00
2	38.01 Adelaide Uni Kai Ward	3	1:47.70 (6) 1:47.70	3:34.30 (4) 1:46.60	5:22.86 (2) 1:48.56	7:12.71 1:49.85	6.77	+6.77
3	38.06 Huon Toby Pitt	5	1:43.28 (3) 1:43.28	3:31.24 (3) 1:47.96	5:24.00 (3) 1:52.76	7:15.77 1:51.77	3.06	+9.83
4	38.08 Melbourne Uni Jackson Harrison	1	1:40.94 (1) 1:40.94	3:30.91 (2) 1:49.97	5:25.70 (4) 1:54.79	7:19.53 1:53.83	3.76	+13.59
5	38.04 Balmain James Waldersee	4	1:47.45 (5) 1:47.45	3:37.90 (5) 1:50.45	5:31.75 (5) 1:53.85	7:26.62 1:54.87	7.09	+20.68
6	38.07 Huon Declan Martin	6	1:45.17 (4) 1:45.17	3:40.04 (6) 1:54.87	5:38.34 (6) 1:58.30	7:34.13 1:55.79	7.51	+28.19
Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 283); Rest->B Final (Race 282)								

Race 173 Under 23 Men's Lightweight Coxless Pair							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	40.06 Pine/Toowong Hamish Parry, Harrison Westbrook	3	1:37.03 (1) 1:37.03	3:19.14 (1) 1:42.11	5:04.45 (1) 1:45.31	6:49.57 1:45.12	0.00	+0.00
2	40.02 Fremantle Mario LoPresti, Max Armstrong	4	1:38.16 (2) 1:38.16	3:25.23 (2) 1:47.07	5:11.94 (2) 1:46.71	6:59.19 1:47.25	9.62	+9.62
3	40.10 Toowong Lachie Munro, Leo Karadimitris	5	1:43.04 (4) 1:43.04	3:29.24 (3) 1:46.20	5:16.17 (3) 1:46.93	7:02.05 1:45.88	2.86	+12.48
4	40.01 Commercial Gabriel Cryle, Brendan Fischer	2	1:42.59 (3) 1:42.59	3:30.06 (4) 1:47.47	5:19.10 (4) 1:49.04	7:09.19 1:50.09	7.14	+19.62
5	40.11 Torrens Angus Rawson, Daniel Ralph	6	1:43.96 (5) 1:43.96	3:32.89 (5) 1:48.93	5:24.33 (5) 1:51.44	7:13.57 1:49.24	4.38	+24.00
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 285); 3-5->B Final (Race 284)								

Race 174 Under 23 Men's Lightweight Coxless Pair							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	40.08 Swans Christopher Hayes, Samuel Foster	4	1:36.96 (2) 1:36.96	3:20.04 (2) 1:43.08	5:05.51 (1) 1:45.47	6:52.21 1:46.70	0.00	+0.00
2	40.05 Mercantile Tim Day, Will Day	5	1:36.63 (1) 1:36.63	3:19.46 (1) 1:42.83	5:06.28 (2) 1:46.82	6:55.08 1:48.80	2.87	+2.87
3	40.07 Swans Cameron Strickland, Lachlan Chapman	3	1:38.30 (3) 1:38.30	3:24.75 (3) 1:46.45	5:15.82 (3) 1:51.07	7:05.88 1:50.06	10.80	+13.67
4	40.03 Fremantle Mathew Jones, Aidan Dunnill	2	1:43.74 (4) 1:43.74	3:33.33 (4) 1:49.59	5:26.37 (4) 1:53.04	7:16.16 1:49.79	10.28	+23.95
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 285); 3-5->B Final (Race 284)								

## 2012 Australian Rowing Championships

Wednesday, 7 March 2012

Race 175 Under 17 Women's Single Scull							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	55.27 Uni of QLD Kate Rowan	2	1:55.14 (1) 1:55.14	3:56.26 (1) 2:01.12	6:03.95 (1) 2:07.69	8:09.20 2:05.25	0.00	+0.00
2	55.14 Kinross Wolaroi Madeleine Hawthorne	1	1:56.97 (2) 1:56.97	4:00.03 (3) 2:03.06	6:05.43 (2) 2:05.40	8:09.84 2:04.41	0.64	+0.64
3	55.29 Unley Anna Calina Schanze	4	1:57.34 (3) 1:57.34	3:59.49 (2) 2:02.15	6:06.91 (3) 2:07.42	8:17.96 2:11.05	8.12	+8.76
4	55.17 MLC School Brianna Caputo	5	1:58.03 (4) 1:58.03	4:03.28 (4) 2:05.25	6:13.72 (4) 2:10.44	8:24.77 2:11.05	6.81	+15.57
5	55.09 Centenary Jessie-Claire Smith	3	2:01.06 (5) 2:01.06	4:08.74 (5) 2:07.68	6:22.62 (5) 2:13.88	8:33.92 2:11.30	9.15	+24.72
6	55.28 Uni of QLD Samantha Davidson	6	2:03.52 (6) 2:03.52	4:17.25 (6) 2:13.73	6:34.96 (6) 2:17.71	8:53.10 2:18.14	19.18	+43.90

Progress : 1,2-&gt;A Final (Race 287); 3,4-&gt;B Final (Race 286)

Race 176 Under 17 Women's Single Scull							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	55.22 Swans Catherine Woodall	3	2:03.13 (4) 2:03.13	4:09.17 (3) 2:06.04	6:15.95 (1) 2:06.78	8:23.25 2:07.30	0.00	+0.00
2	55.05 Bundaberg Demi Pressler-McHugh	2	1:59.75 (1) 1:59.75	4:06.62 (1) 2:06.87	6:16.20 (2) 2:09.58	8:26.11 2:09.91	2.86	+2.86
3	55.15 Lismore Calla Gould-Whaley	1	2:04.60 (5) 2:04.60	4:13.00 (4) 2:08.40	6:22.78 (4) 2:09.78	8:26.37 2:03.59	0.26	+3.12
4	55.02 Bris & GPS Renee Pihan	4	2:01.79 (2) 2:01.79	4:07.89 (2) 2:06.10	6:20.14 (3) 2:12.25	8:35.15 2:15.01	8.78	+11.90
5	55.12 Grafton High Sarah Kitcher	6	2:02.38 (3) 2:02.38	4:16.01 (5) 2:13.63	6:31.50 (5) 2:15.49	8:51.10 2:19.60	15.95	+27.85
6	55.20 New Norfolk Caitlin Ketley	5	2:07.25 (6) 2:07.25	4:21.98 (6) 2:14.73	6:47.41 (6) 2:25.43	9:19.32 2:31.91	28.22	+56.07

Progress : 1,2-&gt;A Final (Race 287); 3,4-&gt;B Final (Race 286)

Race 177 Under 17 Women's Single Scull							Semi-Final 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	55.03 Bris & GPS Natasha MacDonald	4	1:56.42 (1) 1:56.42	3:57.40 (1) 2:00.98	5:59.12 (1) 2:01.72	8:01.61 2:02.49	0.00	+0.00
2	55.19 New Norfolk Georgia Parry	1	1:57.41 (2) 1:57.41	3:58.20 (2) 2:00.79	6:00.34 (2) 2:02.14	8:02.43 2:02.09	0.82	+0.82
3	55.10 Glebe Natalia Dou	5	1:59.67 (3) 1:59.67	4:02.21 (3) 2:02.54	6:05.92 (3) 2:03.71	8:08.35 2:02.43	5.92	+6.74
4	55.26 Torrens Mackenzie Lum	2	2:02.31 (4) 2:02.31	4:05.78 (4) 2:03.47	6:13.30 (4) 2:07.52	8:26.08 2:12.78	17.73	+24.47
5	55.08 Centenary Chloe Davison	3	2:02.71 (5) 2:02.71	4:10.76 (5) 2:08.05	6:25.97 (5) 2:15.21	8:38.21 2:12.24	12.13	+36.60
6	55.06 Bundaberg Melanie Schmeider	6	2:05.91 (6) 2:05.91	4:21.94 (6) 2:16.03	6:36.91 (6) 2:14.97	8:51.76 2:14.85	13.55	+50.15

Progress : 1,2-&gt;A Final (Race 287); 3,4-&gt;B Final (Race 286)

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Wednesday, 7 March 2012**

Race 178 Under 17 Men's Single Scull							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	58.02 Essendon Tyron Boorman	3	1:42.34 (1) 1:42.34	3:35.52 (1) 1:53.18	5:31.76 (1) 1:56.24	7:29.04 1:57.28	0.00	+0.00
2	58.09 Mosman Tom Schramko	4	1:46.83 (2) 1:46.83	3:42.40 (2) 1:55.57	5:43.38 (2) 2:00.98	7:40.85 1:57.47	11.81	+11.81
3	58.11 St Virgils Alec Paterson	2	1:47.97 (3) 1:47.97	3:44.56 (3) 1:56.59	5:45.36 (3) 2:00.80	7:42.61 1:57.25	1.76	+13.57
4	58.15 Swans Matthew Stubberfield	5	1:51.34 (5) 1:51.34	3:47.86 (4) 1:56.52	5:47.63 (4) 1:59.77	7:43.72 1:56.09	1.11	+14.68
5	58.18 Hutchins Jock Mure	6	1:51.56 (6) 1:51.56	3:51.12 (5) 1:59.56	5:54.07 (5) 2:02.95	7:49.10 1:55.03	5.38	+20.06
6	58.16 Swans Milan Vaswani	1	1:50.84 (4) 1:50.84	3:53.55 (6) 2:02.71	5:56.08 (6) 2:02.53	7:55.84 1:59.76	6.74	+26.80

Progress : 1,2,3-&gt;A Final (Race 289); Rest-&gt;B Final (Race 288)

Race 179 Under 17 Men's Single Scull							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	58.13 Swans Sebastian Gay	1	1:49.33 (4) 1:49.33	3:42.54 (4) 1:53.21	5:36.27 (1) 1:53.73	7:34.85 1:58.58	0.00	+0.00
2	58.10 St Virgils Jack Harrison	5	1:46.58 (1) 1:46.58	3:40.91 (2) 1:54.33	5:40.42 (3) 1:59.51	7:42.96 2:02.54	8.11	+8.11
3	58.01 Bundaberg Mitchell Eichmann	3	1:47.49 (2) 1:47.49	3:41.47 (3) 1:53.98	5:39.34 (2) 1:57.87	7:46.76 2:07.42	3.80	+11.91
4	58.03 Essendon Jay Finn	6	1:54.30 (6) 1:54.30	3:56.63 (6) 2:02.33	6:02.29 (5) 2:05.66	8:13.91 2:11.62	27.15	+39.06
5	58.06 Hunter Valley Gram Austin Bond	4	1:49.62 (5) 1:49.62	3:44.20 (5) 1:54.58	5:45.44 (4) 2:01.24	8:32.92 2:47.48	19.01	+58.07
6	58.08 Kinross Wolaroi Benjamin Watt	2	1:48.48 (3) 1:48.48	3:39.17 (1) 1:50.69	7:38.48 (6) 3:59.31	9:44.93 2:06.45	72.01	+130.0

Progress : 1,2,3-&gt;A Final (Race 289); Rest-&gt;B Final (Race 288)

Race 180 Under 19 Women's Single Scull							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	42.28 Swans Natasha Gay	3	1:50.84 (1) 1:50.84	3:48.96 (1) 1:58.12	5:49.54 (1) 2:00.58	7:48.77 1:59.23	0.00	+0.00
2	42.26 Swans Lilly Tinapple	4	1:55.14 (2) 1:55.14	3:54.47 (2) 1:59.33	5:57.41 (2) 2:02.94	7:56.23 1:58.82	7.46	+7.46
3	42.13 Huon Mel Flanagan	2	1:56.55 (4) 1:56.55	3:56.45 (3) 1:59.90	5:59.14 (3) 2:02.69	8:00.27 2:01.13	4.04	+11.50
4	42.15 Lindisfarne Miranda Allender	1	1:55.86 (3) 1:55.86	3:57.31 (4) 2:01.45	6:00.17 (4) 2:02.86	8:09.48 2:09.31	9.21	+20.71
5	42.09 Coomera AC Bianca Robinson	5	1:57.28 (5) 1:57.28	4:02.38 (5) 2:05.10	6:15.75 (5) 2:13.37	8:26.81 2:11.06	17.33	+38.04
6	42.34 Trinity Lutheran Daisy Stubberfield	6	2:06.03 (6) 2:06.03	4:18.29 (6) 2:12.26	6:36.83 (6) 2:18.54	8:54.19 2:17.36	27.38	+65.42

Progress : 1,2-&gt;A Final (Race 291); 3,4-&gt;B Final (Race 290)

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Wednesday, 7 March 2012**

Race 181 Under 19 Women's Single Scull							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	42.12 Huon Eleni Kalimnios	4	1:51.77 (1) 1:51.77	3:50.27 (1) 1:58.50	5:51.58 (1) 2:01.31	7:52.83 2:01.25	0.00	+0.00
2	42.33 Trinity Lutheran Rosalind Cartmill	3	1:54.19 (2) 1:54.19	3:55.04 (2) 2:00.85	5:56.71 (2) 2:01.67	7:57.36 2:00.65	4.53	+4.53
3	42.01 Adelaide Uni Narelle Badenoch	1	1:57.68 (4) 1:57.68	3:59.71 (3) 2:02.03	6:02.95 (3) 2:03.24	8:06.82 2:03.87	9.46	+13.99
4	42.36 UTS Kiri English-Hawke	2	1:56.07 (3) 1:56.07	4:00.81 (4) 2:04.74	6:07.56 (4) 2:06.75	8:09.35 2:01.79	2.53	+16.52
5	42.29 Swans Maegan Thompson	5	1:59.69 (5) 1:59.69	4:06.80 (5) 2:07.11	6:12.87 (5) 2:06.07	8:17.36 2:04.49	8.01	+24.53
6	42.08 Centenary Pippa Robinson	6	2:02.49 (6) 2:02.49	4:13.70 (6) 2:11.21	6:23.87 (6) 2:10.17	8:31.72 2:07.85	14.36	+38.89

Progress : 1,2-&gt;A Final (Race 291); 3,4-&gt;B Final (Race 290)

Race 182 Under 19 Women's Single Scull							Semi-Final 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	42.30 Tamar Stephanie Williams	3	1:52.21 (1) 1:52.21	3:49.51 (1) 1:57.30	5:49.21 (1) 1:59.70	7:50.21 2:01.00	0.00	+0.00
2	42.35 Tweed Emily Carey	4	1:53.82 (2) 1:53.82	3:53.42 (2) 1:59.60	5:59.07 (2) 2:05.65	8:05.39 2:06.32	15.18	+15.18
3	42.27 Swans Zoe Thornton	2	1:57.16 (4) 1:57.16	4:03.03 (4) 2:05.87	6:08.82 (3) 2:05.79	8:11.90 2:03.08	6.51	+21.69
4	42.06 Centenary Bronty Morris	5	1:56.25 (3) 1:56.25	4:02.07 (3) 2:05.82	6:10.99 (4) 2:08.92	8:20.37 2:09.38	8.47	+30.16
5	42.19 Pine Alice Buda	6	1:58.16 (5) 1:58.16	4:05.53 (5) 2:07.37	6:17.46 (5) 2:11.93	8:28.01 2:10.55	7.64	+37.80
6	42.10 Griffith Uni Surfers Pa... Tiarna Augustine	1	2:02.79 (6) 2:02.79	4:12.99 (6) 2:10.20	6:25.65 (6) 2:12.66	8:28.56 2:02.91	0.55	+38.35

Progress : 1,2-&gt;A Final (Race 291); 3,4-&gt;B Final (Race 290)

Race 183 Under 19 Men's Single Scull							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	48.03 ANA Mitchell Boros	4	1:43.57 (2) 1:43.57	3:33.19 (2) 1:49.62	5:26.66 (2) 1:53.47	7:16.27 1:49.61	0.00	+0.00
2	48.11 Centenary Tobias Smith	3	1:41.07 (1) 1:41.07	3:30.65 (1) 1:49.58	5:24.74 (1) 1:54.09	7:18.82 1:54.08	2.55	+2.55
3	48.21 Kinross Wolaroi Daniel Whitehead	2	1:44.90 (3) 1:44.90	3:36.34 (3) 1:51.44	5:32.01 (3) 1:55.67	7:23.75 1:51.74	4.93	+7.48
4	48.29 Sydney Nicholas Matthes	1	1:45.80 (4) 1:45.80	3:39.60 (4) 1:53.80	5:37.16 (4) 1:57.56	7:33.07 1:55.91	9.32	+16.80
5	48.22 Mosman Robin Molen-Grigull	5	1:48.92 (5) 1:48.92	3:47.09 (6) 1:58.17	5:46.83 (5) 1:59.74	7:44.88 1:58.05	11.81	+28.61
6	48.27 Somerset BC Henry Leef	6	1:50.12 (6) 1:50.12	3:46.70 (5) 1:56.58	5:49.08 (6) 2:02.38	7:48.96 1:59.88	4.08	+32.69

Progress : 1,2-&gt;A Final (Race 293); 3,4-&gt;B Final (Race 292)

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Wednesday, 7 March 2012**

Race 184 Under 19 Men's Single Scull							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	48.23 Mosman Ross Jarvis	4	1:43.39 (3) 1:43.39	3:31.31 (1) 1:47.92	5:21.93 (1) 1:50.62	7:12.12 1:50.19	0.00	+0.00
2	48.14 Corio Bay Joseph Dingle	3	1:43.89 (4) 1:43.89	3:32.58 (2) 1:48.69	5:22.44 (2) 1:49.86	7:15.06 1:52.62	2.94	+2.94
3	48.34 UWABC James Kerr	2	1:42.74 (2) 1:42.74	3:33.96 (3) 1:51.22	5:33.16 (3) 1:59.20	7:32.60 1:59.44	17.54	+20.48
4	48.01 Adelaide Uni Shaun Hay	5	1:46.93 (5) 1:46.93	3:40.95 (5) 1:54.02	5:39.43 (4) 1:58.48	7:36.00 1:56.57	3.40	+23.88
5	48.06 Bucks Nathan Brown	1	1:40.37 (1) 1:40.37	3:37.16 (4) 1:56.79	5:41.71 (5) 2:04.55	7:41.55 1:59.84	5.55	+29.43
6	48.04 ANA Gerard Ryan	6	1:48.79 (6) 1:48.79	3:47.90 (6) 1:59.11	5:50.94 (6) 2:03.04	7:49.99 1:59.05	8.44	+37.87

Progress : 1,2-&gt;A Final (Race 293); 3,4-&gt;B Final (Race 292)

Race 185 Under 19 Men's Single Scull							Semi-Final 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	48.31 Hutchins Sam Heron	4	1:42.88 (2) 1:42.88	3:30.10 (2) 1:47.22	5:21.39 (1) 1:51.29	7:15.84 1:54.45	0.00	+0.00
2	48.24 Radford Luke Letcher	3	1:41.20 (1) 1:41.20	3:29.45 (1) 1:48.25	5:21.89 (2) 1:52.44	7:19.31 1:57.42	3.47	+3.47
3	48.32 Torrens Riley Lum	5	1:44.26 (4) 1:44.26	3:34.30 (3) 1:50.04	5:31.10 (3) 1:56.80	7:25.18 1:54.08	5.87	+9.34
4	48.07 Bucks Ross Nightingale	2	1:43.79 (3) 1:43.79	3:35.51 (4) 1:51.72	5:34.01 (4) 1:58.50	7:32.08 1:58.07	6.90	+16.24
5	48.33 Tweed Joel Collins	1	1:47.84 (5) 1:47.84	3:43.81 (5) 1:55.97	5:42.56 (5) 1:58.75	7:36.08 1:53.52	4.00	+20.24
6	48.02 Adelaide Uni Blaik Wilmot	6	1:51.63 (6) 1:51.63	3:54.69 (6) 2:03.06	6:02.06 (6) 2:07.37	8:05.82 2:03.76	29.74	+49.98

Progress : 1,2-&gt;A Final (Race 293); 3,4-&gt;B Final (Race 292)

Race 186 Open Men's Double Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	08.02 Fremantle Peter Holliday, Ben Williams	4	1:32.19 (2) 1:32.19	3:11.31 (1) 1:39.12	4:51.36 (1) 1:40.05	6:30.27 1:38.91	0.00	+0.00
2	08.05 Mercantile Lachlan McKinnon, Darcy Frawley	2	1:33.24 (3) 1:33.24	3:12.16 (2) 1:38.92	4:53.56 (2) 1:41.40	6:33.98 1:40.42	3.71	+3.71
3	08.08 Sydney/UTS Aleksander Berzins, Kurt Spencer	3	1:30.85 (1) 1:30.85	3:13.04 (3) 1:42.19	4:56.93 (3) 1:43.89	6:41.39 1:44.46	7.41	+11.12
4	08.10 UTS Michael Keene, Alessandro Aducci	5	1:37.38 (4) 1:37.38	3:21.23 (4) 1:43.85	5:07.38 (4) 1:46.15	6:49.44 1:42.06	8.05	+19.17

Progress : 1,2-&gt;Final (Race 297); Rest Eliminated

Race 187 Open Women's Coxless Four							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	05.04 Uni of QLD/Pine Eddington,Graham,McCarthy,Paterson	3	1:40.48 (1) 1:40.48	3:29.56 (1) 1:49.08	5:21.28 (1) 1:51.72	7:18.23 1:56.95	0.00	+0.00
2	05.02 Fremantle/WARC Davis,Bignall,Thewlis,Dick	5	1:46.78 (2) 1:46.78	3:38.57 (2) 1:51.79	5:31.27 (2) 1:52.70	7:23.99 1:52.72	5.76	+5.76
	05.03 Mercantile/Melbourne Un... Stanley,Frasca,Tait,Hornsey	2	SCRATCHED					
	05.01 Fremantle Langdon*,Flower,Taylor,Sattin	4	DID NOT START					
	05.05 UTS Composite Honson,Cook,Gerrand,Heinke	6	DID NOT START					

Progress :

\*substitute

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Wednesday, 7 March 2012**

Race 188 Under 23 Women's Double Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	23.09 Mercantile Katrina Bateman, Rebekah Hooper	4	1:42.98 (1) 1:42.98	3:31.97 (1) 1:48.99	5:25.62 (1) 1:53.65	7:17.56 1:51.94	0.00	+0.00
2	23.05 Bris & GPS/Uni of QLD Alex French, Eleanor Wilson	5	1:45.60 (2) 1:45.60	3:37.01 (2) 1:51.41	5:31.17 (2) 1:54.16	7:25.28 1:54.11	7.72	+7.72
3	23.03 Banks Emma Thomason, Chelsea Frawley	3	1:47.51 (3) 1:47.51	3:40.99 (4) 1:53.48	5:38.30 (4) 1:57.31	7:26.92 1:48.62	1.64	+9.36
4	23.08 Macquarie University Jenny Altherr, Candice Williams	2	1:49.11 (4) 1:49.11	3:40.66 (3) 1:51.55	5:37.12 (3) 1:56.46	7:31.62 1:54.50	4.70	+14.06
5	23.06 Newcastle Uni/Drummoyne Eleanor Marshall, Jessica Richardson	7	2:09.72 (7) 2:09.72	3:41.82 (6) 1:32.10	5:46.18 (5) 2:04.36	7:40.13 1:53.95	8.51	+22.57
6	23.02 ANU Natalie Graf, Jacqui Williams	6	1:50.02 (5) 1:50.02	3:41.10 (5) 1:51.08	5:46.71 (6) 2:05.61	7:44.84 1:58.13	4.71	+27.28
7	23.07 Fremantle Esther Cullity, Demi Williams	1	1:54.81 (6) 1:54.81	3:46.50 (7) 1:51.69	6:00.32 (7) 2:13.82	8:03.41 2:03.09	18.57	+45.85

Progress : 1,2-&gt;Final (Race 349); Rest Eliminated

Race 189 Under 23 Women's Double Scull							Repechage 2	
CANCELLED								

Race 190 Under 23 Men's Double Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	29.05 Huon Erik Rowan, Tobias Tenbenschel	2	1:32.41 (1) 1:32.41	3:11.99 (1) 1:39.58	4:53.58 (1) 1:41.59	6:34.02 1:40.44	0.00	+0.00
2	29.07 Mercantile Peter Browne, Joshua Cukurins	3	1:36.28 (4) 1:36.28	3:18.22 (4) 1:41.94	4:58.56 (3) 1:40.34	6:38.54 1:39.98	4.52	+4.52
3	29.14 Sydney University Hamish Playfair, Thomas McClintock	4	1:34.95 (3) 1:34.95	3:14.92 (2) 1:39.97	4:57.88 (2) 1:42.96	6:39.12 1:41.24	0.58	+5.10
4	29.12 Pine/The Sthport School Ollie Smith, Tom Coates	5	1:32.97 (2) 1:32.97	3:16.30 (3) 1:43.33	5:00.97 (4) 1:44.67	6:43.74 1:42.77	4.62	+9.72
5	29.15 UTS Jonathan Camp, Anthony Delipetar	6	1:40.43 (6) 1:40.43	3:27.72 (5) 1:47.29	5:14.02 (5) 1:46.30	6:57.14 1:43.12	13.40	+23.12
6	29.03 Champion Lakes Boating Lee Blackwell, Daniel Foucar	1	1:39.58 (5) 1:39.58	3:28.57 (6) 1:48.99	5:16.46 (6) 1:47.89	7:00.74 1:44.28	3.60	+26.72

Progress : 1,2,3-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest Eliminated

Race 191 Under 23 Women's Coxless Four							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	26.03 Melbourne Uni Ward*, Webley, Thomas, Stephan	5	1:38.31 (1) 1:38.31	3:20.49 (1) 1:42.18	5:04.00 (1) 1:43.51	6:47.48 1:43.48	0.00	+0.00
2	26.09 Sydney Uni/Uni QLD White, Beale, Krippner, Sheldrick	4	1:39.71 (2) 1:39.71	3:23.74 (2) 1:44.03	5:09.62 (2) 1:45.88	6:54.05 1:44.43	6.57	+6.57
3	26.05 Mosman Kiely, Miansarow, Bryant, Heath	2	1:41.86 (3) 1:41.86	3:27.98 (3) 1:46.12	5:13.99 (3) 1:46.01	6:59.14 1:45.15	5.09	+11.66
4	26.02 Bris & GPS Composite Stride, Saunders, Macfarlane, Jones	3	1:42.80 (4) 1:42.80	3:29.03 (4) 1:46.23	5:15.79 (4) 1:46.76	7:03.57 1:47.78	4.43	+16.09
	26.07 Swans Composite Vermeersch, White, Volker, Hagan	1	SCRATCHED					

Progress : 1,2-&gt;Final (Race 351); Rest-&gt;Repechage

\*substitute

Race 192 Under 23 Women's Coxless Four							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	26.04 Mercantile Cleary*, Steele, Daniher, Cauty	2	1:38.34 (2) 1:38.34	3:19.74 (1) 1:41.40	5:03.56 (1) 1:43.82	6:46.60 1:43.04	0.00	+0.00
2	26.06 Swans Composite Albert, Travers, Wilson, Rowe	3	1:40.22 (3) 1:40.22	3:22.67 (3) 1:42.45	5:05.06 (2) 1:42.39	6:48.38 1:43.32	1.78	+1.78
3	26.08 Sydney Uni/Uni QLD Tarrant, Yerrell, Buttel, Cavanagh	4	1:38.03 (1) 1:38.03	3:21.37 (2) 1:43.34	5:07.82 (3) 1:46.45	6:57.44 1:49.62	9.06	+10.84
4	26.01 ANA Composite Miller, Coffey, Downes, James	5	1:48.06 (4) 1:48.06	3:39.21 (4) 1:51.15	5:31.38 (4) 1:52.17	7:20.66 1:49.28	23.22	+34.06

Progress : 1,2-&gt;Final (Race 351); Rest-&gt;Repechage

\*substitute

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Wednesday, 7 March 2012**

Race 193 Under 23 Men's Coxless Four							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	32.03 Melbourne Uni/Canberra Hookway,Moore,Simpson,Poulter	2	1:26.49 (1) 1:26.49	2:57.54 (1) 1:31.05	4:28.75 (1) 1:31.21	5:58.38 1:29.63	0.00	+0.00
2	32.05 Swans/WARC Gatti,Cochran,Murray,Watts	3	1:27.21 (2) 1:27.21	2:57.82 (2) 1:30.61	4:29.41 (2) 1:31.59	5:59.82 1:30.41	1.44	+1.44
3	32.02 Adelaide/Bucks Bowden,Tonkin,Volker,Hill	5	1:31.28 (4) 1:31.28	3:02.75 (3) 1:31.47	4:34.54 (3) 1:31.79	6:06.71 1:32.17	6.89	+8.33
4	32.09 Uni of QLD Ralston,Swete Kelly,Goldstone,Baxter	1	1:29.19 (3) 1:29.19	3:02.95 (4) 1:33.76	4:40.14 (4) 1:37.19	6:18.05 1:37.91	11.34	+19.67
5	32.06 Sydney University Cunningham-Reid,Hargreaves,Rundle,Koster	4	1:32.43 (5) 1:32.43	3:07.38 (5) 1:34.95	4:47.24 (5) 1:39.86	6:27.18 1:39.94	9.13	+28.80
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 352); Rest->Repechage								

Race 194 Under 23 Men's Coxless Four							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	32.08 Sydney/DUTT Woodward,Laidler,Turrin,Lloyd	4	1:27.81 (1) 1:27.81	2:59.77 (1) 1:31.96	4:31.97 (1) 1:32.20	6:04.26 1:32.29	0.00	+0.00
2	32.10 UWABC/Swans Bristow,Lyche,Gray,Payne	2	1:28.79 (3) 1:28.79	3:01.47 (3) 1:32.68	4:33.46 (2) 1:31.99	6:06.84 1:33.38	2.58	+2.58
3	32.11 WARC Composite Campbell,Yeates,McKenna,Hughes	1	1:28.54 (2) 1:28.54	3:00.14 (2) 1:31.60	4:35.54 (3) 1:35.40	6:11.48 1:35.94	4.64	+7.22
4	32.01 Adelaide Uni Ey,Smyth,Ward,Burgin	3	1:31.41 (4) 1:31.41	3:06.23 (4) 1:34.82	4:46.54 (4) 1:40.31	6:30.54 1:44.00	19.06	+26.28
5	32.07 Sydney Composite Hunnibell,Smith,Haringcaspel,Lazarou	5	1:33.08 (5) 1:33.08	3:12.22 (5) 1:39.14	4:54.38 (5) 1:42.16	6:37.09 1:42.71	6.55	+32.83
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 352); Rest->Repechage								

Race 195 Under 23 Men's Coxed Four							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	33.03 Melbourne Uni Casey,Ellis,Jeffery,Maccioli,c:Webster	4	1:31.11 (1) 1:31.11	3:06.16 (1) 1:35.05	4:41.62 (1) 1:35.46	6:16.97 1:35.35	0.00	+0.00
2	33.05 Melbourne Uni/Banks Hannemann,Smith*,Hooper,Izydorczyk,c:Sim	2	1:32.03 (2) 1:32.03	3:07.26 (2) 1:35.23	4:43.71 (2) 1:36.45	6:18.62 1:34.91	1.65	+1.65
3	33.07 Sydney White,McDonald,Adams,Gunton,c:Brodie	1	1:33.06 (3) 1:33.06	3:10.01 (4) 1:36.95	4:49.45 (4) 1:39.44	6:23.18 1:33.73	4.56	+6.21
4	33.04 Banks Thompson,Bade,Watson,Allen,c:Bills	5	1:49.33 (7) 1:49.33	3:09.70 (3) 1:20.37	4:47.28 (3) 1:37.58	6:25.72 1:38.44	2.54	+8.75
5	33.01 Adelaide Uni Parletta,Cocks,Thompson,Nicolle,c:McGee	3	1:34.92 (4) 1:34.92	3:12.61 (5) 1:37.69	4:52.38 (5) 1:39.77	6:36.25 1:43.87	10.53	+19.28
6	33.06 Melbourne Uni/Mosman Brown,Mason*,Marriott*,Croxford,c:Rickard	7	1:37.77 (5) 1:37.77	3:18.09 (6) 1:40.32	4:58.97 (6) 1:40.88	6:41.04 1:42.07	4.79	+24.07
7	33.02 Adelaide Composite Gaggini,Virgin,Clements,Brennan,c:Wilson	6	1:39.85 (6) 1:39.85	3:27.81 (7) 1:47.96	5:21.76 (7) 1:53.95	7:17.92 1:56.16	36.88	+60.95
Progress :							*substitute	

Race 196 Open Men's Lightweight Double Scull							Repechage 1	
CANCELLED								

Race 197 Under 23 Women's Lightweight Double Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	36.05 Fremantle Megan Kua, Jessica Bowyer	3	1:50.28 (4) 1:50.28	3:41.96 (4) 1:51.68	5:31.84 (3) 1:49.88	7:16.20 1:44.36	0.00	+0.00
2	36.09 Swans/Tamar Monique Clark, Cassidi Young	4	1:48.50 (3) 1:48.50	3:37.36 (1) 1:48.86	5:29.75 (1) 1:52.39	7:18.65 1:48.90	2.45	+2.45
3	36.03 Bris & GPS Alice Doring, Alana Hewish	5	1:45.49 (2) 1:45.49	3:37.86 (2) 1:52.37	5:30.37 (2) 1:52.51	7:18.84 1:48.47	0.19	+2.64
4	36.02 Barwon Alice Morgan, Margeaux Thompson	2	1:45.22 (1) 1:45.22	3:40.54 (3) 1:55.32	5:40.89 (4) 2:00.35	7:38.43 1:57.54	19.59	+22.23
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 359); Rest Eliminated								

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Wednesday, 7 March 2012**

Race 198 Under 23 Women's Lightweight Double Scull							Repechage 2	
CANCELLED								

Race 199 Under 23 Men's Lightweight Double Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	39.07 Mercantile Tim Day, Will Day	3	1:32.17 (1) 1:32.17	3:11.66 (1) 1:39.49	4:54.30 (1) 1:42.64	6:35.04 1:40.74	0.00	+0.00
2	39.01 ANA/UWABC Charles Ravine, Alex Murphy	1	1:34.63 (2) 1:34.63	3:17.57 (2) 1:42.94	5:00.85 (2) 1:43.28	6:40.81 1:39.96	5.77	+5.77
3	39.08 Mosman/Balmain James Waldersee, William Clark	2	1:38.02 (4) 1:38.02	3:18.91 (3) 1:40.89	5:01.78 (3) 1:42.87	6:43.13 1:41.35	2.32	+8.09
4	39.10 St George Benjamin Crooks, James Chuter	5	1:35.35 (3) 1:35.35	3:20.77 (4) 1:45.42	5:06.50 (4) 1:45.73	6:51.21 1:44.71	8.08	+16.17
5	39.09 Newcastle University Chris Maytom, Jack Hanley	4	1:38.55 (5) 1:38.55	3:22.79 (5) 1:44.24	5:10.40 (5) 1:47.61	6:52.94 1:42.54	1.73	+17.90
6	39.11 Swans/Trinity College Taylor Wellstead, Cameron Fowler	6	1:41.60 (6) 1:41.60	3:26.99 (6) 1:45.39	5:13.77 (6) 1:46.78	6:58.87 1:45.10	5.93	+23.83
7	39.03 Fremantle Mathew Jones, Aidan Dunnill	7	1:45.63 (7) 1:45.63	3:37.71 (7) 1:52.08	5:39.94 (7) 2:02.23	7:22.13 1:42.19	23.26	+47.09
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 360); Rest Eliminated								

Race 200 Under 19 Men's Coxed Four							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	53.09 Xavier Turner*,Hicks*,Margin,Gehrig,c:O'Sullivan	2	1:36.98 (1) 1:36.98	3:17.13 (1) 1:40.15	5:00.30 (1) 1:43.17	6:43.88 1:43.58	0.00	+0.00
2	53.06 Sydney Ireland,Matthes,Stait,Madeley,c:Ferguson	3	1:39.82 (4) 1:39.82	3:21.11 (3) 1:41.29	5:04.16 (2) 1:43.05	6:47.76 1:43.60	3.88	+3.88
3	53.07 Hutchins Green,White,Bannon,Johnston,c:Downie	4	1:37.31 (2) 1:37.31	3:19.28 (2) 1:41.97	5:04.48 (3) 1:45.20	6:50.20 1:45.72	2.44	+6.32
4	53.08 Unley Heliotis,Ingham,James,Straatman,c:Lundy	1	1:39.12 (3) 1:39.12	3:23.31 (4) 1:44.19	5:11.53 (4) 1:48.22	6:58.50 1:46.97	8.30	+14.62
5	53.01 Hawthorn/Essendon Bromley,Ormonde,Barnes,Chong-Halliday,c:Shannon	5	1:41.10 (5) 1:41.10	3:27.91 (5) 1:46.81	5:13.95 (5) 1:46.04	6:59.96 1:46.01	1.46	+16.08
6	53.02 John 23rd Vivian,Wallace,Gorey,Wallington,c:Viljoen	6	1:45.12 (6) 1:45.12	3:35.73 (6) 1:50.61	5:28.51 (6) 1:52.78	7:21.59 1:53.08	21.63	+37.71
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 368); Rest Eliminated								*substitute

Race 201 Under 17 Women's Double Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	56.14 Newcastle Grammar Tia-Rose Mills, Caitlin Davis	3	1:47.81 (1) 1:47.81	3:42.55 (1) 1:54.74	5:43.59 (1) 2:01.04	7:44.17 2:00.58	0.00	+0.00
2	56.15 Perth College Genevieve Vinciguerra, Denika Kelsall	4	1:53.94 (2) 1:53.94	3:57.42 (2) 2:03.48	6:02.08 (2) 2:04.66	8:07.59 2:05.51	23.42	+23.42
3	56.19 Swans Sabina Fischer, Katelin Nelson	1	2:01.82 (4) 2:01.82	4:07.43 (4) 2:05.61	6:14.53 (4) 2:07.10	8:20.04 2:05.51	12.45	+35.87
4	56.20 Swans Maoliosa Phelan, Lucy Jenkins	5	2:02.21 (5) 2:02.21	4:09.13 (5) 2:06.92	6:17.29 (5) 2:08.16	8:28.20 2:10.91	8.16	+44.03
5	56.17 Perth College Paige Curtis, Ashleigh Haddon	2	1:56.31 (3) 1:56.31	4:00.93 (3) 2:04.62	6:13.03 (3) 2:12.10	8:35.11 2:22.08	6.91	+50.94
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest Eliminated								



**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Wednesday, 7 March 2012**

Race 202 Under 17 Women's Double Scull							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	56.08 Fremantle Samantha Brenz-Verca, Erin Davies	3	1:51.42 (1) 1:51.42	3:49.01 (1) 1:57.59	5:51.10 (1) 2:02.09	7:47.65 1:56.55	0.00	+0.00
2	56.16 Perth College Imogen Blow, Chloe Nisbet	5	1:55.91 (2) 1:55.91	3:58.14 (2) 2:02.23	6:03.51 (2) 2:05.37	8:08.20 2:04.69	20.55	+20.55
3	56.21 Swans Emily Hains, Anna Houston	2	1:57.53 (3) 1:57.53	4:01.04 (3) 2:03.51	6:07.80 (3) 2:06.76	8:09.29 2:01.49	1.09	+21.64
4	56.18 Perth College Mackenzie Huggins, Ashleigh Yukich	4	1:59.33 (4) 1:59.33	4:04.97 (4) 2:05.64	6:11.74 (4) 2:06.77	8:19.10 2:07.36	9.81	+31.45
	56.11 John 23rd Mariah Mwipatayi, Leesha Green	1	SCRATCHED					
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest Eliminated								

Race 203 Under 17 Women's Double Scull							Repechage 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	56.04 Bundaberg/Centenary Jessie-Claire Smith, Melanie Schmeider	4	1:51.67 (2) 1:51.67	3:48.89 (1) 1:57.22	5:48.01 (1) 1:59.12	7:49.05 2:01.04	0.00	+0.00
2	56.22 Trinity Catholic/Grafton Sarah Kitcher, Calla Gould-Whaley	2	1:50.75 (1) 1:50.75	3:50.97 (2) 2:00.22	5:55.31 (2) 2:04.34	7:57.10 2:01.79	8.05	+8.05
3	56.10 Grafton/Lower Clarence Sheridan Duck, Georgia Philp	3	1:52.35 (3) 1:52.35	3:56.73 (3) 2:04.38	6:04.28 (3) 2:07.55	8:10.05 2:05.77	12.95	+21.00
4	56.13 New Norfolk Caitlin Ketley, Georgia Parry	5	1:57.49 (4) 1:57.49	4:01.51 (4) 2:04.02	6:07.79 (4) 2:06.28	8:12.48 2:04.69	2.43	+23.43
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest Eliminated								

Race 204 Under 17 Women's Double Scull							Repechage 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	56.01 Bris & GPS/Toowong Olivia Bowler, Natasha MacDonald	3	1:51.98 (1) 1:51.98	3:47.68 (1) 1:55.70	5:45.72 (1) 1:58.04	7:42.70 1:56.98	0.00	+0.00
2	56.23 Uni of QLD Samantha Davidson, Kate Rowan	4	1:54.33 (3) 1:54.33	3:51.94 (2) 1:57.61	5:52.11 (2) 2:00.17	7:51.37 1:59.26	8.67	+8.67
3	56.02 Bris & GPS Brittany Barham, Renee Pihan	2	1:53.76 (2) 1:53.76	3:57.24 (3) 2:03.48	6:03.37 (3) 2:06.13	8:06.91 2:03.54	15.54	+24.21
4	56.06 Fremantle Jessica Murray, Lauren Warschauer	5	2:01.09 (4) 2:01.09	4:08.22 (4) 2:07.13	6:16.15 (4) 2:07.93	8:21.04 2:04.89	14.13	+38.34
5	56.07 Fremantle Simona Vitelli, Gabriela Bekir-Fuente	1	2:04.83 (5) 2:04.83	4:17.04 (5) 2:12.21	6:34.78 (5) 2:17.74	8:48.50 2:13.72	27.46	+65.80
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest Eliminated								

Race 205 Under 17 Men's Double Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	59.14 Swans Milan Vaswani, Matthew Stubberfield	4	1:41.25 (1) 1:41.25	3:29.29 (1) 1:48.04	5:19.08 (1) 1:49.79	7:07.88 1:48.80	0.00	+0.00
2	59.09 Newcastle Grammar Alistiar Unie*, Nick Filmer	6	2:18.00 (4) 2:18.00	3:32.38 (2) 1:14.38	5:24.33 (2) 1:51.95	7:16.12 1:51.79	8.24	+8.24
3	59.17 Torrens/Unley Austin Zilm, Jack Stark	5	2:05.32 (2) 2:05.32	3:33.77 (3) 1:28.45	5:27.50 (3) 1:53.73	7:20.55 1:53.05	4.43	+12.67
4	59.03 Fremantle Solomon Holliday, Douglas McDonald	3	2:32.01 (5) 2:32.01	3:39.62 (5) 1:07.61	5:35.21 (4) 1:55.59	7:25.12 1:49.91	4.57	+17.24
5	59.08 Hunter Valley Gram Isaac Pockney, Bryce Thomas	1	2:17.69 (3) 2:17.69	3:39.23 (4) 1:21.54	5:35.40 (5) 1:56.17	7:27.72 1:52.32	2.60	+19.84
6	59.07 Haileybury Jackson Roper, James McWilliam	2	2:32.27 (6) 2:32.27	3:46.92 (6) 1:14.65	5:47.47 (6) 2:00.55	7:44.71 1:57.24	16.99	+36.83
Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final; Rest Eliminated								*substitute

Race 206 Under 17 Men's Double Scull							Repechage 2	
CANCELLED								

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Wednesday, 7 March 2012**

Race 207 Under 19 Women's Double Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	43.18 Swans Cassidi Young, Zoe Thornton	4	1:48.39 (1) 1:48.39		5:41.42 (1)	7:34.65 1:53.23	0.00	+0.00
2	43.12 Lower Clarence Gemma Dane, Rachael Anderson	6	1:49.12 (2) 1:49.12		5:43.62 (2)	7:41.69 1:58.07	7.04	+7.04
3	43.15 Ruyton GS Lucy Aitken, Kashi Mogensen	2	1:51.82 (3) 1:51.82	3:49.52 1:57.70	5:51.10 (3) 2:01.58	7:51.09 1:59.99	9.40	+16.44
4	43.09 Hunter Valley Gram Shannon Grassby*, Brin Anseline-McCaskie	5	1:56.80 (4) 1:56.80	4:00.85 2:04.05	6:03.76 (4) 2:02.91	8:06.54 2:02.78	15.45	+31.89
5	43.16 Ruyton GS Prue Heron Paterson, Ellen Kett	3	1:57.16 (5) 1:57.16	3:58.73 2:01.57	6:06.79 (5) 2:08.06	8:15.10 2:08.31	8.56	+40.45
6	43.05 Champion Lakes Boating Lee-Anne Parker, Hayley Cannon	1	1:57.69 (6) 1:57.69	4:06.56 2:08.87	6:22.34 (6) 2:15.78	8:33.65 2:11.31	18.55	+59.00
7	43.06 Fremantle Emily Kempin, Morgan Schaafsma	7	2:07.27 (7) 2:07.27	4:22.97 2:15.70	6:34.84 (7) 2:11.87	8:43.41 2:08.57	9.76	+68.76
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest Eliminated							*substitute	

Race 208 Under 19 Women's Double Scull							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	43.14 Pymble Ladies Phoebe Donovan, Serena Cox	3	1:48.65 (1) 1:48.65	3:43.67 (1) 1:55.02	5:43.48 (1) 1:59.81	7:40.88 1:57.40	0.00	+0.00
2	43.08 Griffith Uni Surfers Pa... Tiarne Augustine, Daisy Stubberfield	7	1:55.48 (4) 1:55.48	3:54.09 (3) 1:58.61	5:50.61 (3) 1:56.52	7:44.42 1:53.81	3.54	+3.54
3	43.13 Pine Bronte Conachan, Alice Buda	4	1:52.28 (2) 1:52.28	3:52.23 (2) 1:59.95	5:50.25 (2) 1:58.02	7:45.41 1:55.16	0.99	+4.53
4	43.02 Bris & GPS Genevieve Christou, Elizabeth Dawson	5	1:53.80 (3) 1:53.80	3:55.60 (4) 2:01.80	5:53.86 (4) 1:58.26	7:53.41 1:59.55	8.00	+12.53
5	43.10 Hunter Valley Gram Georgia Bowd, Gabrielle Giles*	6	2:02.11 (5) 2:02.11	4:10.12 (5) 2:08.01	6:20.63 (5) 2:10.51	8:28.88 2:08.25	35.47	+48.00
	43.23 WARC/Bucks Abbie Crow, Sarah Steger	1	SCRATCHED					
	43.03 Canterbury Natasha Day, Kim Day	2	DID NOT START					
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest Eliminated							*substitute	

Race 209 Under 19 Women's Double Scull							Repechage 3	
CANCELLED								

Race 210 Under 19 Women's Double Scull							Repechage 4	
CANCELLED								

Race 211 Under 19 Men's Double Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	49.02 ANA Michael Giles-Beere, Mitchell Boros	4	1:38.13 (3) 1:38.13	3:21.87 (2) 1:43.74	5:05.27 (2) 1:43.40	6:47.02 1:41.75	0.00	+0.00
2	49.11 Newcastle Grammar William Rodgers, Ben Robinson	3	1:36.05 (1) 1:36.05	3:17.97 (1) 1:41.92	5:03.63 (1) 1:45.66	6:48.23 1:44.60	1.21	+1.21
3	49.15 Uni of QLD/Somerset BC Henry Leef, Matt Hart	6	1:40.20 (4) 1:40.20	3:25.31 (4) 1:45.11	5:09.92 (3) 1:44.61	6:53.29 1:43.37	5.06	+6.27
4	49.07 Corio Bay Angus Coverdale, Nicholas Powers	2	1:37.39 (2) 1:37.39	3:22.86 (3) 1:45.47	5:11.70 (4) 1:48.84	6:54.80 1:43.10	1.51	+7.78
5	49.01 Adelaide Uni Blaik Wilmot, Shaun Hay	5	1:44.44 (5) 1:44.44	3:38.85 (5) 1:54.41	5:31.42 (5) 1:52.57	7:29.34 1:57.92	34.54	+42.32
Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final; Rest Eliminated								

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Wednesday, 7 March 2012**

Race 212 Under 19 Men's Double Scull							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	49.05 Centenary/Coomera AC Michael Potts, Tobias Smith	3	1:36.64 (1) 1:36.64	3:20.46 (1) 1:43.82	5:06.20 (1) 1:45.74	6:52.62 1:46.42	0.00	+0.00
2	49.12 Newcastle Grammar Angus Hedges, Oliver Kleyn	4	1:39.85 (2) 1:39.85	3:26.12 (2) 1:46.27	5:15.62 (2) 1:49.50	7:05.27 1:49.65	12.65	+12.65
3	49.04 Bunbury Liam Reeves, Cam Russell	1	1:42.27 (3) 1:42.27	3:30.56 (3) 1:48.29	5:20.22 (3) 1:49.66	7:06.10 1:45.88	0.83	+13.48
4	49.13 Shoalhaven Damon McKay-Hosa, Alexander Richardson	5	1:44.16 (5) 1:44.16	3:32.83 (4) 1:48.67	5:25.79 (4) 1:52.96	7:14.79 1:49.00	8.69	+22.17
5	49.09 Kinross Wolaroi Charles McIntosh, Jake Coleman	2	1:42.69 (4) 1:42.69	3:34.14 (5) 1:51.45	5:30.36 (5) 1:56.22	7:23.76 1:53.40	8.97	+31.14
6	49.08 Haileybury Thomas Houghton, Thomas Diggerson	6	1:44.58 (6) 1:44.58	3:38.92 (6) 1:54.34	5:35.73 (6) 1:56.81	7:31.53 1:55.80	7.77	+38.91
Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final; Rest Eliminated								

Race 213 Open Men's Quad Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	09.03 Mosman Composite-AIS Morgan,McRae,Forsterling,Noonan	6	1:24.50 (1) 1:24.50	2:51.66 (1) 1:27.16	4:20.24 (1) 1:28.58	5:45.92 1:25.68	0.00	+0.00
2	09.01 ANA Composite Wakeford,Grimm,Adendorff,Grant	4	1:26.84 (2) 1:26.84	2:59.96 (2) 1:33.12	4:34.27 (2) 1:34.31	6:08.83 1:34.56	22.91	+22.91
3	09.05 UTS/Sydney Berzins,Spencer,Delipetar*,Aducci	2	1:31.16 (3) 1:31.16	3:14.14 (3) 1:42.98	4:57.34 (3) 1:43.20	6:39.55 1:42.21	30.72	+53.63
	09.02 Mercantile Sinclair,Curnow,McKinnon,Frawley	3	SCRATCHED					
	09.04 Uni of QLD Composite-AIS Hudson,Crawshay,Brennan,Bidwell	5	SCRATCHED					
Progress :							*substitute	

Race 214 Open Men's Lightweight Quad Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	18.06 Murray Bridge Composite Ralph,Rawson,Ward,Miegel	3	1:29.73 (1) 1:29.73	3:03.71 (1) 1:33.98	4:37.92 (1) 1:34.21	6:11.39 1:33.47	0.00	+0.00
2	18.01 ANU/Huon Pitt,Martin,Conolan,Wilcox	2	1:30.86 (2) 1:30.86	3:06.02 (2) 1:35.16	4:43.82 (2) 1:37.80	6:17.68 1:33.86	6.29	+6.29
3	18.02 Commercial Composite Potts,Munro,Karadimitris,Fischer	5	1:33.27 (4) 1:33.27	3:09.17 (4) 1:35.90	4:45.10 (3) 1:35.93	6:19.47 1:34.37	1.79	+8.08
4	18.03 Mosman Composite Maytom,Hanley,Waldersee,Clark	1	1:31.09 (3) 1:31.09	3:07.47 (3) 1:36.38	4:45.86 (4) 1:38.39	6:22.72 1:36.86	3.25	+11.33
5	18.04 St George Irons,Chuter,Crooks,Harrison	6	1:50.34 (5) 1:50.34	3:46.69 (5) 1:56.35	5:46.41 (5) 1:59.72	7:46.15 1:59.74	83.43	+94.76
	18.05 Sydney Composite Robinson,Egan*,Zuk,Bernhardsson	4	DID NOT START					
Progress :							*substitute	

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Wednesday, 7 March 2012**

Race 215 Under 19 Men's Eight							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	54.04 Prince Alfred Anderson,Vasileff,Skrembos*,Ellis, Powell,Beauchamp,Kelly,Parletta,c:Schiller	7	1:24.82 (2) 1:24.82	2:53.78 (1) 1:28.96	4:24.17 (1) 1:30.39	5:54.70 1:30.53	0.00	+0.00
2	54.07 Hutchins Howard,Green,Bannon,Johnston, Giblin,Heron,Fergusson,Heerey,c:Downie	2	1:23.40 (1) 1:23.40	2:55.21 (2) 1:31.81	4:26.84 (2) 1:31.63	6:02.14 1:35.30	7.44	+7.44
3	54.06 Scotch College Millar,Cunningham,Rennie,Clark, Dickinson,Croxford,Gough,Millar,c:Callander	3	1:26.73 (3) 1:26.73	2:55.46 (3) 1:28.73	4:32.88 (3) 1:37.42	6:07.15 1:34.27	5.01	+12.45
4	54.03 Melbourne GS Hooper,Hurley,Manton,Nicol, Hendy,Fuller,Burke,Garner Davis,c:Copov	5	1:30.28 (4) 1:30.28	2:56.46 (4) 1:26.18	4:38.32 (4) 1:41.86	6:13.65 1:35.33	6.50	+18.95
5	54.05 Scotch College Webster,Boykett,Brinkler,Nothnagel, Heber,Brack,Adams,Caldwell,c:Dewan	6	1:31.72 (6) 1:31.72	2:58.78 (5) 1:27.06	4:42.21 (5) 1:43.43	6:20.85 1:38.64	7.20	+26.15
6	54.01 Haileybury Wegner,Wegner,Burgess,Wynn, Heilberg,Wijesuriya,Hammond,Sanderson,c:Lee	1	1:30.55 (5) 1:30.55	3:03.59 (6) 1:33.04	4:48.69 (6) 1:45.10	6:30.16 1:41.47	9.31	+35.46
7	54.02 John 23rd Harding,Wallington,Hunt,Wallace, Gorey,Wallington,Vivian,Wallington,c:Biddulph	4	1:37.65 (7) 1:37.65	3:06.29 (7) 1:28.64	5:05.45 (7) 1:59.16	6:46.65 1:41.20	16.49	+51.95
Progress :							*substitute	

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Thursday, 8 March 2012**

Race 216 Open Women's Single Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	01.09 Mosman-AIS Amy Clay	3	1:56.92 (1) 1:56.92	3:58.31 (1) 2:01.39	6:03.97 (1) 2:05.66	8:06.16 2:02.19	0.00	+0.00
2	01.07 Mercantile-AIS Pauline Frasca	4	2:00.26 (2) 2:00.26	4:03.38 (2) 2:03.12	6:08.51 (2) 2:05.13	8:09.83 2:01.32	3.67	+3.67
3	01.20 Melbourne Uni Phoebe Stanley	5	2:02.93 (3) 2:02.93	4:04.89 (3) 2:01.96	6:14.47 (3) 2:09.58	8:22.09 2:07.62	12.26	+15.93
4	01.17 Toowong Louise Raven	1	2:09.67 (5) 2:09.67	4:18.87 (4) 2:09.20	6:30.47 (4) 2:11.60	8:35.47 2:05.00	13.38	+29.31
5	01.02 Fremantle Elise Brigden	2	2:08.66 (4) 2:08.66	4:20.90 (5) 2:12.24	6:33.98 (5) 2:13.08	8:36.63 2:02.65	1.16	+30.47

Progress : 1,2,3-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest Eliminated

Race 217 Open Women's Single Scull							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	01.08 Mercantile-AIS Robyn Selby Smith	4	2:01.92 (1) 2:01.92	4:10.51 (1) 2:08.59	6:17.89 (1) 2:07.38	8:20.37 2:02.48	0.00	+0.00
2	01.16 Sydney University-AIS Sarah Cook	3	2:03.20 (2) 2:03.20	4:14.31 (2) 2:11.11	6:22.40 (2) 2:08.09	8:25.38 2:02.98	5.01	+5.01
3	01.05 Melbourne Nicole Payne	6	2:04.68 (3) 2:04.68	4:15.94 (3) 2:11.26	6:26.52 (3) 2:10.58	8:31.20 2:04.68	5.82	+10.83
4	01.13 Pine Sonya Graham	5	2:06.60 (4) 2:06.60	4:22.11 (4) 2:15.51	6:34.60 (4) 2:12.49	8:41.39 2:06.79	10.19	+21.02
5	01.18 Toowong Clare Raven	2	2:09.10 (5) 2:09.10	4:25.73 (5) 2:16.63	6:39.53 (5) 2:13.80	8:45.91 2:06.38	4.52	+25.54
6	01.04 Macquarie University Juliette Mackay	1	2:10.46 (6) 2:10.46	4:39.51 (6) 2:29.05	7:04.28 (6) 2:24.77	9:17.27 2:12.99	31.36	+56.90

Progress : 1,2,3-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest Eliminated

Race 218 Open Men's Single Scull							Repechage 1			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	07.08 Melbourne Uni-AIS Karsten Forsterling	3	1:44.80 (2) 1:44.80	3:36.01 (1) 1:51.21	5:25.62 (1) 1:49.61	7:21.15 1:55.53	0.00	+0.00		
2	07.02 ANA Rhys Grant	4	1:44.27 (1) 1:44.27	3:38.91 (2) 1:54.64	5:29.66 (2) 1:50.75	7:24.88 1:55.22	3.73	+3.73		
3	07.19 WARC Nick Wakeford	5	1:46.27 (3) 1:46.27	3:41.28 (3) 1:55.01	5:33.76 (3) 1:52.48	7:27.40 1:53.64	2.52	+6.25		
4	07.11 Mercantile Lachlan McKinnon	2	1:50.71 (4) 1:50.71	3:46.82 (4) 1:56.11	5:41.13 (4) 1:54.31	7:34.61 1:53.48	7.21	+13.46		
5	07.18 UTS Michael Keene	1	1:51.95 (5) 1:51.95	3:57.46 (5) 2:05.51	5:57.98 (5) 2:00.52	7:59.23 2:01.25	24.62	+38.08		
6	07.17 UTS Patrick McGlynn	6	1:56.89 (6) 1:56.89	4:02.34 (6) 2:05.45	6:06.09 (6) 2:03.75	8:09.54 2:03.45	10.31	+48.39		
	07.03 ANA Gregory Crooks	7	SCRATCHED							

Progress : 1,2,3-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest Eliminated

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Thursday, 8 March 2012**

Race 219 Open Men's Single Scull							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	07.20 Melbourne Uni Tom Larkins	4	1:49.73 (3) 1:49.73	3:40.70 (1) 1:50.97	5:30.43 (1) 1:49.73	7:22.54 1:52.11	0.00	+0.00
2	07.05 Fremantle Ben Williams	3	1:49.30 (2) 1:49.30	3:42.23 (2) 1:52.93	5:33.37 (2) 1:51.14	7:25.38 1:52.01	2.84	+2.84
3	07.04 ANU David Wright	6	1:48.55 (1) 1:48.55	3:43.36 (3) 1:54.81	5:38.25 (3) 1:54.89	7:32.72 1:54.47	7.34	+10.18
4	07.09 Melbourne Uni Jevon Carding	2	1:52.06 (4) 1:52.06	3:51.62 (4) 1:59.56	5:47.44 (4) 1:55.82	7:41.34 1:53.90	8.62	+18.80
5	07.06 Fremantle Peter Holliday	1	1:55.11 (6) 1:55.11	3:51.75 (5) 1:56.64	5:48.25 (5) 1:56.50	7:45.21 1:56.96	3.87	+22.67
6	07.14 Sydney Dominic Grimm	5	1:54.19 (5) 1:54.19	3:58.41 (6) 2:04.22	6:02.24 (6) 2:03.83	8:07.04 2:04.80	21.83	+44.50
Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final; Rest Eliminated								

Race 220 Open Men's Coxless Pair							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	10.04 Sydney Uni/Melbourne Un... James Marburg, Brodie Buckland*	4	1:46.30 (5) 1:46.30	3:26.02 (4) 1:39.72	5:09.33 (3) 1:43.31	6:46.94 1:37.61	0.00	+0.00
2	10.11 Sydney/Melbourne Uni-AIS William Lockwood, James Chapman*	6	1:40.43 (1) 1:40.43	3:21.97 (1) 1:41.54	5:04.83 (1) 1:42.86	6:46.96 1:42.13	0.02	+0.02
3	10.07 Swans Ben Cureton, Todd Skipworth	5	1:41.93 (3) 1:41.93	3:23.72 (2) 1:41.79	5:06.01 (2) 1:42.29	6:47.43 1:41.42	0.47	+0.49
4	10.08 Sydney University-AIS Samuel Loch, Fergus Pragnell	3	1:43.65 (4) 1:43.65	3:26.84 (5) 1:43.19	5:11.78 (5) 1:44.94	6:54.31 1:42.53	6.88	+7.37
5	10.03 Melbourne Uni/Sydney Un... Matthew Ryan, Joshua Booth	2	1:41.21 (2) 1:41.21	3:24.16 (3) 1:42.95	5:11.49 (4) 1:47.33	6:57.79 1:46.30	3.48	+10.85
6	10.12 Sydney/UTS Alessandro Aducci, Kurt Spencer	1	1:47.44 (6) 1:47.44	3:40.55 (6) 1:53.11	5:35.43 (6) 1:54.88	7:23.95 1:48.52	26.16	+37.01
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 348); Rest->B Final (Race 347)								*substitute

Race 221 Open Men's Coxless Pair							Repechage 2	
CANCELLED								

Race 222 Open Women's Coxless Pair							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	04.03 Uni of QLD/Pine Peta Eddington, Francesca Paterson	3	1:59.77 (2) 1:59.77	4:05.06 (1) 2:05.29	06:06.72 (1) 2:01.66	8:10.21 2:03.49	0.00	+0.00
2	04.02 Melbourne Uni Bethan Thomas, Stephanie Eaves	4	1:59.36 (1) 1:59.36	4:05.20 (2) 2:05.84	6:10.15 (2) 2:04.95	8:12.10 2:01.95	1.89	+1.89
3	04.01 Fremantle Katherine Thewlis, Julia Dick	2	2:04.65 (3) 2:04.65	4:13.46 (3) 2:08.81	6:18.79 (3) 2:05.33	8:18.45 1:59.66	6.35	+8.24
4	04.05 WARC Jennifer Davis, Hayley Bignall	5	2:06.06 (4) 2:06.06	4:19.68 (4) 2:13.62	6:31.15 (4) 2:11.47	8:37.01 2:05.86	18.56	+26.80
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 346);								

Race 223 Under 23 Men's Double Scull							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	29.13 Sydney University Sasha Belonogoff, Ryan Edwards	3	1:39.97 (1) 1:39.97	3:24.58 (1) 1:44.61	5:07.06 (1) 1:42.48	6:51.10 1:44.04	0.00	+0.00
2	29.08 Mersey/UWABC Grant Adendorff, Taylor Wilczynski	4	1:43.02 (3) 1:43.02	3:27.23 (2) 1:44.21	5:12.32 (2) 1:45.09	6:58.08 1:45.76	6.98	+6.98
3	29.11 Pine Will Lindores, Chris Anderson	5	1:41.54 (2) 1:41.54	3:27.62 (3) 1:46.08	5:16.91 (3) 1:49.29	7:06.11 1:49.20	8.03	+15.01
4	29.01 Bucks Jack Pears, Max McQueeney	1	1:44.02 (4) 1:44.02	3:33.24 (4) 1:49.22	5:22.26 (4) 1:49.02	7:12.26 1:50.00	6.15	+21.16
5	29.06 Melbourne Uni Sam Mason, Jordon Smith	2	1:50.29 (6) 1:50.29	3:37.61 (5) 1:47.32	5:27.91 (5) 1:50.30	7:15.17 1:47.26	2.91	+24.07
6	29.07 Mercantile Peter Browne, Joshua Cukurins	6	1:47.63 (5) 1:47.63	3:38.81 (6) 1:51.18	5:29.65 (6) 1:50.84	7:15.73 1:46.08	0.56	+24.63
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 350); Rest Eliminated								

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Thursday, 8 March 2012**

Race 224 Under 23 Men's Double Scull							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	29.14 Sydney University Hamish Playfair, Thomas McClintock	6	1:39.53 (1) 1:39.53	3:24.49 (1) 1:44.96	5:14.49 (1) 1:50.00	7:01.87 1:47.38	0.00	+0.00
2	29.09 Mosman Rory Glover, Jay Ditmarsch	3	1:41.60 (3) 1:41.60	3:25.53 (2) 1:43.93	5:17.00 (2) 1:51.47	7:05.59 1:48.59	3.72	+3.72
3	29.02 Canberra/Grammarians Ben Morley, Nicholas Barnier	4	1:40.70 (2) 1:40.70	3:26.70 (3) 1:46.00	5:18.75 (3) 1:52.05	7:07.76 1:49.01	2.17	+5.89
4	29.10 Mosman/St George Steven Peile, Jacob Waller	2	1:42.82 (4) 1:42.82	3:28.07 (4) 1:45.25	5:22.40 (4) 1:54.33	7:12.51 1:50.11	4.75	+10.64
5	29.04 Huon Max Rowan, Wilson Mure	5	1:43.79 (5) 1:43.79	3:32.21 (5) 1:48.42	5:27.66 (5) 1:55.45	7:21.76 1:54.10	9.25	+19.89
6	29.05 Huon Erik Rowan, Tobias Tenbenschel	1	1:45.30 (6) 1:45.30	3:33.19 (6) 1:47.89	5:32.57 (6) 1:59.38	7:28.49 1:55.92	6.73	+26.62
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 350); Rest Eliminated								

Race 225 Under 23 Women's Coxless Four							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	26.08 Sydney Uni/Uni QLD Tarrant,Yerrell,Buttel,Cavanagh	3	1:47.66 (1) 1:47.66	3:41.51 (1) 1:53.85	5:41.12 (1) 1:59.61	7:35.28 1:54.16	0.00	+0.00
2	26.02 Bris & GPS Composite Stride,Saunders,Macfarlane,Jones	5	1:48.44 (2) 1:48.44	3:45.14 (2) 1:56.70	5:47.30 (2) 2:02.16	7:42.97 1:55.67	7.69	+7.69
3	26.01 ANA Composite Miller,Coffey,Downes,James	2	1:57.13 (3) 1:57.13	4:00.51 (3) 2:03.38	6:08.20 (3) 2:07.69	8:04.45 1:56.25	21.48	+29.17
	26.05 Mosman Kiely,Miansarow,Bryant,Heath	4	REMOVED: Boat Underweight					
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 351); Rest Eliminated								

Race 226 Under 23 Men's Coxless Four							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	32.02 Adelaide/Bucks Bowden,Tonkin,Volker,Hill	4	1:34.18 (2) 1:34.18	3:16.01 (1) 1:41.83	4:58.38 (1) 1:42.37	6:35.11 1:36.73	0.00	+0.00
2	32.06 Sydney University Cunningham-Reid,Hargreaves,Rundle,Koster	6	1:34.23 (3) 1:34.23	3:16.93 (3) 1:42.70	5:02.46 (3) 1:45.53	6:38.86 1:36.40	3.75	+3.75
3	32.09 Uni of QLD Ralston,Swete Kelly,Goldstone,Baxter	5	1:33.69 (1) 1:33.69	3:16.55 (2) 1:42.86	5:01.40 (2) 1:44.85	6:40.84 1:39.44	1.98	+5.73
4	32.11 WARC Composite Campbell,Yeates,McKenna,Hughes	3	1:34.47 (4) 1:34.47	3:20.86 (4) 1:46.39	5:06.91 (4) 1:46.05	6:48.58 1:41.67	7.74	+13.47
5	32.01 Adelaide Uni Ey,Smyth,Ward,Burgin	2	1:35.68 (5) 1:35.68	3:24.85 (5) 1:49.17	5:11.87 (5) 1:47.02	6:56.00 1:44.13	7.42	+20.89
6	32.07 Sydney Composite Hunnibell,Smith,Haringcaspel,Lazarou	1	1:37.72 (6) 1:37.72	3:28.08 (6) 1:50.36	5:19.31 (6) 1:51.23	7:06.78 1:47.47	10.78	+31.67
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 352); Rest Eliminated								

Race 227 Open Women's Lightweight Single Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	13.01 ANA Helen O'Keefe	5	2:12.50 (3) 2:12.50	4:26.26 (3) 2:13.76	6:38.19 (2) 2:11.93	8:45.01 2:06.82	0.00	+0.00
2	13.07 Melbourne Uni Monica McGauran	4	2:11.52 (2) 2:11.52	4:24.84 (1) 2:13.32	6:37.41 (1) 2:12.57	8:47.32 2:09.91	2.31	+2.31
3	13.15 UTS Katharine McKeever	3	2:15.09 (4) 2:15.09	4:29.34 (4) 2:14.25	6:41.74 (3) 2:12.40	8:50.47 2:08.73	3.15	+5.46
4	13.10 Pine Georgie Leake	6	2:09.33 (1) 2:09.33	4:25.75 (2) 2:16.42	6:47.06 (4) 2:21.31	9:06.87 2:19.81	16.40	+21.86
5	13.08 Melbourne Uni Kate Paterson	1	2:19.65 (5) 2:19.65	4:40.43 (5) 2:20.78	6:58.12 (5) 2:17.69	9:11.38 2:13.26	4.51	+26.37
6	13.04 Fremantle Beth Glasson	2	2:27.69 (6) 2:27.69	5:01.11 (6) 2:33.42	7:28.75 (6) 2:27.64	9:51.38 2:22.63	40.00	+66.37
Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final; Rest Eliminated								

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Thursday, 8 March 2012**

Race 228 Open Women's Lightweight Single Scull							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	13.02 ANA Alexandra Hayes	4	2:13.54 (1) 2:13.54	4:26.86 (1) 2:13.32	6:43.22 (1) 2:16.36	8:58.54 2:15.32	0.00	+0.00
2	13.18 WARC Janelle Austin	2	2:21.10 (3) 2:21.10	4:35.65 (2) 2:14.55	6:53.18 (2) 2:17.53	9:03.97 2:10.79	5.43	+5.43
3	13.06 Macquarie University Neylan Ozdek	5	2:22.37 (5) 2:22.37	4:42.00 (4) 2:19.63	7:00.85 (4) 2:18.85	9:07.43 2:06.58	3.46	+8.89
4	13.16 UTS Emma Molenaar	3	2:20.28 (2) 2:20.28	4:40.35 (3) 2:20.07	7:00.63 (3) 2:20.28	9:14.23 2:13.60	6.80	+15.69
5	13.17 WARC Amy Walters	6	2:21.86 (4) 2:21.86	4:43.36 (5) 2:21.50	7:02.54 (5) 2:19.18	9:16.67 2:14.13	2.44	+18.13

Progress : 1,2,3-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest Eliminated

Race 229 Open Men's Lightweight Single Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	16.12 Tamar Alister Foot	4		3:49.59 (1)	5:50.17 (1) 2:00.58	7:48.62 1:58.45	0.00	+0.00
2	16.13 TUBC Michael Egan	3		3:50.34 (2)	5:50.67 (2) 2:00.33	7:53.95 2:03.28	5.33	+5.33
3	16.08 Sydney Dennis Bernhardsson	2		3:53.86 (3)	5:59.86 (3) 2:06.00	8:00.04 2:00.18	6.09	+11.42
4	16.01 ANA Brendan Longman	6		3:59.70 (4)	6:04.10 (4) 2:04.40	8:01.97 1:57.87	1.93	+13.35
5	16.09 Sydney Dean Robinson	5		4:02.20 (5)	6:07.85 (5) 2:05.65	8:05.73 1:57.88	3.76	+17.11
6	16.03 Fremantle Scott Duncan	1		4:16.47 (6)	6:32.15 (6) 2:15.68	8:40.80 2:08.65	35.07	+52.18

Progress : 1,2-&gt;A Final (Race 357); 3-5-&gt;B Final (Race 356)

Race 230 Open Men's Lightweight Single Scull							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	16.15 UTS Roderick Chisholm	4	1:48.23 (1) 1:48.23	3:46.52 (1) 1:58.29	5:43.98 (1) 1:57.46	7:37.96 1:53.98	0.00	+0.00
2	16.06 Swans Perry Ward	3	1:51.91 (3) 1:51.91	3:50.83 (2) 1:58.92	5:49.05 (2) 1:58.22	7:43.33 1:54.28	5.37	+5.37
3	16.10 Sydney University Edward De Carvalho	2	1:53.09 (4) 1:53.09	3:53.34 (4) 2:00.25	5:51.79 (3) 1:58.45	7:51.16 1:59.37	7.83	+13.20
4	16.14 Toowong Jack Price	5	1:49.87 (2) 1:49.87	3:51.28 (3) 2:01.41	5:53.41 (4) 2:02.13	7:53.05 1:59.64	1.89	+15.09
5	16.07 Sydney Simon Nola	6	1:55.14 (5) 1:55.14	4:00.23 (5) 2:05.09	6:02.09 (5) 2:01.86	7:58.29 1:56.20	5.24	+20.33
6	16.02 ANU Mack Wilcox	1	1:55.96 (6) 1:55.96	4:01.67 (6) 2:05.71	6:04.91 (6) 2:03.24	8:04.27 1:59.36	5.98	+26.31

Progress : 1,2-&gt;A Final (Race 357); 3-5-&gt;B Final (Race 356)

Race 231 Under 17 Women's Double Scull							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	56.01 Bris & GPS/Toowong Olivia Bowler, Natasha MacDonald	5	2:01.58 (4) 2:01.58	4:10.15 (3) 2:08.57	6:17.97 (2) 2:07.82	8:18.63 2:00.66	0.00	+0.00
2	56.03 Bundaberg Demi Pressler-McHugh, Emma Pressler-McHugh	4	1:57.35 (1) 1:57.35	4:06.64 (1) 2:09.29	6:14.89 (1) 2:08.25	8:23.48 2:08.59	4.85	+4.85
3	56.09 Glebe/Centenary Chloe Davison, Natalia Dou	3	1:58.13 (2) 1:58.13	4:07.42 (2) 2:09.29	6:19.10 (3) 2:11.68	8:26.47 2:07.37	2.99	+7.84
4	56.08 Fremantle Samantha Brenz-Verca, Erin Davies	2	1:59.61 (3) 1:59.61	4:10.96 (4) 2:11.35	6:23.45 (4) 2:12.49	8:33.98 2:10.53	7.51	+15.35
5	56.22 Trinity Catholic/Grafton Sarah Kitcher, Calla Gould-Whaley	6	2:04.00 (5) 2:04.00	4:16.54 (5) 2:12.54	6:32.14 (5) 2:15.60	8:41.29 2:09.15	7.31	+22.66
6	56.15 Perth College Genevieve Vinciguerra, Denika Kelsall	1	2:04.62 (6) 2:04.62	4:23.42 (6) 2:18.80	6:45.95 (6) 2:22.53	9:01.20 2:15.25	19.91	+42.57

Progress : 1,2,3-&gt;Final (Race 362); Rest Eliminated



**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Thursday, 8 March 2012**

Race 232 Under 17 Women's Double Scull							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	56.24 Unley/Torrens Mackenzie Lum, Anna Calina Schanze	4	1:54.12 (1) 1:54.12	3:57.41 (1) 2:03.29	5:59.90 (1) 2:02.49	8:04.72 2:04.82	0.00	+0.00
2	56.23 Uni of QLD Samantha Davidson, Kate Rowan	6	2:03.14 (5) 2:03.14	4:05.44 (4) 2:02.30	6:09.76 (4) 2:04.32	8:10.88 2:01.12	6.16	+6.16
3	56.12 MLC School Amy Dunn, Brianna Caputo	3	2:01.50 (4) 2:01.50	4:04.56 (2) 2:03.06	6:08.31 (3) 2:03.75	8:11.10 2:02.79	0.22	+6.38
4	56.04 Bundaberg/Centenary Jessie-Claire Smith, Melanie Schmeider	5	2:00.58 (3) 2:00.58	4:04.79 (3) 2:04.21	6:08.15 (2) 2:03.36	8:16.65 2:08.50	5.55	+11.93
5	56.14 Newcastle Grammar Tia-Rose Mills, Caitlin Davis	2	1:59.96 (2) 1:59.96	4:06.44 (5) 2:06.48	6:13.10 (5) 2:06.66	8:22.61 2:09.51	5.96	+17.89
6	56.16 Perth College Imogen Blow, Chloe Nisbet	1	2:07.62 (6) 2:07.62	4:19.75 (6) 2:12.13	6:31.57 (6) 2:11.82	8:45.96 2:14.39	23.35	+41.24
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 362); Rest Eliminated								

Race 233 Under 17 Men's Double Scull							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	59.11 Prince Alfred William Burfield, Thomas Vasileff	4	1:47.89 (1) 1:47.89	3:40.38 1:52.49	5:34.01 (1) 1:53.63	7:25.23 1:51.22	0.00	+0.00
2	59.01 Essendon Jay Finn, Tyron Boorman	5	1:48.30 (2) 1:48.30	3:42.51 1:54.21	5:38.13 (2) 1:55.62	7:31.97 1:53.84	6.74	+6.74
3	59.09 Newcastle Grammar Alistiar Unie*, Nick Filmer	6	1:51.90 (4) 1:51.90	3:48.49 1:56.59	5:45.32 (4) 1:56.83	7:33.20 1:47.88	1.23	+7.97
4	59.10 Newcastle Grammar Samuel Hall, Tim Moore	3	1:50.01 (3) 1:50.01	3:44.32 1:54.31	5:42.12 (3) 1:57.80	7:34.40 1:52.28	1.20	+9.17
5	59.16 Hutchins Jock Stalker, Edward Jeanneret	1	1:53.80 (6) 1:53.80	3:49.50 1:55.70	5:47.84 (5) 1:58.34	7:45.88 1:58.04	11.48	+20.65
6	59.04 Fremantle Thomas White, Conor Noonan	2	1:53.04 (5) 1:53.04		5:57.61 (6) 1:59.99	7:57.60 1:59.99	11.72	+32.37
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 363); Rest Eliminated								*substitute

Race 234 Under 17 Men's Double Scull							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	59.12 St Virgils Alec Paterson, Jack Harrison	4	1:45.95 (1) 1:45.95	3:40.95 (1) 1:55.00	5:35.07 (1) 1:54.12	7:31.91 1:56.84	0.00	+0.00
2	59.05 Guildford Fraser Pensini, Gavin Pensini	3	1:47.96 (3) 1:47.96	3:45.43 (2) 1:57.47	5:39.37 (2) 1:53.94	7:34.39 1:55.02	2.48	+2.48
3	59.06 Guildford Ben Davies, Ashton Brown	2	1:47.38 (2) 1:47.38	3:46.66 (3) 1:59.28	5:41.79 (3) 1:55.13	7:36.62 1:54.83	2.23	+4.71
4	59.14 Swans Milan Vaswani, Matthew Stubberfield	1	1:49.26 (4) 1:49.26	3:49.08 (4) 1:59.82	5:43.46 (4) 1:54.38	7:37.42 1:53.96	0.80	+5.51
5	59.17 Torrens/Unley Austin Zilm, Jack Stark	6	1:52.24 (5) 1:52.24	3:53.46 (5) 2:01.22	5:49.67 (5) 1:56.21	7:49.82 2:00.15	12.40	+17.91
6	59.02 Essendon Thomas Bray, Alex Buller	5	1:54.36 (6) 1:54.36	3:59.88 (6) 2:05.52	5:59.44 (6) 1:59.56	8:03.77 2:04.33	13.95	+31.86
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 363); Rest Eliminated								

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Thursday, 8 March 2012**

Race 235 Under 19 Women's Double Scull							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	43.17 Swans Lilly Tinapple, Natasha Gay	4	1:52.31 (1) 1:52.31	3:50.64 (1) 1:58.33	5:49.19 (1) 1:58.55	7:48.96 1:59.77	0.00	+0.00
2	43.07 Griffith Uni Surfers Pa... Bianca Robinson, Rosalind Cartmill	5	1:53.38 (2) 1:53.38	3:55.90 (2) 2:02.52	5:56.84 (2) 2:00.94	8:00.38 2:03.54	11.42	+11.42
3	43.04 Centenary/Tweed Emily Carey, Pippa Robinson	3	1:54.80 (3) 1:54.80	3:58.43 (3) 2:03.63	6:00.63 (3) 2:02.20	8:07.08 2:06.45	6.70	+18.12
4	43.18 Swans Cassidi Young, Zoe Thornton	1	2:01.53 (6) 2:01.53	4:05.29 (4) 2:03.76	6:07.15 (4) 2:01.86	8:15.13 2:07.98	8.05	+26.17
5	43.01 Bris & GPS/Hunter Valle... Aimee Hill*, Cailin Bobbermen	2	2:00.93 (5) 2:00.93	4:11.56 (5) 2:10.63	6:18.97 (5) 2:07.41	8:28.52 2:09.55	13.39	+39.56
6	43.08 Griffith Uni Surfers Pa... Tiarne Augustine, Daisy Stubberfield	6	2:00.11 (4) 2:00.11	4:11.90 (6) 2:11.79	6:24.64 (6) 2:12.74	8:40.94 2:16.30	12.42	+51.98
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 364); Rest Eliminated							*substitute	

Race 236 Under 19 Women's Double Scull							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	43.11 Huon Eleni Kalimnios, Mel Flanagan	3	1:55.11 (1) 1:55.11	3:57.92 (1) 2:02.81	5:58.32 (1) 2:00.40	7:57.59 1:59.27	0.00	+0.00
2	43.21 Tamar Chloe Ranicar, Stephanie Williams	4	1:56.22 (2) 1:56.22	4:00.25 (2) 2:04.03	6:02.09 (2) 2:01.84	8:02.35 2:00.26	4.76	+4.76
3	43.22 Torrens/Adelaide Uni Narelle Badenoch, Briannah Thomas	2	1:59.36 (4) 1:59.36	4:03.53 (3) 2:04.17	6:05.81 (3) 2:02.28	8:06.50 2:00.69	4.15	+8.91
4	43.19 Swans Maegan Thompson, Catherine Woodall	5	2:00.79 (5) 2:00.79	4:07.14 (4) 2:06.35	6:10.02 (4) 2:02.88	8:13.72 2:03.70	7.22	+16.13
5	43.12 Lower Clarence Gemma Dane, Rachael Anderson	6	1:58.70 (3) 1:58.70	4:08.99 (5) 2:10.29	6:17.65 (5) 2:08.66	8:25.56 2:07.91	11.84	+27.97
6	43.14 Pymble Ladies Phoebe Donovan, Serena Cox	1	2:02.85 (6) 2:02.85	4:15.44 (6) 2:12.59	6:23.36 (6) 2:07.92	8:30.46 2:07.10	4.90	+32.87
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 364); Rest Eliminated								

Race 237 Under 19 Men's Double Scull							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	49.10 Mosman Ross Jarvis, Robin Molen-Grigull	3	1:45.14 (2) 1:45.14	3:36.11 (2) 1:50.97	5:26.21 (1) 1:50.10	7:16.80 1:50.59	0.00	+0.00
2	49.14 Hutchins Will Fergusson, Richard Giblin	4	1:44.02 (1) 1:44.02	3:35.97 (1) 1:51.95	5:29.45 (2) 1:53.48	7:20.34 1:50.89	3.54	+3.54
3	49.05 Centenary/Coomera AC Michael Potts, Tobias Smith	5	1:49.81 (5) 1:49.81	3:45.44 (5) 1:55.63	5:40.25 (5) 1:54.81	7:30.05 1:49.80	9.71	+13.25
4	49.16 Uni of QLD/Torrens Riley Lum, Daniel McCarthy	2	1:48.09 (4) 1:48.09	3:41.52 (3) 1:53.43	5:36.03 (3) 1:54.51	7:32.25 1:56.22	2.20	+15.45
5	49.11 Newcastle Grammar William Rodgers, Ben Robinson	1	1:47.22 (3) 1:47.22	3:42.50 (4) 1:55.28	5:38.34 (4) 1:55.84	7:37.94 1:59.60	5.69	+21.14
6	49.04 Bunbury Liam Reeves, Cam Russell	6	1:57.92 (6) 1:57.92	3:58.37 (6) 2:00.45	5:57.55 (6) 1:59.18	7:49.08 1:51.53	11.14	+32.28
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 365); Rest Eliminated								

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Thursday, 8 March 2012**

Race 238 Under 19 Men's Double Scull							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	49.15 Uni of QLD/Somerset BC Henry Leef, Matt Hart	6	1:46.04 (4) 1:46.04	3:32.61 (1) 1:46.57	5:23.90 (1) 1:51.29	7:15.65 1:51.75	0.00	+0.00
2	49.02 ANA Michael Giles-Beere, Mitchell Boros	5	1:46.59 (5) 1:46.59	3:35.39 (4) 1:48.80	5:25.93 (2) 1:50.54	7:16.88 1:50.95	1.23	+1.23
3	49.06 Corio Bay Josh Pelchen, Joseph Dingle	4	1:43.95 (2) 1:43.95	3:34.02 (3) 1:50.07	5:27.07 (3) 1:53.05	7:17.41 1:50.34	0.53	+1.76
4	49.03 Bucks Nathan Brown, Ross Nightingale	2	1:41.27 (1) 1:41.27	3:33.96 (2) 1:52.69	5:30.41 (4) 1:56.45	7:28.57 1:58.16	11.16	+12.92
5	49.17 UWABC/ANA Gerard Ryan, James Kerr	3	1:44.95 (3) 1:44.95	3:38.17 (5) 1:53.22	5:34.98 (5) 1:56.81	7:29.16 1:54.18	0.59	+13.51
6	49.12 Newcastle Grammar Angus Hedges, Oliver Kleyn	1	1:58.49 (6) 1:58.49	3:58.17 (6) 1:59.68	6:02.53 (6) 2:04.36	8:10.22 2:07.69	41.06	+54.57
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 365); Rest Eliminated								

Race 239 Under 23 Men's Quad Scull							Repechage 1	
CANCELLED								

Race 240 Under 23 Women's Lightweight Quad Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	37.05 Sydney Uni Composite Briennesse,Doumanis*,Pound,Lawrence	4	1:45.51 (1) 1:45.51	3:39.31 (1) 1:53.80	5:35.37 (1) 1:56.06	7:21.55 1:46.18	0.00	+0.00
2	37.02 Fremantle Composite Jones,Adamson,Kua,Bowyer	6	1:50.61 (5) 1:50.61	3:45.09 (3) 1:54.48	5:36.88 (2) 1:51.79	7:21.94 1:45.06	0.39	+0.39
3	37.03 Melbourne Uni/Barwon Clark,McMahon,Thompson*,Balmaks	5	1:46.81 (2) 1:46.81	3:44.14 (2) 1:57.33	5:40.24 (3) 1:56.10	7:31.59 1:51.35	9.65	+10.04
4	37.01 Bris & GPS Doring,Hewish,James,Kukla	3	1:49.55 (4) 1:49.55	3:48.03 (5) 1:58.48	5:44.61 (4) 1:56.58	7:32.28 1:47.67	0.69	+10.73
5	37.06 Uni of QLD Composite Whitfield,Clark,Morris,Adlard	1	1:47.52 (3) 1:47.52	3:46.61 (4) 1:59.09	5:45.61 (5) 1:59.00	7:39.70 1:54.09	7.42	+18.15
6	37.04 Swans Composite Hammond,Baronie Shaw*,Needoba,Young	2	1:54.86 (6) 1:54.86	4:02.00 (6) 2:07.14	6:06.96 (6) 2:04.96	8:05.83 1:58.87	26.13	+44.28
Progress :							*substitute	

Race 241 Under 17 Women's Coxed Quad Scull							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	57.06 Kinross Wolaroi Uttley,Hawthorne,Thomas,Kosarac,c:O'Connor	3	1:59.49 (1) 1:59.49	3:59.23 (1) 1:59.74	5:59.39 (1) 2:00.16	8:01.16 2:01.77	0.00	+0.00
2	57.15 Uni of QLD/Bundaberg Pressler-McHugh,Pressler-McHugh,Davidson,Rowan,c:Kelly	4	2:02.86 (3) 2:02.86	4:08.17 (3) 2:05.31	6:11.38 (3) 2:03.21	8:08.38 1:57.00	7.22	+7.22
3	57.07 Newcastle Grammar Harvey,Mills,Davis,O'Carroll,c:Boyle	2	2:00.80 (2) 2:00.80	4:05.95 (2) 2:05.15	6:07.78 (2) 2:01.83	8:10.26 2:02.48	1.88	+9.10
4	57.04 Fremantle Warschauer,Murray,Davies,Brenz-Verca,c:Sutton	5	2:05.29 (5) 2:05.29	4:13.61 (5) 2:08.32	6:18.14 (5) 2:04.53	8:17.71 1:59.57	7.45	+16.55
5	57.05 Grafton High Composite Duck,Philp,Gould-Whaley,Kitcher,c:Stubberfield	1	2:03.53 (4) 2:03.53	4:09.57 (4) 2:06.04	6:16.03 (4) 2:06.46	8:22.83 2:06.80	5.12	+21.67
6	57.12 PLC Payne,Alikhan,Creeger,Mannolini,c:Brackenridge	6	2:06.26 (6) 2:06.26	4:19.35 (6) 2:13.09	6:28.50 (6) 2:09.15	8:35.89 2:07.39	13.06	+34.73
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 305); Rest Eliminated								

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Thursday, 8 March 2012**

Race 242 Under 17 Women's Coxed Quad Scull							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	57.13 Queenwood Stainer,Dee,Stalph,Deans,c:Dickman	3	2:00.68 (1) 2:00.68	3:58.31 (1) 1:57.63	6:01.74 (1) 2:03.43	8:04.41 2:02.67	0.00	+0.00
2	57.01 Bris & GPS/Toowong Bowler,Pihan,Barham,MacDonald,c:Malyon	1	2:03.81 (4) 2:03.81	4:09.17 (2) 2:05.36	6:14.90 (2) 2:05.73	8:16.32 2:01.42	11.91	+11.91
3	57.09 Perth College Curtis,Nisbet,Blow,Haddon,c:Hall	5	2:02.75 (2) 2:02.75	4:09.40 (3) 2:06.65	6:15.14 (3) 2:05.74	8:17.81 2:02.67	1.49	+13.40
4	57.08 Perth College Vinciguerra,Huggins,Yukich,Kelsall,c:Jolley	4	2:05.62 (5) 2:05.62	4:13.99 (4) 2:08.37	6:23.93 (4) 2:09.94	8:32.39 2:08.46	14.58	+27.98
5	57.14 Swans Fischer,Jenkins,Houston,Nelson,c:Ferguson	2	2:03.41 (3) 2:03.41	4:16.34 (5) 2:12.93	6:28.63 (5) 2:12.29	8:38.52 2:09.89	6.13	+34.11
6	57.11 PLC Ibbitson,Fisher,Rose,Atchison,c:Cornwall	6	2:07.35 (6) 2:07.35	4:21.71 (6) 2:14.36	6:33.12 (6) 2:11.41	8:40.93 2:07.81	2.41	+36.52
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 305); Rest Eliminated								

Race 243 Schoolgirl Single Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	77.13 PLC Natasha Gay	2	1:52.04 (1) 1:52.04	3:59.20 (1) 2:07.16	6:09.75 (1) 2:10.55	8:22.71 2:12.96	0.00	+0.00
2	77.28 Trinity Lutheran Rosalind Cartmill	6	1:57.49 (2) 1:57.49	4:01.33 (2) 2:03.84	6:29.28 (2) 2:27.95	8:53.37 2:24.09	30.66	+30.66
3	77.26 St Peters LC Jessie-Claire Smith	5	2:01.96 (3) 2:01.96	4:16.81 (3) 2:14.85	6:40.27 (3) 2:23.46	9:03.82 2:23.55	10.45	+41.11
4	77.15 Redlands Kate Bonnett	3	2:09.42 (4) 2:09.42	4:35.14 (4) 2:25.72	7:09.03 (4) 2:33.89	9:43.91 2:34.88	40.09	+81.20
	77.24 St Peters LC Chloe Davison	4	SCRATCHED					
Progress :								

Race 244 Schoolgirl Single Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	77.17 Somerville Samantha Sheehan	2	2:00.42 (2) 2:00.42	4:09.25 (1) 2:08.83	6:28.93 (1) 2:19.68	8:47.67 2:18.74	0.00	+0.00
2	77.04 Coomera AC Bianca Robinson	6	2:00.09 (1) 2:00.09	4:11.34 (2) 2:11.25	6:29.38 (2) 2:18.04	8:51.98 2:22.60	4.31	+4.31
3	77.05 Hunter Valley Gram Aimee Hill	5	2:06.83 (4) 2:06.83	4:22.60 (4) 2:15.77	6:43.36 (4) 2:20.76	9:01.18 2:17.82	9.20	+13.51
4	77.29 Trinity Lutheran Daisy Stubberfield	4	2:04.89 (3) 2:04.89	4:20.28 (3) 2:15.39	6:42.42 (3) 2:22.14	9:03.51 2:21.09	2.33	+15.84
5	77.12 Ogilvie Caitlin Ketley	3	2:12.54 (5) 2:12.54	4:35.01 (5) 2:22.47	7:07.47 (5) 2:32.46	9:39.11 2:31.64	35.60	+51.44
Progress :								

Race 245 Schoolgirl Single Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	77.07 Kings Christian College Emily Carey	6	2:00.95 (2) 2:00.95	4:06.64 (1) 2:05.69	6:24.20 (1) 2:17.56	8:41.77 2:17.57	0.00	+0.00
2	77.23 Collegiate Miranda Allender	4	2:00.59 (1) 2:00.59	4:08.87 (2) 2:08.28	6:27.32 (2) 2:18.45	8:47.01 2:19.69	5.24	+5.24
3	77.20 St Marys Georgia Parry	3	2:06.28 (3) 2:06.28	4:13.89 (3) 2:07.61	6:32.09 (3) 2:18.20	8:52.81 2:20.72	5.80	+11.04
4	77.25 St Peters LC Pippa Robinson	2	2:06.58 (4) 2:06.58	4:17.20 (4) 2:10.62	6:36.60 (4) 2:19.40	8:59.99 2:23.39	7.18	+18.22
5	77.22 St Michaels Briannah Thomas	5	2:08.70 (5) 2:08.70	4:23.32 (5) 2:14.62	6:47.52 (5) 2:24.20	9:12.81 2:25.29	12.82	+31.04
Progress :								

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Thursday, 8 March 2012**

Race 246 Schoolgirl Single Scull							Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	77.01 Ascham Jessie Allen	6	1:52.58 (1) 1:52.58	3:59.78 (1) 2:07.20	6:15.43 (1) 2:15.65	8:31.23 2:15.80	0.00	+0.00
2	77.09 Launceston College Stephanie Williams	5	1:56.32 (2) 1:56.32	4:06.75 (2) 2:10.43	6:22.03 (2) 2:15.28	8:34.88 2:12.85	3.65	+3.65
3	77.27 Stel Kiri English-Hawke	3	1:56.74 (3) 1:56.74	4:10.31 (3) 2:13.57	6:28.90 (3) 2:18.59	8:40.51 2:11.61	5.63	+9.28
4	77.16 Scotch Oakburn Chloe Ranicar	4	2:00.50 (4) 2:00.50	4:17.43 (4) 2:16.93	6:38.68 (4) 2:21.25	8:55.85 2:17.17	15.34	+24.62
5	77.11 Melbourne GC Selma Richter	2	2:01.56 (5) 2:01.56	4:19.38 (5) 2:17.82	6:43.19 (5) 2:23.81	9:00.14 2:16.95	4.29	+28.91
Progress :								

Race 247 Schoolgirl Single Scull							Heat 5	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	77.06 Kenmore SHS Jo Whitfield	6	2:05.55 (3) 2:05.55	4:21.49 (2) 2:15.94	6:39.37 (2) 2:17.88	8:50.34 2:10.97	0.00	+0.00
2	77.10 Mackellar High Isabella Wells	5	2:00.59 (1) 2:00.59	4:17.11 (1) 2:16.52	6:36.14 (1) 2:19.03	8:51.45 2:15.31	1.11	+1.11
3	77.08 Kinross Wolaroi Annelise Corey	4	2:02.15 (2) 2:02.15	4:24.69 (3) 2:22.54	6:53.57 (3) 2:28.88	9:18.53 2:24.96	27.08	+28.19
4	77.14 PLC Sophie Clyne	3	2:09.73 (4) 2:09.73	4:34.70 (4) 2:24.97	7:01.62 (4) 2:26.92	9:24.63 2:23.01	6.10	+34.29
5	77.19 St Lukes AS Melanie Schmeider	2	2:12.38 (5) 2:12.38	4:47.76 (5) 2:35.38	7:26.86 (5) 2:39.10	10:06.44 2:39.58	41.81	+76.10
Progress :								

Race 248 Schoolgirl Single Scull							Heat 6	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	77.30 Urrbrae Narelle Badenoch	5	2:07.49 (1) 2:07.49	4:20.78 (1) 2:13.29	6:33.19 (1) 2:12.41	8:49.12 2:15.93	0.00	+0.00
2	77.18 St Hilda's Cassidi Young	2	2:11.03 (2) 2:11.03	4:28.47 (2) 2:17.44	6:43.75 (2) 2:15.28	9:03.64 2:19.89	14.52	+14.52
3	77.02 Brisbane SHS Cailin Bobbermen	3	2:11.28 (3) 2:11.28	4:33.93 (3) 2:22.65	6:50.49 (3) 2:16.56	9:09.41 2:18.92	5.77	+20.29
4	77.21 St Mary's Mackenzie Lum	4	2:18.65 (4) 2:18.65	4:45.69 (4) 2:27.04	7:10.80 (4) 2:25.11	9:34.70 2:23.90	25.29	+45.58
Progress :								

Race 249 Schoolboy Single Scull							Heat 1			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	81.28 Friends Ross Nightingale	3	1:49.36 (1) 1:49.36	3:54.13 (1) 2:04.77	5:59.46 (1) 2:05.33	8:00.26 2:00.80	0.00	+0.00		
2	81.23 Seaview Shaun Hay	5	1:52.17 (2) 1:52.17	3:57.39 (2) 2:05.22	6:02.14 (2) 2:04.75	8:04.35 2:02.21	4.09	+4.09		
3	81.19 Nowra High Alexander Richardson	4	1:57.03 (3) 1:57.03	4:04.44 (3) 2:07.41	6:11.98 (3) 2:07.54	8:15.48 2:03.50	11.13	+15.22		
4	81.29 Hutchins William Fisher	2	2:16.28 (4) 2:16.28	4:50.63 (4) 2:34.35	7:15.79 (4) 2:25.16	9:31.44 2:15.65	75.96	+91.18		
	81.17 Menai Benjamin Crooks	6	SCRATCHED							
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage										

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Thursday, 8 March 2012**

Race 250 Schoolboy Single Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	81.01 Bunbury Cathedral GS Cam Russell	4	2:04.83 (4) 2:04.83	4:14.70 (3) 2:09.87	6:22.56 (3) 2:07.86	8:19.04 1:56.48	0.00	+0.00
2	81.03 Bundaberg SHS Mitchell Eichmann	5	1:57.04 (2) 1:57.04	4:07.01 (2) 2:09.97	6:18.65 (1) 2:11.64	8:22.43 2:03.78	3.39	+3.39
3	81.06 Christian, Geelong Matthew Benic	6	1:55.36 (1) 1:55.36	4:05.48 (1) 2:10.12	6:22.19 (2) 2:16.71	8:37.82 2:15.63	15.39	+18.78
4	81.27 St Virgils Alec Paterson	2	1:59.93 (3) 1:59.93	4:14.95 (4) 2:15.02	6:51.25 (4) 2:36.30	9:09.12 2:17.87	31.30	+50.08
5	81.11 Haileybury Henry Houghton	3	2:09.63 (5) 2:09.63	4:30.68 (5) 2:21.05	6:55.12 (5) 2:24.44	9:13.06 2:17.94	3.94	+54.02
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage								

Race 251 Schoolboy Single Scull							Heat 3			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	81.26 St Virgils Jack Harrison	6	1:52.18 (1) 1:52.18	3:52.47 (1) 2:00.29	5:56.36 (1) 2:03.89	7:56.03 1:59.67	0.00	+0.00		
2	81.10 Guildford Edward McRoberts	3	1:52.84 (2) 1:52.84	3:53.29 (2) 2:00.45	5:57.98 (2) 2:04.69	7:58.78 2:00.80	2.75	+2.75		
3	81.02 Bunbury Catholic College Liam Reeves	4	1:58.30 (4) 1:58.30	4:01.72 (4) 2:03.42	6:04.60 (3) 2:02.88	8:07.95 2:03.35	9.17	+11.92		
4	81.24 St Joseph's Nicholas Powers	5	1:54.38 (3) 1:54.38	3:59.55 (3) 2:05.17	6:09.09 (4) 2:09.54	8:18.23 2:09.14	10.28	+22.20		
	81.13 Hunter Valley Gram Austin Bond	2	SCRATCHED							
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage										

Race 252 Schoolboy Single Scull							Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	81.09 GTEC Joseph Dingle	6	1:52.21 (1) 1:52.21	3:52.88 (1) 2:00.67	5:58.01 (1) 2:05.13	8:02.11 2:04.10	0.00	+0.00
2	81.30 Trinity College Jack Cleary	3	1:54.85 (2) 1:54.85	3:57.00 (2) 2:02.15	6:03.37 (2) 2:06.37	8:09.09 2:05.72	6.98	+6.98
3	81.14 Kinross Wolaroi Jake Coleman	4	2:02.24 (3) 2:02.24	4:15.36 (3) 2:13.12	6:29.75 (3) 2:14.39	8:45.72 2:15.97	36.63	+43.61
4	81.21 Pulteney Jack Stark	2	2:06.56 (4) 2:06.56	4:19.62 (4) 2:13.06	6:38.91 (4) 2:19.29	8:54.51 2:15.60	8.79	+52.40
5	81.15 Lucas Heights Nicholas Harrison	5	2:08.17 (5) 2:08.17	4:24.98 (5) 2:16.81	6:47.88 (5) 2:22.90	9:11.39 2:23.51	16.88	+69.28
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage								

Race 253 Schoolboy Single Scull							Heat 5	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	81.16 Maribyrnong Tyron Boorman	6	1:46.78 (1) 1:46.78	3:43.71 (1) 1:56.93	5:45.52 (1) 2:01.81	7:48.38 2:02.86	0.00	+0.00
2	81.07 Christian, Geelong Josh Pelchen	3	1:52.02 (2) 1:52.02	3:54.98 (2) 2:02.96	6:04.15 (2) 2:09.17	8:08.78 2:04.63	20.40	+20.40
3	81.12 Hale School Sebastian Gay	2	1:56.85 (3) 1:56.85	4:00.92 (3) 2:04.07	6:08.62 (3) 2:07.70	8:13.67 2:05.05	4.89	+25.29
4	81.20 Nowra High Damon McKay-Hosa	5	2:00.03 (4) 2:00.03	4:05.69 (4) 2:05.66	6:17.03 (4) 2:11.34	8:29.10 2:12.07	15.43	+40.72
5	81.05 Christian, Geelong Angus Coverdale	4	2:01.53 (5) 2:01.53	4:11.92 (5) 2:10.39	6:34.41 (5) 2:22.49	9:08.06 2:33.65	38.96	+79.68
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage								

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Thursday, 8 March 2012**

Race 254 Schoolboy Single Scull							Heat 6	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	81.25 St Peters LC Tobias Smith	6	1:48.18 (1) 1:48.18	3:49.53 (1) 2:01.35	5:58.04 (1) 2:08.51	8:07.97 2:09.93	0.00	+0.00
2	81.08 Dickson College Charlie Mackenzie	2	1:56.82 (2) 1:56.82	4:03.88 (2) 2:07.06	6:13.97 (2) 2:10.09	8:21.98 2:08.01	14.01	+14.01
3	81.04 Canterbury Keith Hafsteins	3	1:59.30 (3) 1:59.30	4:08.97 (3) 2:09.67	6:21.56 (3) 2:12.59	8:31.89 2:10.33	9.91	+23.92
4	81.18 Menai James Chuter	5	2:00.32 (4) 2:00.32	4:14.10 (4) 2:13.78	6:33.17 (4) 2:19.07	8:49.81 2:16.64	17.92	+41.84
5	81.22 Redlands Harold Hummerston	4	2:04.04 (5) 2:04.04	4:20.34 (5) 2:16.30	6:39.77 (5) 2:19.43	8:51.03 2:11.26	1.22	+43.06

Progress : 1,2-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest-&gt;Repechage

Race 255 Schoolgirl Coxed Quad Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	78.10 Newcastle Grammar Collins,Hutchinson,Davis,Brown,c:Boyle	3	1:47.94 (1) 1:47.94	3:43.55 (1) 1:55.61	5:43.44 (1) 1:59.89	7:47.38 2:03.94	0.00	+0.00
2	78.13 Perth College Teudt,Gittos,Woodall,Sibma,c:Robins	1	1:50.89 (2) 1:50.89	3:48.18 (2) 1:57.29	5:48.06 (2) 1:59.88	7:53.21 2:05.15	5.83	+5.83
3	78.08 Methodist LC Clark,Moore,Neeson,Tomkins,c:Farrow	6	1:58.07 (4) 1:58.07	4:00.88 (4) 2:02.81	6:07.72 (3) 2:06.84	8:14.32 2:06.60	21.11	+26.94
4	78.09 Methodist LC Arasu,Hyde,McPherson,Harris,c:Kjer-Nielsen	4	1:56.74 (3) 1:56.74	4:00.07 (3) 2:03.33	6:10.21 (4) 2:10.14	8:24.60 2:14.39	10.28	+37.22
5	78.23 St Hilda's Kempin,Ryan,Bekir-Fuente,Warren-Hicks*,c:Ryan	2	2:09.57 (5) 2:09.57	4:24.67 (5) 2:15.10	6:49.01 (5) 2:24.34	9:07.24 2:18.23	42.64	+79.86
6	78.17 PLC Rose,Devoto,Newton,Jordan,c:Free	5	2:11.17 (6) 2:11.17	4:27.87 (6) 2:16.70	6:53.75 (6) 2:25.88	9:22.82 2:29.07	15.58	+95.44

Progress : 1-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest-&gt;Repechage

\*substitute

Race 256 Schoolgirl Coxed Quad Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	78.07 Loreto Harrington,Freezer,Robson,Russo,c:Date	6	1:45.04 (1) 1:45.04	3:38.60 (1) 1:53.56	5:40.74 (1) 2:02.14	7:40.27 1:59.53	0.00	+0.00
2	78.14 Perth College Dunning,Fitzpatrick,Yukich,Kelsall,c:Hall	2	1:50.60 (3) 1:50.60	3:45.28 (2) 1:54.68	5:48.74 (2) 2:03.46	7:50.13 2:01.39	9.86	+9.86
3	78.18 Radford Burbidge,Brooks,Smith,Davis,c:Mount	3	1:49.19 (2) 1:49.19	3:45.78 (3) 1:56.59	5:54.18 (3) 2:08.40	7:59.31 2:05.13	9.18	+19.04
4	78.05 Kinross Wolaroi Uttley,Hawthorne,Thomas,Kosarac,c:O'Connor	4	1:54.17 (4) 1:54.17	3:54.50 (4) 2:00.33	6:03.23 (4) 2:08.73	8:06.14 2:02.91	6.83	+25.87
5	78.02 Canterbury Hegarty,Thompson,Day,Day,c:Anderson	1	1:54.39 (5) 1:54.39	3:56.73 (5) 2:02.34	6:11.36 (5) 2:14.63	8:20.72 2:09.36	14.58	+40.45
6	78.12 Perth College Huggins,Webster,Blow,Sewell,c:Jolley	5	2:05.18 (6) 2:05.18	4:16.73 (6) 2:11.55	6:41.62 (6) 2:24.89	9:00.18 2:18.56	39.46	+79.91

Progress : 1-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest-&gt;Repechage

Race 257 Schoolgirl Coxed Quad Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	78.20 Ruyton GS Heron Paterson,Kett,Aitken,Mogensen,c:Callander	5	1:48.33 (1) 1:48.33	3:49.02 (1) 2:00.69	5:54.86 (1) 2:05.84	7:59.11 2:04.25	0.00	+0.00
2	78.01 Ascham Hall,Guinness,Creer,Malcolm,c:Donald	6	1:52.43 (2) 1:52.43	4:00.61 (2) 2:08.18	6:10.21 (2) 2:09.60	8:11.50 2:01.29	12.39	+12.39
3	78.19 Ruyton GS Adgemis,Bethune,Clifford,Appleby,c:Davey	4	1:52.77 (3) 1:52.77	4:01.90 (3) 2:09.13	6:16.65 (3) 2:14.75	8:27.78 2:11.13	16.28	+28.67
4	78.21 Ruyton GS Clifton Bligh,McNicholas,Clayton,Longmuir,c:Pini	1	2:02.38 (5) 2:02.38	4:13.84 (4) 2:11.46	6:33.05 (4) 2:19.21	8:45.57 2:12.52	17.79	+46.46
5	78.11 Perth College Ridgway,Gallagher,Curtis,Haddon,c:Vinciguerra	2	1:58.90 (4) 1:58.90	4:14.26 (5) 2:15.36	6:35.45 (5) 2:21.19	8:49.78 2:14.33	4.21	+50.67
6	78.04 John 23rd Weber,Holt,Richards,Harding,c:King	3	2:02.66 (6) 2:02.66	4:21.78 (6) 2:19.12	6:49.11 (6) 2:27.33	9:10.82 2:21.71	21.04	+71.71

Progress : 1-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest-&gt;Repechage

2012 Australian Rowing Championships

Thursday, 8 March 2012

Race 258 Schoolgirl Coxed Quad Scull							Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	78.22 Sacred Heart cowell,Mousley,Hedley,Pecchiari,c:Wassell	4	1:50.32 (1) 1:50.32	3:52.71 (1) 2:02.39	5:52.64 (1) 1:59.93	7:51.14 1:58.50	0.00	+0.00
2	78.06 Loreto Hester,Barmby,White,Moir,c:Linschoten	3	1:51.19 (2) 1:51.19	3:57.78 (2) 2:06.59	5:59.91 (2) 2:02.13	7:59.61 1:59.70	8.47	+8.47
3	78.03 Hunter Valley Gram Bowd,Grassby,Giles,Anseline-McCaskie,c:Scriven	2	1:56.29 (3) 1:56.29	4:04.20 (3) 2:07.91	6:06.63 (3) 2:02.43	8:07.22 2:00.59	7.61	+16.08
4	78.15 PLC Fisher,Alikhan,Clyne,Baronie Shaw,c:Brackenridge	6	1:59.33 (4) 1:59.33	4:12.05 (4) 2:12.72	6:19.83 (4) 2:07.78	8:23.10 2:03.27	15.88	+31.96
5	78.16 PLC Ibbitson,Rose,Atchison,Payne,c:Cornwall	5	2:03.06 (5) 2:03.06	4:15.66 (5) 2:12.60	6:22.16 (5) 2:06.50	8:26.30 2:04.14	3.20	+35.16
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage								

Race 259 Schoolgirl Eight							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	80.08 Methodist LC Finch,Makridis,Morris,Lovick, Honore,Allen,Barnett,Cooper,c:Phillips	6	1:40.26 (1) 1:40.26	3:26.06 (1) 1:45.80	5:13.07 (1) 1:47.01	6:58.33 1:45.26	0.00	+0.00
2	80.05 Loreto Normanhust Etccl,Fitzpatrick,Brazel*,Fanayan, Dressler-Smith,Fornasaro,Volk,Hogan,c:Whittaker	5	1:44.46 (5) 1:44.46	3:29.78 (2) 1:45.32	5:17.36 (2) 1:47.58	7:03.79 1:46.43	5.46	+5.46
3	80.12 Queenwood Dee,Jeavons-Fellows,Zaininger,Stalph, Morby,Lillas,James,Deans,c:Powell	2	1:42.12 (2) 1:42.12	3:31.66 (4) 1:49.54	5:22.82 (3) 1:51.16	7:09.38 1:46.56	5.59	+11.05
4	80.07 Methodist LC Szymanski,Arnold,Zucchelli,Cheng, Mullaly,Light,Allen,May,c:Lethlean	7	1:47.44 (6) 1:47.44	3:35.75 (5) 1:48.31	5:25.94 (5) 1:50.19	7:12.36 1:46.42	2.98	+14.03
5	80.04 Lauriston GS McGlashan,Wallis,Jeuniewic,Adams, Coltman,Hinton,McKenzie,Happell,c:Lowenstern	1	1:42.81 (3) 1:42.81	3:31.38 (3) 1:48.57	5:25.04 (4) 1:53.66	7:15.17 1:50.13	2.81	+16.84
6	80.10 PLC Kennedy,Bougher,Sones,Creeger, Duke,Burton,Mannolini,Mantle,c:Scott	4	1:43.91 (4) 1:43.91	3:36.06 (6) 1:52.15	5:29.75 (6) 1:53.69	7:23.17 1:53.42	8.00	+24.84
7	80.09 PLC Sydney Johnson,Wilson,Hamilton,Dunlop, Lamipeti,Chan,French,Blake,c:Cheatham	3	1:48.70 (7) 1:48.70	3:47.48 (7) 1:58.78	5:48.06 (7) 2:00.58	7:44.67 1:56.61	21.50	+46.34
Progress : 1->A Final (Race 429); Rest->Repechage								*substitute

Race 260 Schoolgirl Eight							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	80.06 Melbourne Girls' GS Douglas-Scarfe,Douglas,Caldwell,Rennie, Howe,Hofbauer,Lane,Michelmore,c:Udovenya	5	1:39.13 (1) 1:39.13	3:22.18 (1) 1:43.05	5:08.99 (1) 1:46.81	6:53.05 1:44.06	0.00	+0.00
2	80.11 Pymble Ladies Donovan,Cox,Honner,Cropley, McCutcheon,Horton,Pryce,Wallace,c:Ellis	3	1:43.41 (3) 1:43.41	3:29.04 (3) 1:45.63	5:19.24 (3) 1:50.20	7:05.12 1:45.88	12.07	+12.07
3	80.15 Walford Osborne,Hill,Basedow,Day, Jury,Brigden,Barnett,Wearne,c:Haysman	4	1:43.78 (4) 1:43.78	3:30.32 (4) 1:46.54	5:20.29 (4) 1:49.97	7:07.80 1:47.51	2.68	+14.75
4	80.13 Seymour Martin,Hood,Frost,Fausser, Pittman*,Barry,Griffin, Van de Ven,c:Mashado	1	1:50.93 (5) 1:50.93	3:46.30 (5) 1:55.37	5:46.01 (5) 1:59.71	7:41.35 1:55.34	33.55	+48.30
5	80.03 John 23rd Weber,Newton,Hyde,Fletcher, Clarke,Mwipatayi,Green,Lock,c:Mitchell	2	2:26.70 (6) 2:26.70	5:03.08 (6) 2:36.38	7:46.54 (6) 2:43.46	10:20.63 2:34.09	159.28	+207.5
6	80.02 Genazzano Zago,Biasotto,O'Shaughnessy,Chesterfield, Sibillin,Williams,McMahon,Kerr,c:Douglas	6	1:41.71 (2) 1:41.71	3:27.90 (2) 1:46.19	5:18.27 (2) 1:50.37	11:04.04 5:45.77	43.41	+250.9
Progress : 1->A Final (Race 429); Rest->Repechage								*substitute



**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Thursday, 8 March 2012**

Race 261 Schoolboy Eight							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	85.13 <b>Scotch College</b> Goodey,Lockwood,Strathmore,Stops, Tivey,Havea,Fox,Dixon,c:Bartley	6	1:27.89 (1) 1:27.89	3:01.72 (1) 1:33.83	4:37.21 (1) 1:35.49	6:12.72 1:35.51	0.00	+0.00
2	85.09 <b>Melbourne GS</b> Berry,Cumming,Judge,Nott, Kelly,Panton,Wicks,Morrison,c:Bills	3	1:29.15 (2) 1:29.15	3:02.69 (2) 1:33.54	4:38.11 (2) 1:35.42	6:13.98 1:35.87	1.26	+1.26
3	85.11 <b>Scotch</b> Strickland,Goldschmidt*,Chircop,Dixon, Eiselen,Heath,Vidler,Hutton,c:Brooks	5	1:29.84 (3) 1:29.84	3:05.43 (3) 1:35.59	4:43.68 (3) 1:38.25	6:21.75 1:38.07	7.77	+9.03
4	85.03 <b>CCGS</b> Morgan,Rezos,Halliday,Marsh, Charsley,Welborn,Bell,Tyler,c:Kermode	1	1:30.47 (4) 1:30.47	3:06.65 (4) 1:36.18	4:46.13 (4) 1:39.48	6:25.99 1:39.86	4.24	+13.27
5	85.12 <b>Scotch</b> Sabin,Greenwood,Reid,Forrester, Andrew,Goldschmidt,Nuttall,Tunstall,c:Fernandez	2	1:32.29 (5) 1:32.29	3:12.84 (5) 1:40.55	4:55.32 (5) 1:42.48	6:36.91 1:41.59	10.92	+24.19
6	85.18 <b>Wesley</b> Hodgson,Flint,Brown,Mead, Grainger,Main,Williams,Lim,c:Marais	7	1:33.83 (6) 1:33.83	3:26.15 (6) 1:52.32	5:00.19 (6) 1:34.04	6:40.28 1:40.09	3.37	+27.56
7	85.06 <b>Guildford</b> Schild,Llewellyn,Carlton*,Gregory, Fraser,Brown,Boog,Tomlinson,c:Lagdon	4	1:38.84 (7) 1:38.84	3:28.82 (7) 1:49.98	5:15.37 (7) 1:46.55	7:02.56 1:47.19	22.28	+49.84
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage							*substitute	

Race 262 Schoolboy Eight							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	85.10 <b>Prince Alfred</b> Anderson,Vasileff,Skrembos*,Ellis, Powell,Beauchamp,Kelly,Parletta,c:Schiller	3	1:28.30 (1) 1:28.30	3:02.13 (1) 1:33.83	4:39.15 (1) 1:37.02	6:16.02 1:36.87	0.00	+0.00
2	85.16 <b>Hutchins</b> Howard,White,Bannon,Johnston, Giblin,Heron,Fergusson,Heerey,c:Downie	1	1:30.70 (2) 1:30.70	3:02.52 (2) 1:31.82	4:43.88 (2) 1:41.36	6:19.61 1:35.73	3.59	+3.59
3	85.08 <b>Melbourne GS</b> Hooper,Hurley,Manton,Nicol, Burke,Fuller,Hendy,Garner Davis,c:Copov	2	1:32.09 (3) 1:32.09	3:07.53 (3) 1:35.44	4:45.00 (3) 1:37.47	6:20.70 1:35.70	1.09	+4.68
4	85.05 <b>Guildford</b> Andnovski,Barron,Edwards,Constable, Guastavino,Koek,McRoberts,Port,c:Stewart	4	1:32.62 (4) 1:32.62	3:08.95 (4) 1:36.33	4:48.43 (4) 1:39.48	6:24.18 1:35.75	3.48	+8.16
5	85.17 <b>Trinity College</b> Fairclough,Dinnardo,Hutchenson,Ispario Passione, Cleary,Fatin,Ridley,Ziliotto*,c:Sanders	5	1:33.30 (5) 1:33.30	3:10.26 (5) 1:36.96	4:49.23 (5) 1:38.97	6:24.97 1:35.74	0.79	+8.95
6	85.01 <b>Aquinas College</b> Biglin,Bowler,Oliver,Farmer, Ward,McGuire,Rogers,Jones,c:Charlton	6	1:34.65 (6) 1:34.65	3:14.56 (6) 1:39.91	4:57.43 (6) 1:42.87	6:37.12 1:39.69	12.15	+21.10
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage							*substitute	

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Thursday, 8 March 2012**

Race 263 Schoolboy Eight							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	85.04 Geelong Grammar Tomczak,Laidlaw,Cameron,Hamilton, O'Reilly,Holmes,Beasley,Grimshaw,c:Youngman	5	1:27.72 (1) 1:27.72	3:00.87 (1) 1:33.15	4:37.92 (1) 1:37.05	6:17.94 1:40.02	0.00	+0.00
2	85.15 St Peter's Prins,Jones*,Nicholson,Langsford, Ovenden,Oppes,Chebotoenko,Altschwager,c:Keldoulis	1	1:32.71 (3) 1:32.71	3:08.06 (2) 1:35.35	4:45.16 (2) 1:37.10	6:24.46 1:39.30	6.52	+6.52
3	85.19 Xavier Denton,Turner,Gehrig*,Margin, McKay,Wright,Henderson,Denton,c:Rickard	2	1:32.06 (2) 1:32.06	3:08.97 (3) 1:36.91	4:50.06 (3) 1:41.09	6:31.76 1:41.70	7.30	+13.82
4	85.14 Scotch College Boykett,Brinkler,Heber,Brack, Nothnagel,Webster,Adams,Caldwell,c:Dewan	4	1:35.38 (5) 1:35.38	3:13.01 (4) 1:37.63	4:53.85 (4) 1:40.84	6:35.03 1:41.18	3.27	+17.09
5	85.02 CCGS Newcomb,Gollschewski,Newton,Schutz, Hatherly,Clarke,Cooper,Rhodes,c:Henderson	6	1:37.95 (6) 1:37.95	3:20.91 (6) 1:42.96	5:03.57 (6) 1:42.66	6:44.77 1:41.20	9.74	+26.83
6	85.07 Haileybury Wegner,Wegner,Burgess,Wynn, Heilberg,Wijesuriya,Hammond,Sanderson,c:Lee	3	1:34.76 (4) 1:34.76	3:15.49 (5) 1:40.73	5:00.90 (5) 1:45.41	6:47.03 1:46.13	2.26	+29.09
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage								*substitute

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Friday, 9 March 2012**

Race 264 Open Women's Single Scull							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	01.19 Uni of QLD-AIS Pippa Savage	4	2:01.99 (2) 2:01.99	4:04.92 (2) 2:02.93	6:03.98 (1) 1:59.06	7:59.31 1:55.33	0.00	+0.00
2	01.07 Mercantile-AIS Pauline Frasca	1	2:05.13 (5) 2:05.13	4:08.10 (4) 2:02.97	6:07.70 (4) 1:59.60	8:01.87 1:54.17	2.56	+2.56
3	01.03 Lindisfarne-AIS Dana Faletic	2	2:01.21 (1) 2:01.21	4:04.00 (1) 2:02.79	6:05.01 (2) 2:01.01	8:02.79 1:57.78	0.92	+3.48
4	01.14 Sydney University-AIS Brooke Pratley	3	2:03.62 (3) 2:03.62	4:06.08 (3) 2:02.46	6:07.29 (3) 2:01.21	8:06.56 1:59.27	3.77	+7.25
5	01.08 Mercantile-AIS Robyn Selby Smith	5	2:04.08 (4) 2:04.08	4:09.79 (5) 2:05.71	6:14.26 (5) 2:04.47	8:29.06 2:14.80	22.50	+29.75
6	01.05 Melbourne Nicole Payne	6	2:11.82 (6) 2:11.82	4:23.44 (6) 2:11.62	6:33.03 (6) 2:09.59	8:37.85 2:04.82	8.79	+38.54

Progress : 1,2,3-&gt;A Final (Race 342); Rest-&gt;B Final (Race 341)

Race 265 Open Women's Single Scull							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	01.06 Melbourne Uni-AIS Kim Crow	3	2:06.72 (3) 2:06.72	4:07.83 (1) 2:01.11	6:03.37 (1) 1:55.54	7:58.72 1:55.35	0.00	+0.00
2	01.10 New Norfolk-AIS Kerry Hore	2	2:05.85 (2) 2:05.85	4:09.22 (2) 2:03.37	6:07.52 (2) 1:58.30	8:03.03 1:55.51	4.31	+4.31
3	01.09 Mosman-AIS Amy Clay	5	2:05.00 (1) 2:05.00	4:11.37 (3) 2:06.37	6:11.98 (3) 2:00.61	8:09.33 1:57.35	6.30	+10.61
4	01.20 Melbourne Uni Phoebe Stanley	6	2:09.84 (4) 2:09.84	4:15.40 (4) 2:05.56	6:16.61 (4) 2:01.21	8:14.59 1:57.98	5.26	+15.87
5	01.16 Sydney University-AIS Sarah Cook	1	2:13.43 (5) 2:13.43	4:23.95 (5) 2:10.52	6:28.14 (5) 2:04.19	8:28.50 2:00.36	13.91	+29.78
	01.15 Sydney University Sally Kehoe	4	SCRATCHED					

Progress : 1,2,3-&gt;A Final (Race 342); Rest-&gt;B Final (Race 341)

Race 266 Open Men's Single Scull							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	07.01 Adelaide Uni Chris Morgan	4	1:51.78 1:51.78	3:39.84 (1) 1:48.06	5:25.83 (1) 1:45.99	7:12.89 1:47.06	0.00	+0.00
2	07.10 Mercantile-AIS David Crawshay	3		3:42.87 (3)	5:28.37 (2) 1:45.50	7:14.45 1:46.08	1.56	+1.56
3	07.13 Murray Bridge James McRae	2	1:52.69 1:52.69	3:44.20 (4) 1:51.51	5:30.09 (3) 1:45.89	7:17.46 1:47.37	3.01	+4.57
4	07.02 ANA Rhys Grant	1	1:50.80 1:50.80	3:42.64 (2) 1:51.84	5:30.26 (4) 1:47.62	7:20.30 1:50.04	2.84	+7.41
5	07.20 Melbourne Uni Tom Larkins	5	1:55.59 1:55.59	3:44.99 (5) 1:49.40	5:33.96 (5) 1:48.97	7:24.91 1:50.95	4.61	+12.02
6	07.04 ANU David Wright	6	1:55.85 1:55.85	3:48.05 (6) 1:52.20	5:45.55 (6) 1:57.50	7:47.44 2:01.89	22.53	+34.55

Progress : 1,2,3-&gt;A Final (Race 344); Rest-&gt;B Final (Race 343)

2012 Australian Rowing Championships

Friday, 9 March 2012

Race 267 Open Men's Single Scull							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	07.08 Melbourne Uni-AIS Karsten Forsterling	5	1:49.69 (3) 1:49.69	3:36.03 (2) 1:46.34	5:20.75 (1) 1:44.72	7:06.25 1:45.50	0.00	+0.00
2	07.12 Mosman-AIS Daniel Noonan	4	1:50.35 (4) 1:50.35	3:39.06 (4) 1:48.71	5:24.44 (3) 1:45.38	7:08.01 1:43.57	1.76	+1.76
3	07.16 Uni of QLD Jared Bidwell	3	1:47.49 (1) 1:47.49	3:35.44 (1) 1:47.95	5:22.23 (2) 1:46.79	7:10.60 1:48.37	2.59	+4.35
4	07.15 Sydney University Nicholas Hudson	2	1:48.27 (2) 1:48.27	3:37.09 (3) 1:48.82	5:25.04 (4) 1:47.95	7:17.08 1:52.04	6.48	+10.83
5	07.05 Fremantle Ben Williams	1	1:53.31 (6) 1:53.31	3:42.93 (5) 1:49.62	5:30.86 (5) 1:47.93	7:17.62 1:46.76	0.54	+11.37
6	07.19 WARC Nick Wakeford	6	1:51.13 (5) 1:51.13	3:44.47 (6) 1:53.34	5:37.22 (6) 1:52.75	7:27.51 1:50.29	9.89	+21.26

Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 344); Rest->B Final (Race 343)

Race 268 Under 23 Women's Single Scull							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	22.20 Mercantile Jennifer Cleary	2	2:11.53 (4) 2:11.53	4:11.62 (2) 2:00.09	6:14.04 (2) 2:02.42	8:13.58 1:59.54	0.00	+0.00
2	22.04 ANA Ashleigh Miles	4	2:04.68 (1) 2:04.68	4:08.30 (1) 2:03.62	6:13.29 (1) 2:04.99	8:16.07 2:02.78	2.49	+2.49
3	22.24 Sydney University Ellena Winstanley	3	2:10.89 (3) 2:10.89	4:14.62 (3) 2:03.73	6:16.70 (3) 2:02.08	8:17.68 2:00.98	1.61	+4.10
4	22.01 Adelaide Molly Goodman	5	2:12.02 (5) 2:12.02	4:16.38 (4) 2:04.36	6:20.17 (4) 2:03.79	8:22.39 2:02.22	4.71	+8.81
5	22.26 Uni of QLD Johanna Tarrant	1	2:14.31 (6) 2:14.31	4:20.58 (6) 2:06.27	6:23.55 (6) 2:02.97	8:25.54 2:01.99	3.15	+11.96
6	22.09 Bris & GPS Eleanor Wilson	6	2:09.88 (2) 2:09.88	4:17.41 (5) 2:07.53	6:21.01 (5) 2:03.60	8:26.90 2:05.89	1.36	+13.32

Race 269 Under 23 Women's Single Scull							A Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	22.12 Commercial Maddie Edmunds	3	1:56.77 (1) 1:56.77	3:54.61 (1) 1:57.84	5:54.65 (1) 2:00.04	7:53.44 1:58.79	0.00	+0.00		
2	22.18 Mercantile Katrina Bateman	6	2:01.87 (4) 2:01.87	4:04.41 (4) 2:02.54	6:03.09 (3) 1:58.68	7:58.42 1:55.33	4.98	+4.98		
3	22.02 Adelaide Olympia Aldersey	4	1:59.00 (2) 1:59.00	3:59.42 (2) 2:00.42	6:02.32 (2) 2:02.90	7:58.78 1:56.46	0.36	+5.34		
4	22.23 Swans Natasha Gay	2	2:00.59 (3) 2:00.59	4:01.72 (3) 2:01.13	6:05.07 (4) 2:03.35	8:03.49 1:58.42	4.71	+10.05		
5	22.10 Bris & GPS Jessica Hall	1	2:04.65 (5) 2:04.65	4:06.97 (5) 2:02.32	6:10.01 (5) 2:03.04	8:11.76 2:01.75	8.27	+18.32		
	22.19 Mercantile Rebekah Hooper	5	SCRATCHED							

Race 270 Under 23 Men's Single Scull							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	28.20 Mosman Rory Glover	4	1:49.50 (3) 1:49.50	3:38.47 (1) 1:48.97	5:26.68 (1) 1:48.21	7:14.60 1:47.92	0.00	+0.00
2	28.32 Sydney University Ryan Edwards	3	1:52.95 (5) 1:52.95	3:43.61 (5) 1:50.66	5:31.49 (3) 1:47.88	7:17.66 1:46.17	3.06	+3.06
3	28.35 UWABC Grant Adendorff	5	1:48.00 (1) 1:48.00	3:40.49 (3) 1:52.49	5:32.63 (4) 1:52.14	7:18.61 1:45.98	0.95	+4.01
4	28.29 Sydney University Hamish Playfair	2	1:48.45 (2) 1:48.45	3:39.10 (2) 1:50.65	5:30.68 (2) 1:51.58	7:21.55 1:50.87	2.94	+6.95
5	28.28 Sydney University Thomas McClintock	1	1:50.51 (4) 1:50.51	3:43.04 (4) 1:52.53	5:34.83 (5) 1:51.79	7:28.07 1:53.24	6.52	+13.47
6	28.30 Sydney University Ryan Barraclough	6	1:53.37 (6) 1:53.37	3:45.62 (6) 1:52.25	5:38.82 (6) 1:53.20	7:31.95 1:53.13	3.88	+17.35

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Friday, 9 March 2012**

Race 271 Under 23 Men's Single Scull							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	28.31 Sydney University Sasha Belonogoff	2	1:44.70 (1) 1:44.70	3:29.77 (1) 1:45.07	5:14.61 (1) 1:44.84	6:59.71 1:45.10	0.00	+0.00
2	28.10 Grammarians Ben Morley	1	1:49.22 (5) 1:49.22	3:35.96 (5) 1:46.74	5:20.00 (2) 1:44.04	7:03.61 1:43.61	3.90	+3.90
3	28.19 Mosman Jay Ditmarsch	3	1:47.90 (3) 1:47.90	3:35.34 (3) 1:47.44	5:20.86 (3) 1:45.52	7:07.73 1:46.87	4.12	+8.02
4	28.17 Mersey Taylor Wilczynski	4	1:48.24 (4) 1:48.24	3:35.57 (4) 1:47.33	5:23.25 (5) 1:47.68	7:09.93 1:46.68	2.20	+10.22
5	28.03 ANU Riley Owen	6	1:46.37 (2) 1:46.37	3:33.34 (2) 1:46.97	5:22.06 (4) 1:48.72	7:10.18 1:48.12	0.25	+10.47
6	28.07 Canberra Nicholas Barnier	5	1:51.14 (6) 1:51.14	3:38.14 (6) 1:47.00	5:25.07 (6) 1:46.93	7:11.01 1:45.94	0.83	+11.30

Race 272 Under 23 Women's Coxless Pair							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	25.08 Melbourne Uni Madeline Thomas, Olympia Ward	3	1:55.05 (1) 1:55.05	3:54.13 (1) 1:59.08	5:51.31 (1) 1:57.18	7:43.90 1:52.59	0.00	+0.00
2	25.09 Melbourne Uni Ashleigh Forbes, Laura Kerin	5	2:01.71 (4) 2:01.71	4:00.42 (3) 1:58.71	5:55.72 (2) 1:55.30	7:49.86 1:54.14	5.96	+5.96
3	25.16 Swans/Tamar Ciona Wilson, Ashlee Rowe	1	2:00.96 (3) 2:00.96	4:01.34 (4) 2:00.38	5:56.92 (3) 1:55.58	7:52.12 1:55.20	2.26	+8.22
4	25.14 Mosman Coco Bryant, Rachael Kiely	4	2:02.35 (5) 2:02.35	4:02.95 (5) 2:00.60	5:59.82 (5) 1:56.87	7:54.84 1:55.02	2.72	+10.94
5	25.18 Sydney Nicole Stride, Leah Saunders	6	2:00.60 (2) 2:00.60	3:59.61 (2) 1:59.01	5:58.81 (4) 1:59.20	7:57.53 1:58.72	2.69	+13.63
6	25.19 Sydney Uni/Uni QLD Jenny Krippner, Beatrix Sheldrick	2	2:04.32 (6) 2:04.32	4:08.35 (6) 2:04.03	6:06.42 (6) 1:58.07	8:03.90 1:57.48	6.37	+20.00

Race 273 Under 23 Women's Coxless Pair							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	25.17 Swans/WARC Hannah Vermeersch, Alexandra Hagan	2	1:46.72 (1) 1:46.72	3:41.43 (1) 1:54.71	5:37.98 (1) 1:56.55	7:31.84 1:53.86	0.00	+0.00
2	25.06 Commercial Fiona Albert, Charlotte Travers	3	1:52.31 (3) 1:52.31	3:46.87 (2) 1:54.56	5:43.82 (2) 1:56.95	7:37.15 1:53.33	5.31	+5.31
3	25.10 Melbourne Uni Emma Webley, Lucy Stephan	4	1:55.63 (6) 1:55.63	3:51.49 (5) 1:55.86	5:48.22 (4) 1:56.73	7:40.37 1:52.15	3.22	+8.53
4	25.05 Bucks/Adelaide Uni Peta White, Meaghan Volker	1	1:53.72 (5) 1:53.72	3:50.90 (4) 1:57.18	5:46.91 (3) 1:56.01	7:41.83 1:54.92	1.46	+9.99
5	25.13 Mercantile Bec Daniher, Clare Canty	5	1:51.77 (2) 1:51.77	3:50.37 (3) 1:58.60	5:53.13 (5) 2:02.76	7:49.16 1:56.03	7.33	+17.32
6	25.11 Mercantile Brittany Steele, Charlotte Sutherland	6	1:52.96 (4) 1:52.96	3:54.48 (6) 2:01.52	5:56.88 (6) 2:02.40	7:55.46 1:58.58	6.30	+23.62

Race 274 Under 23 Men's Coxless Pair							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	31.09 Melbourne Uni Harrison Casey, George Ellis	5	1:44.15 (2) 1:44.15	3:26.94 (1) 1:42.79	5:14.13 (1) 1:47.19	7:04.88 1:50.75	0.00	+0.00
2	31.07 Melbourne Uni Thomas Simpson, Michael Poulter	4	1:45.32 (3) 1:45.32	3:29.42 (2) 1:44.10	5:16.94 (2) 1:47.52	7:09.76 1:52.82	4.88	+4.88
3	31.19 Sydney/Mosman Aaron Wright, Philip Adams	6	1:46.32 (4) 1:46.32	3:32.83 (4) 1:46.51	5:21.14 (4) 1:48.31	7:10.68 1:49.54	0.92	+5.80
4	31.20 Sydney/DUTT Scott Laidler, Scott Woodward	3	1:46.81 (5) 1:46.81	3:33.81 (5) 1:47.00	5:19.84 (3) 1:46.03	7:11.06 1:51.22	0.38	+6.18
5	31.10 Mercantile Daniel Brighthope, Tim Cleary	2	1:43.76 (1) 1:43.76	3:31.07 (3) 1:47.31	5:21.78 (5) 1:50.71	7:13.50 1:51.72	2.44	+8.62
6	31.22 UWABC Joshua Gray, Alexander Payne	1	1:47.73 (6) 1:47.73	3:36.61 (6) 1:48.88	5:26.36 (6) 1:49.75	7:18.08 1:51.72	4.58	+13.20

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Friday, 9 March 2012**

Race 275 Under 23 Men's Coxless Pair							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	31.05 Melbourne Uni/Canberra Angus Moore, Sam Hookway	2	1:38.78 (1) 1:38.78	3:22.92 (1) 1:44.14	5:06.89 (1) 1:43.97	6:50.59 1:43.70	0.00	+0.00
2	31.25 WARC/Swans Brendan Murray, Matthew Cochran	1	1:39.36 (2) 1:39.36	3:25.48 (3) 1:46.12	5:11.05 (3) 1:45.57	6:53.86 1:42.81	3.27	+3.27
3	31.13 Swans Tom Gatti, David Watts	3	1:40.61 (3) 1:40.61	3:25.37 (2) 1:44.76	5:10.10 (2) 1:44.73	6:55.06 1:44.96	1.20	+4.47
4	31.15 Sydney Spencer Turrin, Alexander Lloyd	4	1:41.49 (4) 1:41.49	3:26.93 (4) 1:45.44	5:12.99 (4) 1:46.06	6:56.50 1:43.51	1.44	+5.91
5	31.18 Sydney University Thomas Sacre, Nick Wheatley	5	1:44.94 (5) 1:44.94	3:32.45 (5) 1:47.51	5:18.74 (5) 1:46.29	7:06.56 1:47.82	10.06	+15.97
6	31.01 Adelaide Nathan Bowden, Alexander Hill	6	1:45.64 (6) 1:45.64	3:35.26 (6) 1:49.62	5:23.94 (6) 1:48.68	7:10.06 1:46.12	3.50	+19.47

Race 276 Open Women's Lightweight Single Scull							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	13.03 DUTT-AIS Hannah Every-Hall	4	2:05.92 (2) 2:05.92	4:08.39 (1) 2:02.47	6:13.18 (1) 2:04.79	8:14.17 2:00.99	0.00	+0.00
2	13.05 Huon-AIS Ella Flecker	3	2:04.72 (1) 2:04.72	4:08.49 (2) 2:03.77	6:13.37 (2) 2:04.88	8:14.67 2:01.30	0.50	+0.50
3	13.14 UTS Laura Dunn	2	2:09.04 (3) 2:09.04	4:16.31 (3) 2:07.27	6:24.05 (3) 2:07.74	8:28.84 2:04.79	14.17	+14.67
4	13.02 ANA Alexandra Hayes	5	2:11.47 (4) 2:11.47	4:20.66 (4) 2:09.19	6:29.25 (4) 2:08.59	8:35.12 2:05.87	6.28	+20.95
5	13.07 Melbourne Uni Monica McGauran	1	2:14.40 (5) 2:14.40	4:25.47 (5) 2:11.07	6:34.30 (5) 2:08.83	8:42.35 2:08.05	7.23	+28.18
6	13.06 Macquarie University Neylan Ozdek	6	2:22.78 (6) 2:22.78	4:39.59 (6) 2:16.81	6:56.08 (6) 2:16.49	9:07.60 2:11.52	25.25	+53.43

Progress : 1,2,3-&gt;A Final (Race 355); Rest-&gt;B Final (Race 354)

Race 277 Open Women's Lightweight Single Scull							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	13.09 Melbourne Uni-AIS Alice McNamara	3	2:07.28 (1) 2:07.28	4:11.32 (1) 2:04.04	6:14.64 (1) 2:03.32	8:19.23 2:04.59	0.00	+0.00
2	13.13 UWABC Maia Simmonds	2	2:08.75 (2) 2:08.75	4:13.46 (2) 2:04.71	6:18.58 (2) 2:05.12	8:25.20 2:06.62	5.97	+5.97
3	13.15 UTS Katharine McKeever	6	2:11.73 (3) 2:11.73	4:20.07 (3) 2:08.34	6:25.49 (3) 2:05.42	8:30.12 2:04.63	4.92	+10.89
4	13.01 ANA Helen O'Keefe	5	2:13.41 (4) 2:13.41	4:20.23 (4) 2:06.82	6:26.57 (4) 2:06.34	8:32.21 2:05.64	2.09	+12.98
5	13.11 St George Jacky Peile	4	2:16.05 (5) 2:16.05	4:24.47 (5) 2:08.42	6:33.45 (5) 2:08.98	8:47.62 2:14.17	15.41	+28.39
6	13.18 WARC Janelle Austin	1	2:16.99 (6) 2:16.99	4:28.98 (6) 2:11.99	6:40.33 (6) 2:11.35	8:48.27 2:07.94	0.65	+29.04

Progress : 1,2,3-&gt;A Final (Race 355); Rest-&gt;B Final (Race 354)

Race 278 Open Men's Lightweight Single Scull							Semi-Final 1	
CANCELLED								

Race 279 Open Men's Lightweight Single Scull							Semi-Final 2	
CANCELLED								

2012 Australian Rowing Championships

Friday, 9 March 2012

Race 280 Under 23 Women's Lightweight Single Scull							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	35.16 Melbourne Uni Hannah Clark	4	2:09.51 (2) 2:09.51	4:16.05 (2) 2:06.54	6:22.05 (1) 2:06.00	8:26.14 2:04.09	0.00	+0.00
2	35.02 ANA Emma Jones	3	2:14.99 (5) 2:14.99	4:21.32 (5) 2:06.33	6:25.51 (3) 2:04.19	8:27.82 2:02.31	1.68	+1.68
3	35.23 Sydney Rachael See	2	2:06.94 (1) 2:06.94	4:15.25 (1) 2:08.31	6:23.75 (2) 2:08.50	8:31.99 2:08.24	4.17	+5.85
4	35.20 Mosman Olivia Heath	6	2:11.87 (4) 2:11.87	4:20.20 (4) 2:08.33	6:27.68 (5) 2:07.48	8:34.61 2:06.93	2.62	+8.47
5	35.13 Huon Eve Mure	1	2:09.86 (3) 2:09.86	4:17.59 (3) 2:07.73	6:26.88 (4) 2:09.29	8:37.14 2:10.26	2.53	+11.00
6	35.08 Bris & GPS Amy James	5	2:15.32 (6) 2:15.32	4:23.42 (6) 2:08.10	6:34.11 (6) 2:10.69	8:43.44 2:09.33	6.30	+17.30

Race 281 Under 23 Women's Lightweight Single Scull							A Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	35.01 ANA Hannah Jansen	2	2:04.26 (1) 2:04.26	4:07.34 (1) 2:03.08	6:12.66 (1) 2:05.32	8:13.64 2:00.98	0.00	+0.00		
2	35.24 Sydney University Holly Lawrence	4	2:08.97 (3) 2:08.97	4:14.67 (3) 2:05.70	6:21.70 (3) 2:07.03	8:18.35 1:56.65	4.71	+4.71		
3	35.10 Drummoyne Sarah Pound	1	2:06.07 (2) 2:06.07	4:10.44 (2) 2:04.37	6:19.60 (2) 2:09.16	8:18.42 1:58.82	0.07	+4.78		
4	35.14 Huon Georgia Nesbitt	6	2:10.68 (4) 2:10.68	4:15.25 (4) 2:04.57	6:22.27 (4) 2:07.02	8:21.92 1:59.65	3.50	+8.28		
5	35.11 Fremantle Jessica Bowyer	3	2:12.72 (5) 2:12.72	4:20.32 (5) 2:07.60	6:26.90 (5) 2:06.58	8:27.68 2:00.78	5.76	+14.04		
	35.30 UWABC Thea Adamson	5	DID NOT START							

Race 282 Under 23 Men's Lightweight Single Scull							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	38.08 Melbourne Uni Jackson Harrison	4	1:52.92 (1) 1:52.92	3:47.50 (1) 1:54.58	5:44.89 (1) 1:57.39	7:40.87 1:55.98	0.00	+0.00
2	38.04 Balmain James Waldersee	5	1:58.60 (2) 1:58.60	3:54.65 (2) 1:56.05	5:51.72 (2) 1:57.07	7:45.07 1:53.35	4.20	+4.20
3	38.10 Mosman William Clark	1	2:00.61 (5) 2:00.61	3:55.40 (3) 1:54.79	5:52.34 (3) 1:56.94	7:45.59 1:53.25	0.52	+4.72
4	38.07 Huon Declan Martin	6	2:00.05 (4) 2:00.05	4:00.22 (6) 2:00.17	6:01.42 (6) 2:01.20	7:51.76 1:50.34	6.17	+10.89
5	38.17 UWABC Charles Ravine	2	1:58.99 (3) 1:58.99	3:56.82 (4) 1:57.83	5:57.15 (5) 2:00.33	7:52.11 1:54.96	0.35	+11.24
6	38.03 ANU Dylan Conolan	3	2:01.38 (6) 2:01.38	3:56.97 (5) 1:55.59	5:55.21 (4) 1:58.24	7:52.29 1:57.08	0.18	+11.42

Race 283 Under 23 Men's Lightweight Single Scull							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	38.02 ANA Alex Murphy	2	1:53.45 (2) 1:53.45	3:48.81 (3) 1:55.36	5:46.56 (4) 1:57.75	7:32.42 1:45.86	0.00	+0.00
2	38.18 Tamar Sam Hall	4	1:53.19 (1) 1:53.19	3:46.94 (2) 1:53.75	5:43.17 (1) 1:56.23	7:32.72 1:49.55	0.30	+0.30
3	38.01 Adelaide Uni Kai Ward	5	1:56.73 (6) 1:56.73	3:50.76 (4) 1:54.03	5:45.96 (3) 1:55.20	7:34.63 1:48.67	1.91	+2.21
4	38.09 Mercantile Red Matthews	3	1:54.89 (3) 1:54.89	3:46.75 (1) 1:51.86	5:44.79 (2) 1:58.04	7:42.81 1:58.02	8.18	+10.39
5	38.06 Huon Toby Pitt	6	1:56.03 (5) 1:56.03	3:52.90 (6) 1:56.87	5:52.03 (6) 1:59.13	7:46.71 1:54.68	3.90	+14.29
6	38.13 Swans Cameron Fowler	1	1:55.48 (4) 1:55.48	3:52.23 (5) 1:56.75	5:50.07 (5) 1:57.84	7:49.13 1:59.06	2.42	+16.71

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Friday, 9 March 2012**

Race 284 Under 23 Men's Lightweight Coxless Pair							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	40.10 Toowong Lachie Munro, Leo Karadimitris	3	1:50.96 (2) 1:50.96	3:41.83 (2) 1:50.87	5:32.77 (1) 1:50.94	7:18.42 1:45.65	0.00	+0.00
2	40.07 Swans Cameron Strickland, Lachlan Chapman	4	1:48.33 (1) 1:48.33	3:41.73 (1) 1:53.40	5:33.98 (2) 1:52.25	7:20.37 1:46.39	1.95	+1.95
3	40.01 Commercial Gabriel Cryle, Brendan Fischer	2	1:53.48 (4) 1:53.48	3:50.57 (4) 1:57.09	5:42.58 (4) 1:52.01	7:29.67 1:47.09	9.30	+11.25
4	40.11 Torrens Angus Rawson, Daniel Ralph	1	1:55.39 (5) 1:55.39	3:51.71 (5) 1:56.32	5:44.22 (5) 1:52.51	7:30.82 1:46.60	1.15	+12.40
5	40.03 Fremantle Mathew Jones, Aidan Dunnill	5	1:51.90 (3) 1:51.90	3:47.05 (3) 1:55.15	5:42.33 (3) 1:55.28	7:32.61 1:50.28	1.79	+14.19

Race 285 Under 23 Men's Lightweight Coxless Pair							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	40.04 Mercantile David de Lang, Sean-Paul Lake	3	1:45.50 (1) 1:45.50	3:31.92 (1) 1:46.42	5:17.81 (1) 1:45.89	7:00.46 1:42.65	0.00	+0.00
2	40.12 UWABC Tom Meares, Timothy Widdicombe	4	1:48.16 (4) 1:48.16	3:33.17 (2) 1:45.01	5:22.18 (2) 1:49.01	7:04.95 1:42.77	4.49	+4.49
3	40.06 Pine/Toowong Hamish Parry, Harrison Westbrook	2	1:48.90 (6) 1:48.90	3:37.36 (5) 1:48.46	5:26.13 (4) 1:48.77	7:08.39 1:42.26	3.44	+7.93
4	40.08 Swans Christopher Hayes, Samuel Foster	5	1:46.53 (2) 1:46.53	3:34.90 (3) 1:48.37	5:25.63 (3) 1:50.73	7:11.02 1:45.39	2.63	+10.56
5	40.05 Mercantile Tim Day, Will Day	6	1:47.32 (3) 1:47.32	3:36.19 (4) 1:48.87	5:28.78 (5) 1:52.59	7:17.39 1:48.61	6.37	+16.93
6	40.02 Fremantle Mario LoPresti, Max Armstrong	1	1:48.71 (5) 1:48.71	3:40.31 (6) 1:51.60	5:33.29 (6) 1:52.98	7:22.66 1:49.37	5.27	+22.20

Race 286 Under 17 Women's Single Scull							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	55.29 Unley Anna Calina Schanze	3	2:06.38 (1) 2:06.38	4:21.09 (1) 2:14.71	6:41.77 (1) 2:20.68	8:53.70 2:11.93	0.00	+0.00
2	55.02 Bris & GPS Renee Pihan	1	2:11.31 (4) 2:11.31	4:26.12 (2) 2:14.81	6:45.06 (2) 2:18.94	8:56.96 2:11.90	3.26	+3.26
3	55.26 Torrens Mackenzie Lum	6	2:12.28 (5) 2:12.28	4:30.51 (5) 2:18.23	6:49.25 (3) 2:18.74	9:00.40 2:11.15	3.44	+6.70
4	55.10 Glebe Natalia Dou	2	2:09.94 (3) 2:09.94	4:28.64 (4) 2:18.70	6:51.49 (5) 2:22.85	9:02.64 2:11.15	2.24	+8.94
5	55.17 MLC School Brianna Caputo	5	2:09.50 (2) 2:09.50	4:26.69 (3) 2:17.19	6:50.03 (4) 2:23.34	9:05.20 2:15.17	2.56	+11.50
6	55.15 Lismore Calla Gould-Whaley	4	2:14.86 (6) 2:14.86	4:35.93 (6) 2:21.07	7:02.26 (6) 2:26.33	9:20.16 2:17.90	14.96	+26.46

Race 287 Under 17 Women's Single Scull							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	55.03 Bris & GPS Natasha MacDonald	2	2:05.05 (1) 2:05.05	4:11.69 (1) 2:06.64	6:19.19 (1) 2:07.50	8:25.37 2:06.18	0.00	+0.00
2	55.27 Uni of QLD Kate Rowan	3	2:08.70 (3) 2:08.70	4:15.64 (2) 2:06.94	6:28.63 (2) 2:12.99	8:36.15 2:07.52	10.78	+10.78
3	55.22 Swans Catherine Woodall	4	2:10.92 (6) 2:10.92	4:19.98 (4) 2:09.06	6:30.78 (3) 2:10.80	8:37.10 2:06.32	0.95	+11.73
4	55.19 New Norfolk Georgia Parry	6	2:10.35 (5) 2:10.35	4:21.72 (6) 2:11.37	6:35.60 (5) 2:13.88	8:42.71 2:07.11	5.61	+17.34
5	55.14 Kinross Wolaroi Madeleine Hawthorne	5	2:07.69 (2) 2:07.69	4:18.34 (3) 2:10.65	6:32.25 (4) 2:13.91	8:45.19 2:12.94	2.48	+19.82
6	55.05 Bundaberg Demi Pressler-McHugh	1	2:09.65 (4) 2:09.65	4:20.69 (5) 2:11.04	6:41.48 (6) 2:20.79	9:06.33 2:24.85	21.14	+40.96



## 2012 Australian Rowing Championships

Friday, 9 March 2012

Race 288 Under 17 Men's Single Scull							B Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	58.08 Kinross Wolaroi Benjamin Watt	6	2:00.59 (1) 2:00.59	4:06.28 (1) 2:05.69	6:09.11 (1) 2:02.83	8:03.99 1:54.88	0.00	+0.00		
2	58.15 Swans Matthew Stubberfield	3	2:06.95 (2) 2:06.95	4:12.94 (2) 2:05.99	6:16.60 (2) 2:03.66	8:17.21 2:00.61	13.22	+13.22		
3	58.18 Hutchins Jock Mure	2	2:07.83 (3) 2:07.83	4:17.01 (3) 2:09.18	6:24.67 (3) 2:07.66	8:23.47 1:58.80	6.26	+19.48		
4	58.16 Swans Milan Vaswani	1	2:12.88 (5) 2:12.88	4:25.47 (5) 2:12.59	6:30.84 (5) 2:05.37	8:25.25 1:54.41	1.78	+21.26		
5	58.03 Essendon Jay Finn	4	2:12.60 (4) 2:12.60	4:22.55 (4) 2:09.95	6:25.17 (4) 2:02.62	8:25.54 2:00.37	0.29	+21.55		
	58.06 Hunter Valley Gram Austin Bond	5	SCRATCHED							

Race 289 Under 17 Men's Single Scull							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	58.02 Essendon Tyron Boorman	3	1:55.32 (1) 1:55.32	4:03.57 (1) 2:08.25	6:02.57 (1) 1:59.00	7:56.20 1:53.63	0.00	+0.00
2	58.10 St Virgils Jack Harrison	5	2:01.54 (2) 2:01.54	4:13.31 (2) 2:11.77	6:14.60 (2) 2:01.29	8:09.23 1:54.63	13.03	+13.03
3	58.09 Mosman Tom Schramko	2	2:08.14 (5) 2:08.14	4:15.30 (3) 2:07.16	6:18.48 (3) 2:03.18	8:12.46 1:53.98	3.23	+16.26
4	58.01 Bundaberg Mitchell Eichmann	6	2:05.96 (3) 2:05.96	4:18.21 (4) 2:12.25	6:21.23 (4) 2:03.02	8:13.47 1:52.24	1.01	+17.27
5	58.13 Swans Sebastian Gay	4	2:07.11 (4) 2:07.11	4:19.25 (5) 2:12.14	6:22.77 (5) 2:03.52	8:18.98 1:56.21	5.51	+22.78
6	58.11 St Virgils Alec Paterson	1	2:08.39 (6) 2:08.39	4:21.65 (6) 2:13.26	6:33.41 (6) 2:11.76	8:41.51 2:08.10	22.53	+45.31

Race 290 Under 19 Women's Single Scull							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	42.01 Adelaide Uni Narelle Badenoch	4	2:24.83 (4) 2:24.83	4:42.10 (2) 2:17.27	6:47.86 (1) 2:05.76	8:50.82 2:02.96	0.00	+0.00
2	42.13 Huon Mel Flanagan	3	2:22.48 (3) 2:22.48	4:43.45 (4) 2:20.97	6:53.58 (2) 2:10.13	8:57.60 2:04.02	6.78	+6.78
3	42.36 UTS Kiri English-Hawke	1	2:26.52 (6) 2:26.52	4:48.69 (6) 2:22.17	6:56.59 (4) 2:07.90	8:58.54 2:01.95	0.94	+7.72
4	42.27 Swans Zoe Thornton	2	2:25.49 (5) 2:25.49	4:46.67 (5) 2:21.18	6:59.26 (6) 2:12.59	9:03.38 2:04.12	4.84	+12.56
5	42.15 Lindisfarne Miranda Allender	5	2:15.85 (1) 2:15.85	4:40.89 (1) 2:25.04	6:54.16 (3) 2:13.27	9:03.80 2:09.64	0.42	+12.98
6	42.06 Centenary Bronty Morris	6	2:18.72 (2) 2:18.72	4:42.71 (3) 2:23.99	6:57.42 (5) 2:14.71	9:08.55 2:11.13	4.75	+17.73

Race 291 Under 19 Women's Single Scull							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	42.28 Swans Natasha Gay	3	2:11.88 (1) 2:11.88	4:22.39 (1) 2:10.51	6:27.75 (1) 2:05.36	8:25.27 1:57.52	0.00	+0.00
2	42.12 Huon Eleni Kalimnios	4	2:13.59 (2) 2:13.59	4:22.53 (2) 2:08.94	6:29.20 (2) 2:06.67	8:29.81 2:00.61	4.54	+4.54
3	42.26 Swans Lilly Tinapple	5	2:18.23 (4) 2:18.23	4:27.18 (4) 2:08.95	6:32.91 (3) 2:05.73	8:30.51 1:57.60	0.70	+5.24
4	42.30 Tamar Stephanie Williams	2	2:16.90 (3) 2:16.90	4:27.02 (3) 2:10.12	6:34.24 (4) 2:07.22	8:37.30 2:03.06	6.79	+12.03
5	42.33 Trinity Lutheran Rosalind Cartmill	1	2:19.46 (5) 2:19.46	4:33.23 (5) 2:13.77	6:41.03 (5) 2:07.80	8:38.88 1:57.85	1.58	+13.61
6	42.35 Tweed Emily Carey	6	2:20.86 (6) 2:20.86	4:34.24 (6) 2:13.38	6:45.03 (6) 2:10.79	8:48.27 2:03.24	9.39	+23.00

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Friday, 9 March 2012**

FOR THE : Thomas Keller Memorial Trophy

Race 292 Under 19 Men's Single Scull							B Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	48.32 Torrens Riley Lum	2	2:01.74 (3) 2:01.74	4:04.50 (3) 2:02.76	6:01.32 (1) 1:56.82	7:53.35 1:52.03	0.00	+0.00		
2	48.34 UWABC James Kerr	4	1:58.93 (2) 1:58.93	4:03.14 (2) 2:04.21	6:05.94 (2) 2:02.80	7:59.42 1:53.48	6.07	+6.07		
3	48.07 Bucks Ross Nightingale	6	1:55.65 (1) 1:55.65	3:59.81 (1) 2:04.16	6:08.37 (3) 2:08.56	8:06.44 1:58.07	7.02	+13.09		
4	48.01 Adelaide Uni Shaun Hay	1	2:02.50 (4) 2:02.50	4:07.51 (4) 2:05.01	6:10.48 (4) 2:02.97	8:07.27 1:56.79	0.83	+13.92		
5	48.29 Sydney Nicholas Matthes	5	2:04.00 (5) 2:04.00	4:11.30 (5) 2:07.30	6:16.10 (5) 2:04.80	8:12.28 1:56.18	5.01	+18.93		
	48.21 Kinross Wolaroi Daniel Whitehead	3	SCRATCHED							

FOR THE : Thomas Keller Memorial Trophy

Race 293 Under 19 Men's Single Scull							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	48.24 Radford Luke Letcher	6	1:50.32 (1) 1:50.32	3:48.57 (1) 1:58.25	5:48.49 (2) 1:59.92	7:38.57 1:50.08	0.00	+0.00
2	48.31 Hutchins Sam Heron	2	1:55.43 (2) 1:55.43	3:51.89 (2) 1:56.46	5:48.30 (1) 1:56.41	7:39.34 1:51.04	0.77	+0.77
3	48.23 Mosman Ross Jarvis	4	1:56.70 (4) 1:56.70	3:55.71 (3) 1:59.01	5:53.53 (3) 1:57.82	7:41.62 1:48.09	2.28	+3.05
4	48.14 Corio Bay Joseph Dingle	1	1:58.20 (6) 1:58.20	3:59.78 (6) 2:01.58	5:55.28 (4) 1:55.50	7:46.72 1:51.44	5.10	+8.15
5	48.03 ANA Mitchell Boros	3	1:57.37 (5) 1:57.37	3:57.93 (4) 2:00.56	5:55.87 (5) 1:57.94	7:50.94 1:55.07	4.22	+12.37
6	48.11 Centenary Tobias Smith	5	1:56.35 (3) 1:56.35	3:58.69 (5) 2:02.34	6:00.74 (6) 2:02.05	7:53.10 1:52.36	2.16	+14.53

Race 294 Under 19 Women's Coxless Pair							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	45.03 Mosman/UTS Jessie Allen, Georgie Gotch	3	2:00.03 (1) 2:00.03	4:02.84 (1) 2:02.81	6:10.17 (1) 2:07.33	8:07.12 1:56.95	0.00	+0.00
2	45.01 Bris & GPS/Commercial Jacinta Edmunds, Sarah Zillmann	4	2:01.81 (2) 2:01.81	4:10.90 (2) 2:09.09	6:21.46 (2) 2:10.56	8:19.20 1:57.74	12.08	+12.08
3	45.05 Sydney University Nicola Metcalfe, India Evans	5	2:08.84 (4) 2:08.84	4:23.85 (4) 2:15.01	6:36.06 (3) 2:12.21	8:36.70 2:00.64	17.50	+29.58
4	45.06 WARC/Bucks Abbie Crow, Sarah Steger	6	2:16.31 (5) 2:16.31	4:42.29 (6) 2:25.98	7:01.73 (4) 2:19.44	9:06.26 2:04.53	29.56	+59.14
5	45.04 Perth College Adrienne Coombes, Caitlin MacPhail	1	2:16.70 (6) 2:16.70	4:40.05 (5) 2:23.35	7:04.67 (5) 2:24.62	9:14.72 2:10.05	8.46	+67.60
6	45.02 Bris & GPS Samantha Sheehan, Rachel Haines	2	2:07.70 (3) 2:07.70	4:19.86 (3) 2:12.16	7:45.36 (6) 3:25.50	9:47.48 2:02.12	32.76	+100.3

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Friday, 9 March 2012**

Race 295 Under 19 Men's Coxless Pair							Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	51.05 Uni of QLD Texas Lawton, Angus Lillicrap	5	1:50.75 (1) 1:50.75	3:49.40 (1) 1:58.65	5:40.92 (1) 1:51.52	7:30.49 1:49.57	0.00	+0.00		
2	51.06 Uni of QLD Matt Hart, Daniel McCarthy	3	1:53.77 (2) 1:53.77	3:53.35 (2) 1:59.58	5:45.89 (2) 1:52.54	7:34.31 1:48.42	3.82	+3.82		
3	51.03 Friends Jacob Cooper, Nico Reeve	6	1:55.57 (3) 1:55.57	3:57.28 (3) 2:01.71	5:51.53 (3) 1:54.25	7:43.32 1:51.79	9.01	+12.83		
4	51.02 Sydney Luke Stait, Sean Madeley	4	1:57.80 (4) 1:57.80	4:01.02 (4) 2:03.22	5:56.14 (4) 1:55.12	7:46.44 1:50.30	3.12	+15.95		
5	51.01 Trinity College/ANA Michael Giles-Beere, Jesse Ispario Passione*	2	1:59.95 (5) 1:59.95	4:04.31 (5) 2:04.36	6:00.00 (5) 1:55.69	7:51.35 1:51.35	4.91	+20.86		
	51.04 Hutchins Tom Howard, Max Heerey	1	SCRATCHED							

\*substitute

Race 296 Open Women's Double Scull							Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	02.07 UTS/Sydney Tess Gerrand, Monique Heinke	4	1:53.32 (1) 1:53.32	3:52.97 (1) 1:59.65	5:43.95 (1) 1:50.98	7:31.29 1:47.34	0.00	+0.00		
2	02.03 Pine/Adelaide Uni Renee Chatterton, Emma McCarthy	3	1:54.94 (2) 1:54.94	3:53.21 (2) 1:58.27	5:45.09 (2) 1:51.88	7:32.66 1:47.57	1.37	+1.37		
3	02.04 Sydney Laura Fau, Jennifer Edge	2	2:02.57 (3) 2:02.57	4:11.82 (3) 2:09.25	6:14.47 (3) 2:02.65	8:15.42 2:00.95	42.76	+44.13		
4	02.02 Macquarie University Neylan Ozdek, Juliette Mackay	5	2:29.93 (4) 2:29.93	5:00.47 (4) 2:30.54	7:21.37 (4) 2:20.90	9:36.99 2:15.62	81.57	+125.7		
	02.01 Banks Emma Thomason, Chelsea Frawley	1	SCRATCHED							
	02.05 Toowong Clare Raven, Louise Raven	6	SCRATCHED							

Race 297 Open Men's Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	08.04 Lindisfarne/Mercantile-... David Crawshay, Scott Brennan	3	1:40.86 (1) 1:40.86	3:22.40 (1) 1:41.54	5:04.41 (1) 1:42.01	6:43.65 1:39.24	0.00	+0.00
2	08.09 Tamar Blair Tunevitsch, Alister Foot	5	1:43.73 (4) 1:43.73	3:26.73 (3) 1:43.00	5:10.09 (3) 1:43.36	6:49.42 1:39.33	5.77	+5.77
3	08.03 Huon/UTS Roderick Chisholm, Tom Gibson	4	1:41.42 (2) 1:41.42	3:24.46 (2) 1:43.04	5:08.88 (2) 1:44.42	6:52.21 1:43.33	2.79	+8.56
4	08.01 ANU Riley Owen, David Wright	2	1:42.81 (3) 1:42.81	3:28.89 (4) 1:46.08	5:17.67 (4) 1:48.78	7:06.34 1:48.67	14.13	+22.69
5	08.05 Mercantile Lachlan McKinnon, Darcy Frawley	6	1:45.24 (5) 1:45.24	3:34.03 (5) 1:48.79	5:24.57 (5) 1:50.54	7:11.48 1:46.91	5.14	+27.83
6	08.02 Fremantle Peter Holliday, Ben Williams	1	1:45.83 (6) 1:45.83	3:34.59 (6) 1:48.76	5:24.76 (6) 1:50.17	7:12.01 1:47.25	0.53	+28.36

**FOR THE : The Florence Eaton Trophy**

Race 298 Open Women's Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	06.01 Uni of QLD Composite Tarrant*,Raven*,Raven*,Graham*, Brusasco*,Travers*,Eddington*,Paterson*,c:Salisbury	4	1:44.57 (1) 1:44.57	3:30.66 (1) 1:46.09	5:15.67 (1) 1:45.01	6:58.53 1:42.86	0.00	+0.00
2	06.02 WARC/Fremantle Brigden*,Davis*,Thewlis,Dick, Langdon*,Flower,Taylor,Bignall*,c:Sutton	3	1:48.69 (2) 1:48.69	3:42.01 (2) 1:53.32	5:31.30 (2) 1:49.29	7:19.06 1:47.76	20.53	+20.53

\*substitute

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Friday, 9 March 2012**

Race 299 Open Men's Coxed Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	12.02 Sydney Composite Nelligan,Wakeford,Grant,Grimm,c:McCombe	4	1:40.08 (1) 1:40.08	3:23.25 (1) 1:43.17	5:06.46 (1) 1:43.21	6:47.84 1:41.38	0.00	+0.00
2	12.01 Adelaide Uni Bolt*,Kinnear,Shannon,Walsh,c:Eaton	3	1:40.74 (2) 1:40.74	3:24.35 (2) 1:43.61	5:09.32 (2) 1:44.97	6:52.58 1:43.26	4.74	+4.74
	12.03 Trinity College Harris,Colangelo,Gibson,Jurjevich,c:Maurogiovanni	5	SCRATCHED					
*substitute								

Race 300 Under 23 Women's Quad Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	24.02 Bris & GPS Composite Edmunds,Wilson,Aldersey,Hall	3	1:46.78 (1) 1:46.78	3:38.56 (1) 1:51.78	5:26.59 (1) 1:48.03	7:10.33 1:43.74	0.00	+0.00
2	24.04 Macquarie Uni Composite Richardson,Altherr,Marshall,Williams	4	1:56.16 (4) 1:56.16	3:58.06 (4) 2:01.90	5:53.70 (4) 1:55.64	7:42.84 1:49.14	32.51	+32.51
3	24.05 UTS/Adelaide Taliangis,Jackson,Temm,Delipetar	5	1:54.61 (3) 1:54.61	3:55.88 (2) 2:01.27	5:51.86 (2) 1:55.98	7:43.60 1:51.74	0.76	+33.27
4	24.01 Banks/Ruyton GS Aitken*,Heron Paterson*,Thomason,Frawley	2	1:53.90 (2) 1:53.90	3:56.29 (3) 2:02.39	5:53.40 (3) 1:57.11	7:48.49 1:55.09	4.89	+38.16
5	24.03 Fremantle Cullity,Williams,Frew,Coffey	1	2:00.53 (5) 2:00.53	4:12.68 (5) 2:12.15	6:18.82 (5) 2:06.14	8:18.28 1:59.46	29.79	+67.95
*substitute								

Race 301 Under 23 Men's Quad Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	30.08 Sydney Uni/Grammarians McClintock,Edwards,Morley,Belonogoff	3	1:38.39 (3) 1:38.39	3:13.43 (1) 1:35.04	4:51.08 (1) 1:37.65	6:26.83 1:35.75	0.00	+0.00
2	30.03 Canberra Composite Moore,Wilczynski,Adendorff*,Barnier	5	1:36.92 (2) 1:36.92	3:17.66 (3) 1:40.74	4:56.89 (2) 1:39.23	6:33.80 1:36.91	6.97	+6.97
3	30.02 Bucks Composite Waller,Peile,Pears,McQueeney	4	1:36.02 (1) 1:36.02	3:16.44 (2) 1:40.42	4:57.67 (3) 1:41.23	6:37.83 1:40.16	4.03	+11.00
4	30.04 Huon Rowan,Tenbenschel,Rowan,Mure	6	1:38.94 (4) 1:38.94	3:18.35 (4) 1:39.41	5:01.19 (4) 1:42.84	6:43.57 1:42.38	5.74	+16.74
5	30.06 Pine Composite Smith,Baxter,Goldstone,Coates	1	1:40.25 (6) 1:40.25	3:23.00 (6) 1:42.75	5:06.15 (5) 1:43.15	6:47.03 1:40.88	3.46	+20.20
6	30.07 Sydney Lazarou,White,McDonald,Gunton	2	1:39.87 (5) 1:39.87	3:21.81 (5) 1:41.94	5:07.20 (6) 1:45.39	6:50.93 1:43.73	3.90	+24.10
7	30.05 Mercantile Browne,Frawley,Cukurins,Curnow	7	1:42.42 (7) 1:42.42	3:29.10 (7) 1:46.68	5:14.86 (7) 1:45.76	6:59.28 1:44.42	8.35	+32.45
*substitute								

Race 302 Open Women's Lightweight Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	14.02 ANA/UWABC Maia Simmonds, Hannah Jansen	3	1:54.85 (1) 1:54.85	3:57.96 (1) 2:03.11	5:57.26 (1) 1:59.30	7:50.64 1:53.38	0.00	+0.00
2	14.04 Drummoyne/UTS Laura Dunn, Sarah Pound*	6	1:56.08 (2) 1:56.08	3:59.89 (2) 2:03.81	5:59.47 (2) 1:59.58	7:54.54 1:55.07	3.90	+3.90
3	14.01 ANA Helen O'Keefe, Alexandra Hayes	5	2:00.54 (4) 2:00.54	4:09.33 (4) 2:08.79	6:08.24 (4) 1:58.91	8:05.38 1:57.14	10.84	+14.74
4	14.05 UTS/Pine Georgie Leake, Emma Molenaar	4	1:57.83 (3) 1:57.83	4:05.74 (3) 2:07.91	6:07.55 (3) 2:01.81	8:10.81 2:03.26	5.43	+20.17
5	14.03 Melbourne Uni Monica McGauran, Kate Paterson	2	2:08.75 (6) 2:08.75	4:18.05 (6) 2:09.30	6:20.83 (5) 2:02.78	8:20.08 1:59.25	9.27	+29.44
6	14.06 WARC Janelle Austin, Amy Walters	1	2:03.71 (5) 2:03.71	4:14.79 (5) 2:11.08	6:21.58 (6) 2:06.79	8:23.38 2:01.80	3.30	+32.74
*substitute								

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Friday, 9 March 2012**

Race 303 Open Men's Lightweight Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	17.05 Swans/TUBC Michael Egan, Perry Ward	4	1:46.46 (2) 1:46.46	3:34.32 (1) 1:47.86	5:22.10 (1) 1:47.78	7:14.92 1:52.82	0.00	+0.00
2	17.07 Sydney Dean Robinson, Dennis Bernhardsson	3	1:45.30 (1) 1:45.30	3:34.81 (2) 1:49.51	5:26.07 (2) 1:51.26	7:24.88 1:58.81	9.96	+9.96
3	17.04 Mercantile Eduardo Inostroza, James Wilson	5	1:50.36 (4) 1:50.36	3:43.51 (3) 1:53.15	5:37.17 (3) 1:53.66	7:29.79 1:52.62	4.91	+14.87
4	17.01 ANU Dylan Conolan, Mack Wilcox	2	1:51.98 (6) 1:51.98	3:46.22 (5) 1:54.24	5:38.12 (4) 1:51.90	7:31.77 1:53.65	1.98	+16.85
5	17.02 Fremantle Scott Duncan, Patrick Brown	6	1:48.87 (3) 1:48.87	3:44.68 (4) 1:55.81	5:38.85 (5) 1:54.17	7:32.10 1:53.25	0.33	+17.18
6	17.06 Sydney Joshua Taylor, Simon Nola	1	1:51.60 (5) 1:51.60	3:47.74 (6) 1:56.14	5:43.66 (6) 1:55.92	7:43.07 1:59.41	10.97	+28.15

**FOR THE : The Lucerne Cup**

Race 304 Open Men's Lightweight Coxless Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	20.02 Toowong/Commercial Price,Kachyckyj,Silcox,Purcell	3	1:38.11 (1) 1:38.11	3:23.19 (1) 1:45.08	5:06.47 (1) 1:43.28	6:45.04 1:38.57	0.00	+0.00
2	20.01 Pine/Toowong Munro,Karadimitris,Parry,Westbrook	4	1:44.65 (2) 1:44.65	3:35.47 (2) 1:50.82	5:30.12 (2) 1:54.65	7:20.58 1:50.46	35.54	+35.54
	20.03 UTS/Mercantile de Lang,Lake,Bertrand,Zuk	5	REMOVED: Boat Underweight					

Race 305 Under 17 Women's Coxed Quad Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	57.13 Queenwood Stainer,Dee,Stalph,Deans,c:Dickman	4	1:58.69 (1) 1:58.69	4:05.44 (1) 2:06.75	6:09.68 (1) 2:04.24	8:11.65 2:01.97	0.00	+0.00
2	57.06 Kinross Wolaroi Uttley,Hawthorne,Thomas,Kosarac,c:O'Connor	3	2:01.49 (2) 2:01.49	4:09.04 (2) 2:07.55	6:14.75 (2) 2:05.71	8:15.81 2:01.06	4.16	+4.16
3	57.01 Bris & GPS/Toowong Bowler,Pihan,Barham,MacDonald,c:Malyon	5	2:02.55 (3) 2:02.55	4:11.94 (3) 2:09.39	6:17.63 (3) 2:05.69	8:18.88 2:01.25	3.07	+7.23
4	57.15 Uni of QLD/Bundaberg Pressler-McHugh,Pressler-McHugh,Davidson,Rowan,c:Kelly	2	2:03.98 (4) 2:03.98	4:13.22 (4) 2:09.24	6:18.40 (4) 2:05.18	8:19.46 2:01.06	0.58	+7.81
5	57.07 Newcastle Grammar Harvey,Mills,Davis,O'Carroll,c:Boyle	1	2:05.40 (6) 2:05.40	4:17.84 (5) 2:12.44	6:27.10 (5) 2:09.26	8:32.55 2:05.45	13.09	+20.90
6	57.09 Perth College Curtis,Nisbet,Blow,Haddon,c:Hall	6	2:04.83 (5) 2:04.83	4:18.15 (6) 2:13.32	6:29.69 (6) 2:11.54	8:34.55 2:04.86	2.00	+22.90

Race 306 Under 17 Men's Coxed Quad Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	60.04 Kinross Wolaroi Amos,Thompsn,Watt,Alston,c:Cassimatis	3	1:45.66 (1) 1:45.66	3:39.14 (1) 1:53.48	5:31.57 (1) 1:52.43	7:19.28 1:47.71	0.00	+0.00
2	60.10 Trinity College Carbone,Fatin,Hutchenson,Eyres,c:Smith	2	1:51.36 (5) 1:51.36	3:42.89 (4) 1:51.53	5:35.92 (2) 1:53.03	7:21.41 1:45.49	2.13	+2.13
3	60.01 Essendon Finn,Bray,Buller,Boorman,c:Kirby	6	1:48.38 (3) 1:48.38	3:41.81 (3) 1:53.43	5:36.64 (3) 1:54.83	7:23.60 1:46.96	2.19	+4.32
4	60.05 Newcastle Grammar Filmer,Hall,Unie,Moore,c:Boyle	4	1:46.86 (2) 1:46.86	3:41.37 (2) 1:54.51	5:37.21 (4) 1:55.84	7:23.86 1:46.65	0.26	+4.58
5	60.06 Prince Alfred Cox,Gallard,Burfield,Vasileff,c:Lindner	1	1:50.98 (4) 1:50.98	3:45.57 (5) 1:54.59	5:41.96 (5) 1:56.39	7:29.67 1:47.71	5.81	+10.39
6	60.08 Swans/Trinity College Van Den Broek,Vaswani,Stubberfield,Gay,c:Phelan	5	1:55.52 (6) 1:55.52	3:56.40 (6) 2:00.88	5:59.13 (6) 2:02.73	7:56.22 1:57.09	26.55	+36.94

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Friday, 9 March 2012**

Race 307 Under 19 Women's Coxless Quad Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	44.06 Huon/Tamar Ranicar,Williams,Kalimnios,Flanagan	3	1:52.58 (1) 1:52.58	3:47.75 (1) 1:55.17	5:47.74 (1) 1:59.99	7:44.45 1:56.71	0.00	+0.00
2	44.04 Griffith Uni Surfers Pa... Buda,Conachan,Robinson,Cartmill	6	1:57.76 (4) 1:57.76	3:54.48 (3) 1:56.72	5:54.67 (2) 2:00.19	7:51.49 1:56.82	7.04	+7.04
3	44.10 Swans Thompson,Woodall,Thornton,Tinapple	5	1:56.76 (3) 1:56.76	3:55.55 (4) 1:58.79	5:57.26 (4) 2:01.71	7:53.16 1:55.90	1.67	+8.71
4	44.13 Walford Osborne,Jury*,Brigden,Barnett	4	1:54.15 (2) 1:54.15	3:53.46 (2) 1:59.31	5:55.93 (3) 2:02.47	7:53.45 1:57.52	0.29	+9.00
5	44.02 Centenary/Tweed Whitfield,Carey,Robinson,Morris	2	1:58.19 (5) 1:58.19	4:01.48 (5) 2:03.29	6:09.97 (5) 2:08.49	8:13.94 2:03.97	20.49	+29.49
6	44.12 Walford Wilkinson,Basedow,Day*,Wearne	1	2:01.66 (6) 2:01.66	4:05.55 (6) 2:03.89	6:13.44 (6) 2:07.89	8:18.26 2:04.82	4.32	+33.81

\*substitute

Race 308 Under 19 Men's Quad Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	50.08 Uni of QLD Composite Hart,Letcher,Lum,McCarthy	2	1:40.32 (3) 1:40.32	3:29.79 (2) 1:49.47	5:15.75 (1) 1:45.96	6:56.81 1:41.06	0.00	+0.00
2	50.07 Sydney/Mosman Jarvis,Molen-Grigull,Stait,Madeley	3	1:41.26 (4) 1:41.26	3:31.15 (4) 1:49.89	5:16.81 (2) 1:45.66	6:58.17 1:41.36	1.36	+1.36
3	50.02 Centenary Composite Collins,Leef,Potts,Smith	6	1:42.27 (6) 1:42.27	3:33.11 (6) 1:50.84	5:21.22 (5) 1:48.11	7:00.46 1:39.24	2.29	+3.65
4	50.05 Kinross Wolaroi Weeks,Whitehead,Whitehead,Taylorwood-Roe	1	1:38.59 (1) 1:38.59	3:30.13 (3) 1:51.54	5:19.22 (4) 1:49.09	7:04.02 1:44.80	3.56	+7.21
5	50.06 St George Crooks,Armstrong,Harrison,Chuter	4	1:39.46 (2) 1:39.46	3:29.17 (1) 1:49.71	5:19.12 (3) 1:49.95	7:04.53 1:45.41	0.51	+7.72
6	50.01 ANA/UWABC Giles-Beere,Kerr*,Ryan,Boros	5	1:42.12 (5) 1:42.12	3:32.82 (5) 1:50.70	5:22.80 (6) 1:49.98	7:04.86 1:42.06	0.33	+8.05

\*substitute

Race 309 Under 19 Women's Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	47.06 Sydney Uni Composite Sheehan,Haines,English-Hawke,Metcalf, Evans,Edmunds,Zillmann,Lawrence*,c:Mills	4	1:46.52 (2) 1:46.52	3:33.84 (1) 1:47.32	5:23.52 (1) 1:49.68	7:12.83 1:49.31	0.00	+0.00
2	47.04 Pymble Ladies Donovan,Cox,Honner,Cropley, McCutcheon,Horton,Pryce,Wallace,c:Ellis	5	1:47.03 (3) 1:47.03	3:35.01 (2) 1:47.98	5:26.64 (2) 1:51.63	7:17.47 1:50.83	4.64	+4.64
3	47.01 Mosman Composite Zaininger,Jeavons-Fellows,Morby,Wells, Allen,Lillas,James*,Gotch,c:Powell	3	1:46.22 (1) 1:46.22	3:35.35 (3) 1:49.13	5:28.59 (3) 1:53.24	7:20.69 1:52.10	3.22	+7.86
4	47.02 Perth College Sewell,Fitzpatrick,Teudt,Gittos, Coombes,MacPhail,Dunning,Sibma,c:Buchanan	2	1:52.17 (5) 1:52.17	3:47.75 (4) 1:55.58	5:48.51 (4) 2:00.76	7:48.25 1:59.74	27.56	+35.42
5	47.03 PLC Baronie Shaw,Clyne,Kennedy,Bougher, Sones,Duke,Burton*,Mantle*,c:Scott	1	1:51.84 (4) 1:51.84	3:52.26 (5) 2:00.42	5:55.54 (5) 2:03.28	7:56.32 2:00.78	8.07	+43.49
6	47.05 Seymour Hood,Martin,Fausser,Frost, Pittman,Griffin,Barry,Van de Ven,c:Mashado	6	1:55.47 (6) 1:55.47	3:56.76 (6) 2:01.29	5:59.77 (6) 2:03.01	8:01.22 2:01.45	4.90	+48.39

\*substitute

2012 Australian Rowing Championships

Friday, 9 March 2012

Race 310 Under 19 Men's Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	54.04 Prince Alfred Anderson,Vasileff,Skrembos*,Ellis, Powell,Beauchamp,Kelly,Parletta,c:Schiller	4	1:32.41 (1) 1:32.41	3:11.09 (1) 1:38.68	4:50.05 (1) 1:38.96	6:27.98 1:37.93	0.00	+0.00
2	54.03 Melbourne GS Hooper,Hurley,Manton,Nicol, Hendy,Fuller,Burke,Garner Davis,c:Copov	6	1:35.93 (4) 1:35.93	3:14.63 (3) 1:38.70	4:52.49 (2) 1:37.86	6:30.82 1:38.33	2.84	+2.84
3	54.07 Hutchins Howard,Green,Bannon,Johnston, Giblin,Heron,Fergusson,Heerey,c:Downie	3	1:35.06 (3) 1:35.06	3:15.17 (4) 1:40.11	4:55.18 (4) 1:40.01	6:33.05 1:37.87	2.23	+5.07
4	54.06 Scotch College Millar,Cunningham,Rennie,Clark, Dickinson,Croxford,Gough,Millar,c:Callander	5	1:33.17 (2) 1:33.17	3:13.07 (2) 1:39.90	4:53.49 (3) 1:40.42	6:35.77 1:42.28	2.72	+7.79
5	54.05 Scotch College Webster,Boykett,Brinkler,Nothnagel, Heber,Brack,Adams,Caldwell,c:Dewan	2	1:38.40 (5) 1:38.40	3:21.23 (5) 1:42.83	5:04.68 (5) 1:43.45	6:50.96 1:46.28	15.19	+22.98
6	54.01 Haileybury Wegner,Wegner,Burgess,Wynn, Heilberg,Wijesuriya,Hammond,Sanderson,c:Lee	1	1:39.63 (6) 1:39.63	3:26.48 (6) 1:46.85	5:13.79 (6) 1:47.31	7:02.87 1:49.08	11.91	+34.89
7	54.02 John 23rd Harding,Wallington,Hunt,Wallace, Gorey,Wallington,Vivian,Wallington,c:Biddulph	7	1:44.70 (7) 1:44.70	3:37.03 (7) 1:52.33	5:29.47 (7) 1:52.44	7:17.73 1:48.26	14.86	+49.75

\*substitute

Race 311 Adaptive Men's Legs, Trunk and Arms Single Scull Division 2					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	75.02 Nestles (Aaron Skinner)	3	2:23.95	0.00	+0.00	
2	75.01 Nestles (Chris Murray)	4	2:42.22	18.27	+18.27	

Race 312 Adaptive Men's Legs, Trunk and Arms Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	74.01 Balmain Stephen Knott	4	2:17.62 (1) 2:17.62	4:42.04 2:24.42	0.00 +0.00	
2	74.02 Perth Glen Walter	3	2:26.56 (2) 2:26.56	4:47.70 2:21.14	5.66 +5.66	

Race 313 Open Club Women's Double Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	61.07 Melbourne Uni Alex Clark, Kate Paterson	4	1:59.52 (1) 1:59.52	4:02.83 (1) 2:03.31	6:09.13 (1) 2:06.30	8:13.27 2:04.14	0.00	+0.00
2	61.13 UTS Laura Brienesse, Emma Molenaar	6	2:00.92 (2) 2:00.92	4:07.48 (2) 2:06.56	6:14.37 (2) 2:06.89	8:18.92 2:04.55	5.65	+5.65
3	61.05 Fremantle Beth Glasson, Elise Brigden	1	2:04.67 (4) 2:04.67	4:13.44 (4) 2:08.77	6:24.95 (4) 2:11.51	8:34.13 2:09.18	15.21	+20.86
4	61.11 UWABC Sarah Hammond, Rebecca Travaglione*	7	2:01.28 (3) 2:01.28	4:09.88 (3) 2:08.60	6:24.18 (3) 2:14.30	8:37.78 2:13.60	3.65	+24.51
5	61.12 UTS Lauren Temm, Victoria Delipetar	3	2:05.29 (5) 2:05.29	4:14.45 (5) 2:09.16	6:28.27 (5) 2:13.82	8:41.48 2:13.21	3.70	+28.21
6	61.08 Melbourne Uni Jane McMahon, Grace Morrison	2	2:07.68 (7) 2:07.68	4:18.62 (6) 2:10.94	6:33.22 (6) 2:14.60	8:46.58 2:13.36	5.10	+33.31
7	61.06 Macquarie University Neylan Ozdek, Juliette Mackay	5	2:07.41 (6) 2:07.41	4:20.68 (7) 2:13.27	6:39.60 (7) 2:18.92	8:52.62 2:13.02	6.04	+39.35

Progress : 1->Final (Race 422); Rest->Repechage

\*substitute

## 2012 Australian Rowing Championships

Friday, 9 March 2012

Race 314 Open Club Women's Double Scull							Heat 2			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	61.10 Toowong Clare Raven, Louise Raven	5	1:56.38 (1) 1:56.38	3:59.96 (1) 2:03.58	6:07.20 (1) 2:07.24	8:11.58 2:04.38	0.00	+0.00		
2	61.09 Sydney Laura Fau, Jennifer Edge	3	1:59.48 (2) 1:59.48	4:05.11 (2) 2:05.63	6:13.90 (2) 2:08.79	8:20.37 2:06.47	8.79	+8.79		
3	61.03 Banks Emma Thomason, Chelsea Frawley	2	2:01.84 (3) 2:01.84	4:09.62 (3) 2:07.78	6:19.78 (4) 2:10.16	8:23.98 2:04.20	3.61	+12.40		
4	61.14 WARC Janelle Austin, Amy Walters	1	2:03.76 (5) 2:03.76	4:10.94 (4) 2:07.18	6:19.49 (3) 2:08.55	8:26.22 2:06.73	2.24	+14.64		
5	61.02 ANU Natalie Graf, Jacqui Williams	4	2:03.41 (4) 2:03.41	4:12.54 (5) 2:09.13	6:23.54 (5) 2:11.00	8:31.90 2:08.36	5.68	+20.32		
6	61.04 Champion Lakes Boating Lee-Anne Parker, Hayley Cannon	6	2:17.80 (6) 2:17.80	4:43.42 (6) 2:25.62	7:12.95 (6) 2:29.53	9:43.37 2:30.42	71.47	+91.79		
	61.01 Adelaide Eddi Jackson, Alex Taliangis	7	DID NOT START							
Progress : 1->Final (Race 422); Rest->Repechage										

Race 315 Open Club Men's Double Scull							Heat 1		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	63.07 Sydney University Jack Hargreaves, Peter Koster	4	1:48.31 (3) 1:48.31	3:38.57 (1) 1:50.26	5:28.75 (1) 1:50.18	7:24.97 1:56.22	0.00	+0.00	
2	63.04 Melbourne Uni Jevon Carding, Daniel Trayanovski	6	1:49.86 (4) 1:49.86	3:42.29 (4) 1:52.43	5:32.12 (2) 1:49.83	7:28.11 1:55.99	3.14	+3.14	
3	63.08 UWABC Charles Ravine, James Kerr	3	1:46.47 (2) 1:46.47	3:41.42 (3) 1:54.95	5:35.05 (3) 1:53.63	7:30.29 1:55.24	2.18	+5.32	
4	63.03 Fremantle Peter Holliday, Cade Zulsdorf*	1	1:44.88 (1) 1:44.88	3:38.83 (2) 1:53.95	5:35.65 (4) 1:56.82	7:40.43 2:04.78	10.14	+15.46	
5	63.02 Champion Lakes Boating Lee Blackwell, Daniel Foucar	2	1:52.23 (6) 1:52.23	3:49.22 (5) 1:56.99	5:43.32 (5) 1:54.10	7:44.25 2:00.93	3.82	+19.28	
6	63.05 Sydney Simon Nola, Luke Stait*	5	1:51.81 (5) 1:51.81	3:50.56 (6) 1:58.75	5:45.96 (6) 1:55.40	7:46.17 2:00.21	1.92	+21.20	
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 423); Rest->Repechage								*substitute	

Race 316 Open Club Men's Double Scull							Heat 2			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	63.09 UTS Michael Keene, Alessandro Aducci	5	1:43.56 (2) 1:43.56	3:30.21 (2) 1:46.65	5:22.78 (1) 1:52.57	7:18.57 1:55.79	0.00	+0.00		
2	63.10 UTS Kurt Spencer*, Aleksander Berzins	2	1:41.52 (1) 1:41.52	3:29.57 (1) 1:48.05	5:28.97 (2) 1:59.40	7:31.31 2:02.34	12.74	+12.74		
3	63.01 Adelaide Drew Clements, William Brennan	6	1:45.20 (3) 1:45.20	3:37.65 (3) 1:52.45	5:40.05 (3) 2:02.40	7:42.14 2:02.09	10.83	+23.57		
4	63.06 Sydney Peter Ireland, Nicholas Matthes	3	1:51.21 (4) 1:51.21	3:49.15 (4) 1:57.94	5:52.80 (4) 2:03.65	7:55.52 2:02.72	13.38	+36.95		
	63.11 WARC Philip Jurjevich*, Patrick Ford	4	SCRATCHED							
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 423); Rest->Repechage								*substitute		



**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Friday, 9 March 2012**

Race 317 Open Club Women's Four							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	62.04 Melbourne Uni Kerin,Forbes,Thomas,Eaves	5	1:47.69 (2) 1:47.69	3:39.72 (1) 1:52.03	5:37.23 (1) 1:57.51	7:37.31 2:00.08	0.00	+0.00
2	62.03 Melbourne Nishibata,Purdy,Reifschneider,Payne	6	1:46.74 (1) 1:46.74	3:42.72 (2) 1:55.98	5:45.04 (2) 2:02.32	7:46.87 2:01.83	9.56	+9.56
3	62.05 Sydney University White,Yerrell,Buttel,Cavanagh	2	1:49.48 (3) 1:49.48	3:46.79 (3) 1:57.31	5:51.22 (3) 2:04.43	7:57.56 2:06.34	10.69	+20.25
4	62.06 WARC Downes,Miller*,Davis,Bignall	4	1:55.52 (4) 1:55.52	3:59.34 (4) 2:03.82	6:04.54 (4) 2:05.20	8:08.14 2:03.60	10.58	+30.83
	62.02 Fremantle Williams,Frew,Sattin*,Langdon*	3	DID NOT START					
	62.01 Bris & GPS Hewish,Walsh,Sheehan,Haines	7	SCRATCHED					
Progress :							*substitute	

Race 318 Open Club Men's Four							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	64.01 Adelaide Uni Maddern,Kinnear,Shannon,Walsh	2	1:37.63 (2) 1:37.63	3:19.59 (1) 1:41.96	5:04.43 (1) 1:44.84	6:46.39 1:41.96	0.00	+0.00
2	64.04 Melbourne Uni Smith,Mason,Redhead,O'Bryan	6	1:40.01 (4) 1:40.01	3:21.86 (3) 1:41.85	5:05.93 (2) 1:44.07	6:51.59 1:45.66	5.20	+5.20
3	64.06 Sydney Taylor,McDonald,White,Lazarou	3	1:38.69 (3) 1:38.69	3:24.94 (4) 1:46.25	5:14.01 (4) 1:49.07	7:03.46 1:49.45	11.87	+17.07
4	64.03 Melbourne Date,Lont,Hergott*,Campbell	4	1:35.85 (1) 1:35.85	3:20.88 (2) 1:45.03	5:13.63 (3) 1:52.75	7:10.45 1:56.82	6.99	+24.06
5	64.02 Fremantle Jones,Dunnill,Duncan,Brown	1	1:41.46 (5) 1:41.46	3:30.55 (5) 1:49.09	5:22.10 (5) 1:51.55	7:11.83 1:49.73	1.38	+25.44
	64.05 Mercantile Browne,Wilding,Cukurins,Hooper*	5	REMOVED FROM RESULTS					
Progress :							*substitute	

Race 319 Schoolgirl Single Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	77.27 Stel Kiri English-Hawke	4	2:08.57 (1) 2:08.57	4:29.75 (1) 2:21.18	6:54.65 (1) 2:24.90	9:10.11 2:15.46	0.00	+0.00
2	77.25 St Peters LC Pippa Robinson	5	2:09.74 (2) 2:09.74	4:31.48 (2) 2:21.74	6:57.99 (2) 2:26.51	9:13.12 2:15.13	3.01	+3.01
3	77.26 St Peters LC Jessie-Claire Smith	3	2:10.78 (3) 2:10.78	4:34.94 (3) 2:24.16	7:02.67 (3) 2:27.73	9:18.28 2:15.61	5.16	+8.17
4	77.21 St Mary's Mackenzie Lum	2	2:16.88 (5) 2:16.88	4:45.40 (4) 2:28.52	7:17.21 (4) 2:31.81	9:42.52 2:25.31	24.24	+32.41
5	77.12 Ogilvie Caitlin Ketley	6	2:18.10 (6) 2:18.10	4:46.35 (5) 2:28.25	7:22.26 (5) 2:35.91	9:51.62 2:29.36	9.10	+41.51
6	77.19 St Lukes AS Melanie Schmeider	1	2:16.49 (4) 2:16.49	4:55.19 (6) 2:38.70	7:36.57 (6) 2:41.38	10:09.82 2:33.25	18.20	+59.71
Progress : 1,2->Semi A/B/C; 3-4->Final (Race 418) D								

Race 320 Schoolgirl Single Scull							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	77.16 Scotch Oakburn Chloe Ranicar	2	2:17.69 (4) 2:17.69	4:40.25 (1) 2:22.56	7:00.46 (1) 2:20.21	9:18.44 2:17.98	0.00	+0.00
2	77.08 Kinross Wolaroi Annelise Corey	4	2:11.44 (1) 2:11.44	4:40.48 (2) 2:29.04	7:03.83 (2) 2:23.35	9:24.46 2:20.63	6.02	+6.02
3	77.22 St Michaels Briannah Thomas	6	2:16.90 (2) 2:16.90	4:44.04 (3) 2:27.14	7:06.76 (3) 2:22.72	9:27.81 2:21.05	3.35	+9.37
4	77.05 Hunter Valley Gram Aimee Hill	3	2:17.34 (3) 2:17.34	4:52.39 (4) 2:35.05	7:18.34 (4) 2:25.95	9:47.13 2:28.79	19.32	+28.69
	77.15 Redlands Kate Bonnett	5	DID NOT FINISH					
Progress : 1,2->Semi A/B/C; 3-4->Final (Race 418) D								

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Friday, 9 March 2012**

Race 321 Schoolgirl Single Scull							Repechage 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	77.20 St Marys Georgia Parry	3	2:07.14 (1) 2:07.14	4:27.83 (2) 2:20.69	6:48.94 (2) 2:21.11	9:08.93 2:19.99	0.00	+0.00
2	77.11 Melbourne GC Selma Richter	1	2:07.46 (2) 2:07.46	4:25.96 (1) 2:18.50	6:46.71 (1) 2:20.75	9:12.52 2:25.81	3.59	+3.59
3	77.02 Brisbane SHS Cailin Bobbermen	4	2:07.91 (3) 2:07.91	4:34.56 (3) 2:26.65	7:00.22 (3) 2:25.66	9:30.63 2:30.41	18.11	+21.70
	77.14 PLC Sophie Clyne	2	SCRATCHED					
	77.29 Trinity Lutheran Daisy Stubberfield	5	SCRATCHED					
Progress : 1,2->Semi A/B/C; 3-4->Final (Race 418) D								

Race 322 Schoolboy Single Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	81.19 Nowra High Alexander Richardson	4	1:58.08 (1) 1:58.08	4:03.50 (1) 2:05.42	6:12.94 (1) 2:09.44	8:23.33 2:10.39	0.00	+0.00
2	81.27 St Virgils Alec Paterson	5	1:59.64 (3) 1:59.64	4:06.61 (2) 2:06.97	6:17.49 (2) 2:10.88	8:28.04 2:10.55	4.71	+4.71
3	81.20 Nowra High Damon McKay-Hosa	2	1:58.93 (2) 1:58.93	4:07.07 (3) 2:08.14	6:19.61 (3) 2:12.54	8:29.68 2:10.07	1.64	+6.35
4	81.14 Kinross Wolaroi Jake Coleman	3	2:00.85 (4) 2:00.85	4:15.08 (4) 2:14.23	6:35.45 (4) 2:20.37	8:53.13 2:17.68	23.45	+29.80
5	81.22 Redlands Harold Hummerston	1	2:10.38 (5) 2:10.38	4:24.64 (5) 2:14.26	6:45.92 (5) 2:21.28	9:01.11 2:15.19	7.98	+37.78
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; 3,4->D Final (Race 405)								

Race 323 Schoolboy Single Scull							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	81.12 Hale School Sebastian Gay	3	1:59.72 (3) 1:59.72	4:12.89 (3) 2:13.17	6:25.74 (2) 2:12.85	8:31.33 2:05.59	0.00	+0.00
2	81.18 Menai James Chuter	2	1:57.38 (1) 1:57.38	4:06.67 (1) 2:09.29	6:18.50 (1) 2:11.83	8:31.46 2:12.96	0.13	+0.13
3	81.24 St Joseph's Nicholas Powers	5	1:58.15 (2) 1:58.15	4:11.86 (2) 2:13.71	6:26.53 (3) 2:14.67	8:36.52 2:09.99	5.06	+5.19
4	81.15 Lucas Heights Nicholas Harrison	1	2:05.50 (5) 2:05.50	4:24.70 (5) 2:19.20	6:37.39 (4) 2:12.69	8:49.16 2:11.77	12.64	+17.83
5	81.06 Christian, Geelong Matthew Benic	4	2:02.89 (4) 2:02.89	4:18.65 (4) 2:15.76	6:37.61 (5) 2:18.96	8:49.50 2:11.89	0.34	+18.17
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; 3,4->D Final (Race 405)								

Race 324 Schoolboy Single Scull							Repechage 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	81.05 Christian, Geelong Angus Coverdale	1	3:33.47 (1) 3:33.47	4:10.53 (1) 0:37.06	6:20.29 (1) 2:09.76	8:30.92 2:10.63	0.00	+0.00
2	81.02 Bunbury Catholic College Liam Reeves	4	3:33.80 (2) 3:33.80	4:18.03 (2) 0:44.23	6:28.54 (2) 2:10.51	8:40.83 2:12.29	9.91	+9.91
3	81.04 Canterbury Keith Hafsteins	3	3:34.52 (3) 3:34.52	4:21.73 (3) 0:47.21	6:37.29 (3) 2:15.56	8:51.20 2:13.91	10.37	+20.28
4	81.29 Hutchins William Fisher	5	3:35.25 (5) 3:35.25	4:40.92 (6) 1:05.67	7:05.18 (6) 2:24.26	9:18.48 2:13.30	27.28	+47.56
5	81.11 Haileybury Henry Houghton	6	3:35.61 (6) 3:35.61	4:37.97 (5) 1:02.36	7:03.01 (5) 2:25.04	9:20.34 2:17.33	1.86	+49.42
6	81.21 Pulteney Jack Stark	2	3:35.06 (4) 3:35.06	4:36.30 (4) 1:01.24	6:59.22 (4) 2:22.92	9:23.88 2:24.66	3.54	+52.96
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; 3,4->D Final (Race 405)								

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Friday, 9 March 2012**

Race 325 Schoolgirl's Coxed Four							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	79.02 Ballarat Grammar Fulton,Powell,Fairbairn-Calvert,Mair,c:Toohey	3	1:57.40 (1) 1:57.40	4:01.26 (1) 2:03.86	6:11.37 (1) 2:10.11	8:20.63 2:09.26	0.00	+0.00
2	79.09 PLC Duke,Burton,Mannolini,Mantle,c:Scott	1	2:02.20 (4) 2:02.20	4:08.97 (3) 2:06.77	6:20.42 (2) 2:11.45	8:32.41 2:11.99	11.78	+11.78
3	79.07 MLC School Ashton-Maxwell,Dunn, Van Walsum,Caputo,c:Iunius	6	2:00.69 (3) 2:00.69	4:08.81 (2) 2:08.12	6:22.93 (3) 2:14.12	8:39.71 2:16.78	7.30	+19.08
4	79.03 Ballarat HS Morshead,David,Simpson,Hawkes,c:Jarvis	5	1:59.35 (2) 1:59.35	4:10.16 (4) 2:10.81	6:27.17 (4) 2:17.01	8:45.45 2:18.28	5.74	+24.82
5	79.11 Walford Dennis,McKeough,Wilkinson,Starkey,c:Hawkins	2	2:07.02 (5) 2:07.02	4:21.14 (5) 2:14.12	6:40.32 (5) 2:19.18	8:58.54 2:18.22	13.09	+37.91
6	79.08 PLC Bougher,Kennedy,Creeger,Sones,c:Macleod	4	2:07.73 (6) 2:07.73	4:26.30 (6) 2:18.57	6:51.80 (6) 2:25.50	9:18.26 2:26.46	19.72	+57.63
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 420); Rest->Repechage								

Race 326 Schoolgirl's Coxed Four							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	79.05 Genazzano O'Connor,Gray,Knox,Tomanovits,c:Maher	3	1:54.77 (1) 1:54.77	4:01.32 (1) 2:06.55	6:13.70 (1) 2:12.38	8:21.44 2:07.74	0.00	+0.00
2	79.01 Ballarat & Clarendon Maher,Ewan,Gibson,Stepnell,c:Graovac	2	1:56.58 (2) 1:56.58	4:04.27 (2) 2:07.69	6:15.57 (2) 2:11.30	8:23.38 2:07.81	1.94	+1.94
3	79.06 Loreto College Trainor,Young,Blake,James,c:Dodd	6	1:58.91 (4) 1:58.91	4:07.51 (4) 2:08.60	6:21.45 (4) 2:13.94	8:29.48 2:08.03	6.10	+8.04
4	79.04 Genazzano Pane,Greer,Henderson*,Stoneman,c:Douglas	4	1:58.22 (3) 1:58.22	4:05.39 (3) 2:07.17	6:19.93 (3) 2:14.54	8:30.27 2:10.34	0.79	+8.83
5	79.10 Redlands Mitchell,Marshall-Davies,Isaac,McCudden,c:Fraser	5	1:59.22 (5) 1:59.22	4:10.18 (5) 2:10.96	6:26.23 (5) 2:16.05	8:35.65 2:09.42	5.38	+14.21
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 420); Rest->Repechage								*substitute

Race 327 Schoolboy Coxed Four							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	83.10 Scotch Oakburn Brient,Hughes,Francis,Thompson,c:Dixon - Douglas	4	1:42.75 (2) 1:42.75		5:22.95 (1)	7:16.72 1:53.77	0.00	+0.00
2	83.03 Ballarat HS Brown,Swanson,Jones,Nikolic,c:Day	5	1:40.13 (1) 1:40.13		5:25.95 (2)	7:24.95 1:59.00	8.23	+8.23
3	83.05 Hale School Vandenberghe,Lymburn, Van Der Merwe,House,c:McDonald	7	1:45.61 (3) 1:45.61		5:37.57 (3)	7:32.74 1:55.17	7.79	+16.02
4	83.14 Trinity College Vakil,Fleay,Hadwen,Hadwen,c:Colton	6	1:48.96 (5) 1:48.96		5:41.66 (4)	7:38.57 1:56.91	5.83	+21.85
5	83.07 Redlands Blundell,McCardwell,Lonergan,Aroney,c:Nelson	3	1:47.59 (4) 1:47.59		5:42.55 (5)	7:39.31 1:56.76	0.74	+22.59
6	83.01 Ballarat & Clarendon Seitz*,Nash,Renney,Upton,c:McWilliam	1	1:52.64 (7) 1:52.64		5:47.55 (6)	7:46.34 1:58.79	7.03	+29.62
7	83.04 Hale School Newman,Hodgeson,Callow,Emery,c:Hermans	2	1:49.63 (6) 1:49.63		5:56.18 (7)	7:59.91 2:03.73	13.57	+43.19
Progress : 1->A Final (Race 421); Rest->Repechage								*substitute

2012 Australian Rowing Championships

Friday, 9 March 2012

Race 328 Schoolboy Coxed Four							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	83.02 Ballarat Grammar Gullock,Ballantyne,Hunt,Walsh,c:Haberfield	5	1:43.67 (2) 1:43.67	3:32.37 (2) 1:48.70	5:23.07 (1) 1:50.70	7:13.88 1:50.81	0.00	+0.00
2	83.06 Kinross Wolaroi Brockman,Lockwood,Haege,Whittaker,c:Plant	4	1:42.72 (1) 1:42.72	3:31.31 (1) 1:48.59	5:24.30 (2) 1:52.99	7:16.20 1:51.90	2.32	+2.32
3	83.09 Scotch College Boykett,Brinkler,Nothnagel,Webster,c:Bartley	6	1:47.73 (4) 1:47.73	3:38.02 (4) 1:50.29	5:28.72 (3) 1:50.70	7:17.70 1:48.98	1.50	+3.82
4	83.13 St Patrick's Owen*,Young,Lench,McGrath,c:Findlay	7	1:45.43 (3) 1:45.43	3:33.90 (3) 1:48.47	5:29.53 (4) 1:55.63	7:25.59 1:56.06	7.89	+11.71
5	83.11 St Augustines Bray,Murphy,Kennedy,Dwyer,c:Keating	3	1:48.38 (5) 1:48.38	3:38.55 (5) 1:50.17	5:35.63 (5) 1:57.08	7:37.89 2:02.26	12.30	+24.01
6	83.12 St Patrick's Tuddenham,Thompson,McEldrew,Proelss*,c:Holland	2	1:49.04 (6) 1:49.04	3:46.32 (6) 1:57.28	5:49.16 (6) 2:02.84	7:48.96 1:59.80	11.07	+35.08
7	83.08 Scotch College Heber,Brack,Adams,Caldwell,c:Dewan	1	1:53.59 (7) 1:53.59	3:49.89 (7) 1:56.30	5:51.24 (7) 2:01.35	7:49.74 1:58.50	0.78	+35.86
Progress : 1->A Final (Race 421); Rest->Repechage							*substitute	

Race 329 Schoolgirl Coxed Quad Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	78.18 Radford Burbidge,Brooks,Smith,Davis,c:Mount	4	1:52.58 (1) 1:52.58	3:55.55 (1) 2:02.97	6:00.67 (1) 2:05.12	8:02.92 2:02.25	0.00	+0.00
2	78.13 Perth College Teudt,Gittos,Woodall,Sibma,c:Robins	3	1:57.07 (2) 1:57.07	4:03.39 (2) 2:06.32	6:12.13 (2) 2:08.74	8:14.62 2:02.49	11.70	+11.70
3	78.16 PLC Ibbitson,Rose,Atchison,Payne,c:Cornwall	5	2:02.47 (3) 2:02.47	4:14.71 (3) 2:12.24	6:29.57 (3) 2:14.86	8:37.28 2:07.71	22.66	+34.36
4	78.21 Ruyton GS Clifton Bligh,McNicholas,Clayton,Longmuir,c:Pini	2	2:07.65 (4) 2:07.65	4:23.24 (4) 2:15.59	6:39.70 (4) 2:16.46	8:49.48 2:09.78	12.20	+46.56
5	78.17 PLC Rose,Devoto,Newton,Jordan,c:Free	1	2:12.67 (5) 2:12.67	4:38.66 (5) 2:25.99	7:11.15 (5) 2:32.49	9:34.26 2:23.11	44.78	+91.34
Progress : 1,2->Semi 1/2; 3-5->Semi 3/4								

Race 330 Schoolgirl Coxed Quad Scull							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	78.14 Perth College Dunning,Fitzpatrick,Yukich,Kelsall,c:Hall	3	1:54.95 (1) 1:54.95	3:57.43 (1) 2:02.48	6:01.28 (1) 2:03.85	8:03.00 2:01.72	0.00	+0.00
2	78.19 Ruyton GS Adgemis,Bethune,Clifford,Appleby,c:Davey	4	1:57.10 (2) 1:57.10	4:03.55 (2) 2:06.45	6:12.14 (2) 2:08.59	8:22.36 2:10.22	19.36	+19.36
3	78.15 PLC Fisher,Alikhan,Clyne,Baronie Shaw,c:Brackenridge	2	2:02.30 (3) 2:02.30	4:16.84 (3) 2:14.54	6:29.99 (3) 2:13.15	8:40.68 2:10.69	18.32	+37.68
4	78.12 Perth College Huggins,Webster,Blow,Sewell,c:Jolley	1	2:14.03 (4) 2:14.03	4:35.31 (4) 2:21.28	6:53.29 (4) 2:17.98	9:09.58 2:16.29	28.90	+66.58
5	78.23 St Hilda's Kempin,Ryan,Bekir-Fuente,Warren-Hicks*,c:Ryan	5	2:16.76 (5) 2:16.76	4:42.83 (5) 2:26.07	7:05.77 (5) 2:22.94	9:25.06 2:19.29	15.48	+82.06
Progress : 1,2->Semi 1/2; 3-5->Semi 3/4							*substitute	

Race 331 Schoolgirl Coxed Quad Scull							Repechage 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	78.03 Hunter Valley Gram Bowd,Grassby,Giles,Anseline-McCaskie,c:Scriven	4	1:58.23 (2) 1:58.23	3:59.23 (1) 2:01.00	6:02.86 (1) 2:03.63	8:06.40 2:03.54	0.00	+0.00
2	78.01 Ascham Hall,Guinness,Creer,Malcolm,c:Donald	3	1:57.42 (1) 1:57.42	3:59.78 (2) 2:02.36	6:05.76 (2) 2:05.98	8:10.19 2:04.43	3.79	+3.79
3	78.02 Canterbury Hegarty,Thompson,Day,Day,c:Anderson	5	2:00.15 (3) 2:00.15	4:03.77 (3) 2:03.62	6:11.50 (3) 2:07.73	8:19.53 2:08.03	9.34	+13.13
4	78.09 Methodist LC Arasu,Hyde,McPherson,Harris,c:Kjer-Nielsen	2	2:00.43 (4) 2:00.43	4:06.85 (4) 2:06.42	6:16.48 (4) 2:09.63	8:26.30 2:09.82	6.77	+19.90
5	78.04 John 23rd Weber,Holt,Richards,Harding,c:King	1	2:10.96 (5) 2:10.96	4:26.88 (5) 2:15.92	6:50.95 (5) 2:24.07	9:09.98 2:19.03	43.68	+63.58
Progress : 1,2->Semi 1/2; 3-5->Semi 3/4								

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Friday, 9 March 2012**

Race 332 Schoolgirl Coxed Quad Scull							Repechage 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	78.06 Loreto Hester,Barmby,White,Moir,c:Linschoten	3	1:51.71 (1) 1:51.71	3:56.15 (1) 2:04.44	6:03.19 (1) 2:07.04	8:10.47 2:07.28	0.00	+0.00
2	78.05 Kinross Wolaroi Uttley,Hawthorne,Thomas,Kosarac,c:O'Connor	2	2:01.48 (3) 2:01.48	4:06.62 (3) 2:05.14	6:11.81 (2) 2:05.19	8:17.19 2:05.38	6.72	+6.72
3	78.08 Methodist LC Clark,Moore,Neeson,Tomkins,c:Farrow	4	1:58.73 (2) 1:58.73	4:06.06 (2) 2:07.33	6:15.60 (3) 2:09.54	8:22.79 2:07.19	5.60	+12.32
4	78.11 Perth College Ridgway,Gallagher,Curtis,Haddon,c:Vinciguerra	5	2:03.63 (4) 2:03.63	4:20.26 (4) 2:16.63	6:37.77 (4) 2:17.51	8:51.07 2:13.30	28.28	+40.60
Progress : 1,2->Semi 1/2; 3-5->Semi 3/4								

Race 333 Schoolboy Coxed Quad Scull							Heat 1			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	82.07 Kinross Wolaroi Weeks,Whitehead,Whitehead,Taylorwood-Roe,c:Pasquali	4	1:36.60 (1) 1:36.60	3:22.39 (1) 1:45.79	5:10.36 (1) 1:47.97	6:57.11 1:46.75	0.00	+0.00		
2	82.12 St Patricks Stride,Bird,Digney,Marsden,c:Kilpatrick	5	1:37.88 (2) 1:37.88	3:22.79 (2) 1:44.91	5:10.75 (2) 1:47.96	6:59.18 1:48.43	2.07	+2.07		
3	82.03 CBCF White,Armstrong,Noonan,McDonald,c:Thompson	6	1:49.35 (3) 1:49.35	3:44.31 (4) 1:54.96	5:43.62 (4) 1:59.31	7:41.49 1:57.87	42.31	+44.38		
4	82.02 Aquinas College Miorada,Shanahan,Kays,Cribb,c:Kavenagh	1	1:59.63 (5) 1:59.63	4:06.77 (5) 2:07.14	6:18.30 (5) 2:11.53	8:26.31 2:08.01	44.82	+89.20		
5	82.14 Trinity College Fairclough,Dinnardo,Cleary,Ispario Passione,c:Colton	2	1:50.08 (4) 1:50.08	3:42.20 (3) 1:52.12	5:36.17 (3) 1:53.97	9:31.68 3:55.51	65.37	+154.5		
	82.15 Trinity College Fogg,Ziliotto,Collier,Scott Rogan,c:Sanders	3	SCRATCHED							
Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage										

Race 334 Schoolboy Coxed Quad Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	82.08 Newcastle Grammar Hall,Rodgers,Minch*,Robinson,c:Boyle	2	1:36.73 (1) 1:36.73	3:21.44 (1) 1:44.71	5:12.32 (1) 1:50.88	6:59.57 1:47.25	0.00	+0.00
2	82.16 Unley Jones,Ingham,James,Straatman,c:Lundy	5	1:42.61 (2) 1:42.61	3:31.20 (2) 1:48.59	5:22.87 (2) 1:51.67	7:10.48 1:47.61	10.91	+10.91
3	82.06 Kinross Wolaroi Amos,Thompsn,Watt,Alston,c:Cassimatis	1	1:43.77 (4) 1:43.77	3:34.26 (4) 1:50.49	5:27.80 (4) 1:53.54	7:12.16 1:44.36	1.68	+12.59
4	82.09 Newcastle Grammar Hedges,Moore,Unie*,Kleyn,c:O'Carroll	4	1:43.41 (3) 1:43.41	3:31.98 (3) 1:48.57	5:26.64 (3) 1:54.66	7:15.10 1:48.46	2.94	+15.53
5	82.13 Trinity College Di Grandi,Wellstead,Hadwen,Hadwen,c:Moretta	6	1:50.52 (6) 1:50.52	3:47.63 (5) 1:57.11	5:47.92 (5) 2:00.29	7:45.27 1:57.35	30.17	+45.70
6	82.04 Haileybury Roper,McWilliam,Houghton,Diggerson,c:Lee	3	1:49.83 (5) 1:49.83	3:51.30 (6) 2:01.47	5:59.90 (6) 2:08.60	8:03.57 2:03.67	18.30	+64.00
Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage							*substitute	

Race 335 Schoolboy Coxed Quad Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	82.11 Radford Janissen,Northam,Letcher,Cameron,c:Barry	4	1:40.13 (1) 1:40.13	3:28.78 (1) 1:48.65	5:17.15 (1) 1:48.37	7:10.32 1:53.17	0.00	+0.00
2	82.10 Prince Alfred Cox,Gallard,Burfield,Vasileff,c:Lindner	6	1:46.20 (4) 1:46.20	3:36.73 (2) 1:50.53	5:28.76 (2) 1:52.03	7:17.28 1:48.52	6.96	+6.96
3	82.05 Hunter Valley Gram Pockney,Pockney,Thomas,Bajramovic,c:Bajramovic	5	1:44.97 (3) 1:44.97	3:38.38 (3) 1:53.41	5:31.33 (3) 1:52.95	7:25.39 1:54.06	8.11	+15.07
4	82.17 Unley Spencer,Edmonds,Zilm,Santostefano,c:Hercus	3	1:44.58 (2) 1:44.58	3:39.97 (4) 1:55.39	5:35.93 (4) 1:55.96	7:33.21 1:57.28	7.82	+22.89
5	82.01 Aquinas College Lee,Saint,Jenzen,Rich,c:Smith	2	1:48.98 (5) 1:48.98	3:45.32 (5) 1:56.34	5:42.89 (5) 1:57.57	7:39.51 1:56.62	6.30	+29.19
Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage								

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Friday, 9 March 2012**

Race 336 Schoolboy Under 17 Eight							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	84.01 Guildford Davies,Line*,Eadon,Brown, Brajkovich,Pensini,Pensini,Logue,c:Dale	2	1:34.72 (1) 1:34.72	3:12.14 (1) 1:37.42	4:54.20 (1) 1:42.06	6:35.35 1:41.15	0.00	+0.00
2	84.04 Scotch College Louis,Cunningham,Millar,Millar, Dickinson,Croxford,Rennie,Clark,c:Callander	6	1:35.29 (2) 1:35.29	3:14.49 (2) 1:39.20	4:56.72 (2) 1:42.23	6:37.30 1:40.58	1.95	+1.95
3	84.06 Trinity College Fatin,Taggart,Hutchenson,Gillespie, Casperz Loney,Carbone,Maurogiovanni,Eyres,c:Colton	5	1:36.06 (3) 1:36.06	3:15.01 (3) 1:38.95	4:56.99 (3) 1:41.98	6:39.04 1:42.05	1.74	+3.69
4	84.07 Trinity College O'Connell,Fonte De Vos,Radecki,Lynch, Barclay,Salerno, Van Den Broek,Overall,c:Smith	4	1:41.28 (6) 1:41.28	3:24.76 (5) 1:43.48	5:10.42 (5) 1:45.66	6:54.74 1:44.32	15.70	+19.39
5	84.03 Scotch Walsh,Gagiero,Komarzynski,Gillett, Mann,Lee,Anderson,Varney,c:Raven	1	1:40.16 (5) 1:40.16	3:22.11 (4) 1:41.95	5:09.48 (4) 1:47.37	6:57.19 1:47.71	2.45	+21.84
6	84.05 Hutchins Campbell,Bignell,Fletcher,Jones, Stalker,Jeanneret,Wyatt,Mure,c:Hall	3	1:38.43 (4) 1:38.43	3:29.94 (6) 1:51.51	5:29.84 (6) 1:59.90	7:27.95 1:58.11	30.76	+52.60
Progress :							*substitute	

Race 337 Schoolgirl Eight							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	80.15 Walford Osborne,Hill,Basedow,Day, Jury,Brigden,Barnett,Wearne,c:Haysman	3	1:35.79 (3) 1:35.79	3:32.22 (1) 1:56.43	5:22.03 (1) 1:49.81	7:07.96 1:45.93	0.00	+0.00
2	80.05 Loreto Normanhurst Etccl,Fitzpatrick,Brazel*,Fanayan, Dressler-Smith,Fornasaro,Volk,Hogan,c:Whittaker	4	1:30.86 (1) 1:30.86	3:32.88 (2) 2:02.02	5:24.44 (2) 1:51.56	7:10.96 1:46.52	3.00	+3.00
3	80.07 Methodist LC Szymanski,Arnold,Zucchelli,Cheng, Mullaly,Light,Allen,May,c:Lethlean	5	1:44.72 (5) 1:44.72	3:34.77 (3) 1:50.05	5:26.49 (3) 1:51.72	7:12.65 1:46.16	1.69	+4.69
4	80.10 PLC Kennedy,Bougher,Sones,Creeger, Duke,Burton,Mannolini,Mantle,c:Scott	6	1:40.51 (4) 1:40.51	3:53.72 (4) 2:13.21	5:58.30 (4) 2:04.58	7:54.09 1:55.79	41.44	+46.13
5	80.03 John 23rd Weber,Newton,Hyde,Fletcher, Clarke,Mwipatayi,Green,Lock,c:Mitchell	2	1:33.99 (2) 1:33.99	4:56.61 (5) 3:22.62	7:32.88 (5) 2:36.27	9:56.91 2:24.03	122.82	+168.9
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 429); 3-5->B Final (Race 415)							*substitute	

Race 338 Schoolgirl Eight							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	80.02 Genazzano Zago,Biasotto,O'Shaughnessy,Chesterfield, Sibillin,Williams,McMahon,Kerr,c:Douglas	6	1:41.63 (1) 1:41.63	3:28.73 (1) 1:47.10	5:16.90 (1) 1:48.17	7:01.45 1:44.55	0.00	+0.00
2	80.11 Pymble Ladies Donovan,Cox,Honner,Cropley, McCutcheon,Horton,Pryce,Wallace,c:Ellis	4	1:45.11 (3) 1:45.11	3:34.97 (2) 1:49.86	5:23.64 (2) 1:48.67	7:09.79 1:46.15	8.34	+8.34
3	80.12 Queenwood Dee,Jeavons-Fellows,Zaininger,Stalph, Morby,Lillas,James,Deans,c:Powell	3	1:48.90 (5) 1:48.90	3:38.85 (4) 1:49.95	5:29.29 (4) 1:50.44	7:12.55 1:43.26	2.76	+11.10
4	80.04 Lauriston GS McGlashan,Wallis,Jeuniewicz,Adams, Coltman,Hinton,McKenzie,Happell,c:Lowenstern	2	1:44.44 (2) 1:44.44	3:35.92 (3) 1:51.48	5:26.45 (3) 1:50.53	7:14.46 1:48.01	1.91	+13.01
5	80.09 PLC Sydney Johnson,Wilson,Hamilton,Dunlop, Lamipeti,Chan,French,Blake,c:Cheetham	1	1:47.77 (4) 1:47.77	3:46.20 (5) 1:58.43	5:42.99 (5) 1:56.79	7:36.14 1:53.15	21.68	+34.69
6	80.13 Seymour Martin,Hood,Frost,Fausser, Pittman*,Barry,Griffin, Van de Ven,c:Mashado	5	1:55.31 (6) 1:55.31	3:56.00 (6) 2:00.69	5:54.14 (6) 1:58.14	7:48.15 1:54.01	12.01	+46.70
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 429); 3-5->B Final (Race 415)							*substitute	

2012 Australian Rowing Championships

Friday, 9 March 2012

Race 339 Schoolboy Eight							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	85.11 <b>Scotch</b> Strickland,Goldschmidt*,Chircop,Dixon, Eiselen,Heath,Vidler,Hutton,c:Brooks	4	1:30.86 (1) 1:30.86	3:06.22 (1) 1:35.36	4:42.77 (1) 1:36.55	6:18.69 1:35.92	0.00	+0.00
2	85.08 <b>Melbourne GS</b> Hooper,Hurley,Manton,Nicol, Burke,Fuller,Hendy, Garner Davis,c:Copov	3	1:35.79 (4) 1:35.79	3:12.22 (3) 1:36.43	4:47.79 (2) 1:35.57	6:23.36 1:35.57	4.67	+4.67
3	85.01 <b>Aquinas College</b> Biglin,Bowler,Oliver,Farmer, Ward,McGuire,Rogers,Jones,c:Charlton	6	1:33.29 (2) 1:33.29	3:10.65 (2) 1:37.36	4:48.21 (3) 1:37.56	6:25.39 1:37.18	2.03	+6.70
4	85.12 <b>Scotch</b> Sabin,Greenwood,Reid,Forrester, Andrew,Goldschmidt,Nuttall,Tunstill,c:Fernandez	2	1:33.99 (3) 1:33.99	3:14.07 (4) 1:40.08	4:53.28 (4) 1:39.21	6:29.63 1:36.35	4.24	+10.94
5	85.14 <b>Scotch College</b> Boykett,Brinkler,Heber,Brack, Nothnagel,Webster,Adams,Caldwell,c:Dewan	5	1:40.51 (7) 1:40.51	3:20.91 (5) 1:40.40	5:02.22 (5) 1:41.31	6:39.29 1:37.07	9.66	+20.60
6	85.07 <b>Haileybury</b> Wegner,Wegner,Burgess,Wynn, Heilberg,Wijesuriya,Hammond,Sanderson,c:Lee	1	1:39.25 (6) 1:39.25	3:22.91 (7) 1:43.66	5:04.17 (6) 1:41.26	6:44.18 1:40.01	4.89	+25.49
7	85.06 <b>Guildford</b> Schild,Llewellyn,Carlton*,Gregory, Fraser,Brown,Boog,Tomlinson,c:Lagdon	7	1:38.17 (5) 1:38.17	3:22.04 (6) 1:43.87	5:06.74 (7) 1:44.70	6:48.05 1:41.31	3.87	+29.36
Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final; 4-6->C Final (Race 416)							*substitute	

Race 340 Schoolboy Eight							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	85.03 <b>CCGS</b> Morgan,Rezos,Halliday,Marsh, Charsley,Welborn,Bell,Tyler,c:Kermode	3	1:28.33 (1) 1:28.33	3:03.45 (1) 1:35.12	4:37.66 (1) 1:34.21	6:12.62 1:34.96	0.00	+0.00
2	85.17 <b>Trinity College</b> Fairclough,Dinnardo,Hutchenson,Ispario Passione, Cleary,Fatin,Ridley,Ziliotto*,c:Sanders	2	1:31.78 (3) 1:31.78	3:06.43 (2) 1:34.65	4:43.62 (2) 1:37.19	6:18.36 1:34.74	5.74	+5.74
3	85.05 <b>Guildford</b> Andnovski,Barron,Edwards,Constable, Guastavino,Koek,McRoberts,Port,c:Stewart	5	1:30.62 (2) 1:30.62	3:07.83 (3) 1:37.21	4:45.82 (4) 1:37.99	6:21.22 1:35.40	2.86	+8.60
4	85.19 <b>Xavier</b> Denton,Turner,Gehrig*,Margin, McKay,Wright,Henderson,Denton,c:Rickard	4	1:32.70 (4) 1:32.70	3:08.61 (4) 1:35.91	4:44.73 (3) 1:36.12	6:22.48 1:37.75	1.26	+9.86
5	85.02 <b>CCGS</b> Newcomb,Gollschewski,Newton,Schutz, Hatherly,Clarke,Cooper,Rhodes,c:Henderson	6	1:34.51 (5) 1:34.51	3:11.36 (5) 1:36.85	4:51.08 (5) 1:39.72	6:28.27 1:37.19	5.79	+15.65
6	85.18 <b>Wesley</b> Hodgson,Flint,Brown,Mead, Grainger,Main,Williams,Lim,c:Marais	1	1:36.04 (6) 1:36.04	3:14.62 (6) 1:38.58	4:56.55 (6) 1:41.93	6:36.43 1:39.88	8.16	+23.81
Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final; 4-6->C Final (Race 416)							*substitute	

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Saturday, 10 March 2012**

Race 341 Open Women's Single Scull							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	01.14 Sydney University-AIS Brooke Pratley	3		3:53.84 (1)	5:53.54 (1) 1:59.70	7:51.50 1:57.96	0.00	+0.00
2	01.20 Melbourne Uni Phoebe Stanley	4		3:58.75 (3)	5:59.04 (3) 2:00.29	7:53.78 1:54.74	2.28	+2.28
3	01.08 Mercantile-AIS Robyn Selby Smith	2		3:57.19 (2)	5:58.53 (2) 2:01.34	7:55.05 1:56.52	1.27	+3.55
4	01.16 Sydney University-AIS Sarah Cook	5		4:00.84 (4)	6:05.77 (4) 2:04.93	8:07.85 2:02.08	12.80	+16.35
5	01.05 Melbourne Nicole Payne	1		4:10.53 (5)	6:19.76 (5) 2:09.23	8:26.31 2:06.55	18.46	+34.81

Race 342 Open Women's Single Scull							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	01.06 Melbourne Uni-AIS Kim Crow	4	1:51.85 (1) 1:51.85	3:47.78 (1) 1:55.93	5:42.95 (1) 1:55.17	7:37.94 1:54.99	0.00	+0.00
2	01.19 Uni of QLD-AIS Pippa Savage	3	1:54.56 (3) 1:54.56	3:52.51 (3) 1:57.95	5:50.19 (3) 1:57.68	7:41.40 1:51.21	3.46	+3.46
3	01.10 New Norfolk-AIS Kerry Hore	5	1:53.25 (2) 1:53.25	3:50.11 (2) 1:56.86	5:47.63 (2) 1:57.52	7:41.94 1:54.31	0.54	+4.00
4	01.03 Lindisfarne-AIS Dana Faletic	1	1:55.73 (4) 1:55.73	3:55.41 (4) 1:59.68	5:55.89 (4) 2:00.48	7:53.70 1:57.81	11.76	+15.76
5	01.09 Mosman-AIS Amy Clay	6	1:56.26 (5) 1:56.26	3:58.24 (5) 2:01.98	5:58.09 (5) 1:59.85	7:55.38 1:57.29	1.68	+17.44
	01.07 Mercantile-AIS Pauline Frasca	2	SCRATCHED					

Race 343 Open Men's Single Scull							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	07.02 ANA Rhys Grant	3	1:44.35 (1) 1:44.35	3:35.76 (1) 1:51.41	5:25.78 (1) 1:50.02	7:14.41 1:48.63	0.00	+0.00
2	07.05 Fremantle Ben Williams	5	1:48.16 (4) 1:48.16	3:38.44 (2) 1:50.28	5:29.16 (2) 1:50.72	7:17.98 1:48.82	3.57	+3.57
3	07.19 WARC Nick Wakeford	6	1:46.75 (3) 1:46.75	3:41.44 (4) 1:54.69	5:33.98 (4) 1:52.54	7:18.22 1:44.24	0.24	+3.81
4	07.20 Melbourne Uni Tom Larkins	2	1:49.36 (6) 1:49.36	3:41.83 (5) 1:52.47	5:33.08 (3) 1:51.25	7:22.46 1:49.38	4.24	+8.05
5	07.15 Sydney University Nicholas Hudson	4	1:45.39 (2) 1:45.39	3:39.80 (3) 1:54.41	5:35.47 (5) 1:55.67	7:29.70 1:54.23	7.24	+15.29
6	07.04 ANU David Wright	1	1:49.09 (5) 1:49.09	3:43.75 (6) 1:54.66	5:39.02 (6) 1:55.27	7:32.31 1:53.29	2.61	+17.90

Race 344 Open Men's Single Scull							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	07.10 Mercantile-AIS David Crawshay	2	1:48.20 (4) 1:48.20	3:38.37 (4) 1:50.17	5:24.68 (2) 1:46.31	7:07.22 1:42.54	0.00	+0.00
2	07.01 Adelaide Uni Chris Morgan	3	1:45.02 (1) 1:45.02	3:36.08 (1) 1:51.06	5:23.73 (1) 1:47.65	7:08.29 1:44.56	1.07	+1.07
3	07.13 Murray Bridge James McRae	1	1:48.78 (5) 1:48.78	3:42.15 (5) 1:53.37	5:27.98 (5) 1:45.83	7:08.72 1:40.74	0.43	+1.50
4	07.08 Melbourne Uni-AIS Karsten Forsterling	4	1:47.16 (3) 1:47.16	3:37.84 (3) 1:50.68	5:26.07 (3) 1:48.23	7:12.82 1:46.75	4.10	+5.60
5	07.16 Uni of QLD Jared Bidwell	6	1:46.77 (2) 1:46.77	3:36.28 (2) 1:49.51	5:26.71 (4) 1:50.43	7:15.82 1:49.11	3.00	+8.60
6	07.12 Mosman-AIS Daniel Noonan	5	1:50.43 (6) 1:50.43	3:43.15 (6) 1:52.72	5:29.79 (6) 1:46.64	7:17.44 1:47.65	1.62	+10.22

FOR THE : The Carlton and United Brewery

Race 345 Open Women's Coxless Pair							B Final	
CANCELLED								



2012 Australian Rowing Championships

Saturday, 10 March 2012

FOR THE : The Carlton and United Brewery

Race 346 Open Women's Coxless Pair							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	04.08 Mercantile Sarah Tait, Kate Hornsey	3	1:48.56 (1) 1:48.56	3:42.75 (1) 1:54.19	5:35.92 (1) 1:53.17	7:23.85 1:47.93	0.00	+0.00
2	04.07 WARC/Swans Alexandra Hagan, Hannah Vermeersch	5	1:49.64 (2) 1:49.64	3:46.91 (2) 1:57.27	5:43.00 (2) 1:56.09	7:32.57 1:49.57	8.72	+8.72
3	04.04 UTS/Sydney Tess Gerrand, Monique Heinke	4	1:52.43 (3) 1:52.43	3:48.49 (3) 1:56.06	5:43.67 (3) 1:55.18	7:33.30 1:49.63	0.73	+9.45
4	04.09 Pine/Adelaide Uni Renee Chatterton, Emma McCarthy	2	1:53.02 (4) 1:53.02	3:49.58 (4) 1:56.56	5:44.70 (4) 1:55.12	7:37.62 1:52.92	4.32	+13.77
5	04.03 Uni of QLD/Pine Peta Eddington, Francesca Paterson	1	1:56.71 (5) 1:56.71	3:56.66 (5) 1:59.95	5:55.92 (5) 1:59.26	7:50.40 1:54.48	12.78	+26.55
6	04.02 Melbourne Uni Bethan Thomas, Stephanie Eaves	6	1:57.72 (6) 1:57.72	3:59.25 (6) 2:01.53	6:02.08 (6) 2:02.83	8:02.86 2:00.78	12.46	+39.01

FOR THE : Ted Bromley Memorial Trophy

Race 347 Open Men's Coxless Pair							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	10.08 Sydney University-AIS Samuel Loch, Fergus Pragnell	4	1:36.71 (1) 1:36.71	3:20.60 (1) 1:43.89	5:03.45 (2) 1:42.85	6:41.75 1:38.30	0.00	+0.00
2	10.03 Melbourne Uni/Sydney Un... Matthew Ryan, Joshua Booth	2	1:37.28 (2) 1:37.28	3:21.04 (2) 1:43.76	5:02.70 (1) 1:41.66	6:43.37 1:40.67	1.62	+1.62
3	10.07 Swans Ben Cureton, Todd Skipworth	3	1:39.17 (3) 1:39.17	3:22.07 (3) 1:42.90	5:04.41 (3) 1:42.34	6:45.93 1:41.52	2.56	+4.18
4	10.12 Sydney/UTS Alessandro Aducci, Kurt Spencer	5	1:46.05 (4) 1:46.05	3:35.61 (4) 1:49.56	5:24.85 (4) 1:49.24	7:09.49 1:44.64	23.56	+27.74

FOR THE : Ted Bromley Memorial Trophy

Race 348 Open Men's Coxless Pair							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	10.05 Mercantile-VIS Drew Ginn, Josh Dunkley-Smith	3	1:38.36 (3) 1:38.36	3:17.89 (1) 1:39.53	4:57.26 (1) 1:39.37	6:33.44 1:36.18	0.00	+0.00
2	10.01 Adelaide/Mercantile-AIS Tom Swann, Bryn Coudraye	4	1:37.80 (2) 1:37.80	3:20.54 (3) 1:42.74	5:02.02 (4) 1:41.48	6:36.80 1:34.78	3.36	+3.36
3	10.04 Sydney Uni/Melbourne Un... James Marburg, Brodie Buckland*	1	1:40.32 (6) 1:40.32	3:22.55 (6) 1:42.23	5:03.61 (6) 1:41.06	6:36.84 1:33.23	0.04	+3.40
4	10.09 Sydney Uni/Melbourne Un... Cameron McKenzie-McHarg, Nick Purnell	2	1:39.86 (5) 1:39.86	3:22.35 (5) 1:42.49	5:03.00 (5) 1:40.65	6:38.00 1:35.00	1.16	+4.56
5	10.02 Lindisfarne/New Norfolk Anthony Edwards, Samuel Beltz	5	1:39.61 (4) 1:39.61	3:20.88 (4) 1:41.27	5:00.57 (3) 1:39.69	6:39.55 1:38.98	1.55	+6.11
6	10.11 Sydney/Melbourne Uni-AIS William Lockwood, James Chapman*	6	1:36.91 (1) 1:36.91	3:18.61 (2) 1:41.70	4:59.93 (2) 1:41.32	6:40.86 1:40.93	1.31	+7.42

\*substitute

Race 349 Under 23 Women's Double Scull							Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	23.04 Bris & GPS/Commercial Maddie Edmunds, Jessica Hall	3	1:46.14 (1) 1:46.14	3:39.71 (1) 1:53.57	5:33.04 (1) 1:53.33	7:23.45 1:50.41	0.00	+0.00		
2	23.01 ANA/Adelaide Olympia Aldersey, Ashleigh Miles	2	1:47.98 (2) 1:47.98	3:42.36 (2) 1:54.38	5:36.58 (2) 1:54.22	7:27.33 1:50.75	3.88	+3.88		
3	23.11 Sydney Uni/Adelaide Molly Goodman, Ellena Winstanley	4	1:52.57 (4) 1:52.57	3:46.17 (3) 1:53.60	5:40.00 (3) 1:53.83	7:33.73 1:53.73	6.40	+10.28		
4	23.05 Bris & GPS/Uni of QLD Alex French, Eleanor Wilson	6	1:51.07 (3) 1:51.07	3:49.18 (4) 1:58.11	5:51.35 (4) 2:02.17	7:50.03 1:58.68	16.30	+26.58		
5	23.12 UTS Lauren Temm, Victoria Delipetar	5	1:58.22 (5) 1:58.22	4:04.66 (5) 2:06.44	6:08.87 (5) 2:04.21	8:10.64 2:01.77	20.61	+47.19		
	23.09 Mercantile Katrina Bateman, Rebekah Hooper	1	SCRATCHED							

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Saturday, 10 March 2012**

Race 350 Under 23 Men's Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	29.13 Sydney University Sasha Belonogoff, Ryan Edwards	3	1:37.42 (2) 1:37.42	3:18.75 (2) 1:41.33	4:56.57 (1) 1:37.82	6:32.48 1:35.91	0.00	+0.00
2	29.09 Mosman Rory Glover, Jay Ditmarsch	5	1:36.66 (1) 1:36.66	3:18.33 (1) 1:41.67	4:59.13 (2) 1:40.80	6:36.87 1:37.74	4.39	+4.39
3	29.02 Canberra/Grammarians Ben Morley, Nicholas Barnier	6	1:40.53 (6) 1:40.53	3:21.08 (3) 1:40.55	5:00.96 (3) 1:39.88	6:37.38 1:36.42	0.51	+4.90
4	29.11 Pine Will Lindores, Chris Anderson	1	1:39.15 (3) 1:39.15	3:22.43 (5) 1:43.28	5:05.57 (6) 1:43.14	6:43.59 1:38.02	6.21	+11.11
5	29.08 Mersey/UWABC Grant Adendorff, Taylor Wilczynski	2	1:39.92 (5) 1:39.92	3:22.62 (6) 1:42.70	5:04.86 (5) 1:42.24	6:44.95 1:40.09	1.36	+12.47
6	29.14 Sydney University Hamish Playfair, Thomas McClintock	4	1:39.51 (4) 1:39.51	3:21.65 (4) 1:42.14	5:03.44 (4) 1:41.79	6:50.44 1:47.00	5.49	+17.96

Race 351 Under 23 Women's Coxless Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	26.03 Melbourne Uni Ward*, Webley, Thomas, Stephan	3	1:42.66 (1) 1:42.66	3:30.69 (1) 1:48.03	5:19.15 (1) 1:48.46	7:04.44 1:45.29	0.00	+0.00
2	26.04 Mercantile Cleary*, Steele, Daniher, Canty	4	1:43.36 (2) 1:43.36	3:33.18 (2) 1:49.82	5:21.53 (2) 1:48.35	7:08.29 1:46.76	3.85	+3.85
3	26.06 Swans Composite Albert, Travers, Wilson, Rowe	5	1:48.74 (5) 1:48.74	3:35.41 (4) 1:46.67	5:25.62 (4) 1:50.21	7:09.46 1:43.84	1.17	+5.02
4	26.08 Sydney Uni/Uni QLD Tarrant, Yerrell, Buttel, Cavanagh	1	1:44.59 (3) 1:44.59	3:33.70 (3) 1:49.11	5:23.31 (3) 1:49.61	7:14.43 1:51.12	4.97	+9.99
5	26.09 Sydney Uni/Uni QLD White, Beale, Krippner, Sheldrick	2	1:45.79 (4) 1:45.79	3:37.49 (5) 1:51.70	5:28.34 (5) 1:50.85	7:17.05 1:48.71	2.62	+12.61
6	26.02 Bris & GPS Composite Stride, Saunders, Macfarlane, Jones	6	1:49.44 (6) 1:49.44	3:43.11 (6) 1:53.67	5:36.39 (6) 1:53.28	7:26.95 1:50.56	9.90	+22.51

\*substitute

Race 352 Under 23 Men's Coxless Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	32.05 Swans/WARC Gatti, Cochran, Murray, Watts	2	1:32.46 (2) 1:32.46	3:05.42 (1) 1:32.96	4:40.16 (1) 1:34.74	6:11.82 1:31.66	0.00	+0.00
2	32.08 Sydney/DUTT Woodward, Laidler, Turrin, Lloyd	4	1:32.23 (1) 1:32.23	3:05.64 (2) 1:33.41	4:40.55 (2) 1:34.91	6:13.19 1:32.64	1.37	+1.37
3	32.03 Melbourne Uni/Canberra Hookway, Moore, Simpson, Poulter	3	1:32.77 (3) 1:32.77	3:08.20 (3) 1:35.43	4:42.11 (3) 1:33.91	6:14.42 1:32.31	1.23	+2.60
4	32.02 Adelaide/Bucks Bowden, Tonkin, Volker, Hill	1	1:34.01 (5) 1:34.01	3:09.92 (4) 1:35.91	4:45.78 (4) 1:35.86	6:19.88 1:34.10	5.46	+8.06
5	32.10 UWABC/Swans Bristow, Lyche, Gray, Payne	5	1:33.54 (4) 1:33.54	3:11.88 (5) 1:38.34	4:48.62 (5) 1:36.74	6:27.10 1:38.48	7.22	+15.28
6	32.06 Sydney University Cunningham-Reid, Hargreaves, Rundle, Koster	6	1:37.13 (6) 1:37.13	3:17.39 (6) 1:40.26	4:57.70 (6) 1:40.31	6:37.15 1:39.45	10.05	+25.33

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Saturday, 10 March 2012**

Race 353 Under 23 Men's Coxed Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	33.03 Melbourne Uni Casey, Ellis, Jeffery, Maccioli, c: Webster	4	1:32.89 (1) 1:32.89	3:11.87 (1) 1:38.98	4:50.19 (1) 1:38.32	6:28.63 1:38.44	0.00	+0.00
2	33.05 Melbourne Uni/Banks Hannemann, Smith*, Hooper, Izydorczyk, c: Sim	3	1:36.18 (3) 1:36.18	3:15.34 (3) 1:39.16	4:55.06 (3) 1:39.72	6:32.30 1:37.24	3.67	+3.67
3	33.07 Sydney White, McDonald, Adams, Gunton, c: Brodie	5	1:35.18 (2) 1:35.18	3:14.00 (2) 1:38.82	4:53.64 (2) 1:39.64	6:33.31 1:39.67	1.01	+4.68
4	33.04 Banks Thompson, Bade, Watson, Allen, c: Bills	6	1:37.68 (4) 1:37.68	3:16.51 (4) 1:38.83	4:56.85 (4) 1:40.34	6:35.35 1:38.50	2.04	+6.72
5	33.06 Melbourne Uni/Mosman Brown, Mason*, Marriott*, Croxford, c: Rickard	1	1:38.46 (5) 1:38.46	3:19.89 (5) 1:41.43	5:03.33 (5) 1:43.44	6:46.35 1:43.02	11.00	+17.72
6	33.01 Adelaide Uni Parletta, Cocks, Thompson, Nicolle, c: McGee	2	1:39.01 (6) 1:39.01	3:25.32 (6) 1:46.31	5:08.23 (6) 1:42.91	6:51.42 1:43.19	5.07	+22.79
7	33.02 Adelaide Composite Gaggini, Virgin, Clements, Brennan, c: Wilson	7	1:39.57 (7) 1:39.57	3:25.54 (7) 1:45.97	5:12.50 (7) 1:46.96	7:01.48 1:48.98	10.06	+32.85

\*substitute

FOR THE : Herald &amp; Weekly Times Trophy

Race 354 Open Women's Lightweight Single Scull							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	13.02 ANA Alexandra Hayes	3	1:56.25 (1) 1:56.25	4:02.19 (1) 2:05.94	6:08.80 (2) 2:06.61	8:09.41 2:00.61	0.00	+0.00
2	13.01 ANA Helen O'Keefe	4	1:58.77 (2) 1:58.77	4:03.53 (2) 2:04.76	6:08.07 (1) 2:04.54	8:09.91 2:01.84	0.50	+0.50
3	13.07 Melbourne Uni Monica McGauran	2	1:59.94 (4) 1:59.94	4:04.45 (3) 2:04.51	6:09.55 (3) 2:05.10	8:12.25 2:02.70	2.34	+2.84
4	13.11 St George Jacky Peile	5	1:59.63 (3) 1:59.63	4:05.88 (4) 2:06.25	6:11.38 (4) 2:05.50	8:15.57 2:04.19	3.32	+6.16
5	13.18 WARC Janelle Austin	6	2:01.14 (5) 2:01.14	4:07.63 (5) 2:06.49	6:13.01 (5) 2:05.38	8:16.27 2:03.26	0.70	+6.86
6	13.06 Macquarie University Neylan Ozdek	1	2:02.63 (6) 2:02.63	4:11.59 (6) 2:08.96	6:19.54 (6) 2:07.95	8:27.29 2:07.75	11.02	+17.88

FOR THE : Herald &amp; Weekly Times Trophy

Race 355 Open Women's Lightweight Single Scull							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	13.03 DUTT-AIS Hannah Every-Hall	3	1:53.81 (2) 1:53.81	3:52.81 (2) 1:59.00	5:53.56 (2) 2:00.75	7:50.90 1:57.34	0.00	+0.00
2	13.05 Huon-AIS Ella Flecker	2	1:53.12 (1) 1:53.12	3:52.42 (1) 1:59.30	5:53.44 (1) 2:01.02	7:52.56 1:59.12	1.66	+1.66
3	13.09 Melbourne Uni-AIS Alice McNamara	4	1:54.62 (3) 1:54.62	3:54.90 (3) 2:00.28	5:54.40 (3) 1:59.50	7:55.90 2:01.50	3.34	+5.00
4	13.13 UWABC Maia Simmonds	5	1:55.67 (4) 1:55.67	3:56.85 (4) 2:01.18	5:58.12 (4) 2:01.27	8:00.05 2:01.93	4.15	+9.15
5	13.14 UTS Laura Dunn	1	1:56.87 (5) 1:56.87	4:00.53 (5) 2:03.66	6:05.00 (5) 2:04.47	8:06.88 2:01.88	6.83	+15.98
6	13.15 UTS Katharine McKeever	6	2:00.18 (6) 2:00.18	4:06.35 (6) 2:06.17	6:09.96 (6) 2:03.61	8:09.02 1:59.06	2.14	+18.12

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Saturday, 10 March 2012**

Race 356 Open Men's Lightweight Single Scull							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	16.14 Toowong Jack Price	5	1:45.76 (1) 1:45.76	3:36.75 (1) 1:50.99	5:29.56 (1) 1:52.81	7:20.41 1:50.85	0.00	+0.00
2	16.10 Sydney University Edward De Carvalho	4	1:50.27 (5) 1:50.27	3:40.01 (2) 1:49.74	5:32.73 (2) 1:52.72	7:24.46 1:51.73	4.05	+4.05
3	16.07 Sydney Simon Nola	6	1:49.57 (4) 1:49.57	3:42.86 (5) 1:53.29	5:34.21 (3) 1:51.35	7:24.49 1:50.28	0.03	+4.08
4	16.01 ANA Brendan Longman	2	1:46.88 (2) 1:46.88	3:40.54 (3) 1:53.66	5:34.80 (4) 1:54.26	7:25.43 1:50.63	0.94	+5.02
5	16.09 Sydney Dean Robinson	1	1:48.65 (3) 1:48.65	3:41.27 (4) 1:52.62	5:35.11 (5) 1:53.84	7:27.61 1:52.50	2.18	+7.20
	16.08 Sydney Dennis Bernhardtsson	3	SCRATCHED					

Race 357 Open Men's Lightweight Single Scull							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	16.05 Huon Tom Gibson	4	1:41.78 (1) 1:41.78	3:28.98 (1) 1:47.20	5:15.64 (1) 1:46.66	7:01.81 1:46.17	0.00	+0.00
2	16.11 Tamar Blair Tunevitsch	3	1:44.24 (4) 1:44.24	3:30.51 (2) 1:46.27	5:18.09 (3) 1:47.58	7:02.59 1:44.50	0.78	+0.78
3	16.12 Tamar Alistair Foot	2	1:43.77 (3) 1:43.77	3:31.07 (3) 1:47.30	5:17.78 (2) 1:46.71	7:04.04 1:46.26	1.45	+2.23
4	16.15 UTS Roderick Chisholm	5	1:42.87 (2) 1:42.87	3:31.65 (4) 1:48.78	5:19.60 (4) 1:47.95	7:04.82 1:45.22	0.78	+3.01
5	16.06 Swans Perry Ward	6	1:46.78 (5) 1:46.78	3:35.45 (5) 1:48.67	5:24.94 (5) 1:49.49	7:14.56 1:49.62	9.74	+12.75
6	16.13 TUBC Michael Egan	1	1:48.05 (6) 1:48.05	3:36.72 (6) 1:48.67	5:29.54 (6) 1:52.82	7:21.38 1:51.84	6.82	+19.57

Race 358 Open Men's Lightweight Coxless Pair							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	19.06 UTS/Mercantile Tommy Bertrand, Oli Zuk	4	1:38.13 (1) 1:38.13	3:18.82 (1) 1:40.69	5:01.33 (1) 1:42.51	6:44.82 1:43.49	0.00	+0.00
2	19.04 Toowong Tim McDonnell, Darryn Purcell	5	1:39.67 (2) 1:39.67	3:22.67 (2) 1:43.00	5:05.97 (2) 1:43.30	6:45.60 1:39.63	0.78	+0.78
3	19.01 Commercial/Toowong Nick Silcox, Adam Kachyckyj	3	1:41.85 (3) 1:41.85	3:26.98 (3) 1:45.13	5:10.22 (3) 1:43.24	6:50.67 1:40.45	5.07	+5.85
4	19.03 Mercantile Eduardo Inostroza, James Wilson	2	1:42.77 (4) 1:42.77	3:28.46 (4) 1:45.69	5:15.43 (4) 1:46.97	7:02.10 1:46.67	11.43	+17.28
5	19.02 Fremantle/WARC Patrick Ford, Patrick Brown	6	1:44.10 (5) 1:44.10	3:32.48 (5) 1:48.38	5:25.06 (5) 1:52.58	7:16.78 1:51.72	14.68	+31.96

Race 359 Under 23 Women's Lightweight Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	36.14 UWABC/ANA Emma Jones, Thea Adamson	5	1:46.67 (1) 1:46.67	3:37.72 (1) 1:51.05	5:31.24 (1) 1:53.52	7:23.12 1:51.88	0.00	+0.00
2	36.06 Huon Eve Mure, Georgia Nesbitt	4	1:47.80 (2) 1:47.80	3:39.75 (2) 1:51.95	5:34.43 (2) 1:54.68	7:28.16 1:53.73	5.04	+5.04
3	36.07 Melbourne Uni Alex Clark, Emily Balmaks	2	1:52.70 (5) 1:52.70	3:45.88 (4) 1:53.18	5:39.81 (3) 1:53.93	7:32.31 1:52.50	4.15	+9.19
4	36.04 Bris & GPS Amy James, Gabby Kukla	3	1:50.53 (3) 1:50.53	3:45.34 (3) 1:54.81	5:41.37 (4) 1:56.03	7:33.64 1:52.27	1.33	+10.52
5	36.05 Fremantle Megan Kua, Jessica Bowyer	1	1:56.22 (6) 1:56.22	3:50.94 (6) 1:54.72	5:45.96 (5) 1:55.02	7:39.95 1:53.99	6.31	+16.83
6	36.09 Swans/Tamar Monique Clark, Cassidi Young	6	1:52.26 (4) 1:52.26	3:49.63 (5) 1:57.37	5:50.29 (6) 2:00.66	7:50.13 1:59.84	10.18	+27.01

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Saturday, 10 March 2012**

Race 360 Under 23 Men's Lightweight Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	39.06 Mercantile/Melbourne Uni Jackson Harrison, Red Matthews	4	1:36.84 (2) 1:36.84	3:19.11 (2) 1:42.27	4:59.94 (2) 1:40.83	6:40.30 1:40.36	0.00	+0.00
2	39.07 Mercantile Tim Day, Will Day	1	1:34.86 (1) 1:34.86	3:17.18 (1) 1:42.32	4:59.57 (1) 1:42.39	6:40.86 1:41.29	0.56	+0.56
3	39.12 Murray Bridge/Adelaide ... Kai Ward, Adrian Miegel	5	1:38.94 (4) 1:38.94	3:21.30 (3) 1:42.36	5:03.52 (3) 1:42.22	6:45.97 1:42.45	5.11	+5.67
4	39.05 Huon Declan Martin, Toby Pitt	3	1:38.04 (3) 1:38.04	3:22.51 (4) 1:44.47	5:08.03 (4) 1:45.52	6:55.94 1:47.91	9.97	+15.64
5	39.01 ANA/UWABC Charles Ravine, Alex Murphy	6	1:39.57 (5) 1:39.57	3:25.31 (6) 1:45.74	5:13.59 (6) 1:48.28	6:57.72 1:44.13	1.78	+17.42
6	39.02 Commercial Gabriel Cryle, Brendan Fischer	2	1:39.93 (6) 1:39.93	3:24.09 (5) 1:44.16	5:10.99 (5) 1:46.90	6:57.84 1:46.85	0.12	+17.54

Race 361 Under 23 Men's Lightweight Coxless Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	41.04 UWABC/Fremantle LoPresti, Armstrong, Meares, Widdicombe	5	1:31.25 (1) 1:31.25	3:06.66 (1) 1:35.41	4:43.67 (1) 1:37.01	6:19.21 1:35.54	0.00	+0.00
2	41.02 Pine/Toowong Munro, Karadimitris, Parry, Westbrook	4	1:32.52 (2) 1:32.52	3:08.67 (2) 1:36.15	4:45.78 (2) 1:37.11	6:21.05 1:35.27	1.84	+1.84
3	41.03 Swans Strickland, Chapman, Hayes, Foster	3	1:33.30 (3) 1:33.30	3:10.60 (3) 1:37.30	4:48.90 (3) 1:38.30	6:25.99 1:37.09	4.94	+6.78

Race 362 Under 17 Women's Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	56.24 Unley/Torrens Mackenzie Lum, Anna Calina Schanze	4	1:50.68 (1) 1:50.68	3:51.38 (1) 2:00.70	5:52.52 (1) 2:01.14	7:50.51 1:57.99	0.00	+0.00
2	56.01 Bris & GPS/Toowong Olivia Bowler, Natasha MacDonald	3	1:58.16 (6) 1:58.16	3:59.51 (6) 2:01.35	5:59.03 (4) 1:59.52	7:53.17 1:54.14	2.66	+2.66
3	56.03 Bundaberg Demi Pressler-McHugh, Emma Pressler-McHugh	2	1:53.02 (2) 1:53.02	3:55.31 (3) 2:02.29	5:56.28 (2) 2:00.97	7:55.45 1:59.17	2.28	+4.94
4	56.09 Glebe/Centenary Chloe Davison, Natalia Dou	1	1:53.17 (3) 1:53.17	3:55.13 (2) 2:01.96	5:58.30 (3) 2:03.17	7:59.38 2:01.08	3.93	+8.87
5	56.23 Uni of QLD Samantha Davidson, Kate Rowan	5	1:55.67 (5) 1:55.67	3:59.09 (5) 2:03.42	6:00.45 (5) 2:01.36	8:00.27 1:59.82	0.89	+9.76
6	56.12 MLC School Amy Dunn, Brianna Caputo	6	1:55.40 (4) 1:55.40	3:58.87 (4) 2:03.47	6:00.95 (6) 2:02.08	8:02.61 2:01.66	2.34	+12.10

Race 363 Under 17 Men's Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	59.11 Prince Alfred William Burfield, Thomas Vasileff	3	1:41.39 (1) 1:41.39	3:31.86 (1) 1:50.47	5:23.42 (1) 1:51.56	7:12.58 1:49.16	0.00	+0.00
2	59.01 Essendon Jay Finn, Tyron Boorman	2	1:43.55 (3) 1:43.55	3:33.81 (2) 1:50.26	5:25.20 (2) 1:51.39	7:16.31 1:51.11	3.73	+3.73
3	59.12 St Virgils Alec Paterson, Jack Harrison	4	1:42.91 (2) 1:42.91	3:34.09 (3) 1:51.18	5:28.16 (3) 1:54.07	7:20.35 1:52.19	4.04	+7.77
4	59.05 Guildford Fraser Pensini, Gavin Pensini	5	1:44.03 (4) 1:44.03	3:34.95 (4) 1:50.92	5:30.18 (4) 1:55.23	7:23.40 1:53.22	3.05	+10.82
5	59.06 Guildford Ben Davies, Ashton Brown	6	1:44.31 (5) 1:44.31	3:38.35 (5) 1:54.04	5:35.70 (5) 1:57.35	7:27.94 1:52.24	4.54	+15.36
6	59.09 Newcastle Grammar Alistiar Unie*, Nick Filmer	1	1:47.12 (6) 1:47.12	3:43.22 (6) 1:56.10	5:41.08 (6) 1:57.86	7:36.69 1:55.61	8.75	+24.11

\*substitute

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Saturday, 10 March 2012**

Race 364 Under 19 Women's Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	43.17 Swans Lilly Tinapple, Natasha Gay	3	1:48.50 (1) 1:48.50	3:43.40 (1) 1:54.90	5:40.75 (1) 1:57.35	7:35.66 1:54.91	0.00	+0.00
2	43.11 Huon Eleni Kalimnios, Mel Flanagan	4	1:49.65 (2) 1:49.65	3:46.76 (2) 1:57.11	5:44.93 (2) 1:58.17	7:40.76 1:55.83	5.10	+5.10
3	43.07 Griffith Uni Surfers Pa... Bianca Robinson, Rosalind Cartmill	2	1:50.17 (3) 1:50.17	3:48.49 (3) 1:58.32	5:48.49 (3) 2:00.00	7:45.73 1:57.24	4.97	+10.07
4	43.04 Centenary/Tweed Emily Carey, Pippa Robinson	1	1:52.85 (4) 1:52.85	3:51.37 (4) 1:58.52	5:52.83 (4) 2:01.46	7:49.87 1:57.04	4.14	+14.21
5	43.22 Torrens/Adelaide Uni Narelle Badenoch, Briannah Thomas	6	1:53.83 (6) 1:53.83	3:53.67 (6) 1:59.84	5:54.43 (5) 2:00.76	7:53.42 1:58.99	3.55	+17.76
6	43.21 Tamar Chloe Ranicar, Stephanie Williams	5	1:53.24 (5) 1:53.24	3:53.09 (5) 1:59.85	5:57.13 (6) 2:04.04	7:58.65 2:01.52	5.23	+22.99

**FOR THE : Tim Hawkins Memorial Trophy**

Race 365 Under 19 Men's Double Scull							Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	49.10 Mosman Ross Jarvis, Robin Molen-Grigull	3	1:41.59 (3) 1:41.59	3:27.57 (2) 1:45.98	5:15.55 (1) 1:47.98	7:01.65 1:46.10	0.00	+0.00		
2	49.14 Hutchins Will Fergusson, Richard Giblin	2	1:40.32 (2) 1:40.32	3:26.56 (1) 1:46.24	5:16.52 (2) 1:49.96	7:05.13 1:48.61	3.48	+3.48		
3	49.06 Corio Bay Josh Pelchen, Joseph Dingle	6	1:40.20 (1) 1:40.20	3:29.70 (3) 1:49.50	5:21.35 (3) 1:51.65	7:11.52 1:50.17	6.39	+9.87		
4	49.02 ANA Michael Giles-Beere, Mitchell Boros	5	1:43.76 (4) 1:43.76	3:35.17 (5) 1:51.41	5:25.99 (4) 1:50.82	7:14.10 1:48.11	2.58	+12.45		
5	49.05 Centenary/Coomera AC Michael Potts, Tobias Smith	1	1:44.41 (5) 1:44.41	3:34.92 (4) 1:50.51	5:28.19 (5) 1:53.27	7:17.78 1:49.59	3.68	+16.13		
	49.15 Uni of QLD/Somerset BC Henry Leef, Matt Hart	4	SCRATCHED							

Race 366 Under 19 Women's Coxless Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	46.03 Mosman Composite Allen,Edmunds,Zillmann,Gotch	4	1:45.86 (1) 1:45.86	3:36.04 (1) 1:50.18	5:25.90 (1) 1:49.86	7:15.88 1:49.98	0.00	+0.00
2	46.01 Bris & GPS/Sydney Uni Sheehan,Metcalf,Evans,Haines	2	1:47.38 (2) 1:47.38	3:41.50 (2) 1:54.12	5:36.67 (2) 1:55.17	7:31.10 1:54.43	15.22	+15.22
3	46.04 Pymble Ladies McCutcheon,Horton,Pryce,Wallace	3	1:52.68 (3) 1:52.68	3:49.42 (3) 1:56.74	5:49.57 (3) 2:00.15	7:47.03 1:57.46	15.93	+31.15
4	46.02 Bucks Composite Coombes,MacPhail,Steger,Crow	5	1:56.95 (4) 1:56.95	4:02.14 (4) 2:05.19	6:06.76 (4) 2:04.62	8:06.67 1:59.91	19.64	+50.79

Race 367 Under 19 Men's Coxless Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	52.02 Toowong/Uni of QLD Lillicrap,Lawton,Hart,Parry	4	1:59.15 (1) 1:59.15	4:02.12 (1) 2:02.97	6:00.19 (1) 1:58.07	7:50.66 1:50.47	0.00	+0.00

Race 368 Under 19 Men's Coxed Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	53.05 St Patricks/Friends Cooper,Reeve,Digney,Marsden,c:Kilpatrick	3	1:41.99 (2) 1:41.99	3:32.03 (1) 1:50.04	5:21.00 (1) 1:48.97	7:14.62 1:53.62	0.00	+0.00
2	53.04 Scotch Oakburn Brient,Hughes,Francis,Thompson,c:Dixon - Douglas	2	1:41.56 (1) 1:41.56	3:32.34 (2) 1:50.78	5:23.89 (2) 1:51.55	7:18.66 1:54.77	4.04	+4.04
3	53.03 Kinross Wolaroi Brockman,Lockwood,Haegge,Whittaker,c:Plant	4	1:44.52 (3) 1:44.52	3:36.01 (3) 1:51.49	5:26.64 (3) 1:50.63	7:19.85 1:53.21	1.19	+5.23
4	53.09 Xavier Turner*,Hicks*,Margin,Gehrig,c:O'Sullivan	1	1:46.60 (5) 1:46.60	3:36.58 (4) 1:49.98	5:28.48 (4) 1:51.90	7:22.68 1:54.20	2.83	+8.06
5	53.10 Xavier McKay*,Wright*,Henderson,Denton,c:Rickard	5	1:45.58 (4) 1:45.58	3:38.61 (5) 1:53.03	5:30.13 (5) 1:51.52	7:28.05 1:57.92	5.37	+13.43
6	53.06 Sydney Ireland,Matthes,Stait,Madeley,c:Ferguson	6	1:47.92 (6) 1:47.92	3:41.25 (6) 1:53.33	5:35.36 (6) 1:54.11	7:31.59 1:56.23	3.54	+16.97

\*substitute

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Saturday, 10 March 2012**

Race 369 Open Club Women's Double Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	61.03 Banks Emma Thomason, Chelsea Frawley	3	1:57.85 (1) 1:57.85	4:04.53 (1) 2:06.68	6:12.00 (1) 2:07.47	8:16.65 2:04.65	0.00	+0.00
2	61.11 UWABC Sarah Hammond, Rebecca Travaglione*	5	2:00.52 (3) 2:00.52	4:07.64 (2) 2:07.12	6:14.11 (2) 2:06.47	8:24.02 2:09.91	7.37	+7.37
3	61.02 ANU Natalie Graf, Jacqui Williams	2	2:00.36 (2) 2:00.36	4:10.43 (3) 2:10.07	6:22.58 (3) 2:12.15	8:36.21 2:13.63	12.19	+19.56
4	61.08 Melbourne Uni Jane McMahon, Grace Morrison	6	2:03.58 (4) 2:03.58	4:16.68 (4) 2:13.10	6:27.54 (4) 2:10.86	8:39.75 2:12.21	3.54	+23.10
	61.13 UTS Laura Briennesse, Emma Molenaar	4	SCRATCHED					
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 422); Rest Eliminated							*substitute	

Race 370 Open Club Women's Double Scull							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	61.09 Sydney Laura Fau, Jennifer Edge	4	2:02.59 (2) 2:02.59	4:10.33 (1) 2:07.74	6:18.47 (1) 2:08.14	8:25.50 2:07.03	0.00	+0.00
2	61.06 Macquarie University Neylan Ozdek, Juliette Mackay	1	2:03.54 (3) 2:03.54	4:11.75 (2) 2:08.21	6:20.62 (2) 2:08.87	8:27.76 2:07.14	2.26	+2.26
3	61.05 Fremantle Beth Glasson, Elise Brigden	3	2:02.29 (1) 2:02.29	4:13.60 (3) 2:11.31	6:26.41 (3) 2:12.81	8:33.55 2:07.14	5.79	+8.05
4	61.14 WARC Janelle Austin, Amy Walters	5	2:07.38 (4) 2:07.38	4:19.48 (4) 2:12.10	6:30.03 (4) 2:10.55	8:36.75 2:06.72	3.20	+11.25
5	61.12 UTS Lauren Temm, Victoria Delipetar	2	2:10.42 (5) 2:10.42	4:23.07 (5) 2:12.65	6:36.81 (5) 2:13.74	8:48.34 2:11.53	11.59	+22.84
6	61.04 Champion Lakes Boating Lee-Anne Parker, Hayley Cannon	6	2:29.36 (6) 2:29.36	5:13.09 (6) 2:43.73	7:52.04 (6) 2:38.95	10:27.38 2:35.34	99.04	+121.8
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 422); Rest Eliminated								

Race 371 Open Club Men's Double Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	63.08 UWABC Charles Ravine, James Kerr	4	1:49.47 (1) 1:49.47	3:45.26 (1) 1:55.79	5:44.90 (1) 1:59.64	7:40.47 1:55.57	0.00	+0.00
2	63.03 Fremantle Peter Holliday, Cade Zulsdorf*	5	1:54.18 (3) 1:54.18	3:50.34 (3) 1:56.16	5:47.89 (2) 1:57.55	7:46.15 1:58.26	5.68	+5.68
3	63.01 Adelaide Drew Clements, William Brennan	3	1:52.90 (2) 1:52.90	3:50.27 (2) 1:57.37	5:49.97 (3) 1:59.70	7:52.03 2:02.06	5.88	+11.56
4	63.02 Champion Lakes Boating Lee Blackwell, Daniel Foucar	6	1:57.70 (4) 1:57.70	3:59.70 (4) 2:02.00	6:03.85 (4) 2:04.15	8:04.21 2:00.36	12.18	+23.74
	63.06 Sydney Peter Ireland, Nicholas Matthes	2	DID NOT START					
	63.05 Sydney Simon Nola, Luke Stait*	7	SCRATCHED					
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 423); Rest Eliminated							*substitute	

Race 372 Open Women's Quad Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	03.04 Sydney Uni Composite-AIS Cook*,Hore,Crow,Pratley	3	1:40.43 (1) 1:40.43	3:24.78 (1) 1:44.35	5:11.00 (1) 1:46.22	6:57.84 1:46.84	0.00	+0.00
2	03.03 Mercantile Composite-AIS Clay,Savage,Faletic*,Selby Smith	4	1:46.28 (2) 1:46.28	3:27.55 (2) 1:41.27	5:15.60 (2) 1:48.05	7:02.35 1:46.75	4.51	+4.51
3	03.01 Huon Composite-AIS Simmonds*,Every-Hall,McNamara,Flecker	5	1:46.71 (3) 1:46.71	3:36.68 (3) 1:49.97	5:30.11 (3) 1:53.43	7:23.00 1:52.89	20.65	+25.16
	03.02 Melbourne Uni Comp.-AIS Faletic,Cook,Tait,Stanley	2	SCRATCHED					
							*substitute	

2012 Australian Rowing Championships

Saturday, 10 March 2012

Race 373 Open Men's Quad Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	09.03 Mosman Composite-AIS Morgan,McRae,Forsterling,Noonan	4	1:31.47 (1) 1:31.47	3:07.15 (1) 1:35.68	4:44.94 (1) 1:37.79	6:22.13 1:37.19	0.00	+0.00
2	09.01 ANA Composite Wakeford,Grimm,Adendorff,Grant	3	1:33.34 (2) 1:33.34	3:14.84 (2) 1:41.50	4:58.01 (2) 1:43.17	6:42.55 1:44.54	20.42	+20.42
3	09.05 UTS/Sydney Berzins,Spencer,Delipetar*,Aducci	5	1:38.40 (3) 1:38.40	3:24.85 (3) 1:46.45	5:10.05 (3) 1:45.20	6:55.23 1:45.18	12.68	+33.10

\*substitute

Race 374 Schoolgirl's Coxed Four							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	79.04 Genazzano Pane,Greer,Henderson*,Stoneman,c:Douglas	2	2:01.02 (1) 2:01.02	4:07.98 (1) 2:06.96	6:18.88 (1) 2:10.90	8:32.02 2:13.14	0.00	+0.00
2	79.10 Redlands Mitchell,Marshall-Davies,Isaac,McCudden,c:Fraser	1	2:04.50 (3) 2:04.50	4:13.56 (3) 2:09.06	6:26.18 (2) 2:12.62	8:38.98 2:12.80	6.96	+6.96
3	79.06 Loreto College Trainor,Young,Blake,James,c:Dodd	3	2:02.88 (2) 2:02.88	4:12.57 (2) 2:09.69	6:29.02 (3) 2:16.45	8:44.89 2:15.87	5.91	+12.87
4	79.07 MLC School Ashton-Maxwell,Dunn, Van Walsum,Caputo,c:Iunius	4	2:05.25 (4) 2:05.25	4:19.02 (4) 2:13.77	6:36.57 (4) 2:17.55	8:54.56 2:17.99	9.67	+22.54
5	79.03 Ballarat HS Morshead,David,Simpson,Hawkes,c:Jarvis	5	2:06.79 (5) 2:06.79	4:22.92 (5) 2:16.13	6:42.20 (5) 2:19.28	8:56.03 2:13.83	1.47	+24.01
6	79.11 Walford Dennis,McKeough,Wilkinson,Starkey,c:Hawkins	6	2:10.86 (7) 2:10.86	4:27.50 (6) 2:16.64	6:45.29 (6) 2:17.79	8:57.13 2:11.84	1.10	+25.11
7	79.08 PLC Bougher,Kennedy,Creeger,Sones,c:MacLeod	7	2:09.27 (6) 2:09.27	4:30.57 (7) 2:21.30	6:55.26 (7) 2:24.69	9:22.10 2:26.84	24.97	+50.08

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 420); Rest->B Final (Race 408)

\*substitute

Race 375 Schoolboy Coxed Four							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	83.09 Scotch College Boykett,Brinkler,Nothnagel,Webster,c:Bartley	3	1:45.78 (3) 1:45.78	3:37.29 (2) 1:51.51	5:30.33 (1) 1:53.04	7:21.71 1:51.38	0.00	+0.00
2	83.11 St Augustines Bray,Murphy,Kennedy,Dwyer,c:Keating	2	1:45.51 (2) 1:45.51	3:38.03 (3) 1:52.52	5:32.84 (3) 1:54.81	7:24.70 1:51.86	2.99	+2.99
3	83.03 Ballarat HS Brown,Swanson,Jones,Nikolic,c:Day	4	1:42.77 (1) 1:42.77	3:35.25 (1) 1:52.48	5:32.40 (2) 1:57.15	7:27.19 1:54.79	2.49	+5.48
4	83.14 Trinity College Vakil,Fleay,Hadwen,Hadwen,c:Colton	5	1:48.96 (4) 1:48.96	3:45.70 (4) 1:56.74	5:46.19 (4) 2:00.49	7:44.14 1:57.95	16.95	+22.43
5	83.08 Scotch College Heber,Brack,Adams,Caldwell,c:Dewan	1	1:51.02 (6) 1:51.02	3:49.06 (5) 1:58.04	5:50.36 (5) 2:01.30	7:48.28 1:57.92	4.14	+26.57
6	83.01 Ballarat & Clarendon Seitz*,Nash,Renney,Upton,c:McWilliam	6	1:50.29 (5) 1:50.29	3:49.95 (6) 1:59.66	5:51.31 (6) 2:01.36	7:49.31 1:58.00	1.03	+27.60

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 421); 3-5->B Final (Race 409)

\*substitute

Race 376 Schoolboy Coxed Four							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	83.06 Kinross Wolaroi Brockman,Lockwood,Haege,Whittaker,c:Plant	4	1:44.61 (1) 1:44.61	3:37.25 (1) 1:52.64	5:35.11 (1) 1:57.86	7:28.36 1:53.25	0.00	+0.00
2	83.05 Hale School Vandenbergh,Lymburn, Van Der Merwe,House,c:McDonald	3	1:45.07 (2) 1:45.07	3:40.18 (2) 1:55.11	5:40.36 (2) 2:00.18	7:33.46 1:53.10	5.10	+5.10
3	83.13 St Patrick's Owen*,Young,Lench,McGrath,c:Findlay	5	1:46.13 (3) 1:46.13	3:41.97 (3) 1:55.84	5:41.35 (3) 1:59.38	7:35.49 1:54.14	2.03	+7.13
4	83.07 Redlands Blundell,McCardwell,Lonergan,Aroney,c:Nelson	2	1:47.03 (4) 1:47.03	3:44.38 (4) 1:57.35	5:46.40 (4) 2:02.02	7:41.02 1:54.62	5.53	+12.66
5	83.12 St Patrick's Tuddenham,Thompson,McEldrew,Proelss*,c:Holland	6	1:48.72 (5) 1:48.72	3:46.33 (5) 1:57.61	5:50.52 (5) 2:04.19	7:47.08 1:56.56	6.06	+18.72
6	83.04 Hale School Newman,Hodgeson,Callow,Emery,c:Hermans	1	1:49.26 (6) 1:49.26	3:48.68 (6) 1:59.42	5:53.92 (6) 2:05.24	7:51.50 1:57.58	4.42	+23.14

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 421); 3-5->B Final (Race 409)

\*substitute



**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Saturday, 10 March 2012**

Race 377 Schoolboy Coxed Quad Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	82.14 Trinity College Fairclough,Dinnardo,Cleary,Ispario Passione,c:Colton	2	1:45.14 (1) 1:45.14	3:34.77 (1) 1:49.63	5:25.23 (1) 1:50.46	7:21.31 1:56.08	0.00	+0.00
2	82.09 Newcastle Grammar Hedges,Moore,Unie*,Kleyn,c:O'Carroll	3	1:47.04 (2) 1:47.04	3:39.17 (2) 1:52.13	5:32.66 (2) 1:53.49	7:28.61 1:55.95	7.30	+7.30
3	82.01 Aquinas College Lee,Saint,Jenzen,Rich,c:Smith	1	1:51.18 (5) 1:51.18	3:44.52 (3) 1:53.34	5:38.62 (3) 1:54.10	7:37.07 1:58.45	8.46	+15.76
4	82.17 Unley Spencer,Edmonds,Zilm,Santostefano,c:Hercus	5	1:50.02 (3) 1:50.02	3:45.15 (4) 1:55.13	5:41.16 (4) 1:56.01	7:41.17 2:00.01	4.10	+19.86
5	82.13 Trinity College Di Grandi,Wellstead,Hadwen,Hadwen,c:Moretta	6	1:50.93 (4) 1:50.93	3:47.69 (5) 1:56.76	5:44.86 (5) 1:57.17	7:45.29 2:00.43	4.12	+23.98
6	82.04 Haileybury Roper,McWilliam,Houghton,Diggerson,c:Lee	7	1:53.73 (6) 1:53.73	3:51.34 (6) 1:57.61	5:49.36 (6) 1:58.02	7:52.73 2:03.37	7.44	+31.42
7	82.02 Aquinas College Miorada,Shanahan,Kays,Cribb,c:Kavenagh	4	2:04.00 (7) 2:04.00	4:13.59 (7) 2:09.59	6:24.03 (7) 2:10.44	8:31.70 2:07.67	38.97	+70.39
Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final; Rest->C Final (Race 413)							*substitute	

Race 378 Schoolboy Coxed Quad Scull							Repechage 2	
CANCELLED								

Race 379 Adaptive Men's Legs, Trunk and Arms Double Scull					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	76.01 Nestles Aaron Skinner, Chris Murray	4	2:36.28 (1) 2:36.28	5:20.93 2:44.65	0.00	+0.00
2	76.02 Perth/John 23rd Peter Rossen, Glen Walter	3	3:03.43 (2) 3:03.43	5:44.56 2:41.13	23.63	+23.63

**FOR THE : Herald and Weekly Times Trophy**

Race 380 Open Women's Coxless Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	05.05 UTS Composite Honson,Cook,Gerrand,Heinke	6	1:47.17 (1) 1:47.17	3:38.53 (1) 1:51.36	5:30.48 (1) 1:51.95	7:20.45 1:49.97	0.00	+0.00
2	05.01 Fremantle Langdon*,Flower,Taylor,Sattin	2	1:50.08 (2) 1:50.08	3:43.54 (2) 1:53.46	5:38.28 (2) 1:54.74	7:30.52 1:52.24	10.07	+10.07
3	05.04 Uni of QLD/Pine Eddington,Graham,McCarthy,Paterson	3	1:51.19 (3) 1:51.19	3:45.46 (3) 1:54.27	5:41.28 (3) 1:55.82	7:32.51 1:51.23	1.99	+12.06
4	05.02 Fremantle/WARC Davis,Bignall,Thewlis,Dick	4	1:55.08 (4) 1:55.08	3:55.62 (4) 2:00.54	5:57.66 (4) 2:02.04	7:55.88 1:58.22	23.37	+35.43
	05.03 Mercantile/Melbourne Un... Stanley,Frasca,Tait,Hornsey	5	SCRATCHED					
							*substitute	

**FOR THE : Bob Aitken Memorial Trophy**

Race 381 Open Men's Coxless Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	11.02 Swans Composite Edwards,Beltz,Cureton,Skipworth	3	1:33.21 (1) 1:33.21	3:08.72 (1) 1:35.51	4:45.03 (1) 1:36.31	6:27.15 1:42.12	0.00	+0.00
2	11.04 Sydney Composite Wakeford,Nelligan,Grant,Grimm	2	1:40.53 (2) 1:40.53	3:24.66 (2) 1:44.13	5:07.16 (2) 1:42.50	6:49.53 1:42.37	22.38	+22.38
	11.03 Sydney Composite-AIS Coudraye,Buckland,Hegerty,Chapman	4	REMOVED FROM RESULTS					
	11.01 Mercantile/Melbourne Un... Lockwood,Swann*,Ginn,Dunkley-Smith	5	REMOVED FROM RESULTS					
							*substitute	

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Saturday, 10 March 2012**

Race 382 Under 23 Women's Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	27.05 Swans Composite Aldersey, Volker, White, Miles, Tinapple, Rowe, Vermeersch, Hagan, c: Ferguson	3	1:42.73 (2) 1:42.73	3:26.87 (3) 1:44.14	5:12.60 (1) 1:45.73	6:54.28 1:41.68	0.00	+0.00
2	27.03 Melbourne Uni/Commercial Albert*, Morrison, Forbes, Kerin, Thomas, Ward, Webley, Stephan, c: Rickard	6	1:43.44 (3) 1:43.44	3:25.24 (1) 1:41.80	5:14.13 (2) 1:48.89	6:55.99 1:41.86	1.71	+1.71
3	27.04 Mercantile/Swans Cleary, Dunkley-Smith, Sutherland, Steele, Bateman, Woodall*, Daniher, Canty, c: Orr	5	1:42.10 (1) 1:42.10	3:25.90 (2) 1:43.80	5:15.91 (3) 1:50.01	6:58.89 1:42.98	2.90	+4.61
4	27.01 Bris & GPS Composite Bryant, Kiely, Macfarlane, Jones, Wilson, Edmunds, Hall, Hill, c: Fitzgerald	2	1:49.15 (5) 1:49.15	3:35.21 (4) 1:46.06	5:25.74 (4) 1:50.53	7:14.03 1:48.29	15.14	+19.75
5	27.06 Sydney Uni Composite Tarrant, Brusasco, White, Yerrell, Beale, Krippner, Sheldrick, Winstanley, c: Fick	4	1:48.45 (4) 1:48.45	3:35.49 (5) 1:47.04	5:29.17 (5) 1:53.68	7:18.93 1:49.76	4.90	+24.65
6	27.02 Huon Composite Crow, Florence, Ranicar, Williams, Clark, Kalimnios, Wilson, Flanagan, c: Muirhead	1	1:50.22 (6) 1:50.22	3:40.13 (6) 1:49.91	5:33.65 (6) 1:53.52	7:22.13 1:48.48	3.20	+27.85

\*substitute

FOR THE : Aust. Union of Old Oarsmen

Race 383 Under 23 Men's Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	34.05 Sydney University Rundle, Cunningham-Reid, Playfair, Barraclough, Sacre, Belonogoff, Edwards, Wheatley, c: Raven	2	1:24.54 (1) 1:24.54	2:53.40 (1) 1:28.86	4:26.07 (1) 1:32.67	5:58.12 1:32.05	0.00	+0.00
2	34.04 Swans Composite Cochran, Murray, Bowden, Tonkin, Volker, Hill, Watts, Gatti, c: Wilson	3	1:29.56 (4) 1:29.56	3:00.11 (4) 1:30.55	4:31.56 (2) 1:31.45	6:01.35 1:29.79	3.23	+3.23
3	34.03 Melbourne Uni/Canberra Jeffery, Casey, Ellis, Maccioli*, Simpson, Hookway, Moore*, Poulter, c: Webster	4	1:26.28 (2) 1:26.28	2:57.65 (2) 1:31.37	4:32.81 (3) 1:35.16	6:02.14 1:29.33	0.79	+4.02
4	34.06 Sydney Composite Lindores, Morley*, Adams, Wright, Woodward, Laidler, Turrin, Lloyd, c: Brodie	5	1:28.11 (3) 1:28.11	2:59.83 (3) 1:31.72	4:34.34 (4) 1:34.51	6:05.79 1:31.45	3.65	+7.67
5	34.07 UWABC Composite Campbell, Yeates, McKenna, Hughes, Bristow, Lyche, Gray, Payne, c: Maguire	1	1:31.15 (6) 1:31.15	3:05.29 (6) 1:34.14	4:43.32 (6) 1:38.03	6:16.63 1:33.31	10.84	+18.51
6	34.02 Banks Composite Brown, Thompson, Curnow, Izydorczyk*, Bade, Croxford, Allen, Watson, c: Sim	6	1:30.48 (5) 1:30.48	3:04.73 (5) 1:34.25	4:42.48 (5) 1:37.75	6:17.40 1:34.92	0.77	+19.28
7	34.01 Adelaide Uni Ey, Cocks, Parletta, Nicolle, Thompson, Smyth, Ward, Burgin, c: Wilson	7	1:32.40 (7) 1:32.40	3:07.69 (7) 1:35.29	4:47.82 (7) 1:40.13	6:23.12 1:35.30	5.72	+25.00

\*substitute

Race 384 Open Men's Lightweight Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	21.04 Toowong Composite Price, Parry, Westbrook, Cryle, McDonnell, Kachyckyj, Silcox, Purcell, c: Alexander	4	1:29.74 (1) 1:29.74	3:01.55 (1) 1:31.81	4:32.87 (1) 1:31.32	6:02.41 1:29.54	0.00	+0.00
2	21.01 Mercantile Bertrand, Matthews, Day, Day, Inostroza, Wilson, de Lang, Lake, c: Speirs	3	1:31.66 (2) 1:31.66	3:03.68 (2) 1:32.02	4:35.55 (2) 1:31.87	6:05.87 1:30.32	3.46	+3.46
3	21.02 Swans Composite Longman, Foster, Ford, LoPresti, Armstrong, Meares, Widdicombe, Ward, c: Martin	2	1:32.58 (3) 1:32.58	3:06.47 (3) 1:33.89	4:40.58 (3) 1:34.11	6:12.30 1:31.72	6.43	+9.89
4	21.03 Swans Composite Duncan, Brown, Murphy, Ravine, Strickland, Fowler, Hayes, Chapman, c: Sutton	5	1:33.42 (4) 1:33.42	3:10.29 (4) 1:36.87	4:47.66 (4) 1:37.37	6:20.35 1:32.69	8.05	+17.94

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Saturday, 10 March 2012**

Race 385 Under 23 Women's Lightweight Quad Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	37.02 Fremantle Composite Jones,Adamson,Kua,Bowyer	3	1:48.16 (2) 1:48.16	3:37.94 (2) 1:49.78	5:24.52 (1) 1:46.58	7:11.80 1:47.28	0.00	+0.00
2	37.05 Sydney Uni Composite Briennesse,Doumanis*,Pound,Lawrence	4	1:46.64 (1) 1:46.64	3:36.74 (1) 1:50.10	5:27.13 (2) 1:50.39	7:16.73 1:49.60	4.93	+4.93
3	37.01 Bris & GPS Doring,Hewish,James,Kukla	2	1:49.95 (3) 1:49.95	3:43.95 (4) 1:54.00	5:33.34 (3) 1:49.39	7:19.93 1:46.59	3.20	+8.13
4	37.03 Melbourne Uni/Barwon Clark,McMahon,Thompson*,Balmaks	5	1:50.31 (4) 1:50.31	3:42.89 (3) 1:52.58	5:34.07 (4) 1:51.18	7:24.92 1:50.85	4.99	+13.12
	37.04 Swans Composite Hammond,Baronie Shaw*,Needoba,Young	1	SCRATCHED					
	37.06 Uni of QLD Composite Whitfield,Clark,Morris,Adlard	6	SCRATCHED					

\*substitute

Race 386 Open Women's Lightweight Quad Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	15.01 ANA/UWABC Jansen,O'Keefe,Simmonds,Hayes	5	1:44.51 (1) 1:44.51	3:29.28 (1) 1:44.77	5:16.55 (1) 1:47.27	7:02.43 1:45.88	0.00	+0.00
2	15.04 UTS/St George Molenaar*,Peile,Dunn,McKeever	3	1:45.78 (4) 1:45.78	3:31.31 (3) 1:45.53	5:20.39 (3) 1:49.08	7:06.41 1:46.02	3.98	+3.98
3	15.02 Huon Nesbitt,Mure,Britton,Flecker	4	1:44.90 (2) 1:44.90	3:29.92 (2) 1:45.02	5:19.73 (2) 1:49.81	7:07.69 1:47.96	1.28	+5.26
4	15.03 Melbourne Uni/Pine Leake,McGauran,Paterson,Radford*	2	1:45.50 (3) 1:45.50	3:32.18 (4) 1:46.68	5:23.99 (4) 1:51.81	7:13.06 1:49.07	5.37	+10.63

\*substitute

Race 387 Open Men's Lightweight Quad Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	18.05 Sydney Composite Robinson,Egan*,Zuk,Bernhardsson	6	1:32.87 (1) 1:32.87	3:08.36 (1) 1:35.49	4:45.18 (1) 1:36.82	6:26.57 1:41.39	0.00	+0.00
2	18.06 Murray Bridge Composite Ralph,Rawson,Ward,Miegel	3	1:36.04 (2) 1:36.04	3:13.55 (2) 1:37.51	4:52.37 (2) 1:38.82	6:32.00 1:39.63	5.43	+5.43
3	18.01 ANU/Huon Pitt,Martin,Conolan,Wilcox	4	1:36.61 (3) 1:36.61	3:13.89 (3) 1:37.28	4:52.40 (3) 1:38.51	6:35.59 1:43.19	3.59	+9.02
4	18.04 St George Irons,Chuter,Crooks,Harrison	1	1:37.16 (4) 1:37.16	3:18.26 (4) 1:41.10	4:53.07 (4) 1:34.81	6:48.30 1:55.23	12.71	+21.73
5	18.02 Commercial Composite Potts,Munro,Karadimitris,Fischer	2	2:43.21 (5) 2:43.21	4:40.62 (5) 1:57.41	6:41.24 (5) 2:00.62	8:39.36 1:58.12	111.06	+132.7
	18.03 Mosman Composite Maytom,Hanley,Waldersee,Clark	5	EXC: Boat Underweight					

\*substitute

Race 388 Schoolgirl Single Scull							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	77.13 PLC Natasha Gay	3	1:55.37 (1) 1:55.37	4:03.09 (1) 2:07.72	6:11.96 (1) 2:08.87	8:25.93 2:13.97	0.00	+0.00
2	77.27 Stel Kiri English-Hawke	1	1:59.46 (2) 1:59.46	4:09.69 (2) 2:10.23	6:20.42 (2) 2:10.73	8:35.04 2:14.62	9.11	+9.11
3	77.10 Mackellar High Isabella Wells	2	2:01.33 (3) 2:01.33	4:15.82 (3) 2:14.49	6:29.65 (3) 2:13.83	8:47.83 2:18.18	12.79	+21.90
4	77.17 Somerville Samantha Sheehan	4	2:04.34 (4) 2:04.34	4:20.64 (4) 2:16.30	6:36.20 (4) 2:15.56	8:54.13 2:17.93	6.30	+28.20
5	77.18 St Hilda's Cassidi Young	5	2:07.21 (5) 2:07.21	4:25.32 (5) 2:18.11	6:41.99 (5) 2:16.67	9:01.78 2:19.79	7.65	+35.85
6	77.11 Melbourne GC Selma Richter	6	2:08.01 (6) 2:08.01	4:28.50 (6) 2:20.49	6:48.79 (6) 2:20.29	9:07.11 2:18.32	5.33	+41.18

Progress : 1,2-&gt;A Final (Race 418); 3,4-&gt;B Final (Race 404); 5,6-&gt;C Final (Race 403)

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Saturday, 10 March 2012**

Race 389 Schoolgirl Single Scull							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	77.28 Trinity Lutheran Rosalind Cartmill	2	2:01.22 (1) 2:01.22	4:07.88 (1) 2:06.66	6:20.35 (1) 2:12.47	8:26.82 2:06.47	0.00	+0.00
2	77.07 Kings Christian College Emily Carey	3	2:01.35 (2) 2:01.35	4:08.94 (2) 2:07.59	6:23.13 (2) 2:14.19	8:35.39 2:12.26	8.57	+8.57
3	77.16 Scotch Oakburn Chloe Ranicar	1	2:06.21 (4) 2:06.21	4:15.48 (3) 2:09.27	6:30.79 (3) 2:15.31	8:43.33 2:12.54	7.94	+16.51
4	77.04 Coomera AC Bianca Robinson	5	2:03.72 (3) 2:03.72	4:18.44 (4) 2:14.72	6:40.79 (4) 2:22.35	8:56.46 2:15.67	13.13	+29.64
5	77.25 St Peters LC Pippa Robinson	6	2:10.41 (5) 2:10.41	4:27.25 (5) 2:16.84	6:48.87 (5) 2:21.62	8:59.76 2:10.89	3.30	+32.94
	77.01 Ascham Jessie Allen	4	SCRATCHED					

Progress : 1,2-&gt;A Final (Race 418); 3,4-&gt;B Final (Race 404); 5,6-&gt;C Final (Race 403)

Race 390 Schoolgirl Single Scull							Semi-Final 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	77.09 Launceston College Stephanie Williams	5	2:01.68 (2) 2:01.68	4:05.94 (1) 2:04.26	6:13.59 (1) 2:07.65	8:20.58 2:06.99	0.00	+0.00
2	77.23 Collegiate Miranda Allender	2	2:01.40 (1) 2:01.40	4:08.24 (2) 2:06.84	6:15.76 (2) 2:07.52	8:23.94 2:08.18	3.36	+3.36
3	77.30 Urrbrae Narelle Badenoch	4	2:04.61 (3) 2:04.61	4:11.07 (3) 2:06.46	6:18.93 (3) 2:07.86	8:26.26 2:07.33	2.32	+5.68
4	77.06 Kenmore SHS Jo Whitfield	3	2:05.46 (4) 2:05.46	4:14.31 (4) 2:08.85	6:26.63 (4) 2:12.32	8:38.74 2:12.11	12.48	+18.16
5	77.20 St Marys Georgia Parry	1	2:06.02 (5) 2:06.02	4:16.95 (5) 2:10.93	6:29.78 (5) 2:12.83	8:41.57 2:11.79	2.83	+20.99
6	77.08 Kinross Wolaroi Annelise Corey	6	2:06.64 (6) 2:06.64	4:24.94 (6) 2:18.30	6:50.94 (6) 2:26.00	9:17.01 2:26.07	35.44	+56.43

Progress : 1,2-&gt;A Final (Race 418); 3,4-&gt;B Final (Race 404); 5,6-&gt;C Final (Race 403)

Race 391 Schoolboy Single Scull							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	81.28 Friends Ross Nightingale	3	1:51.78 (1) 1:51.78	3:49.06 (1) 1:57.28	5:48.99 (1) 1:59.93	7:46.12 1:57.13	0.00	+0.00
2	81.30 Trinity College Jack Cleary	5	1:55.70 (3) 1:55.70	3:54.30 (3) 1:58.60	5:51.25 (2) 1:56.95	7:50.45 1:59.20	4.33	+4.33
3	81.10 Guildford Edward McRoberts	2	1:53.61 (2) 1:53.61	3:52.16 (2) 1:58.55	5:52.97 (3) 2:00.81	7:51.44 1:58.47	0.99	+5.32
4	81.19 Nowra High Alexander Richardson	1	1:56.93 (4) 1:56.93	3:57.43 (4) 2:00.50	5:57.40 (4) 1:59.97	7:57.63 2:00.23	6.19	+11.51
5	81.18 Menai James Chuter	6	1:57.31 (5) 1:57.31	4:03.85 (5) 2:06.54	6:07.20 (5) 2:03.35	8:13.64 2:06.44	16.01	+27.52
6	81.01 Bunbury Cathedral GS Cam Russell	4	2:02.38 (6) 2:02.38	4:10.26 (6) 2:07.88	6:15.67 (6) 2:05.41	8:17.82 2:02.15	4.18	+31.70

Progress : 1,2-&gt;A Final (Race 419); 3,4-&gt;B Final (Race 407); Rest-&gt;C Final (Race 406)

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Saturday, 10 March 2012**

Race 392 Schoolboy Single Scull							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	81.09 GTEC Joseph Dingle	4	1:56.25 (4) 1:56.25	3:53.11 (1) 1:56.86	5:52.94 (1) 1:59.83	7:48.03 1:55.09	0.00	+0.00
2	81.08 Dickson College Charlie Mackenzie	5	1:53.13 (1) 1:53.13	3:54.54 (2) 2:01.41	5:55.92 (2) 2:01.38	7:53.31 1:57.39	5.28	+5.28
3	81.12 Hale School Sebastian Gay	1	1:55.45 (3) 1:55.45	3:56.65 (3) 2:01.20	5:59.06 (3) 2:02.41	7:58.47 1:59.41	5.16	+10.44
4	81.07 Christian, Geelong Josh Pelchen	2	1:54.20 (2) 1:54.20	4:00.80 (4) 2:06.60	6:07.09 (4) 2:06.29	8:12.09 2:05.00	13.62	+24.06
5	81.02 Bunbury Catholic College Liam Reeves	6	2:00.88 (5) 2:00.88	4:06.99 (6) 2:06.11	6:15.22 (6) 2:08.23	8:14.80 1:59.58	2.71	+26.77
6	81.26 St Virgils Jack Harrison	3	2:01.11 (6) 2:01.11	4:06.04 (5) 2:04.93	6:11.45 (5) 2:05.41	8:16.22 2:04.77	1.42	+28.19

Progress : 1,2-&gt;A Final (Race 419); 3,4-&gt;B Final (Race 407); Rest-&gt;C Final (Race 406)

Race 393 Schoolboy Single Scull							Semi-Final 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	81.25 St Peters LC Tobias Smith	4	1:47.74 (2) 1:47.74	3:44.81 (1) 1:57.07	5:40.56 (1) 1:55.75	7:40.06 1:59.50	0.00	+0.00
2	81.23 Seaview Shaun Hay	2	1:53.13 (4) 1:53.13	3:51.88 (2) 1:58.75	5:51.00 (2) 1:59.12	7:47.72 1:56.72	7.66	+7.66
3	81.05 Christian, Geelong Angus Coverdale	1	1:51.81 (3) 1:51.81	3:53.16 (3) 2:01.35	5:54.07 (3) 2:00.91	7:48.85 1:54.78	1.13	+8.79
4	81.03 Bundaberg SHS Mitchell Eichmann	5	1:56.00 (5) 1:56.00	4:02.96 (4) 2:06.96	6:08.62 (4) 2:05.66	8:08.34 1:59.72	19.49	+28.28
5	81.27 St Virgils Alec Paterson	6	2:00.64 (6) 2:00.64	4:11.76 (5) 2:11.12	6:21.70 (5) 2:09.94	8:34.34 2:12.64	26.00	+54.28
6	81.16 Maribyrnong Tyron Boorman	3	1:46.45 (1) 1:46.45	5:08.57 (6) 3:22.12	7:10.65 (6) 2:02.08	9:15.56 2:04.91	41.22	+95.50

Progress : 1,2-&gt;A Final (Race 419); 3,4-&gt;B Final (Race 407); Rest-&gt;C Final (Race 406)

Race 394 Schoolgirl Coxed Quad Scull							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	78.14 Perth College Dunning,Fitzpatrick,Yukich,Kelsall,c:Hall	2	1:50.76 (3) 1:50.76	3:45.79 (2) 1:55.03	5:42.84 (1) 1:57.05	7:42.52 1:59.68	0.00	+0.00
2	78.10 Newcastle Grammar Collins,Hutchinson,Davis,Brown,c:Boyle	3	1:49.45 (2) 1:49.45	3:46.26 (3) 1:56.81	5:44.28 (3) 1:58.02	7:44.13 1:59.85	1.61	+1.61
3	78.20 Ruyton GS Heron Paterson,Kett,Aitken,Mogensen,c:Callander	4	1:49.16 (1) 1:49.16	3:44.88 (1) 1:55.72	5:43.17 (2) 1:58.29	7:44.36 2:01.19	0.23	+1.84
4	78.13 Perth College Teudt,Gittos,Woodall,Sibma,c:Robins	1	1:51.93 (5) 1:51.93	3:50.33 (4) 1:58.40	5:49.35 (4) 1:59.02	7:49.56 2:00.21	5.20	+7.04
5	78.06 Loreto Hester,Barmby,White,Moir,c:Linschoten	5	1:50.96 (4) 1:50.96	3:51.76 (5) 2:00.80	5:53.81 (5) 2:02.05	7:58.29 2:04.48	8.73	+15.77
6	78.01 Ascham Hall,Guinness,Creer,Malcolm,c:Donald	6	1:54.07 (6) 1:54.07	3:57.54 (6) 2:03.47	6:00.86 (6) 2:03.32	8:03.19 2:02.33	4.90	+20.67

Progress : 1,2,3-&gt;A Final (Race 426); Rest-&gt;B Final (Race 412)

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Saturday, 10 March 2012**

Race 395 Schoolgirl Coxed Quad Scull							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	78.07 Loreto Harrington,Freezer,Robson,Russo,c:Date	3	1:44.06 (1) 1:44.06	3:34.90 (1) 1:50.84	5:29.97 (1) 1:55.07	7:24.53 1:54.56	0.00	+0.00
2	78.22 Sacred Heart cowell,Mousley,Hedley,Pecchiari,c:Wassell	4	1:47.23 (2) 1:47.23	3:40.59 (2) 1:53.36	5:37.84 (2) 1:57.25	7:32.03 1:54.19	7.50	+7.50
3	78.18 Radford Burbidge,Brooks,Smith,Davis,c:Mount	2	1:49.58 (3) 1:49.58	3:43.61 (3) 1:54.03	5:40.08 (3) 1:56.47	7:34.70 1:54.62	2.67	+10.17
4	78.03 Hunter Valley Gram Bowd,Grassby,Giles,Anseline-McCaskie,c:Scriven	5	1:52.84 (4) 1:52.84	3:50.83 (4) 1:57.99	5:50.30 (4) 1:59.47	7:49.02 1:58.72	14.32	+24.49
5	78.05 Kinross Wolaroi Uttley,Hawthorne,Thomas,Kosarac,c:O'Connor	6	1:56.43 (6) 1:56.43	3:56.21 (6) 1:59.78	5:59.15 (6) 2:02.94	7:57.29 1:58.14	8.27	+32.76
6	78.19 Ruyton GS Adgemis,Bethune,Clifford,Appleby,c:Davey	1	1:54.89 (5) 1:54.89	3:55.12 (5) 2:00.23	5:58.30 (5) 2:03.18	8:00.95 2:02.65	3.66	+36.42
Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 426); Rest->B Final (Race 412)								

Race 396 Schoolgirl Coxed Quad Scull							Semi-Final 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	78.02 Canterbury Hegarty,Thompson,Day,Day,c:Anderson	4	1:55.84 (1) 1:55.84	3:57.37 (1) 2:01.53	5:59.41 (1) 2:02.04	7:58.41 1:59.00	0.00	+0.00
2	78.11 Perth College Ridgway,Gallagher,Curtis,Haddon,c:Vinciguerra	5	1:59.19 (2) 1:59.19	4:03.06 (2) 2:03.87	6:08.68 (2) 2:05.62	8:08.53 1:59.85	10.12	+10.12
3	78.16 PLC Ibbitson,Rose,Atchison,Payne,c:Cornwall	3	2:01.44 (3) 2:01.44	4:07.53 (3) 2:06.09	6:15.81 (3) 2:08.28	8:18.60 2:02.79	10.07	+20.19
4	78.12 Perth College Huggins,Webster,Blow,Sewell,c:Jolley	2	2:03.56 (4) 2:03.56	4:12.03 (4) 2:08.47	6:24.15 (4) 2:12.12	8:30.14 2:05.99	11.54	+31.73
5	78.17 PLC Rose,Devoto,Newton,Jordan,c:Free	1	2:12.34 (5) 2:12.34	4:31.41 (5) 2:19.07	6:56.87 (5) 2:25.46	9:18.20 2:21.33	48.06	+79.79
	78.04 John 23rd Weber,Holt,Richards,Harding,c:King	6	SCRATCHED					
Progress : 1,2,3->C Final (Race 411); Rest->D Final (Race 410)								

Race 397 Schoolgirl Coxed Quad Scull							Semi-Final 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	78.09 Methodist LC Arasu,Hyde,McPherson,Harris,c:Kjer-Nielsen	5	1:53.28 (1) 1:53.28	3:53.06 (1) 1:59.78	5:55.42 (1) 2:02.36	7:56.69 2:01.27	0.00	+0.00
2	78.08 Methodist LC Clark,Moore,Neeson,Tomkins,c:Farrow	4	1:54.89 (2) 1:54.89	3:53.95 (2) 1:59.06	5:57.32 (2) 2:03.37	7:59.69 2:02.37	3.00	+3.00
3	78.15 PLC Fisher,Alikhan,Clyne,Baronie Shaw,c:Brackenridge	3	1:57.49 (3) 1:57.49	3:59.44 (3) 2:01.95	6:05.04 (3) 2:05.60	8:07.14 2:02.10	7.45	+10.45
4	78.21 Ruyton GS Clifton Bligh,McNicholas,Clayton,Longmuir,c:Pini	2	2:01.32 (4) 2:01.32	4:04.17 (4) 2:02.85	6:10.91 (4) 2:06.74	8:13.32 2:02.41	6.18	+16.63
5	78.23 St Hilda's Kempin,Ryan,Bekir-Fuente,Warren-Hicks*,c:Ryan	1	2:09.44 (5) 2:09.44	4:21.78 (5) 2:12.34	6:40.19 (5) 2:18.41	8:59.11 2:18.92	45.79	+62.42
Progress : 1,2,3->C Final (Race 411); Rest->D Final (Race 410)							*substitute	

Race 398 Schoolboy Coxed Quad Scull							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	82.07 Kinross Wolaroi Weeks,Whitehead,Whitehead,Taylorwood-Roe,c:Pasquali	3	1:34.05 (1) 1:34.05	3:13.92 (1) 1:39.87	4:55.17 (1) 1:41.25	6:37.25 1:42.08	0.00	+0.00
2	82.11 Radford Janissen,Northam,Letcher,Cameron,c:Barry	4	1:34.84 (2) 1:34.84	3:16.04 (2) 1:41.20	5:01.11 (2) 1:45.07	6:45.39 1:44.28	8.14	+8.14
3	82.16 Unley Jones,Ingham,James,Straatman,c:Lundy	2	1:38.19 (3) 1:38.19	3:22.25 (3) 1:44.06	5:08.88 (3) 1:46.63	6:51.29 1:42.41	5.90	+14.04
4	82.09 Newcastle Grammar Hedges,Moore,Unie*,Kleyn,c:O'Carroll	6	1:43.11 (5) 1:43.11	3:29.22 (5) 1:46.11	5:15.64 (5) 1:46.42	6:55.61 1:39.97	4.32	+18.36
5	82.05 Hunter Valley Gram Pockney,Pockney,Thomas,Bajramovic,c:Bajramovic	1	1:40.86 (4) 1:40.86	3:27.80 (4) 1:46.94	5:13.28 (4) 1:45.48	6:55.94 1:42.66	0.33	+18.69
6	82.03 CBCF White,Armstrong,Noonan,McDonald,c:Thompson	5	1:48.16 (6) 1:48.16	3:42.62 (6) 1:54.46	5:35.92 (6) 1:53.30	7:22.26 1:46.34	26.32	+45.01
Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 427); Rest->B Final (Race 414)							*substitute	

2012 Australian Rowing Championships

Saturday, 10 March 2012

Race 399 Schoolboy Coxed Quad Scull							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	82.08 Newcastle Grammar Hall,Rodgers,Minch*,Robinson,c:Boyle	3	1:33.90 (1) 1:33.90	3:12.30 (1) 1:38.40	4:54.56 (1) 1:42.26	6:34.54 1:39.98	0.00	+0.00
2	82.12 St Patricks Stride,Bird,Digney,Marsden,c:Kilpatrick	4	1:35.65 (2) 1:35.65	3:15.05 (2) 1:39.40	4:57.15 (2) 1:42.10	6:36.72 1:39.57	2.18	+2.18
3	82.14 Trinity College Fairclough,Dinnardo,Cleary,Ispario Passione,c:Colton	1	1:36.95 (3) 1:36.95	3:17.89 (3) 1:40.94	5:01.11 (3) 1:43.22	6:41.70 1:40.59	4.98	+7.16
4	82.06 Kinross Wolaroi Amos,Thompsn,Watt,Alston,c:Cassimatis	5	1:39.35 (4) 1:39.35	3:22.08 (4) 1:42.73	5:08.29 (4) 1:46.21	6:48.82 1:40.53	7.12	+14.28
5	82.10 Prince Alfred Cox,Gallard,Burfield,Vasileff,c:Lindner	2	1:41.99 (5) 1:41.99	3:26.19 (5) 1:44.20	5:10.29 (5) 1:44.10	6:55.49 1:45.20	6.67	+20.95
6	82.01 Aquinas College Lee,Saint,Jenzen,Rich,c:Smith	6	1:53.75 (6) 1:53.75	4:00.74 (6) 2:06.99	6:10.39 (6) 2:09.65	8:19.18 2:08.79	83.69	+104.6
Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 427); Rest->B Final (Race 414)							*substitute	

Race 400 Schoolboy Eight							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	85.13 Scotch College Goodey,Lockwood,Strathmore,Stops, Tivey,Havea,Fox,Dixon,c:Bartley	3	1:26.11 (1) 1:26.11	2:54.62 (1) 1:28.51	4:26.87 (1) 1:32.25	5:58.30 1:31.43	0.00	+0.00
2	85.10 Prince Alfred Anderson,Vasileff,Skrembos*,Ellis, Powell,Beauchamp,Kelly,Parletta,c:Schiller	4	1:28.84 (3) 1:28.84	2:57.38 (3) 1:28.54	4:29.30 (2) 1:31.92	6:00.05 1:30.75	1.75	+1.75
3	85.03 CCGS Morgan,Rezos,Halliday,Marsh, Charsley,Welborn,Bell,Tyler,c:Kermode	5	1:26.66 (2) 1:26.66	2:56.38 (2) 1:29.72	4:30.68 (3) 1:34.30	6:02.48 1:31.80	2.43	+4.18
4	85.15 St Peter's Prins,Jones*,Nicholson,Langsford, Ovenden,Oppes,Chebotenko,Altschwager,c:Keldoulis	2	1:31.26 (5) 1:31.26	3:01.64 (4) 1:30.38	4:33.05 (4) 1:31.41	6:04.22 1:31.17	1.74	+5.92
5	85.08 Melbourne GS Hooper,Hurley,Manton,Nicol, Burke,Fuller,Hendy,Garner Davis,c:Copov	1	1:31.62 (6) 1:31.62	3:04.54 (6) 1:32.92	4:38.63 (5) 1:34.09	6:13.51 1:34.88	9.29	+15.21
6	85.05 Guildford Andnovski,Barron,Edwards,Constable, Guastavino,Koek,McRoberts,Port,c:Stewart	6	1:29.82 (4) 1:29.82	3:04.01 (5) 1:34.19	4:42.16 (6) 1:38.15	6:18.24 1:36.08	4.73	+19.94
Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 430); Rest->B Final (Race 417)							*substitute	

Race 401 Schoolboy Eight							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	85.09 Melbourne GS Berry,Cumming,Judge,Nott, Kelly,Panton,Wicks,Morrison,c:Bills	4	1:25.93 (2) 1:25.93	2:55.14 (2) 1:29.21	4:26.09 (2) 1:30.95	5:54.48 1:28.39	0.00	+0.00
2	85.04 Geelong Grammar Tomczak,Laidlaw,Cameron,Hamilton, O'Reilly,Holmes,Beasley,Grimshaw,c:Youngman	3	1:24.62 (1) 1:24.62	2:52.65 (1) 1:28.03	4:24.91 (1) 1:32.26	5:54.58 1:29.67	0.10	+0.10
3	85.11 Scotch Strickland,Goldschmidt*,Chircop,Dixon, Eiselen,Heath,Vidler,Hutton,c:Brooks	5	1:27.63 (3) 1:27.63	2:57.75 (3) 1:30.12	4:32.32 (3) 1:34.57	6:02.36 1:30.04	7.78	+7.88
4	85.01 Aquinas College Biglin,Bowler,Oliver,Farmer, Ward,McGuire,Rogers,Jones,c:Charlton	6	1:30.33 (5) 1:30.33	3:04.63 (6) 1:34.30	4:38.82 (4) 1:34.19	6:11.34 1:32.52	8.98	+16.86
5	85.16 Hutchins Howard,White,Bannon,Johnston, Giblin,Heron,Fergusson,Heerey,c:Downie	2	1:30.99 (6) 1:30.99	3:03.25 (5) 1:32.26	4:39.56 (5) 1:36.31	6:11.96 1:32.40	0.62	+17.48
6	85.17 Trinity College Fairclough,Dinnardo,Hutchenson,Ispario Passione, Cleary,Fatin,Ridley,Ziliotto*,c:Sanders	1	1:30.05 (4) 1:30.05	3:02.93 (4) 1:32.88	4:40.57 (6) 1:37.64	6:14.16 1:33.59	2.20	+19.68
Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 430); Rest->B Final (Race 417)							*substitute	

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Sunday, 11 March 2012**

Race 402 Schoolgirl Single Scull							D Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	77.26 St Peters LC Jessie-Claire Smith	2			6:43.59 (1)	9:07.37 2:23.78	0.00	+0.00
2	77.21 St Mary's Mackenzie Lum	5			6:47.33 (3)	9:11.13 2:23.80	3.76	+3.76
3	77.02 Brisbane SHS Cailin Bobbermen	4			6:53.48 (4)	9:14.86 2:21.38	3.73	+7.49
4	77.22 St Michaels Briannah Thomas	3			6:46.72 (2)	9:18.21 2:31.49	3.35	+10.84
5	77.05 Hunter Valley Gram Aimee Hill	1		4:55.54	7:34.76 (5) 2:39.22	10:30.22 2:55.46	72.01	+82.85

Race 403 Schoolgirl Single Scull							C Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	77.25 St Peters LC Pippa Robinson	3	2:11.61 (1) 2:11.61	4:24.56 (3) 2:12.95	6:43.24 (2) 2:18.68	8:59.89 2:16.65	0.00	+0.00		
2	77.18 St Hilda's Cassidi Young	2	2:11.80 (2) 2:11.80	4:21.42 (1) 2:09.62	6:41.26 (1) 2:19.84	9:01.59 2:20.33	1.70	+1.70		
3	77.11 Melbourne GC Selma Richter	5	2:14.03 (3) 2:14.03	4:22.23 (2) 2:08.20	6:45.24 (3) 2:23.01	9:04.46 2:19.22	2.87	+4.57		
4	77.20 St Marys Georgia Parry	4	2:18.68 (4) 2:18.68	4:28.17 (5) 2:09.49	6:48.40 (4) 2:20.23	9:09.98 2:21.58	5.52	+10.09		
5	77.08 Kinross Wolaroi Annelise Corey	6	2:48.50 (5) 2:48.50	4:26.94 (4) 1:38.44	6:54.38 (5) 2:27.44	9:29.64 2:35.26	19.66	+29.75		
	77.01 Ascham Jessie Allen	1	SCRATCHED							

Race 404 Schoolgirl Single Scull							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	77.30 Urrbrae Narelle Badenoch	4	2:13.20 (5) 2:13.20	4:25.51 (5) 2:12.31	6:43.19 (2) 2:17.68	8:54.51 2:11.32	0.00	+0.00
2	77.17 Somerville Samantha Sheehan	5	2:08.80 (4) 2:08.80	4:18.65 (1) 2:09.85	6:41.62 (1) 2:22.97	8:57.94 2:16.32	3.43	+3.43
3	77.04 Coomera AC Bianca Robinson	6	2:07.34 (1) 2:07.34	4:23.91 (4) 2:16.57	6:43.43 (3) 2:19.52	8:58.33 2:14.90	0.39	+3.82
4	77.16 Scotch Oakburn Chloe Ranicar	3	2:07.77 (2) 2:07.77	4:21.30 (3) 2:13.53	6:47.51 (5) 2:26.21	9:02.93 2:15.42	4.60	+8.42
5	77.10 Mackellar High Isabella Wells	2	2:08.05 (3) 2:08.05	4:20.58 (2) 2:12.53	6:46.45 (4) 2:25.87	9:05.13 2:18.68	2.20	+10.62
6	77.06 Kenmore SHS Jo Whitfield	1	2:13.50 (6) 2:13.50	4:28.01 (6) 2:14.51	6:53.44 (6) 2:25.43	9:11.60 2:18.16	6.47	+17.09

Race 405 Schoolboy Single Scull							D Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	81.24 St Joseph's Nicholas Powers	4	1:58.27 (1) 1:58.27	4:05.94 (1) 2:07.67	6:22.95 (1) 2:17.01	8:26.00 2:03.05	0.00	+0.00
2	81.15 Lucas Heights Nicholas Harrison	1	2:00.25 (2) 2:00.25	4:09.41 (2) 2:09.16	6:26.10 (2) 2:16.69	8:32.69 2:06.59	6.69	+6.69
3	81.20 Nowra High Damon McKay-Hosa	3	2:08.15 (5) 2:08.15	4:16.72 (4) 2:08.57	6:31.52 (3) 2:14.80	8:35.05 2:03.53	2.36	+9.05
4	81.14 Kinross Wolaroi Jake Coleman	5	2:02.59 (3) 2:02.59	4:13.13 (3) 2:10.54	6:31.81 (4) 2:18.68	8:39.52 2:07.71	4.47	+13.52
5	81.04 Canterbury Keith Hafsteins	2	2:06.95 (4) 2:06.95	4:18.30 (5) 2:11.35	6:38.43 (5) 2:20.13	8:41.69 2:03.26	2.17	+15.69
6	81.29 Hutchins William Fisher	6	2:22.39 (6) 2:22.39	4:43.52 (6) 2:21.13	7:06.54 (6) 2:23.02	9:18.99 2:12.45	37.30	+52.99



**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Sunday, 11 March 2012**

Race 406 Schoolboy Single Scull							C Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	81.16 Maribyrnong Tyron Boorman	6	1:46.96 (1) 1:46.96	3:50.87 (1) 2:03.91	5:58.27 (1) 2:07.40	7:59.81 2:01.54	0.00	+0.00
2	81.18 Menai James Chuter	3	1:53.17 (2) 1:53.17	3:58.63 (2) 2:05.46	6:05.81 (2) 2:07.18	8:07.22 2:01.41	7.41	+7.41
3	81.26 St Virgils Jack Harrison	1	1:54.28 (3) 1:54.28	4:02.76 (3) 2:08.48	6:12.76 (3) 2:10.00	8:17.23 2:04.47	10.01	+17.42
4	81.02 Bunbury Catholic College Liam Reeves	4	2:01.91 (5) 2:01.91	4:12.34 (5) 2:10.43	6:23.04 (5) 2:10.70	8:23.25 2:00.21	6.02	+23.44
5	81.27 St Virgils Alec Paterson	2	1:58.63 (4) 1:58.63	4:08.21 (4) 2:09.58	6:21.80 (4) 2:13.59	8:26.84 2:05.04	3.59	+27.03
6	81.01 Bunbury Cathedral GS Cam Russell	5	2:07.29 (6) 2:07.29	4:19.98 (6) 2:12.69	6:33.51 (6) 2:13.53	8:32.58 1:59.07	5.74	+32.77

Race 407 Schoolboy Single Scull							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	81.10 Guildford Edward McRoberts	3	1:55.57 (1) 1:55.57	3:59.65 (1) 2:04.08	6:09.07 (1) 2:09.42	8:07.64 1:58.57	0.00	+0.00
2	81.03 Bundaberg SHS Mitchell Eichmann	6	1:57.83 (3) 1:57.83	4:09.23 (4) 2:11.40	6:20.03 (3) 2:10.80	8:18.30 1:58.27	10.66	+10.66
3	81.07 Christian, Geelong Josh Pelchen	1	1:57.67 (2) 1:57.67	4:02.39 (2) 2:04.72	6:14.63 (2) 2:12.24	8:19.97 2:05.34	1.67	+12.33
4	81.12 Hale School Sebastian Gay	4	2:00.21 (5) 2:00.21	4:10.29 (5) 2:10.08	6:21.74 (4) 2:11.45	8:23.49 2:01.75	3.52	+15.85
5	81.19 Nowra High Alexander Richardson	5	2:01.24 (6) 2:01.24	4:11.40 (6) 2:10.16	6:25.91 (6) 2:14.51	8:25.38 1:59.47	1.89	+17.74
6	81.05 Christian, Geelong Angus Coverdale	2	1:59.64 (4) 1:59.64	4:05.59 (3) 2:05.95	6:23.75 (5) 2:18.16	8:27.41 2:03.66	2.03	+19.77

Race 408 Schoolgirl's Coxed Four							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	79.07 MLC School Ashton-Maxwell,Dunn, Van Walsum,Caputo,c:Junius	4	2:01.28 (2) 2:01.28	4:10.62 (2) 2:09.34	6:21.27 (2) 2:10.65	8:21.33 2:00.06	0.00	+0.00
2	79.06 Loreto College Trainor,Young,Blake,James,c:Dodd	3	2:00.87 (1) 2:00.87	4:09.98 (1) 2:09.11	6:20.89 (1) 2:10.91	8:25.37 2:04.48	4.04	+4.04
3	79.03 Ballarat HS Morshead,David,Simpson,Hawkes,c:Jarvis	2	2:02.20 (3) 2:02.20	4:14.45 (3) 2:12.25	6:25.14 (3) 2:10.69	8:26.80 2:01.66	1.43	+5.47
4	79.11 Walford Dennis,McKeough,Wilkinson,Starkey,c:Hawkins	5	2:04.37 (4) 2:04.37	4:19.38 (4) 2:15.01	6:33.14 (4) 2:13.76	8:39.47 2:06.33	12.67	+18.14
5	79.08 PLC Bougher,Kennedy,Creeger,Sones,c:Macleod	1	2:07.69 (5) 2:07.69	4:25.00 (5) 2:17.31	6:42.59 (5) 2:17.59	8:53.04 2:10.45	13.57	+31.71

Race 409 Schoolboy Coxed Four							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	83.03 Ballarat HS Brown,Swanson,Jones,Nikolic,c:Day	3	1:42.19 (1) 1:42.19	3:34.55 (1) 1:52.36	5:30.28 (1) 1:55.73	7:21.56 1:51.28	0.00	+0.00
2	83.07 Redlands Blundell,McCardwell,Lonergan,Aroney,c:Nelson	5	1:46.21 (3) 1:46.21	3:41.12 (3) 1:54.91	5:37.52 (2) 1:56.40	7:27.40 1:49.88	5.84	+5.84
3	83.13 St Patrick's Owen*,Young,Lench,McGrath,c:Findlay	4	1:44.59 (2) 1:44.59	3:38.74 (2) 1:54.15	5:38.58 (3) 1:59.84	7:31.12 1:52.54	3.72	+9.56
4	83.12 St Patrick's Tuddenham,Thompson,McEldrew,Proelss*,c:Holland	6	1:48.06 (4) 1:48.06	3:45.17 (4) 1:57.11	5:51.01 (4) 2:05.84	7:44.38 1:53.37	13.26	+22.82
	83.08 Scotch College Heber,Brack,Adams,Caldwell,c:Dewan	1	DID NOT START					
	83.14 Trinity College Vakil,Fleay,Hadwen,Hadwen,c:Colton	2	DID NOT START					

\*substitute

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Sunday, 11 March 2012**

Race 410 Schoolgirl Coxed Quad Scull							D Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	78.21 Ruyton GS Clifton Bligh,McNicholas,Clayton,Longmuir,c:Pini	4	2:08.70 (2) 2:08.70	4:22.13 (2) 2:13.43	6:35.78 (1) 2:13.65	8:43.92 2:08.14	0.00	+0.00
2	78.12 Perth College Huggins,Webster,Blow,Sewell,c:Jolley	3	2:05.08 (1) 2:05.08	4:19.52 (1) 2:14.44	6:37.27 (2) 2:17.75	8:51.29 2:14.02	7.37	+7.37
3	78.23 St Hilda's Kempin,Ryan,Bekir-Fuente,Warren-Hicks*,c:Ryan	2	2:10.68 (3) 2:10.68	4:33.05 (3) 2:22.37	6:59.53 (3) 2:26.48	9:18.49 2:18.96	27.20	+34.57
4	78.17 PLC Rose,Devoto,Newton,Jordan,c:Free	5	2:12.40 (4) 2:12.40	4:37.04 (4) 2:24.64	7:08.01 (4) 2:30.97	9:28.78 2:20.77	10.29	+44.86

\*substitute

Race 411 Schoolgirl Coxed Quad Scull							C Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	78.02 Canterbury Hegarty,Thompson,Day,Day,c:Anderson	3	1:57.50 (4) 1:57.50	4:03.54 (2) 2:06.04	6:13.05 (2) 2:09.51	8:14.86 2:01.81	0.00	+0.00
2	78.08 Methodist LC Clark,Moore,Neeson,Tomkins,c:Farrow	5	1:54.91 (1) 1:54.91	4:00.00 (1) 2:05.09	6:12.56 (1) 2:12.56	8:18.12 2:05.56	3.26	+3.26
3	78.09 Methodist LC Arasu,Hyde,McPherson,Harris,c:Kjer-Nielsen	4	1:57.47 (3) 1:57.47	4:03.95 (3) 2:06.48	6:18.23 (3) 2:14.28	8:24.73 2:06.50	6.61	+9.87
4	78.15 PLC Fisher,Alikhan,Clyne,Baronie Shaw,c:Brackenridge	6	1:56.27 (2) 1:56.27	4:06.33 (4) 2:10.06	6:20.77 (4) 2:14.44	8:28.45 2:07.68	3.72	+13.59
5	78.16 PLC Ibbitson,Rose,Atchison,Payne,c:Cornwall	1	2:04.21 (6) 2:04.21	4:14.31 (6) 2:10.10	6:27.68 (5) 2:13.37	8:34.94 2:07.26	6.49	+20.08
6	78.11 Perth College Ridgway,Gallagher,Curtis,Haddon,c:Vinciguerra	2	2:02.52 (5) 2:02.52	4:12.95 (5) 2:10.43	6:30.74 (6) 2:17.79	8:37.65 2:06.91	2.71	+22.79

Race 412 Schoolgirl Coxed Quad Scull							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	78.13 Perth College Teudt,Gittos,Woodall,Sibma,c:Robins	3	1:50.45 (2) 1:50.45	3:48.39 (1) 1:57.94	5:52.25 (1) 2:03.86	7:54.26 2:02.01	0.00	+0.00
2	78.05 Kinross Wolaroi Uttley,Hawthorne,Thomas,Kosarac,c:O'Connor	5	1:55.55 (6) 1:55.55	3:56.90 (5) 2:01.35	6:03.09 (5) 2:06.19	7:59.84 1:56.75	5.58	+5.58
3	78.03 Hunter Valley Gram Bowd,Grassby,Giles,Anseline-McCaskie,c:Scriven	4	1:52.30 (4) 1:52.30	3:53.01 (3) 2:00.71	5:59.58 (2) 2:06.57	8:03.42 2:03.84	3.58	+9.16
4	78.06 Loreto Hester,Barmby,White,Moir,c:Linschoten	2	1:48.84 (1) 1:48.84	3:49.94 (2) 2:01.10	6:00.03 (3) 2:10.09	8:04.43 2:04.40	1.01	+10.17
5	78.01 Ascham Hall,Guinness,Creer,Malcolm,c:Donald	1	1:51.71 (3) 1:51.71	3:53.45 (4) 2:01.74	6:01.63 (4) 2:08.18	8:06.44 2:04.81	2.01	+12.18
6	78.19 Ruyton GS Adgemis,Bethune,Clifford,Appleby,c:Davey	6	1:54.68 (5) 1:54.68	3:59.73 (6) 2:05.05	6:13.78 (6) 2:14.05	8:22.07 2:08.29	15.63	+27.81

Race 413 Schoolboy Coxed Quad Scull							C Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	82.17 Unley Spencer,Edmonds,Zilm,Santostefano,c:Hercus	4	1:42.10 (1) 1:42.10	3:39.24 (1) 1:57.14	5:39.92 (1) 2:00.68	7:36.83 1:56.91	0.00	+0.00		
2	82.04 Haileybury Roper,McWilliam,Houghton,Diggerson,c:Lee	5	1:52.59 (2) 1:52.59	3:52.88 (2) 2:00.29	5:58.97 (2) 2:06.09	8:00.03 2:01.06	23.20	+23.20		
3	82.02 Aquinas College Miorada,Shanahan,Kays,Cribb,c:Kavenagh	2	1:54.54 (3) 1:54.54	4:00.37 (3) 2:05.83	6:07.36 (3) 2:06.99	8:09.09 2:01.73	9.06	+32.26		
	82.13 Trinity College Di Grandi,Wellstead,Hadwen,Hadwen,c:Moretta	3	SCRATCHED							

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Sunday, 11 March 2012**

Race 414 Schoolboy Coxed Quad Scull							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	82.06 Kinross Wolaroi Amos,Thompsn,Watt,Alston,c:Cassimatis	4	1:39.48 (1) 1:39.48	3:27.41 (1) 1:47.93	5:19.09 (1) 1:51.68	7:07.69 1:48.60	0.00	+0.00
2	82.10 Prince Alfred Cox,Gallard,Burfield,Vasileff,c:Lindner	5	1:40.24 (2) 1:40.24	3:32.34 (3) 1:52.10	5:27.21 (3) 1:54.87	7:14.67 1:47.46	6.98	+6.98
3	82.09 Newcastle Grammar Hedges,Moore,Unie*,Kleyn,c:O'Carroll	3	1:41.54 (3) 1:41.54	3:31.86 (2) 1:50.32	5:26.05 (2) 1:54.19	7:14.97 1:48.92	0.30	+7.28
4	82.05 Hunter Valley Gram Pockney,Pockney,Thomas,Bajramovic,c:Bajramovic	2	1:42.00 (4) 1:42.00	3:33.75 (4) 1:51.75	5:31.35 (4) 1:57.60	7:23.74 1:52.39	8.77	+16.05
5	82.01 Aquinas College Lee,Saint,Jenzen,Rich,c:Smith	6	1:45.33 (5) 1:45.33	3:39.41 (5) 1:54.08	5:38.95 (5) 1:59.54	7:32.19 1:53.24	8.45	+24.50
6	82.03 CBCF White,Armstrong,Noonan,McDonald,c:Thompson	1	1:46.07 (6) 1:46.07	3:41.20 (6) 1:55.13	5:40.11 (6) 1:58.91	7:35.25 1:55.14	3.06	+27.56

\*substitute

FOR THE : Sydney Cup

Race 415 Schoolgirl Eight							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	80.12 Queenwood Dee,Jeavons-Fellows,Zaininger,Stalph, Morby,Lillas,James,Deans,c:Powell	4	1:38.62 (1) 1:38.62	3:23.53 (1) 1:44.91	5:16.33 (1) 1:52.80	7:05.87 1:49.54	0.00	+0.00
2	80.04 Lauriston GS McGlashan,Wallis,Jeuniewic,Adams, Coltman,Hinton,McKenzie,Happell,c:Lowenstern	5	1:39.85 (2) 1:39.85	3:26.43 (2) 1:46.58	5:21.82 (3) 1:55.39	7:10.71 1:48.89	4.84	+4.84
3	80.07 Methodist LC Szymanski,Arnold,Zucchelli,Cheng, Mullaly,Light,Allen,May,c:Lethlean	3	1:41.27 (3) 1:41.27	3:27.38 (3) 1:46.11	5:21.20 (2) 1:53.82	7:10.91 1:49.71	0.20	+5.04
4	80.09 PLC Sydney Johnson,Wilson,Hamilton,Dunlop, Lamipeti,Chan,French,Blake,c:Cheetham	6	1:42.75 (4) 1:42.75	3:37.11 (4) 1:54.36	5:37.55 (4) 2:00.44	7:32.33 1:54.78	21.42	+26.46
5	80.13 Seymour Martin,Hood,Frost,Fausser, Pittman*,Barry,Griffin,Van de Ven,c:Mashado	7	1:48.12 (5) 1:48.12	3:43.01 (5) 1:54.89	5:41.45 (5) 1:58.44	7:35.37 1:53.92	3.04	+29.50
	80.03 John 23rd Weber,Newton,Hyde,Fletcher, Clarke,Mwipatayi,Green,Lock,c:Mitchell	1	SCRATCHED					
	80.10 PLC Kennedy,Bougher,Sones,Creeger, Duke,Burton,Mannolini,Mantle,c:Scott	2	SCRATCHED					

\*substitute

2012 Australian Rowing Championships

Sunday, 11 March 2012

FOR THE : Barrington Cup

Race 416 Schoolboy Eight							C Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	85.19 Xavier Denton,Turner,Gehrig*,Margin, McKay,Wright,Henderson,Denton,c:Rickard	5	1:30.67 (2) 1:30.67	3:07.44 (1) 1:36.77	4:49.79 (1) 1:42.35	6:32.08 1:42.29	0.00	+0.00		
2	85.18 Wesley Hodgson,Flint,Brown,Mead, Grainger,Main,Williams,Lim,c:Marais	6	1:29.54 (1) 1:29.54	3:12.26 (4) 1:42.72	4:53.25 (3) 1:40.99	6:36.47 1:43.22	4.39	+4.39		
3	85.02 CCGS Newcomb,Gollschewski,Newton,Schutz, Hatherly,Clarke,Cooper,Rhodes,c:Henderson	1	1:31.10 (3) 1:31.10	3:08.62 (2) 1:37.52	4:51.96 (2) 1:43.34	6:36.80 1:44.84	0.33	+4.72		
4	85.12 Scotch Sabin,Greenwood,Reid,Forrester, Andrew,Goldschmidt,Nuttall,Tunstall,c:Fernandez	3	1:32.59 (4) 1:32.59	3:10.37 (3) 1:37.78	4:57.45 (4) 1:47.08	6:39.45 1:42.00	2.65	+7.37		
5	85.07 Haileybury Wegner,Wegner,Burgess,Wynn, Heilberg,Wijesuriya,Hammond,Sanderson,c:Lee	2	1:34.10 (5) 1:34.10	3:14.04 (5) 1:39.94	5:00.32 (5) 1:46.28	6:44.38 1:44.06	4.93	+12.30		
6	85.06 Guildford Schild,Llewellyn,Carlton*,Gregory, Fraser,Brown,Boog,Tomlinson,c:Lagdon	7	1:36.14 (6) 1:36.14	3:21.85 (6) 1:45.71	5:14.11 (6) 1:52.26	7:02.73 1:48.62	18.35	+30.65		
	85.14 Scotch College Boykett,Brinkler,Heber,Brack, Nothnagel,Webster,Adams,Caldwell,c:Dewan	4	SCRATCHED							

\*substitute

FOR THE : Barrington Cup

Race 417 Schoolboy Eight							B Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	85.15 St Peter's Prins,Jones*,Nicholson,Langsford, Ovenden,Oppes,Chebotenko,Altschwager,c:Keldoulis	3	1:30.95 (4) 1:30.95	3:03.69 (2) 1:32.74	4:40.73 (1) 1:37.04	6:17.84 1:37.11	0.00	+0.00		
2	85.08 Melbourne GS Hooper,Hurley,Manton,Nicol, Burke,Fuller,Hendy,Garner Davis,c:Copov	2	1:31.79 (5) 1:31.79	3:06.78 (5) 1:34.99	4:42.43 (3) 1:35.65	6:18.28 1:35.85	0.44	+0.44		
3	85.16 Hutchins Howard,White,Bannon,Johnston, Giblin,Heron,Fergusson,Heerey,c:Downie	5	1:30.36 (3) 1:30.36	3:04.47 (3) 1:34.11	4:41.91 (2) 1:37.44	6:21.77 1:39.86	3.49	+3.93		
4	85.01 Aquinas College Biglin,Bowler,Oliver,Farmer, Ward,McGuire,Rogers,Jones,c:Charlton	4	1:28.94 (2) 1:28.94	3:06.17 (4) 1:37.23	4:45.12 (4) 1:38.95	6:24.14 1:39.02	2.37	+6.30		
5	85.05 Guildford Andnovski,Barron,Edwards,Constable, Guastavino,Koek,McRoberts,Port,c:Stewart	1	1:28.50 (1) 1:28.50	3:02.66 (1) 1:34.16	4:46.20 (5) 1:43.54	6:24.97 1:38.77	0.83	+7.13		
	85.17 Trinity College Fairclough,Dinnardo,Hutchenson,Ispario Passione, Cleary,Fatin,Ridley,Ziliotto*,c:Sanders	6	SCRATCHED							

\*substitute

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Sunday, 11 March 2012**

Race 418 Schoolgirl Single Scull							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	77.13 PLC Natasha Gay	2	1:52.36 (1) 1:52.36	3:51.48 (1) 1:59.12	6:01.51 (1) 2:10.03	8:09.63 2:08.12	0.00	+0.00
2	77.09 Launceston College Stephanie Williams	4	1:57.87 (3) 1:57.87	3:58.36 (2) 2:00.49	6:07.56 (2) 2:09.20	8:16.18 2:08.62	6.55	+6.55
3	77.28 Trinity Lutheran Rosalind Cartmill	3	1:59.43 (5) 1:59.43	4:03.85 (4) 2:04.42	6:13.27 (3) 2:09.42	8:19.44 2:06.17	3.26	+9.81
4	77.07 Kings Christian College Emily Carey	6	1:58.34 (4) 1:58.34	4:01.37 (3) 2:03.03	6:15.67 (4) 2:14.30	8:28.42 2:12.75	8.98	+18.79
5	77.27 Stel Kiri English-Hawke	5	1:57.51 (2) 1:57.51	4:05.27 (5) 2:07.76	6:21.40 (5) 2:16.13	8:31.00 2:09.60	2.58	+21.37
6	77.23 Collegiate Miranda Allender	1	2:00.57 (6) 2:00.57	4:09.19 (6) 2:08.62	6:26.66 (6) 2:17.47	8:42.74 2:16.08	11.74	+33.11

Race 419 Schoolboy Single Scull							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	81.25 St Peters LC Tobias Smith	2	1:44.01 (1) 1:44.01	3:34.33 (1) 1:50.32	5:34.79 (1) 2:00.46	7:35.62 2:00.83	0.00	+0.00
2	81.09 GTEC Joseph Dingle	4	1:48.24 (3) 1:48.24	3:42.29 (3) 1:54.05	5:44.88 (2) 2:02.59	7:42.61 1:57.73	6.99	+6.99
3	81.23 Seaview Shaun Hay	6	1:49.93 (5) 1:49.93	3:41.66 (2) 1:51.73	5:45.30 (3) 2:03.64	7:47.33 2:02.03	4.72	+11.71
4	81.30 Trinity College Jack Cleary	5	1:51.33 (6) 1:51.33	3:46.83 (5) 1:55.50	5:50.23 (4) 2:03.40	7:52.67 2:02.44	5.34	+17.05
5	81.28 Friends Ross Nightingale	3	1:45.92 (2) 1:45.92	3:43.91 (4) 1:57.99	5:53.80 (5) 2:09.89	8:00.87 2:07.07	8.20	+25.25
6	81.08 Dickson College Charlie Mackenzie	1	1:49.55 (4) 1:49.55	3:49.98 (6) 2:00.43	5:58.50 (6) 2:08.52	8:02.45 2:03.95	1.58	+26.83

Race 420 Schoolgirl's Coxed Four							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	79.02 Ballarat Grammar Fulton,Powell,Fairbairn-Calvert,Mair,c:Toohey	3	1:47.91 (1) 1:47.91	3:43.14 (1) 1:55.23	5:45.61 (1) 2:02.47	7:46.02 2:00.41	0.00	+0.00
2	79.09 PLC Duke,Burton,Mannolini,Mantle,c:Scott	2	1:51.99 (3) 1:51.99	3:47.43 (3) 1:55.44	5:49.50 (2) 2:02.07	7:49.97 2:00.47	3.95	+3.95
3	79.05 Genazzano O'Connor,Gray,Knox,Tomanovits,c:Maher	4	1:50.32 (2) 1:50.32	3:46.33 (2) 1:56.01	5:50.78 (3) 2:04.45	7:51.51 2:00.73	1.54	+5.49
4	79.01 Ballarat & Clarendon Maher,Ewan,Gibson,Stepnell,c:Graovac	5	1:52.90 (4) 1:52.90	3:49.98 (4) 1:57.08	5:54.63 (4) 2:04.65	7:53.04 1:58.41	1.53	+7.02
5	79.04 Genazzano Pane,Greer,Henderson*,Stoneman,c:Douglas	1	1:54.38 (5) 1:54.38	3:53.07 (5) 1:58.69	5:59.51 (5) 2:06.44	8:04.37 2:04.86	11.33	+18.35
6	79.10 Redlands Mitchell,Marshall-Davies,Isaac,McCudden,c:Fraser	6	1:55.91 (6) 1:55.91	3:57.85 (6) 2:01.94	6:07.03 (6) 2:09.18	8:11.37 2:04.34	7.00	+25.35

\*substitute

Race 421 Schoolboy Coxed Four							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	83.02 Ballarat Grammar Gullock,Ballantyne,Hunt,Walsh,c:Haberfield	4	1:37.67 (3) 1:37.67	3:21.38 (2) 1:43.71	5:08.27 (2) 1:46.89	6:51.31 1:43.04	0.00	+0.00
2	83.09 Scotch College Boykett,Brinkler,Nothnagel,Webster,c:Bartley	2	1:39.12 (5) 1:39.12	3:22.66 (3) 1:43.54	5:10.61 (3) 1:47.95	6:53.29 1:42.68	1.98	+1.98
3	83.10 Scotch Oakburn Brient,Hughes,Francis,Thompson,c:Dixon - Douglas	3	1:36.86 (2) 1:36.86	3:20.21 (1) 1:43.35	5:07.56 (1) 1:47.35	6:53.79 1:46.23	0.50	+2.48
4	83.06 Kinross Wolaroi Brockman,Lockwood,Haegge,Whittaker,c:Plant	5	1:36.63 (1) 1:36.63	3:24.17 (4) 1:47.54	5:14.14 (4) 1:49.97	7:02.84 1:48.70	9.05	+11.53
5	83.11 St Augustines Bray,Murphy,Kennedy,Dwyer,c:Keating	1	1:40.93 (6) 1:40.93	3:27.04 (5) 1:46.11	5:17.95 (5) 1:50.91	7:08.22 1:50.27	5.38	+16.91
6	83.05 Hale School Vandenbergh,Lymburn,Van Der Merwe,House,c:McDonald	6	1:38.80 (4) 1:38.80	3:27.51 (6) 1:48.71	5:22.94 (6) 1:55.43	7:13.09 1:50.15	4.87	+21.78

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Sunday, 11 March 2012**

Race 422 Open Club Women's Double Scull							Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	61.10 Toowong Clare Raven, Louise Raven	4	1:47.09 (1) 1:47.09	3:46.02 (1) 1:58.93	5:45.64 (1) 1:59.62	7:41.58 1:55.94	0.00	+0.00		
2	61.07 Melbourne Uni Alex Clark, Kate Paterson	3	1:51.58 (3) 1:51.58	3:52.59 (3) 2:01.01	5:52.91 (3) 2:00.32	7:46.99 1:54.08	5.41	+5.41		
3	61.09 Sydney Laura Fau, Jennifer Edge	5	1:49.66 (2) 1:49.66	3:50.77 (2) 2:01.11	5:51.42 (2) 2:00.65	7:48.74 1:57.32	1.75	+7.16		
4	61.11 UWABC Sarah Hammond, Rebecca Travaglione*	1	1:53.50 (5) 1:53.50	3:55.16 (4) 2:01.66	5:57.70 (4) 2:02.54	7:56.88 1:59.18	8.14	+15.30		
5	61.06 Macquarie University Neylan Ozdek, Juliette Mackay	6	1:51.91 (4) 1:51.91	3:57.66 (5) 2:05.75	6:02.38 (5) 2:04.72	8:02.86 2:00.48	5.98	+21.28		
	61.03 Banks Emma Thomason, Chelsea Frawley	2	SCRATCHED							

\*substitute

Race 423 Open Club Men's Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	63.09 UTS Michael Keene, Alessandro Aducci	4	1:38.84 (2) 1:38.84	3:23.15 (1) 1:44.31	5:08.84 (1) 1:45.69	6:53.17 1:44.33	0.00	+0.00
2	63.10 UTS Kurt Spencer*, Aleksander Berzins	5	1:41.82 (4) 1:41.82	3:32.00 (5) 1:50.18	5:16.52 (3) 1:44.52	6:57.51 1:40.99	4.34	+4.34
3	63.03 Fremantle Peter Holliday, Cade Zulsdorf*	6	1:38.52 (1) 1:38.52	3:25.52 (2) 1:47.00	5:14.41 (2) 1:48.89	7:00.08 1:45.67	2.57	+6.91
4	63.07 Sydney University Jack Hargreaves, Peter Koster	3	1:43.34 (5) 1:43.34	3:30.95 (4) 1:47.61	5:19.26 (4) 1:48.31	7:03.64 1:44.38	3.56	+10.47
5	63.08 UWABC Charles Ravine, James Kerr	1	1:41.59 (3) 1:41.59	3:29.67 (3) 1:48.08	5:21.09 (5) 1:51.42	7:09.03 1:47.94	5.39	+15.86
6	63.04 Melbourne Uni Jevon Carding, Daniel Trayanovski	2	1:44.26 (6) 1:44.26	3:37.08 (6) 1:52.82	5:32.29 (6) 1:55.21	7:27.94 1:55.65	18.91	+34.77

\*substitute

Race 424 Open Club Women's Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	62.04 Melbourne Uni Kerin, Forbes, Thomas, Eaves	3	1:47.60 (3) 1:47.60	3:38.61 (1) 1:51.01	5:27.74 (1) 1:49.13	7:15.59 1:47.85	0.00	+0.00
2	62.05 Sydney University White, Yerrell, Buttel, Cavanagh	2	1:46.14 (2) 1:46.14	3:39.70 (2) 1:53.56	5:31.28 (2) 1:51.58	7:21.38 1:50.10	5.79	+5.79
3	62.03 Melbourne Nishibata, Purdy, Reifschneider, Payne	4	1:45.51 (1) 1:45.51	3:40.52 (3) 1:55.01	5:34.34 (3) 1:53.82	7:26.39 1:52.05	5.01	+10.80
4	62.02 Fremantle Williams, Frew, Sattin*, Langdon*	6	1:50.44 (4) 1:50.44	3:48.77 (4) 1:58.33	5:46.04 (4) 1:57.27	7:40.29 1:54.25	13.90	+24.70
5	62.06 WARC Downes, Miller*, Davis, Bignall	5	1:51.69 (5) 1:51.69	3:51.90 (5) 2:00.21	5:48.69 (5) 1:56.79	7:43.22 1:54.53	2.93	+27.63

\*substitute

Race 425 Open Club Men's Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	64.01 Adelaide Uni Maddern, Kinnear, Shannon, Walsh	3	1:34.97 (1) 1:34.97	3:13.18 (1) 1:38.21	4:51.70 (1) 1:38.52	6:28.06 1:36.36	0.00	+0.00
2	64.04 Melbourne Uni Smith, Mason, Redhead, O'Bryan	4	1:38.30 (4) 1:38.30	3:16.87 (2) 1:38.57	4:55.54 (2) 1:38.67	6:32.79 1:37.25	4.73	+4.73
3	64.06 Sydney Taylor, McDonald, White, Lazarou	2	1:37.30 (2) 1:37.30	3:18.06 (3) 1:40.76	5:01.57 (3) 1:43.51	6:44.71 1:43.14	11.92	+16.65
4	64.03 Melbourne Date, Lont, Hergott*, Campbell	5	1:37.98 (3) 1:37.98	3:22.35 (4) 1:44.37	5:08.08 (4) 1:45.73	6:52.51 1:44.43	7.80	+24.45
5	64.02 Fremantle Jones, Dunnill, Duncan, Brown	6	1:39.92 (5) 1:39.92	3:25.36 (5) 1:45.44	5:11.68 (5) 1:46.32	6:54.32 1:42.64	1.81	+26.26

\*substitute

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Sunday, 11 March 2012**

Race 426 Schoolgirl Coxed Quad Scull							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	78.07 Loreto Harrington,Freezer,Robson,Russo,c:Date	4	1:48.14 (1) 1:48.14	3:43.52 (1) 1:55.38	5:39.33 (1) 1:55.81	7:31.77 1:52.44	0.00	+0.00
2	78.22 Sacred Heart cowell,Mousley,Hedley,Pecchiari,c:Wassell	5	1:50.09 (2) 1:50.09	3:46.97 (2) 1:56.88	5:44.71 (2) 1:57.74	7:36.30 1:51.59	4.53	+4.53
3	78.14 Perth College Dunning,Fitzpatrick,Yukich,Kelsall,c:Hall	3	1:54.47 (6) 1:54.47	3:51.80 (6) 1:57.33	5:46.41 (3) 1:54.61	7:38.88 1:52.47	2.58	+7.11
4	78.20 Ruyton GS Heron Paterson,Kett,Aitken,Mogensen,c:Callander	1	1:52.57 (5) 1:52.57	3:49.65 (3) 1:57.08	5:48.95 (5) 1:59.30	7:42.22 1:53.27	3.34	+10.45
4	78.18 Radford Burbidge,Brooks,Smith,Davis,c:Mount	6	1:51.95 (4) 1:51.95	3:50.10 (4) 1:58.15	5:47.59 (4) 1:57.49	7:42.22 1:54.63	3.34	+10.45
6	78.10 Newcastle Grammar Collins,Hutchinson,Davis,Brown,c:Boyle	2	1:51.71 (3) 1:51.71	3:51.19 (5) 1:59.48	5:49.15 (6) 1:57.96	7:42.40 1:53.25	0.18	+10.63

Race 427 Schoolboy Coxed Quad Scull							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	82.07 Kinross Wolaroi Weeks,Whitehead,Whitehead,Taylorwood-Roe,c:Pasquali	3	1:35.87 (1) 1:35.87	3:17.37 (1) 1:41.50	4:58.84 (1) 1:41.47	6:38.55 1:39.71	0.00	+0.00
2	82.08 Newcastle Grammar Hall,Rodgers,Minch*,Robinson,c:Boyle	4	1:37.54 (2) 1:37.54	3:19.94 (2) 1:42.40	5:03.02 (3) 1:43.08	6:41.12 1:38.10	2.57	+2.57
3	82.11 Radford Janissen,Northam,Letcher,Cameron,c:Barry	2	1:37.76 (3) 1:37.76	3:20.27 (3) 1:42.51	5:02.67 (2) 1:42.40	6:43.16 1:40.49	2.04	+4.61
4	82.12 St Patricks Stride,Bird,Digney,Marsden,c:Kilpatrick	5	1:39.80 (4) 1:39.80	3:22.95 (4) 1:43.15	5:05.29 (4) 1:42.34	6:43.69 1:38.40	0.53	+5.14
5	82.14 Trinity College Fairclough,Dinnardo,Cleary,Ispario Passione,c:Colton	6	1:41.67 (6) 1:41.67	3:29.44 (6) 1:47.77	5:15.54 (5) 1:46.10	6:57.99 1:42.45	14.30	+19.44
6	82.16 Unley Jones,Ingham,James,Straatman,c:Lundy	1	1:41.35 (5) 1:41.35	3:29.11 (5) 1:47.76	5:17.13 (6) 1:48.02	7:02.06 1:44.93	4.07	+23.51

\*substitute

Race 428 Schoolboy Under 17 Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	84.04 Scotch College Louis,Cunningham,Millar,Millar, Dickinson,Croxford,Rennie,Clark,c:Callander	4		3:06.76 (1)	4:43.51 (1) 1:36.75	6:19.36 1:35.85	0.00	+0.00
2	84.01 Guildford Davies,Line*,Eadon,Brown, Brajkovich,Pensini,Pensini,Logue,c:Dale	3		3:10.30 (2)	4:48.00 (2) 1:37.70	6:24.19 1:36.19	4.83	+4.83
3	84.06 Trinity College Fatin,Taggart,Hutchenson,Gillespie, Casperz Loney,Carbone,Maurogiovanni,Eyres,c:Colton	2		3:11.91 (3)	4:49.78 (3) 1:37.87	6:25.04 1:35.26	0.85	+5.68
4	84.05 Hutchins Campbell,Bignell,Fletcher,Jones, Stalker,Jeanneret,Wyatt,Mure,c:Hall	6		3:18.19 (4)	4:59.58 (4) 1:41.39	6:39.04 1:39.46	14.00	+19.68
5	84.03 Scotch Walsh,Gagiero,Komarzynski,Gillett, Mann,Lee,Anderson,Varney,c:Raven	1		3:20.97 (5)	5:01.43 (5) 1:40.46	6:42.48 1:41.05	3.44	+23.12
	84.07 Trinity College O'Connell,Fonte De Vos,Radecki,Lynch, Barclay,Salerno, Van Den Broek,Everall,c:Smith	5	DID NOT START					

\*substitute

2012 Australian Rowing Championships

Sunday, 11 March 2012

FOR THE : Sydney Cup

Race 429 Schoolgirl Eight							A Final		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	80.06 <b>Melbourne Girls' GS</b> Douglas-Scarfe,Douglas,Caldwell,Rennie, Howe,Hofbauer,Lane,Michelmores,c:Udovenya	4	1:39.05 (1) 1:39.05	3:22.29 (1) 1:43.24	5:03.56 (1) 1:41.27	6:45.87 1:42.31	0.00	+0.00	
2	80.08 <b>Methodist LC</b> Finch,Makridis,Morris,Lovick, Honore,Allen,Barnett,Cooper,c:Phillips	3	1:43.55 (3) 1:43.55	3:25.52 (2) 1:41.97	5:08.54 (2) 1:43.02	6:51.37 1:42.83	5.50	+5.50	
3	80.15 <b>Walford</b> Osborne,Hill,Basedow,Day, Jury,Brigden,Barnett,Wearne,c:Haysman	2	1:45.43 (5) 1:45.43	3:27.31 (3) 1:41.88	5:09.96 (3) 1:42.65	6:52.59 1:42.63	1.22	+6.72	
4	80.02 <b>Genazzano</b> Zago,Biasotto,O'Shaughnessy,Chesterfield, Sibillin,Williams,McMahon,Kerr,c:Douglas	5	1:41.81 (2) 1:41.81	3:27.75 (4) 1:45.94	5:11.47 (4) 1:43.72	6:54.68 1:43.21	2.09	+8.81	
5	80.11 <b>Pymble Ladies</b> Donovan,Cox,Honner,Cropley, McCutcheon,Horton,Pryce,Wallace,c:Ellis	6	1:44.56 (4) 1:44.56	3:29.49 (5) 1:44.93	5:13.73 (5) 1:44.24	7:02.12 1:48.39	7.44	+16.25	
6	80.05 <b>Loreto Normanhurst</b> Etccl,Fitzpatrick,Brazel*,Fanayan, Dressler-Smith,Fornasaro,Volk,Hogan,c:Whittaker	1	1:45.76 (6) 1:45.76	3:30.45 (6) 1:44.69	5:17.03 (6) 1:46.58	7:06.68 1:49.65	4.56	+20.81	
								*substitute	

FOR THE : Barrington Cup

Race 430 Schoolboy Eight							A Final		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	85.13 <b>Scotch College</b> Goodey,Lockwood,Strathmore,Stops, Tivey,Havea,Fox,Dixon,c:Bartley	3	1:26.46 (1) 1:26.46	2:56.76 (1) 1:30.30	4:30.60 (1) 1:33.84	6:07.08 1:36.48	0.00	+0.00	
2	85.09 <b>Melbourne GS</b> Berry,Cumming,Judge,Nott, Kelly,Panton,Wicks,Morrison,c:Bills	4	1:27.34 (3) 1:27.34	2:59.71 (2) 1:32.37	4:33.30 (2) 1:33.59	6:10.26 1:36.96	3.18	+3.18	
3	85.03 <b>CCGS</b> Morgan,Rezos,Halliday,Marsh, Charsley,Welborn,Bell,Tyler,c:Kermode	1	1:26.76 (2) 1:26.76	3:00.17 (3) 1:33.41	4:36.37 (4) 1:36.20	6:11.59 1:35.22	1.33	+4.51	
4	85.10 <b>Prince Alfred</b> Anderson,Vasileff,Skrembos*,Ellis, Powell,Beauchamp,Kelly,Parletta,c:Schiller	2	1:28.09 (4) 1:28.09	3:01.72 (5) 1:33.63	4:37.77 (5) 1:36.05	6:11.62 1:33.85	0.03	+4.54	
5	85.04 <b>Geelong Grammar</b> Tomczak,Laidlaw,Cameron,Hamilton, O'Reilly,Holmes,Beasley,Grimshaw,c:Youngman	5	1:29.86 (5) 1:29.86	3:01.33 (4) 1:31.47	4:35.59 (3) 1:34.26	6:12.50 1:36.91	0.88	+5.42	
6	85.11 <b>Scotch</b> Strickland,Goldschmidt*,Chircop,Dixon, Eiselen,Heath,Vidler,Hutton,c:Brooks	6	1:30.74 (6) 1:30.74	3:05.35 (6) 1:34.61	4:44.70 (6) 1:39.35	6:22.74 1:38.04	10.24	+15.66	
								*substitute	



**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Sunday, 11 March 2012**

FOR THE : Nell Slatter Cup

Race 431 Interstate Women's Single Scull							Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	86.06 Victoria Kim Crow	2	1:54.05 (1) 1:54.05	3:56.48 (1) 2:02.43	6:02.20 (1) 2:05.72	8:07.57 2:05.37	0.00	+0.00		
2	86.05 Tasmania Kerry Hore	7	1:55.83 (2) 1:55.83	4:00.39 (2) 2:04.56	6:07.40 (2) 2:07.01	8:13.44 2:06.04	5.87	+5.87		
3	86.03 Queensland Pippa Savage*	6	1:56.38 (3) 1:56.38	4:03.11 (3) 2:06.73	6:11.49 (3) 2:08.38	8:16.12 2:04.63	2.68	+8.55		
4	86.02 New South Wales Amy Clay	4	1:57.31 (4) 1:57.31	4:04.65 (4) 2:07.34	6:13.73 (4) 2:09.08	8:22.78 2:09.05	6.66	+15.21		
5	86.07 Western Australia Sarah Tait*	3	2:01.84 (5) 2:01.84	4:10.31 (5) 2:08.47	6:21.66 (5) 2:11.35	8:32.67 2:11.01	9.89	+25.10		
6	86.04 South Australia Renee Chatterton	5	2:02.02 (6) 2:02.02	4:10.83 (6) 2:08.81	6:23.37 (6) 2:12.54	8:37.64 2:14.27	4.97	+30.07		
	86.01 Australian Capital Terr... Amy Fowler	1	SCRATCHED							
*substitute										

FOR THE : Presidents Cup

Race 432 Interstate Men's Single Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	87.06 Victoria David Crawshay	2	1:51.83 (6) 1:51.83	3:43.46 (2) 1:51.63	5:37.05 (1) 1:53.59	7:30.28 1:53.23	0.00	+0.00
2	87.04 South Australia Chris Morgan	6	1:49.79 (4) 1:49.79	3:44.46 (3) 1:54.67	5:39.31 (2) 1:54.85	7:32.01 1:52.70	1.73	+1.73
3	87.05 Tasmania Scott Brennan	1	1:54.43 (7) 1:54.43	3:47.11 (6) 1:52.68	5:40.71 (3) 1:53.60	7:35.23 1:54.52	3.22	+4.95
4	87.03 Queensland Jared Bidwell	4	1:45.81 (2) 1:45.81	3:42.49 (1) 1:56.68	5:41.20 (4) 1:58.71	7:40.86 1:59.66	5.63	+10.58
5	87.01 Australian Capital Ter Riley Owen*	5	1:49.30 (3) 1:49.30	3:46.11 (5) 1:56.81	5:43.99 (6) 1:57.88	7:42.34 1:58.35	1.48	+12.06
6	87.07 Western Australia Rhys Grant	3	1:44.95 (1) 1:44.95	3:45.53 (4) 2:00.58	5:42.87 (5) 1:57.34	7:45.18 2:02.31	2.84	+14.90
7	87.02 New South Wales Alexander Belonogoff	7	1:50.75 (5) 1:50.75	3:94.60 (7) 2:43.85	5:46.98 (7) 1:12.38	7:48.81 2:01.83	3.63	+18.53
*substitute								

FOR THE : Victoria Cup

Race 433 Interstate Women's Lightweight Coxless Quad Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	88.05 Western Australia Bowyer,Adamson,Simmonds,Jansen	2	1:44.61 (1) 1:44.61	3:31.82 (1) 1:47.21	5:22.59 (1) 1:50.77	7:09.67 1:47.08	0.00	+0.00
2	88.04 Victoria Radford,McGauran,McNamara,Clark	4	1:47.16 (4) 1:47.16	3:38.59 (5) 1:51.43	5:29.70 (3) 1:51.11	7:14.92 1:45.22	5.25	+5.25
3	88.03 Tasmania Britton,Nesbitt,Mure*,Flecker	5	1:46.72 (3) 1:46.72	3:35.61 (2) 1:48.89	5:28.75 (2) 1:53.14	7:15.94 1:47.19	1.02	+6.27
4	88.01 New South Wales Peile*,Pound,Dunn,McKeever	3	1:45.50 (2) 1:45.50	3:36.69 (3) 1:51.19	5:30.03 (4) 1:53.34	7:17.52 1:47.49	1.58	+7.85
5	88.02 Queensland Leake,James,Kukla,Every-Hall	1	1:48.44 (5) 1:48.44	3:38.09 (4) 1:49.65	5:31.34 (5) 1:53.25	7:24.07 1:52.73	6.55	+14.40
*substitute								

**2012 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Sunday, 11 March 2012**

FOR THE : Penrith Cup

Race 434 Interstate Men's Lightweight Coxless Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	89.03 Tasmania Edwards,Beltz,Tunevitsch,Gibson	4	1:32.17 (1) 1:32.17	3:08.82 (1) 1:36.65	4:48.11 (1) 1:39.29	6:26.27 1:38.16	0.00	+0.00
2	89.05 Western Australia Widdicombe,Ward,Cureton,Skipworth	2	1:35.25 (4) 1:35.25	3:13.43 (3) 1:38.18	4:53.01 (2) 1:39.58	6:28.53 1:35.52	2.26	+2.26
3	89.04 Victoria Wilson,Betrand,Lake,de Lang	5	1:34.30 (2) 1:34.30	3:12.35 (2) 1:38.05	4:54.37 (3) 1:42.02	6:32.41 1:38.04	3.88	+6.14
4	89.02 Queensland McDonnell,Kachyckyj,Silcox,Purcell	3	1:34.58 (3) 1:34.58	3:14.70 (4) 1:40.12	4:56.19 (4) 1:41.49	6:35.08 1:38.89	2.67	+8.81
5	89.01 New South Wales Zuk,Robinson*,De Carvalho,Chisholm	1	1:37.27 (5) 1:37.27	3:18.90 (5) 1:41.63	5:02.79 (5) 1:43.89	6:45.36 1:42.57	10.28	+19.09
*substitute								

FOR THE : Bicentenary Cup

Race 435 Interstate Women's Youth Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	90.01 New South Wales Kiely,Miansarow,Saunders,Winstanley, Allen,Gotch,Bryant,Heath,c:Whittaker	1	1:39.94 (1) 1:39.94	3:23.09 (1) 1:43.15	5:11.16 (1) 1:48.07	6:59.46 1:48.30	0.00	+0.00
2	90.06 Western Australia Coffey,Jones,Thornton,Woodall, Rowe,Tinapple,Gay,Vermeersch,c:Ferguson	2	1:45.04 (3) 1:45.04	3:35.07 (4) 1:50.03	5:18.40 (2) 1:43.33	7:03.42 1:45.02	3.96	+3.96
3	90.05 Victoria Thomason,Dunkley-Smith,Werry*,Thompson, Watt,Frawley,Cleary,Ward,c:Rickard	4	1:46.60 (4) 1:46.60	3:31.80 (3) 1:45.20	5:22.31 (4) 1:50.51	7:06.62 1:44.31	3.20	+7.16
4	90.02 Queensland Cartmill,Doring,Macfarlane,Jones, Edmunds,Wilson,Hill,Zillmann,c:Mills	6	1:44.51 (2) 1:44.51	3:30.78 (2) 1:46.27	5:21.63 (3) 1:50.85	7:07.74 1:46.11	1.12	+8.28
5	90.03 South Australia Taliangis,Jury,Badenoch,Basedow, Van de Ven,Yerrell,Goodman,Aldersey,c:Eaton	3	1:52.53 (5) 1:52.53	3:36.69 (6) 1:44.16	5:26.67 (5) 1:49.98	7:15.70 1:49.03	7.96	+16.24
6	90.04 Tasmania Crow,Florence,Ranicar,Williams, Clark,Kalimnios,Wilson,Flanagan,c:Muirhead	5	1:52.74 (6) 1:52.74	3:36.60 (5) 1:43.86	5:27.84 (6) 1:51.24	7:16.82 1:48.98	1.12	+17.36
*substitute								

FOR THE : Wilkinson Cup

Race 436 Interstate Men's Youth Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	91.01 New South Wales McClintock,Glover,Adams,Wright, Sacre,Wheatley,Rundle,Ditmarsch,c:Gourlas	6	1:28.86 (1) 1:28.86	3:03.97 (1) 1:35.11	4:38.49 (1) 1:34.52	6:12.18 1:33.69	0.00	+0.00
2	91.06 Western Australia Hayes,Meares,Armstrong,Lyche, Gray,Cochran,Watts,LoPresti,c:Maguire	1	1:30.39 (4) 1:30.39	3:04.39 (2) 1:34.00	4:40.74 (2) 1:36.35	6:14.92 1:34.18	2.74	+2.74
3	91.05 Victoria Brown,Thompson,Curnow,Izydorzyc*, Bade,Croxford,Allen,Watson,c:Sim	3	1:29.42 (2) 1:29.42	3:06.84 (3) 1:37.42	4:45.33 (3) 1:38.49	6:22.40 1:37.07	7.48	+10.22
4	91.04 Tasmania Pitt,Tenbense,McQueeney,Mure, Volker,Heron,Rowan,c:Johnstone	4	1:31.91 (5) 1:31.91	3:09.63 (5) 1:37.72	4:50.49 (4) 1:40.86	6:28.62 1:38.13	6.22	+16.44
5	91.02 Queensland Cryle,McCarthy,Ralston,Baxter, Goldstone,Smith,Coates,Swete Kelly,c:Fitzgerald	2	1:29.87 (3) 1:29.87	3:09.18 (4) 1:39.31	4:52.60 (5) 1:43.42	6:32.02 1:39.42	3.40	+19.84
6	91.03 South Australia Gaggini,Virgin,Kelly,Clements, Lum,Beauchamp,Ward,Brennan,c:Wilson	5	1:33.05 (6) 1:33.05	3:12.63 (6) 1:39.58	4:56.15 (6) 1:43.52	6:33.97 1:37.82	1.95	+21.79
*substitute								

2012 Australian Rowing Championships

Sunday, 11 March 2012

FOR THE : Queen Elizabeth II Cup

Race 437 Interstate Women's Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	92.03 Victoria McNamara,Daniher,Webley*,Stephan*, Bateman,Selby Smith,Crow,Stanley,c:Orr	1	1:36.76 (1) 1:36.76	3:16.24 (1) 1:39.48	4:58.90 (1) 1:42.66	6:41.59 1:42.69	0.00	+0.00
2	92.02 Queensland Tarrant*,Albert,Eddington,Krippner*, Hall,Edmunds,McCarthy,Paterson,c:Salisbury	2	1:37.31 (2) 1:37.31	3:20.94 (2) 1:43.63	5:06.85 (2) 1:45.91	6:50.42 1:43.57	8.83	+8.83
3	92.04 Western Australia Simmonds,Thewlis,Dick*,Tinapple, Miles,Vermeersch,Hagan,Tait,c:Ferguson	3	1:40.01 (3) 1:40.01	3:25.06 (3) 1:45.05	5:11.91 (3) 1:46.85	6:56.17 1:44.26	5.75	+14.58
4	92.01 New South Wales See,Lawrence*,Beale,Clay, Honson,Heinke,Gerrand,Cook,c:Fick	4	1:41.41 (4) 1:41.41	3:27.51 (4) 1:46.10	5:15.39 (4) 1:47.88	7:00.13 1:44.74	3.96	+18.54
*substitute								

FOR THE : Kings Cup

Race 438 Interstate Men's Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	93.01 New South Wales Hudson,Loch,Hegerty,Chapman, Purnell,Ryan,Pragnell,Noonan,c:Lister	2	1:24.44 (2) 1:24.44	2:52.12 (1) 1:27.68	4:21.11 (1) 1:28.99	5:49.23 1:28.12	0.00	+0.00
2	93.04 Victoria Lockwood,Hookway*,Marburg,McKenzie-McHarg, Booth,Swann*,Ginn,Dunkley-Smith,c:Webb	4	1:24.23 (1) 1:24.23	2:52.42 (2) 1:28.19	4:22.50 (2) 1:30.08	5:51.79 1:29.29	2.56	+2.56
3	93.03 South Australia Bowden,Bolt,Morgan,Tonkin, Coudraye,Kinnear,McRae,Hill,c:Milazzo	3	1:27.80 (3) 1:27.80	2:59.63 (3) 1:31.83	4:30.08 (3) 1:30.45	6:01.73 1:31.65	9.94	+12.50
4	93.05 Western Australia Williams,Adendorff,Grant,Ward, Cureton,Skipworth,Murray*,Gatti,c:Martin	1	1:29.11 (4) 1:29.11	3:01.72 (4) 1:32.61	4:35.71 (4) 1:33.99	6:07.49 1:31.78	5.76	+18.26
5	93.02 Queensland Bigg,Purcell*,Anderson,Bidwell, Cubasch,Lindores,Morley,Laidler,c:Alexander	5	1:29.81 (5) 1:29.81	3:04.32 (5) 1:34.51	4:41.75 (5) 1:37.43	6:16.07 1:34.32	8.58	+26.84
*substitute								